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Letter to User 

 
 
 
 

 
Included with this report are the financial statements for 

October 2022. As disclosed in the report, during October 2022 the 
Parish operated well within its allowable budget parameters with 
regards to operational expenditures. The optimum level of monthly 
expenditures as a percentage of budgeted expenditures through 
October is 83.33%. The overall rate within the General Fund of 
actual expenditures, as a percentage through October 2022, is 
57.83% which results in a favorable variance of 25.50% below 
budgeted amounts. The Parish will continuously monitor the budget 
in an effort to maximize revenues while also finding ways to become 
more efficient.  
 
 
 
  
Thank you, 
 
  
 
St. Bernard Parish Finance Department   



ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

ACCRUAL BASE SALES TAX PROJECTION

2022

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Collected Running Total

JAN 918,144.07                      306,048.01                     306,048.01                     1,530,240.08                              7.05% 7.05%

FEB 915,684.99                      305,228.32                     305,228.32                     1,526,141.62                              7.03% 14.08%

MAR 1,123,048.95                   374,349.63                     374,349.63                     1,871,748.21                              8.62% 22.71%

APRIL 1,010,025.30                   336,675.09                     336,675.09                     1,683,375.47                              7.76% 30.46%

MAY 1,057,080.71                   352,360.20                     352,360.20                     1,761,801.11                              8.12% 38.58%

JUNE 1,139,683.72                   379,894.56                     379,894.56                     1,899,472.83                              8.75% 47.33%

JULY 1,066,353.67                   355,451.19                     355,451.19                     1,777,256.05                              8.19% 55.52%

AUG 996,735.58                      332,245.18                     332,245.18                     1,661,225.94                              7.65% 63.17%

SEPT 1,072,692.03                   357,564.00                     357,564.00                     1,787,820.03                              8.24% 71.41%

OCT 1,078,478.25                   359,492.72                     359,492.72                     1,797,463.68                              8.28% 79.69%

NOV 1,071,566.54                   357,188.82                     357,188.82                     1,785,944.17                              8.23% 87.92%

DEC 1,573,261.50                   524,420.49                     524,420.49                     2,622,102.48                              12.08% 100.00%

Actual 13,022,755.29                4,340,918.18                  4,340,918.18                  21,704,591.65                            100.00%

‐                                    ‐                                   ‐                                   ‐                                              

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Budgeted Running Total

JAN 1,337,613.41                   445,871.13                     445,871.13                     2,229,355.67                              9.69% 9.69%

FEB 1,337,435.34                   445,811.75                     445,811.75                     2,229,058.84                              9.69% 19.38%

MAR 1,486,841.31                   495,613.75                     495,613.75                     2,478,068.81                              10.77% 30.15%

APRIL 1,495,942.13                   498,647.35                     498,647.35                     2,493,236.83                              10.84% 40.99%

MAY 1,541,204.61                   513,734.85                     513,734.85                     2,568,674.31                              11.16% 52.15%

JUNE 1,577,488.64                   525,829.53                     525,829.53                     2,629,147.70                              11.43% 63.58%

JULY 1,801,032.88                   600,344.27                     600,344.27                     3,001,721.42                              13.05% 76.63%

AUG 1,627,673.89                   542,557.93                     542,557.93                     2,712,789.75                              11.79% 88.42%

SEPT 1,598,725.46                   532,908.49                     532,908.49                     2,664,542.44                              11.58% 100.00%

OCT ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

NOV ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

DEC ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

Actual 13,803,957.66                4,601,319.05                  4,601,319.05                  23,006,595.76                            100.00%

Original Budget 13,000,000.00                4,333,333.33                  4,333,333.33                  21,666,666.67                           

FUND 1012400 2644200 5297311 Total

SALES TAX ACCRUAL
Original Budget 13,000,000.00                4,333,333.33                  4,333,333.33                  21,666,666.67$                        

Estimated Total 19,330,775.68                6,443,591.65                  6,443,591.65                  32,217,958.98$                        

Difference 6,330,775.68                   2,110,258.32                  2,110,258.32                  10,551,292.32$                        

Projection Perc. 48.70% 48.70% 48.70% 48.70%

October Estimate 1,600,876.34                   533,625.43                     533,625.43                     2,668,127.19$                           

Total W/ Estimate & Audits 15,404,834.00                5,134,944.48                  5,134,944.48                  25,674,722.95$                        

Per G/L (10/1/22 balance of 4020 13,796,680.16                4,598,893.18                  4,598,893.18                  22,994,466.52$                        

Difference 1,608,153.84                   536,051.30                     536,051.30                     2,680,256.43$                           

15,404,834.00                5,134,944.48                  5,134,944.48                 

COLLECTION FEE ACCRUAL
October Estimate 128,070.11                      42,690.03                       42,690.03                       213,450.18                                

Total W/ Estimate 1,232,386.72                   410,795.56                     410,795.56                     2,053,977.84                             

Per G/L (balance of 580000) 1,103,734.41                   367,911.45                     367,911.45                     1,839,557.31                             

Difference 128,652.31                      42,884.11                       42,884.11                       214,420.53                                 Total per journal entries

1,232,386.72                   410,795.56                     410,795.56                     2,894,676.96                 

Calculation of Subsequent Month Accrual

2020 & 2021 Average Receipts of Sales Tax

2022 Actual Receipts of Sales Tax



ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
SALES TAX BREAKDOWN BASED ON ACTUAL COLLECTIONS

As of October 31, 2022
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL EXPENDITURES VS BUDGETED EXEPNDITURES
As of October 31, 2022
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED OCTOBER 2022            
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 191,279             567,780             167,250             1,189,207           114.37% 47.74%
2015 Cable Station 336,769             132,667             461,000             210,890              73.05% 62.91%
2120 JPs and Constables -                         263,156             -                         319,900              - 82.26%
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 14,369               50,051               6,000                 59,050                239.48% 84.76%
2210 Registrar of Voters 531                    59,678               725                    71,860                73.24% 83.05%
2310 Administration 8,456                 1,172,640          35,500               1,882,945           - 62.28%
2311 Security 138                    128,480             2,625                 176,191              - 72.92%
2313 Purchasing 658                    115,429             -                         144,217              - 80.04%
2314 Public Hearing Officer 58,918               32,195               12,500               32,000                471.34% 100.61%
2317 Information Technology 54,500               433,387             6,000                 504,084              - 85.98%
2320 Finance 13,298,871        971,140             13,393,213        10,420,992         99.30% 9.32%
2330 Personnel Department -                         390,153             -                         456,580              - 85.45%
3100 Parish Coroner 15,563               224,699             21,500               334,442              72.39% 67.19%
3200 Jail 327,225             1,647,355          168,750             1,679,668           - 98.08%
4040 Animal Control 36,135               413,862             33,000               511,727              109.50% 80.88%
4042 PPM 46,133               833,731             62,375               961,861              73.96% 86.68%
5210 LA Dept of Veteran Affairs -                         -                         -                         14,014                - -
6510 Economic Development Comm -                         125,000             -                         150,000              - 83.33%

101 Sales Tax 15,407,781        15,791,747        13,000,000        13,979,339         118.52% 112.96%
105 34th Judicial Court 3,484,845          3,144,986          3,431,800          3,431,800           101.55% 91.64%
152 Civic Auditorium 121,476             112,572             107,959             107,959              112.52% 104.27%
160 Community Development 2,585,115          1,675,246          11,687,388        12,270,049         22.12% 13.65%

Total General Fund      35,988,762$      28,285,954$      42,597,585$      48,908,775$       84.49% 57.83%

229 Hurricane Katrina 5,369,801          1,556,972          3,930,500          4,430,500           136.62% 35.14%
234 Tree Fund 1,304                 -                         -                         14,064                - -
253 Criminal Court Fund 109,353             127,794             270,000             267,300              40.50% 47.81%

% of Budget 
Spent     

(83.33%)

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 
10/31/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 
10/31/22

2022 YTD 
Budget

2022 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(83.33%)

Special Revenue Funds



ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED OCTOBER 2022            
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

254 Fire Department 12,012,975        10,931,442        14,543,832        14,693,832         82.60% 74.39%
259 Council on Aging 359,955             43,512               427,608             423,838              84.18% 10.27%
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 799,445             813,946             1,560,000          1,560,000           -                     52.18%
261 Recreation

6101-6104 Zones 1-4 Parks 99,390               64,055               75,000               300,000              -                     -                     
6110 Administration 1,754,646          1,704,389          1,726,613          1,724,850           101.62% 98.81%
6120 LSU Ag Center 33,720               32,132               29,968               29,968                112.52% 107.22%
6200 Tourism 598,850             496,860             605,068             606,831              98.97% 81.88%

Total 261 Recreation 2,486,606          2,297,436          2,436,649          2,661,649           102.05% 86.32%
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 345,936             314,782             415,998             404,747              83.16% 77.77%
4010 DPW Main 554,227             317,238             377,908             358,322              146.66% 88.53%
4015 Road Department 3,074,607          2,270,784          3,190,076          3,209,662           96.38% 70.75%
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 66,074               115,096             80,000               64,200                82.59% 179.28%
4030 Mosquito Control 414,166             301,951             372,752             372,752              111.11% 81.01%

Total 262 Public Works 4,455,010          3,319,851          4,436,734          4,409,683           100.41% 75.29%
263 Road Lighting 682,580             607,654             746,750             746,750              91.41% 81.37%
264 Sanitation Department 6,485,570          5,026,397          5,858,435          5,858,435           110.70% 85.80%
265 Canals and Drainage 2,855,074          3,324,230          3,100,000          3,115,102           92.10% 106.71%
266 Assessor's Fund 17,544               30,291               51,644               51,644                33.97% 58.65%
267 WIA 2,436,528          2,496,366          2,408,964          2,408,964           101.14% 103.63%
270 Hazard Mitigation 718,451             361,437             14,603,981        14,603,981         -                     2.47%
271 Health Unit 195,686             52,265               260,262             260,262              75.19% 20.08%
273 Communications District 625,543             576,380             600,000             600,000              104.26% 96.06%
277 Housing & Redevelopment 4,552,867          5,073,326          6,947,226          6,947,183           65.54% 73.03%
279 Transit 156,591             672,883             684,789             684,789              22.87% 98.26%
286 Deputy Witness Fees 19,130               -                         25,000               25,000                76.52% 0.00%

Special Revenue Funds (Continued)

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 
10/31/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 
10/31/22

2022 YTD 
Budget

2022 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(83.33%)

% of Budget 
Spent     

(83.33%)



ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED OCTOBER 2022            
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

290 State & Federal Grants
2312 Grants Adminstration 98,814               213,012             247,075             247,075              39.99% 86.21%
3500 OEP 562,253             179,067             287,358             287,358              195.66% 62.31%
3900 Battered Women's Shelter -                         -                         125,000             125,000              -                     0.00%
5255 Coastal Impact 721,911             296,851             561,710             561,710              128.52% 52.85%
5256 Restore Act 100,604             240,672             10,931,405        10,931,405         0.92% 2.20%

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 1,483,582          929,602             12,152,548        12,152,548         12.21% 7.65%
291 GOMESA 1,616,556          1,681,006          500,000             500,000              323.31% 336.20%

Total Non-Major Special Revenue Funds 47,440,151$      39,922,790$      75,544,922$      76,415,524$       62.80% 52.24%

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 3,160,755          4,066,900          3,049,975          4,066,500           103.63% 100.00%
354 Fire Sinking Fund 237,491             278,050             278,050             278,050              85.41% 100.00%

Debt Service 3,398,246$        4,344,950$        3,328,025$        4,344,550$         102.11% 100.00%

443 Courthouse Capital 159                    660                    -                         25,000                -                     2.64%
445 Fire Capital Projects Fund -                         -                         250,000             -                          -                     0.00%
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund 944,080             693,515             5,503,724          7,117,096           -                     9.74%
464 Capital Projects 714,457             4,650,600          15,489,592        37,811,917         4.61% 12.30%
465 Drainage Capital Projects -                         -                         500,000             -                          -                     0.00%

Capital Projects 1,658,537$        5,344,775$        21,743,316$      44,954,013$       7.63% 11.89%

% of Budget 
Spent     

(83.33%)

Special Revenue Funds (continued)

Capital Project Funds

Debt Service Funds

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 
10/31/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 
10/31/22

2022 YTD 
Budget

2022 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(83.33%)



ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED OCTOBER 2022            
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

500 Water & Sewer Operations 12,481,082        16,744,556        15,519,513        15,749,469         80.42% 106.32%
529 W&S Sales Tax 5,146,615          3,555,396          4,333,333          4,333,333           118.77% 82.05%
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects 4,729                 3,148,987          12,126,521        10,067,527         -                     31.28%

Total Water & Sewer 17,632,426        23,448,939        31,979,367        30,150,329         55.14% 77.77%

578 Recreational Facilities 719,298             461,494             490,333             490,333              146.70% 94.12%
Total Business-Type Activities 18,351,724        23,910,433        32,469,700        30,640,662         56.52% 78.03%

650 Insurance 2,294,784          1,934,855          2,752,625          2,752,625           83.37% 70.29%
675 W&S Insurance 229,167             149,282             275,000             275,000              83.33% 54.28%

Total Internal Service 2,523,951$        2,084,137$        3,027,625$        3,027,625$         83.36% 68.84%

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 109,361,371$    103,893,039$    178,711,173$    208,291,149$     61.19% 49.88%

2022 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(83.33%)

% of Budget 
Spent     

(83.33%)

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 
10/31/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 
10/31/22

2022 YTD 
Budget

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities

Other Business-Type Activities

Internal Service Funds 



ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED OCTOBER 2022
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 191,279               567,780               (376,501)              139,375             991,006             167,250               1,189,207            
2015 Cable Station 336,769               132,667               204,102               384,167             175,742             461,000               210,890               
2120 JPs and Constables -                           263,156               (263,156)              -                         266,583             -                           319,900               
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 14,369                 50,051                 (35,682)                5,000                 49,208               6,000                   59,050                 
2210 Registrar of Voters 531                      59,678                 (59,147)                604                    59,883               725                      71,860                 
2310 Administration 8,456                   1,172,640            (1,164,184)           29,583               1,569,121          35,500                 1,882,945            
2311 Security 138                      128,480               (128,342)              2,188                 146,826             2,625                   176,191               
2313 Purchasing 658                      115,429               (114,771)              -                         120,181             -                           144,217               
2314 Public Hearing Officer 58,918                 32,195                 26,723                 10,417               26,667               12,500                 32,000                 
2317 Information Technology 54,500                 433,387               (378,887)              5,000                 420,070             6,000                   504,084               
2320 Finance 13,298,871           971,140               12,327,731           11,161,011         8,684,160          13,393,213           10,420,992           
2330 Personnel Department -                           390,153               (390,153)              -                         380,483             -                           456,580               
3100 Parish Coroner 15,563                 224,699               (209,136)              17,917               278,702             21,500                 334,442               
3200 Jail 327,225               1,647,355            (1,320,130)           140,625             1,399,723          168,750               1,679,668            
4040 Animal Control 36,135                 413,862               (377,727)              27,500               426,439             33,000                 511,727               
4042 PPM 46,133                 833,731               (787,598)              51,979               801,551             62,375                 961,861               
5210 LA Dept of Veteran Affairs -                           -                           -                           -                         11,678               -                       14,014                 
6510 Economic Development Comm -                           125,000               (125,000)              -                         125,000             -                       150,000               

101 Sales Tax 15,407,781           15,791,747           (383,966)              10,833,333         11,649,449         13,000,000           13,979,339           
105 34th Judicial Court 3,484,845            3,144,986            339,859               2,859,833          2,859,833          3,431,800            3,431,800            
152 Civic Auditorium 121,476               112,572               8,904                   89,966               89,966               107,959               107,959               
160 Community Development 2,585,115            1,675,246            909,869               9,739,490          10,225,041         11,687,388           12,270,049           

Total General Fund      35,988,762$         28,285,954$         7,702,808$           35,497,988$       40,757,313$       42,597,585$         48,908,775$         

229 Hurricane Katrina 5,369,801            1,556,972            3,812,829            3,275,417          3,692,083          3,930,500            4,430,500            
234 Tree Fund 1,304                   -                           1,304                   -                         11,720               -                       14,064                 
253 Criminal Court Fund 109,353               127,794               (18,441)                225,000             222,750             270,000               267,300               
254 Fire Department 12,012,975           10,931,442           1,081,533            12,119,860         12,244,860         14,543,832           14,693,832           
259 Council on Aging 359,955               43,512                 316,443               356,340             353,198             427,608               423,838               
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 799,445               813,946               (14,501)                1,300,000          1,300,000          1,560,000            1,560,000            

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(83.33%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              
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(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

261 Recreation
6101-6104 Zones 1-4 Parks 99,390                 64,055                 35,335                 62,500               250,000             75,000                 300,000               
6110 Administration 1,754,646            1,704,389            50,257                 1,438,844          1,437,375          1,726,613            1,724,850            
6120 LSU Ag Center 33,720                 32,132                 1,588                   24,973               24,973               29,968                 29,968                 
6200 Tourism 598,850               496,860               101,990               504,223             505,693             605,068               606,831               

Total 261 Recreation 2,486,606            2,297,436            189,170               2,030,541          2,218,041          2,436,649            2,661,649            
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 345,936               314,782               31,154                 346,665             337,289             415,998               404,747               
4010 DPW Main 554,227               317,238               236,989               314,923             298,602             377,908               358,322               
4015 Road Department 3,074,607            2,270,784            803,823               2,658,397          2,674,718          3,190,076            3,209,662            
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 66,074                 115,096               (49,022)                66,667               53,500               80,000                 64,200                 
4030 Mosquito Control 414,166               301,951               112,215               310,627             310,627             372,752               372,752               

Total 262 Public Works 4,455,010            3,319,851            1,135,159            3,697,278          3,674,736          4,436,734            4,409,683            
263 Road Lighting 682,580               607,654               74,926                 622,292             622,292             746,750               746,750               
264 Sanitation Department 6,485,570            5,026,397            1,459,173            4,882,029          4,882,029          5,858,435            5,858,435            
265 Canals and Drainage 2,855,074            3,324,230            (469,156)              2,583,333          2,595,918          3,100,000            3,115,102            
266 Assessor's Fund 17,544                 30,291                 (12,747)                43,037               43,037               51,644                 51,644                 
267 WIA 2,436,528            2,496,366            (59,838)                2,007,470          2,007,470          2,408,964            2,408,964            
270 Hazard Mitigation 718,451               361,437               357,014               12,169,984         12,169,984         14,603,981           14,603,981           
271 Health Unit 195,686               52,265                 143,421               216,885             216,885             260,262               260,262               
273 Communications District 625,543               576,380               49,163                 500,000             500,000             600,000               600,000               
277 Housing & Redevelopment 4,552,867            5,073,326            (520,459)              5,789,355          5,789,319          6,947,226            6,947,183            
279 Transit 156,591               672,883               (516,292)              570,658             570,658             684,789               684,789               
286 Deputy Witness Fees 19,130                 -                           19,130                 20,833               20,833               25,000                 25,000                 
290 State & Federal Grants

2312 Grants Adminstration 98,814                 213,012               (114,198)              205,896             205,896             247,075               247,075               
3500 OEP 562,253               179,067               383,186               239,465             239,465             287,358               287,358               
5255 Coastal Impact 721,911               296,851               425,060               468,092             468,092             561,710               561,710               
5256 Restore Act 100,604               240,672               (140,068)              9,109,504          9,109,504          10,931,405           10,931,405           

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 1,483,582            929,602               553,980               10,127,123         10,127,123         12,152,548           12,152,548           
291 GOMESA 1,616,556            1,681,006            (64,450)                416,667             416,667             500,000               500,000               

Special Revenue Funds 47,440,151$         39,922,790$         7,517,361$           62,954,102$       63,679,603$       75,544,922$         76,415,524$         

Special Revenue Funds (continued)
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MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              
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(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 3,160,755            4,066,900            (906,145)              2,541,646          3,388,750          3,049,975            4,066,500            
354 Fire Sinking Fund 237,491               278,050               (40,559)                231,708             231,708             278,050               278,050               

Debt Service 3,398,246$           4,344,950$           (946,704)$            2,773,354$         3,620,458$         3,328,025$           4,344,550$           

443 Court House Capital Fund 159                      660                      (501)                     -                         20,833               -                       25,000                 
454 Fire Capital Projects Fund -                           -                           -                           208,333             -                         250,000               -                       
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund 944,080               693,515               250,565               4,586,437          5,930,913          5,503,724            7,117,096            
464 Capital Projects 714,457               4,650,600            (3,936,143)           12,907,993         31,509,931         15,489,592           37,811,917           
465 Drainage Capital Projects -                           -                           -                           416,667             -                         500,000               -                       

Capital Projects 1,658,696$           5,344,775$           (3,686,079)$         18,119,430$       37,461,678$       21,743,316$         44,954,013$         

500 Water & Sewer Operations 12,481,082           16,744,556           (4,263,474)           12,932,928         13,124,558         15,519,513           15,749,469           
529 W&S Sales Tax 5,146,615            3,555,396            1,591,219            3,611,111          3,611,111          4,333,333            4,333,333            
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects 4,729                   3,148,987            (3,144,258)           10,105,434         8,389,606          12,126,521           10,067,527           

Total Water & Sewer 17,632,426           23,448,939           (5,816,513)           26,649,473         25,125,274         31,979,367           30,150,329           

578 Recreational Facilities 719,298               461,494               257,804               408,611             408,611             490,333               490,333               

Total Business-Type Activities 18,351,724$         23,910,433$         (5,558,709)$         27,058,083$       25,533,885$       32,469,700$         30,640,662$         

650 Insurance 2,294,784            1,934,855            359,929               2,293,854          2,293,854          2,752,625            2,752,625            
675 W&S Insurance 229,167               149,282               79,885                 229,167             229,167             275,000               275,000               

Total Internal Service 2,523,951$           2,084,137$           439,814$             2,523,021$         2,523,021$         3,027,625$           3,027,625$           

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 109,361,530$       103,893,039$       5,468,491$           148,925,978$     173,575,958$     178,711,173$       208,291,149$       

Debt Service Funds

Internal Service Funds

Pro-rated 
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1002010 100-Council                        

1002010 410026  Film Permits                    -6,000           0      -6,000     -21,500.00            .00      15,500.00  358.3%
1002010 420028  FEMA                           -11,250           0     -11,250        -395.44            .00     -10,854.56    3.5%*
1002010 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0        -603.40            .00         603.40  100.0%
1002010 499101  Transfer From Sa              -150,000           0    -150,000    -168,780.18            .00      18,780.18  112.5%
1002010 501000  Salaries                       300,507       2,328     302,835     256,409.11            .00      46,425.89   84.7%
1002010 501001  Salaries - OT                   15,000        -503      14,497            .00            .00      14,497.00     .0%
1002010 501002  Taxes - Payroll                 12,500           0      12,500       7,569.32            .00       4,930.68   60.6%
1002010 501004  Pension Costs                   23,300           0      23,300      18,569.07            .00       4,730.93   79.7%
1002010 501005  Insurance-Hospit                92,000           0      92,000      69,958.96            .00      22,041.04   76.0%
1002010 503002  Rent - Equipment                 4,800           0       4,800       2,696.38            .00       2,103.62   56.2%
1002010 503005  Rent - Storage                   1,440           0       1,440       1,440.00            .00            .00  100.0%
1002010 520002  Professional Ser                25,000     -11,000      14,000      13,956.36      -8,000.00       8,043.64   42.5%
1002010 520020  Prof Service-Acc               105,000      21,500     126,500     126,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
1002010 520101  Prof Serv - Secu                 5,760           0       5,760       2,800.00            .00       2,960.00   48.6%
1002010 530004  R & M Vehicles                     500           0         500         147.90          65.77         286.33   42.7%
1002010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
1002010 540005  Telephone Svcs                   2,850           0       2,850       2,176.70            .00         673.30   76.4%
1002010 540006  Cell Phone                       7,200           0       7,200       4,838.31        -440.88       2,802.57   61.1%
1002010 541007  Stationary & Off                 5,000           0       5,000       2,249.01            .00       2,750.99   45.0%
1002010 541008  Supplies-Operati                 5,000        -800       4,200       2,033.48         572.74       1,593.78   62.1%
1002010 541017  Uniforms                         1,500           0       1,500         885.50            .00         614.50   59.0%
1002010 542000  Computer Equipme                     0         800         800         725.00            .00          75.00   90.6%
1002010 550000  Travel, Training                56,000     -15,100      40,900      16,910.84         300.00      23,689.16   42.1%
1002010 550006  Meeting & Confer                     0       2,891       2,891       2,025.00            .00         866.00   70.0%
1002010 550006 0136 Meeting & Co                     0       1,709       1,709       1,709.00            .00            .00  100.0%
1002010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                   250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
1002010 580017 0078 Advertising                100,000           0     100,000            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0%
1002010 580018  Dues & Subscript                10,175           0      10,175       9,969.92            .00         205.08   98.0%
1002010 580021  Recording Fees                  10,000           0      10,000       7,916.50         105.00       1,978.50   80.2%
1002010 580022  Postage                            200           0         200           8.06            .00         191.94    4.0%
1002010 580023  Official Journal                25,000           0      25,000      16,884.50      -2,830.00      10,945.50   56.2%
1002010 580028  Shipping Handlin                   400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
1002010 580035  Gasoline                         2,500           0       2,500       1,358.84            .00       1,141.16   54.4%
1002010 580048  Election Expense                40,000           0      40,000            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0%
1002010 589004 0110 Parks & Park                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
1002010 589004 0111 Parks & Park                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
1002010 589004 0112 Parks & Park                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
1002010 589004 0113 Parks & Park                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
1002010 589004 0114 Parks & Park                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
1002010 589004 0115 Parks & Park                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OedU35zkPcNH29STQ6u1CRP7ODgm2P4KaRSf4lJ8PUpYZrRoO6RQdC3QaAu4SU%2Fu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5%2BhaTR9BCZVcgGII9CIACc6gHng1AJFHpwmwljvpNgPeMU3JO8mvsMqi65cTcD6G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kaoXETDGjamLBO99Gynwh%2FzzgF8f0A9UeXMTB5G0ikCY8TgszByiXhL%2FXi%2B1Ia26N6EDMrCc%2BD7pScyQj9I%2FAQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CQkMSTFeJUf6AO1sy6NRsc4QxB8PGo5Ol%2BTxcFYOMCadoMBjt1n3twEGXLs5BBLJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5GWyki3BHCt6hQ1vQJ2zMtyq3o97L3gfA%2B49ppm%2BdL0YD36Cb%2FDMcZf0tL5zaPGF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tGcBJHu3xFacY%2FBhzwyVvZ%2Fmm4Wz7cU4spH38tsPiPyIuU0ITtHL6Gj7kMBhmAwg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5sAMc3DNSaVNXM%2FFjbk6ZJm34q2Jy1B%2FFbeGAoEJ4O1ZGFUxZYkmSuDu5zKrPjaP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tea5OKn7Zikp7H5jbFSn18kOU%2B5NySiR1wjj06ACZxiemzx%2FVfCL5Hxrkp7Wmi9t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B50XLwMJzw%2BUC%2FTqNCDZ0II3juVjpU%2B3MdvCi3j0frnPKh5IpbO58%2FANiEObrEQv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V7Eao7Z0l0ApLJi9ROp3CtxA2mHOIG9ODtbx8FR18sgR6qnnBDAvs%2BYfbt7RUEXj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z5BJlQ%2FWFXLLexPkLFnKh35Zfp4jdcO1QPVh0Ms68lvholihz4T2eUBAK%2FlnncY9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iXIfZiaCvJAFrJCNBZnWS6J9%2BIqf%2FrBy25Hgy%2FpcToThslAGd%2F31NWoSTmmi7w65
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NYw%2F5TP7y%2FAmNbuKxpDWWlnWGQV0OND8xU%2BJrPryEULoAlxnU4CjgoFWHO1E6yFg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9dA6YSEXLoAX6F3sug%2FnGgjhxkFUfGJ2yNwiPQgqblsmGtWPWLMNdhIQgfVwbAKO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X9rVL1YIDE8YRFYR2GkEpcDIvpi7Xa88cbmepVIoaWMVs4kIYhcEKWwEcrH3k5n%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iC125L6WI4F2gp%2FPQgpLIu5i4Kn8c1SiNJfGYg3IX458Ai9vlWxb9y2Ea6LX8ryN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BrSK27KMYiDQmNpbUYhie6sj1QZIBFDVf9Z9juvVKNYRLMrbnjAknVgMoBx1XNJL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OwmH48z6mSplW6RPDUO9BCYbJabmRf%2F5HNxRXQtWZRG797A0inF49hWr%2BY8md96%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=72IvbqlnCPDaG506NIKGb2jjMieej8cuUV1J4jXAn%2BkKLW643Yf6ev1J%2B4VOrqiy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=smKaGJyYcdPVqciI%2B0noIS5%2BwNNEG6CUKdfXFJvyRl%2BjAcqmONDfBMK0HXyUQG22
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DJQREY58PNjFsZJNrIME8dIlTcTzW62pn7JaK%2BrkKj5iZvMD5hhu1S4%2BDdhYRCbG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=95kgd5eEBMdHrw2iKvOM%2F%2FLgBT0xJQgKwObZj4qbfkiHqGRahCdP%2BKLySS6GSzBx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JTZ9SEbZ0rg%2BSkrZ7vITgkYq57kJtzHcbTvmRv7V0AsR%2FwPRFNpfNg75wEU8QlaI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p3iT3PESrq5mF6M7hdn5kqmUlvJXtNcUWZ%2FVUo8vlgTpZ7MHvj2HxYfT1tVFVlj7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xn8Ob6f4NjJR4R65iui5bANPnhbSIH4TZzsp0H50rOrVylmVqSbU98U2U8on83ArSVyQe3gseymzlW84s0jgvQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ZDqSNOVqof%2BZZ48F5shYTMyvoWOdFjfYNdgOJod9nGx7%2FvDpj4bBq32aniayqF%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fv3ui%2FATHS9G%2BzNmI0elMs8KDo95Hh1wW7eNFd%2BXXqsWfG4in7f6fU7sbMcGCKzV3rnfea4%2BDWTM4DeYEFHMgw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xsjdO%2BZ3KuqXCRZR3WqcDO4CUbb1Bbtnu5WBIDj1oQ%2Bo71UWSTvVtyV4AhqzMb2I
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sl01w18PF1DAnK%2BreuFoqjPfyNN6Qxhd5f6CoupUr6BgrMH24gbRlTYkv6mk5wB7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5yqNnMo81MdKbloqmOM9bDI6Zvb%2BeXIGnF0YoohDiWvGl96cf4KtvOk7ML8Fstr8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LAnB4tUNpG%2F7jy4K15FcPlHqaM3cRfUPug7zVpjXLi9Fb9hoVrXoLvoD2FEwx8N%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2FGWZFSMyLjx%2FJYHCNWvbk1D8QPLccrUb%2ByJbeHXTiufI2rJcVYZeZY5j5SYZwKl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2Btia2zlDzttact9hBxEW4bJTYLnFEwlqqbY5C6W1xeXZvBA8lky08kbW8xgfC9e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EkunQaIAcMfbx1SxsvkLsVxaECiHFJdoHDtKcuted71TK%2BPO6YVNneLWlQCLQ%2BQw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=phL01eB3GXgc8WXMsKP%2Bseen0lSuxZpTa54Yfu3ew2rcGDlopeQd%2BUtf0%2Bc8J97VeRQ9cmoiv9s02qufjgQJaw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y3wl4faKV%2BJAERlTaLSbsbMdIcSG6%2BoCzxNRl7gEK%2F65%2B2uJUsGerNqKKZYsArJ6pRxP2JPUVVWyKXSklztX3A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j1S2QjCdIVsZG3WHog9VG%2BrMvF4%2FMMHWu08jOxw%2Bg5ZjXQWCXmhSWGQiap76cDvEzWyqGqOzvRJ0mlq1eEy6cw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jQEJReNsw3h%2BTXHLqf4PgaRMHlaqp5qIS5WRoE5%2BVgmsJjzNRsFkMfmyl5pjrl2WXDVRUADIQItD8diFngq0qA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BZiEstBMj7lXYq5Pytgnlm78B3R9030MIK4fWY0nzV2RuWRA7t3PeHwts7FVnQ4HlkHgHievNM1dlP3hrnGKxA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IliAaRf6jcqj0riluZJ9Cq2bW%2FWEVLiYN7Wll2%2B8yo9kU9%2F%2Fln79JBp6cdit9nTK614WdF0WCF8v7TaYv%2F5etg%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1002010 589004 0116 Parks & Park                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
1002010 589008  Film Incentive P               150,000           0     150,000            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0%
1002010 589010 0078 Corp. Tax In               150,000           0     150,000            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL 100-Council                       1,020,132       1,825   1,021,957     378,458.74     -10,227.37     653,725.63   36.0%

1002015 100-Cable Station                  

1002015 420028  FEMA                            -6,000           0      -6,000        -102.72            .00      -5,897.28    1.7%*
1002015 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0         -95.57            .00          95.57  100.0%
1002015 450046  Cable Franchise               -375,000           0    -375,000    -286,662.06            .00     -88,337.94   76.4%*
1002015 450047  BellSouth Franch               -80,000           0     -80,000     -49,909.03            .00     -30,090.97   62.4%*
1002015 501000  Salaries                       117,170           0     117,170      99,108.49            .00      18,061.51   84.6%
1002015 501001  Salaries - OT                    8,000      -2,180       5,820            .00            .00       5,820.00     .0%
1002015 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  2,500           0       2,500       1,428.14            .00       1,071.86   57.1%
1002015 501004  Pension Costs                   14,000           0      14,000      11,397.42            .00       2,602.58   81.4%
1002015 501005  Insurance-Hospit                15,320       2,180      17,500      13,670.70            .00       3,829.30   78.1%
1002015 520002  Professional Ser                 4,000        -100       3,900       1,000.00            .00       2,900.00   25.6%
1002015 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa                 9,000           0       9,000       2,189.64            .00       6,810.36   24.3%
1002015 540006  Cell Phone                       1,800           0       1,800       1,109.89            .00         690.11   61.7%
1002015 541007  Stationary & Off                   500        -103         397          24.48            .00         372.93    6.2%
1002015 542001  Computer Softwar                 1,000           3       1,003       1,002.59            .00            .00  100.0%
1002015 542005  Production Equip                 1,000         -30         970          24.70            .00         945.40    2.5%
1002015 550000  Travel, Training                   750         100         850         762.25            .00          87.75   89.7%
1002015 572005  Furniture & Fixt                     0         880         880         879.90            .00            .00  100.0%
1002015 580019  Entertainment &                    750        -750           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1002015 580035  Gasoline                           100           0         100          69.14            .00          30.86   69.1%
1002015 599261  Transfer to Recr                35,000           0      35,000            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL 100-Cable Station                  -250,110           0    -250,110    -204,102.04            .00     -46,007.96   81.6%

1002120 100-JP's and Constables            

1002120 501000  Salaries                       158,400           0     158,400     136,749.28            .00      21,650.72   86.3%
1002120 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  8,000           0       8,000       5,694.99            .00       2,305.01   71.2%
1002120 501004  Pension Costs                   15,500           0      15,500       9,809.73            .00       5,690.27   63.3%
1002120 501005  Insurance-Hospit               125,000           0     125,000     108,922.00            .00      16,078.00   87.1%
1002120 550000  Travel, Training                13,000           0      13,000       1,979.60            .00      11,020.40   15.2%

     TOTAL 100-JP's and Constables             319,900           0     319,900     263,155.60            .00      56,744.40   82.3%

1002175 100-Office of Motor Vehicles       

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5UBhEsw5%2F5lNyKdzbF%2FBYps7GAovdkD%2BbwR1G4mQmSquADU%2FkB2T2hWRmFs9qYUaHNJHaRmQKZinux%2BqK6QjRA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UrLbvUSMgfLAnESYqAcwd%2F%2BZyvvTB24hsuovIjOmJNkOVpkt4vRXFUdiUxqKEyvo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=twn8HXiXQhDbGZRWCP9kAylurxDEQmCYeP12FSDauy%2Bu%2BgpXNLNeuCvC%2BxBC4RYE%2F9pXzOul1NpTruXj%2FfSXog%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dOQhOHZQbJIBSGsW1oqvf28D7DRI129pKXR6dkFHXt15%2FDV5LKNK%2FWe%2FcnXNwo6O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PrdJPD8OLel6q051w41%2BTxHv4H4Yujc33T8krocRuI2jkMjhgy9ccMrsVFhKHbbuaicosg65TXBMbE4IOcFH7A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xXbKco%2BqbrIHAgqSyWGaMjj%2F%2F0weZzfk5p6Z%2BRifNNsxJc6ooBcCig%2BSpN52tEUt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VJfQmNmCdfIXvfZ0YIpYmCM3Thlp01DRn2kAFUxxPPjkryZQv6WCx812Gp%2FlK0gh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mnLStKPyc82VMTTCIsW82Cpp17Qy3nrLHYur%2Bf2rvkOqJH72ovjKlaKLTR9JcuyR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PiQf0BTNmYA%2BQPAyUyXvnz6izc3slx0jtXzZHvrVPtcbDXgqwMlhFd8STOr%2B6giy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MyyBZk4eRKedfN80gCip0FC2svbvgOmjU8Ab9IOUDABQii4bZw1aRuwjelDrwvK1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3BT9%2FVnbWkidhbNb1%2FP8MOMqpniRA2qegLlqjVGYno7hAtZKYMbxGVdp8gNYSexD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sg3YALYtaxrFL4ivQcDYYfXIlZlB4rHmDsNN5Yvh%2Flb4jp%2BpqPEoXWmb3SdkZ0VN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YC8gDI1vgFRXLdN5KslJv4omadizfV%2FUxicQSYZpO4vxJLOGdfkL0AmlJji5Xz7u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5U%2FVejYd2wU4KZuqS%2FFL4OoVG8Tt3pDRn809YbH33K%2FJm%2FBSNFuiEAgqHPlv43N7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ejh64W6ToNC6OIMSA5cVVS%2BYiEBbediF1jjehkElt4dI9Lsc5AdmHHLizTU2REJC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xG%2B%2BrFWvOgu1Qpzt2N0gcfvi%2BZHkH5hTtD0wsABaOYp1dx%2BBCbZ%2BAGfiEJg3fgj9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qg7PwUuEeWSifkjFiS5qOZSD4biKvTp68UuL5szoHjroYoqj9GtN8AYB3piZmZs%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QEAkf4YpcAqLn7ttUZUq5goYjP6Uo6Eij5lUOzZ5nPzf8jvB2K0kSqwfo0M8fFi7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2BXBpwiJFLtEVwvqXg36sWNA9qnr0OWoUhQYwVdmf3QXP7FnRdXokt1fDY6jmREf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TZCFBvUayv0DruYXchDKETRrljgbTDoKPoLd3Fcx6%2Fve6OnWro9KURB2bclB5oBk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jvxvezktf0TlADJaOEq4TcU0dHmu7hip36un0pcq8lOuX48vAWQGuAq3IELC0Aa1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BsSFrWHWyOZAL0A4gr9h2IzncZsofXdydUKgJjYFStYzKhrnIZhO8kxsRkGj%2B%2BTY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UkpuQ2zcue03XSSBqszcvddOtJTLCbQO9Ui4ynF9EOWOEEun54Lg4irKfcdxUcNt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PjqUlY87ax1DQf4FSmP66tzbRDjbMav4ab4gtcvv1WkrKyEjlkJQGfvU%2BURitC0s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WCmC94RadYqctTw1ViTFoJ3wGUvAhiAsIQug3Bc%2BnN4gPjVjyMVfBvtAEKnyCV3%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6fQS1AYE9xFvE%2BkHjEv2e%2FJVYJsQbMsWmC04ZUHmC8X%2BTwqzvgVtbP3xd728cNPq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sf5%2BE34pe%2Bciq5JLvffkhU968l6p77F6SoUAIRTXqrP31D87bYPHFGVFhDEMSqXq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xM%2BI0oylZxrnP3pPa2rgOcqkz%2FKK1y8tGL84ktEnmfLgGUYS%2BA%2BjrF%2Bpc459YKiI
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1002175 440018  Drivers License                 -6,000           0      -6,000     -14,369.00            .00       8,369.00  239.5%
1002175 503003  Rent - Building                 50,400           0      50,400      42,000.00            .00       8,400.00   83.3%
1002175 540000  Utilities - Wate                   650           0         650         204.38            .00         445.62   31.4%
1002175 540002  Utilities - Elec                 8,000           0       8,000       7,846.13            .00         153.87   98.1%

     TOTAL 100-Office of Motor Vehicles         53,050           0      53,050      35,681.51            .00      17,368.49   67.3%

1002210 100-Registrar of Voters            

1002210 480071  Reimbursement                     -725           0        -725        -531.31            .00        -193.69   73.3%*
1002210 501000  Salaries                        32,185           0      32,185      27,232.70            .00       4,952.30   84.6%
1002210 501002  Taxes - Payroll                    500           0         500         377.74            .00         122.26   75.5%
1002210 501004  Pension Costs                    7,000        -665       6,335       4,901.81            .00       1,433.31   77.4%
1002210 501005  Insurance-Hospit                25,500           0      25,500      20,854.88            .00       4,645.12   81.8%
1002210 502009  Public Servant S                   100           0         100          70.80            .00          29.20   70.8%
1002210 503002  Rent - Equipment                   600           0         600         363.59            .00         236.41   60.6%
1002210 520002  Professional Ser                   250        -205          45          27.50            .00          17.50   61.1%
1002210 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,500      -1,062         438         437.54            .00            .00  100.0%
1002210 542001  Computer Softwar                   500        -372         128            .00            .00         128.31     .0%
1002210 550000  Travel, Training                 1,800       2,185       3,985       3,985.40            .00            .00  100.0%
1002210 580017  Advertising                         50          10          60            .00          60.00            .00  100.0%
1002210 580018  Dues & Subscript                   375         450         825         825.00            .00            .00  100.0%
1002210 580022  Postage                          1,500        -341       1,159         600.85            .00         557.78   51.9%

     TOTAL 100-Registrar of Voters              71,135           0      71,135      59,146.50          60.00      11,928.50   83.2%

1002310 100-Administration                 

1002310 420028  FEMA                           -34,500           0     -34,500      -1,872.41            .00     -32,627.59    5.4%*
1002310 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0      -1,683.01            .00       1,683.01  100.0%
1002310 440000  State Grants                    -1,000           0      -1,000      -1,556.82            .00         556.82  155.7%
1002310 489074  Insurance Procee                     0           0           0      -3,343.47            .00       3,343.47  100.0%
1002310 501000  Salaries                       634,077           0     634,077     423,994.06            .00     210,082.94   66.9%
1002310 501001  Salaries - OT                   46,000           0      46,000            .00            .00      46,000.00     .0%
1002310 501002  Taxes - Payroll                 13,500           0      13,500       7,051.63            .00       6,448.37   52.2%
1002310 501004  Pension Costs                   75,000      -1,985      73,015      47,937.05            .00      25,077.95   65.7%
1002310 501005  Insurance-Hospit                65,699      -1,177      64,522      41,165.85            .00      23,356.15   63.8%
1002310 501009  Vehicle Allowanc                10,200           0      10,200       8,559.76            .00       1,640.24   83.9%
1002310 502004  Legal Liability-               345,000     -12,500     332,500     253,739.20            .00      78,760.80   76.3%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H9ZcuWmXB3aW06%2Fwu5PkZZD7UW%2FBSXPETk5W3nWrkwR9sHhK4oGmmgOSuYwe2NAq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=231PfcjxwjrqUj9vn0m052nfmdnpVAp8GqTNGUu42hgSh6cfP6O3YqjfQS9QliJk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zijMbSp3J7715%2BNcLNiBm4JOusOF47b5RN96%2FO1ZqP%2BsjkdmU1rWEpgUOY5Rh%2BdM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K6GqAGjr2%2FayGn%2FehtOQATpTKreTB%2FlNK3ztTilu%2BCkDjo63ARt5zfrIToJd3GWA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OebApzQindur%2F8NAP%2BRwgKaHwN8mHUkrtK8gW%2FOGB1FRA96Vt2Va1rk9ozgVKvws
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XQAQz1sZpAlxHLWpB0kkInBHa3w7q17rBvAI9gistabHKtX5yEL3F3TkRRnJjVit
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2BBicPtYwEagjL%2BTspZTVNF2oF%2BGbj5JLIP%2B7KXMlrMZubXKNdBKtsw1ToFpjmLc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VkKa0j%2BubwiifR3Bb%2FbZ0cMxLLDrrrhuh%2FMbwcmcUQGkLgG%2B5i28n8UqykgAl%2FjZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MLuh9TcXhK%2BsDK7eKsz9LB9ODOBZ213pFotN5OXITco61y2jCur1K31QmDMKvYQ1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iq743qo9sGaItUHgfE3vdAIII7w66R34edJDV89IJaT1l3%2Bko4u2%2Fx1bfZC9ufJM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1KUfKOPYkZOxwH2HlQmaQ7byLBgJoAcp6NQ8i2%2B3WhlUUxcdZPbsqgbCC9j%2FwtQ3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=58MjYvTXP%2BJdIC0JLKqkfinGIN47fduy4pFphTUBjPBErr82zubScK2fRJ2f%2F3iw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0PGnchXE%2BLN2GIypD3VmXwSAGWfrcKH5hIMCez4YA%2BPSaBIosv%2BrkHmKjJ%2By69Dd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nrm23U6%2BTF3zFurRcGlAaB7iJkXiSBObx9dmwrjK9HCUvix9d5Yu869kBL84OZpg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qGkfH9QTIV4RKuZblqQYW3NqJTHVnpr3590eBKGO8P5mwSoYyJhkJ1nV4T3Mw0vT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ziVGdaiQgZsjfLrVDgU2SY6UX3SmtwuVxVWG3%2FqUFGQkwcxqAb0Kgv16lHDlp%2FYQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qrZjicdzFVfenZPs3p%2BZYL0MnxQDOobHviWGx8Bz8Z0iSRi3hCTNArZgyubabuYM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tk1hcVsCbMynUqD0UyP3ZDNYAOkPOws5f4%2BGWLIgwcYrljm3y6AE0Td4S0hlFDqS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VFvtQnFLIDIG9KzST00L1yWq7ZhbsvrRf3e90ysQq9gx%2BsHCHo%2FK2vJ4GZzKVphT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FI4FbXMvl%2B5IYcfk%2BRUGa%2BCFOsoqGvgd4gYlgbYRa4Y%2BL5eSk%2Bo8Z6o3%2FmAb%2FJm0Ylh0eJmE5sMxcox%2FSxznAg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uzvflgETMXy7GVmoLg3cI3NHBkenGWCMGQFCJ7vAqL3Oe7cXTv1iZnqME71NDR9B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2BkmuXri0EcfzydBeV5vOkPmIEXwdBKMg6Hxa%2BNnxWlhguC4SoPwL37v60HKSV%2BR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QgOMgpetQHjjqSTwqMrokIkKaHstg15I6GVc%2F6v0DC0Gn4LeiTQ54Fd%2FVFJX3WnG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=exeUz8WGvDQYawjYpmAcLg3zUmPvKkN62YiPADFvVciMloTOERFqcSMj7gndv32A
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uPkhcTYaSzE1fBrg2int1KrzQRUAxzfufoQNDfRskS%2BE42SnDeADpD2kweLlMEJf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2FKP9m6BCIZU8sUD%2BxSxz7GrL8CTlIxqeR6B1d3gBY2i%2FXAmCxuD0Q64x7Mti02U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aqkYyTowdSrc8M4OsesWTiFyiHaGnA%2BRsDGHytRbiD7k%2FmdLZ%2FslwMofSjAYZyAS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MbpduVce7%2BzKJvBEiODw1zVrjFdsNHkfoJHpiUs8%2FODP1dDnFqdhkB4qup34iHmm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zHVLrLwxJXkRHBbPj2Upo1yia0fNMsleVyF4lo2BJvLjs7IItMaoCAbz1fp0wRN%2F
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1002310 502005  Insurance-Proper                 2,669       1,985       4,654       3,395.86            .00       1,258.14   73.0%
1002310 502009  Public Servant S                 7,550       1,177       8,727       7,272.50            .00       1,454.50   83.3%
1002310 502012  Insurance-Work.C                 8,000      -8,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1002310 503002  Rent - Equipment                     0       7,500       7,500       2,937.95            .00       4,562.05   39.2%
1002310 520002  Professional Ser               206,000      10,000     216,000     185,379.50      30,620.50            .00  100.0%
1002310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal                400,000     -71,042     328,958      72,993.59            .00     255,964.11   22.2%
1002310 530004  R & M Vehicles                   3,500       7,308      10,808       8,155.79       2,432.75         219.09   98.0%
1002310 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                     0          11          11          10.82            .00            .00  100.0%
1002310 540006  Cell Phone                       9,000        -250       8,750       3,641.54         246.00       4,862.46   44.4%
1002310 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr                 3,500        -500       3,000       2,400.56           8.55         590.89   80.3%
1002310 541007  Stationary & Off                 7,500      -4,267       3,233       2,348.54          26.94         857.62   73.5%
1002310 541008  Supplies-Operati                 5,000      -1,356       3,644       2,881.61            .00         761.95   79.1%
1002310 541017  Uniforms                             0         256         256         256.44            .00            .00  100.0%
1002310 542003  Furniture & Fixt                   500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1002310 550000  Travel, Training                17,500      15,991      33,491      33,490.55            .00            .00  100.0%
1002310 550006  Meeting & Confer                 1,500       1,500       3,000       3,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
1002310 571011  Vehicles                             0      40,000      40,000      40,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
1002310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                   250         -71         180         179.50            .00            .00  100.0%
1002310 580017  Advertising                        250         400         650         564.50            .00          85.50   86.8%
1002310 580018  Dues & Subscript                 7,500        -500       7,000       3,466.56         890.00       2,643.44   62.2%
1002310 580019  Entertainment &                  3,000        -372       2,628       1,507.57       1,120.00            .00  100.0%
1002310 580021  Recording Fees                       0         765         765         515.00            .00         250.00   67.3%
1002310 580022  Postage                          4,500         660       5,160       2,795.60         291.02       2,073.34   59.8%
1002310 580024  Fees &  Charges                      0         102         102         101.58            .00            .00  100.0%
1002310 580028  Shipping Handlin                   250           0         250         107.74            .00         142.26   43.1%
1002310 580035  Gasoline                         5,500       7,000      12,500       9,922.87        -551.54       3,128.67   75.0%
1002310 580047  Lawsuit Settleme                     0       2,500       2,500       2,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
1002310 580060  LA Worforce Comm                     0         367         367         366.59            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 100-Administration                1,847,445      -5,000   1,842,445   1,164,184.60      35,084.22     643,176.18   65.1%

1002311 100 - Security                     

1002311 420028  FEMA                            -2,625           0      -2,625         -96.81            .00      -2,528.19    3.7%*
1002311 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0         -41.34            .00          41.34  100.0%
1002311 501000  Salaries                        75,991           0      75,991      64,289.66            .00      11,701.34   84.6%
1002311 501001  Salaries - OT                    3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0%
1002311 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  1,500           0       1,500         927.78            .00         572.22   61.9%
1002311 501004  Pension Costs                    9,500           0       9,500       7,393.40            .00       2,106.60   77.8%
1002311 501005  Insurance-Hospit                 8,500           0       8,500       7,009.77            .00       1,490.23   82.5%
1002311 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa                 5,200           0       5,200            .00            .00       5,200.00     .0%
1002311 520101  Prof Serv - Secu                68,000           0      68,000      48,859.28      17,070.72       2,070.00   97.0%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eql90DxAnjtf4WoSDQtbGv3%2F3OQQ1Z0QWtUf75KcqcW9H%2B43M8Mk6c1dxdP8MYZc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zn5z1m%2FAXoB5G0uAfPpjNrpi0K77W44MZuZyb87m8nRRelb%2FQp6oJ8mYnXv78PMF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FEeSRqY%2FvKPInG4%2FwxKijEihsfDhiJMPvUDegwubb2fM5Z9ylYYop77N5LYBZDob
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hzAGdLfWMpfrQlpJgIET3UavCbc0LQ9NNwzeLnUqqYlTVOyVKiAhIyKIBojtRVi7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=miKj0LkKZzBPhbhrGES7woG8UPf9haE6gP1CvBCWqWji07r2Z4HTQTI68c1xJMtR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hadpxTh%2BqK2LWnOa0dVLzd0KcdR8J%2F4L0XdWl9wGhfD5OwM5n2JTFM4W3zKH525K
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=st5I0wO2Heg72rjZa2LcFgPVnDqNcSk9wJZWLvl4S0mAoevptjAKlekc3yvcSAGV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EgVTnlYXDbMJzf7YmqIThhiBZTYw34z08z9vxfFK3B4atxItcNfd%2BFZscSyKnxRT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v4DGx5I%2Blf5HuTeCrWNrOm9aqrRSePQs%2BWDhWteYZBRsfXp735OAsy2%2BrdBPm0AX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a0S9Cg9%2Fe2aQMy6tl3YarorgDBTzM6I3iwj1k8PKZ2MEi3Hzt9qQ14gkECQHzjtb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JHS6wPnG4CKPYte9Ilw06oEZ9D6%2BzGxcQE1M6EhgFSKrRtSM9C2WmCILYnhFy7mo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V1mU%2BqMp8OB2%2FYC1tD56rWFls6S%2B%2FX9GMffSnl5JY133R4loOEGoN8KExCVFs2Vd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X962iGA8RIbJ%2BamGWtRypYePiiR1IOxKX%2BEs3alIgNtM0NSua1q8rVkHRcpgZJRT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ixCApD0kaJ4lo8qgpQZPeQ2s9e57kKYOyypC5u7QR4TuXTTEOJMtUq7X2d1gIgYU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S5nrwOM9PRdRp3FBVxtIZE%2Fmexxw6Nttx3Wg3lh8tQD9l7M%2Fm%2BYBuPucDncQ0Ddk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qhN47kbF9kEprZaR2m6KpGuKqxEFY244LfuK1k9tKTKscNR6eqJ6SdMOXgY0AO5F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ipVtGWegfgL242wYG0jbXDpRUhC22fFrNVsGHFtNojjWQ5dVgeKSKG%2F59aPBVWDN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dp97e5yBjf7oY9exuUdXwo1LtSbwAVwRaWzotbqQnOBOskGp6spKBSpc6BPI7yQM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X3ySJ3t3D8sMYXlVliF4jxInzTSabARuj1ryTB6RH5NyPlz8MfbEq%2BnN1R45pcip
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kanSDN%2FRQNAUF7dvUp7TV%2FCQVRa1qg%2Bn%2BjFPhC0G90wWAch9nuI3Lm5FgJGOXqKj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o8XIq7rKKZv6QZVgmnrOlyBxf79djhG5zvcUM3k03i4WnkbFeFQ5TZ3VnLEFS9FM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RkDt5F5J6EIEbDQumapmpy903PuiHISaDkUzAkLIylfEjBh68un1vk0qOo8Spssl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=evdcGLYT%2FVPMsnjQ74FbksnSluVOfhDKvVKr9%2FVRaoHcu8jKf20tHRbE8MUIQnQs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TobXp7X4UUTXnSnVXVTFoKUveCOhXU7kLBUfXdxl1I3IAEO0gkB9ierFe%2FYT5dNG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=udrRNdHWq6N1jgjsIsPrbK1yv6lHEdcTc4ncuIdttix28a8Ef6hIEJCEtWqj5y%2FV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BOeDTZg3lHMJpFbsZqMY3OP2g2Zm8JwWjlIwjoSic5tmTHnxqvvPaVnbEWXLa4w6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sA4b71u0GKcauc81MYZVJSOZNhNJ1EBNusqkkWxe4qxIhU1sQpjiHTVuvJl9AOGH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W8KhGnHomelgaBg%2FnLjxIEp%2BEq%2BZ11QXRnlpbpmXcbfzmgw6rMlAwLsaokgnS7d1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZUEdfZCuuD2rfb2HzWTmFO4pidofU%2BH2kZq%2F%2BRZo8XGaAuWFNlcfezQ1Skhyif7b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=68SPmMtagt9kQ9%2BmJ4Q97N3Xvcs0RrED82OBam1jzYLRi92mOIjiRspHYapnS7l%2BZ7dDqdmp03RiinKaBU5zEg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QYfvp4PBlQOUvi5hkazZWreLWafa%2FJEW5RgXBITo6atgNPBrIZZ2PR3fBStWAvjS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y9TLP70H755TYW%2FfS762YNOE8mUOC%2BmlB%2BE3kUxPjE4W5YJlu1RttlJBlVDHNCb%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A2rxq2SQt1A65JM83Ew646%2B45RJeJ%2F%2BJjEUcB7xwWK4IdCQbLn8nMvisx5FjAkoa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vAYP2tvt7UUKL56rRM9VcLDZDC3LpZAO376V%2BuPw7HsRxSmt2eYRTuaZzPioMWrA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MEeKRPmUlzE9T9xR4gGYVrs6oJgHA2yP%2BSdoUMh46z0k2fOwgxTbfzLSEuCsfpM3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nAdxBCMgMi9YhQx%2Fjta1GS%2BxJu6O7dg5R1%2BaSuTGKBBr1d1v%2FFzRYCuaUD2nxWsi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yuqTL8IHndj6O6E5PekaXSZlbXJavYguJHxv8MFDTbgoLMQ3DqJKz1tCVCdxRzph
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100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1002311 530005  R & M Machinery                    500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
1002311 541007  Stationary & Off                 2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
1002311 541014  Small Tools & Eq                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
1002311 550000  Travel, Training                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL 100 - Security                      173,566           0     173,566     128,341.74      17,070.72      28,153.54   83.8%

1002313 100-Purchasing                     

1002313 480072  Rebates                              0           0           0        -658.47            .00         658.47  100.0%
1002313 501000  Salaries                       100,867           0     100,867      85,337.59            .00      15,529.41   84.6%
1002313 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  1,800           0       1,800       1,119.95            .00         680.05   62.2%
1002313 501004  Pension Costs                   12,000           0      12,000       9,813.80            .00       2,186.20   81.8%
1002313 501005  Insurance-Hospit                22,500           0      22,500      18,568.94            .00       3,931.06   82.5%
1002313 503002  Rent - Equipment                 1,000           0       1,000         844.12            .00         155.88   84.4%
1002313 540006  Cell Phone                         800           0         800         464.90            .00         335.10   58.1%
1002313 541007  Stationary & Off                 3,000           0       3,000        -794.48         838.00       2,956.48    1.5%
1002313 550000  Travel, Training                 1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
1002313 580018  Dues & Subscript                   400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
1002313 580022  Postage                            250           0         250          74.11            .00         175.89   29.6%
1002313 580035  Gasoline                           100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%

     TOTAL 100-Purchasing                      144,217           0     144,217     114,770.46         838.00      28,608.54   80.2%

1002314 100-Public Hearing Officer         

1002314 460001  Fines & Court Co               -12,500           0     -12,500     -57,140.88            .00      44,640.88  457.1%
1002314 470003  Interest - Other                     0           0           0      -1,777.09            .00       1,777.09  100.0%
1002314 520002  Professional Ser                27,000       4,999      31,999      32,193.46       1,999.98      -2,194.50  106.9%*
1002314 580022  Postage                              0           1           1           1.06            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 100-Public Hearing Officer           14,500       5,000      19,500     -26,723.45       1,999.98      44,223.47 -126.8%

1002317 100-Information Technology         

1002317 420003  Federal Grants                       0           0           0     -50,485.00            .00      50,485.00  100.0%
1002317 420028  FEMA                            -6,000           0      -6,000        -113.56            .00      -5,886.44    1.9%*
1002317 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0        -322.02            .00         322.02  100.0%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TWTyzL2oGcJlzeYimdl3meSZ9deMyQ7Oy9ODKwqIYHJ0lHaCE73XBD6mJFskGgJF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q%2F67DAWMa%2FQGodOWuEWuy%2BxysdweMjbwdk1gkpKXBoRpdA8wcC0d4sB%2Fa%2FkLTPQx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2BrBsoG0KSu9BNczZ%2Bnh4BYhbq3Z5GMnbXW5p85C2t0On1s5uAee50HJGf33atVO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cPf7pa8pfxeuC%2FZ7vvnS2eCOoN28eOGXty%2BKM6pAFbPKZFOTZ438CE%2BR5LtQM6Fs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4xNO8FngY5zwmQhsVJwtc9RpwdN4AobouTEwV1DsNXBuvaAPqu9RhUxjLFfj5mMA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XpWeMTFGXEsFGaAkyIiAFchnbGusYqyiYJfrNizvt5hIzw6ea59GORamcYfeJydq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gWL%2FynVTJ%2FzMU5QZ22DWI4VrSzd4VOUp3KiPAZyT3mZ%2B%2BAY5n2qtYHonP9EzGG3L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9layQsOxiITq42E9uV8aXa9CM%2Bhjekc8K4fMC%2BarJPjeunhcKxVZtKpdJjP4yIiK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MdkjMaHEtNsBdo72n8F7sivmrUhANiWGe676%2FvNBdrSj4bDByJqw4keLtRb6KgcC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XM8Tx%2FA5NuAP4IvC9ORRV37L6Y%2B%2FkkrdbzT1%2FNL%2FPLdwQ4yLTm5UoSL2Hymgu8Ra
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BCPt4LZf%2Bo%2BBE1A%2BoTcVpCJ4wP2FtH3z37szmWen7h6lD0DfXdo5g8Lq6xXFNNeh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tBWg1rJ2ZvZKeZxAYqq%2Bmqe58tOwkVNmMKJR%2BQo%2FFsHUSWrTISuj0mcrKewFEZ7w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pEVERiiMXmCVJtlXfZM9tjo2r9n97equqbAKjWq90kW1li6S%2BdJv10yXHeT%2BkceT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QJ3wpL6bhFJIQ9ZGq%2FSKN%2FTJ%2BQ9ioCN9UwEOBp0Sv4JwNs9WF5BzxmGONb6jYkvM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ebnAhGPmuiVjpb1mNf6Nl%2Fg8J8IOgBFzpONcctCAt%2FCp1UgvGj6xp0hmJCvix%2BYm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ASS%2FaXCgE58tipTA4J9c6ebTSGZtzKM0P7CRKfXi6OzEJ%2FCOaF8mbS9XW7Jr1lAq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2BU6JdwrevccOk6x%2FSbCVeljbk%2Bl5avyARJvDo%2F1tuA%2BZGIRV3gzfx7a1HYaCkGy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=crgD%2BfZrX1yD5YzKRvh6MC77bZY7zuRHOM8FnQKRCzDaCFc9jNBnoqAOBCmBBcUV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B2CS3IxCtM2YiuJ8W8XcmpgPMbM8LszeNxkhwSMgn5MFvRGBGR6zxwIHzWjJOmQn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ufbFE3EUvnMdS5P9XxkKoEHBAwpiGqC0MnkqJh0%2FMfx8aqf3PHAMFzpsAFNgs1k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t%2BoZCwDBhAErNcZbzlBr6iYNN5reEBxwh5DuPv1s7XTfW%2FTNzqFUzZrFZuxAgm48
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=owJSqYdbLiyTiMUinZfhUBnkr%2F7%2FCNDYygRHbvgAGZjZwq9wOfFRp%2FCdDbeonOFi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7F2qX2VHvZvkRTXtkexIf9hRydSW%2BpsbeAewn4b7gRmHX%2FzzeWVGcoEptF5U5xsloeRd2UwN5TbKKrdW7eeCNw%3D%3D
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  FOR 2022 10

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1002317 450041  Sign Rental                          0           0           0        -905.83            .00         905.83  100.0%
1002317 450041 8220 Sign Rental                      0           0           0      -2,673.68            .00       2,673.68  100.0%
1002317 501000  Salaries                       219,284       5,911     225,195     188,012.59            .00      37,182.41   83.5%
1002317 501001  Salaries - OT                    8,000      -6,411       1,589            .00            .00       1,589.00     .0%
1002317 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  6,000           0       6,000       4,428.94            .00       1,571.06   73.8%
1002317 501004  Pension Costs                   23,500           0      23,500      18,412.29            .00       5,087.71   78.4%
1002317 501005  Insurance-Hospit                25,000         500      25,500      21,099.08            .00       4,400.92   82.7%
1002317 520002  Professional Ser                 1,500      -1,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1002317 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa                49,000      11,500      60,500      50,036.82       3,607.69       6,855.49   88.7%
1002317 520009  Prof Serv-Storag                10,000     -10,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1002317 540002  Utilities - Elec                 4,500       4,200       8,700       5,414.67            .00       3,285.33   62.2%
1002317 540006  Cell Phone                       2,700        -700       2,000       1,139.70            .00         860.30   57.0%
1002317 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,000        -447         553         151.40            .00         401.20   27.4%
1002317 542000  Computer Equipme                95,000     -23,076      71,924      68,989.46          47.00       2,887.25   96.0%
1002317 542001  Computer Softwar                40,000      33,234      73,234      73,234.19            .00            .00  100.0%
1002317 550000  Travel, Training                 6,000      -4,806       1,194         665.14            .00         529.23   55.7%
1002317 572000  Computer Equipme                12,000      -8,758       3,242       1,375.66            .00       1,866.44   42.4%
1002317 580028  Shipping Handlin                   500         -29         471          96.46            .00         374.36   20.5%
1002317 580035  Gasoline                           100         382         482         330.15            .00         152.06   68.5%

     TOTAL 100-Information Technology          498,084           0     498,084     378,886.46       3,654.69     115,542.85   76.8%

1002320 100-Finance                        

1002320 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes            -1,128,951           0  -1,128,951    -940,000.00            .00    -188,951.00   83.3%*
1002320 401001  Prior Year Adval               -35,000           0     -35,000     -81,870.66            .00      46,870.66  233.9%
1002320 403000  Beer Tax                       -42,000           0     -42,000     -32,854.31            .00      -9,145.69   78.2%*
1002320 403003  Severance Tax                 -125,000           0    -125,000    -251,031.83            .00     126,031.83  200.8%
1002320 403004  Chain Store Tax                -15,000           0     -15,000     -22,120.00            .00       7,120.00  147.5%
1002320 403005  Fairgrounds OTB               -110,000           0    -110,000     -78,963.61            .00     -31,036.39   71.8%*
1002320 403006  Video Poker                   -550,000           0    -550,000    -641,433.82            .00      91,433.82  116.6%
1002320 410000  Occupational Lic            -1,200,000           0  -1,200,000  -1,030,211.74            .00    -169,788.26   85.9%*
1002320 410001  Liquor & Beer Li               -30,000           0     -30,000     -23,903.79            .00      -6,096.21   79.7%*
1002320 420002  PILT Program                   -25,000           0     -25,000     -25,686.00            .00         686.00  102.7%
1002320 420003  Federal Grants              -4,588,296  -4,588,296  -9,176,592  -4,588,296.50            .00  -4,588,295.50   50.0%*
1002320 420028  FEMA                            -2,625           0      -2,625            .00            .00      -2,625.00     .0%*
1002320 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0        -143.68            .00         143.68  100.0%
1002320 430000  State Rev. Shar.               -16,725           0     -16,725     -11,976.00            .00      -4,749.00   71.6%*
1002320 450038  Rents and Leases               -94,000           0     -94,000     -81,225.00            .00     -12,775.00   86.4%*
1002320 450042  Copy Fee-Ord/Res                  -500           0        -500        -351.50            .00        -148.50   70.3%*
1002320 450044  Entergy Franchis                -8,500           0      -8,500      -8,670.02            .00         170.02  102.0%
1002320 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0      -2,197.25            .00       2,197.25  100.0%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LVz5yIXR6jxncQoafzgRAP1enenY%2Fq8cLi4g5EDePwrPQRCIQVuJmar8H2G9v861
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yBWDXQV4ogi0CLyOKOKfGMUOoYxa4gA27qqUwoRsDJiR6cKiLDdtU8yJ2%2BnlyTGkra77WD60NwCFBxTRc05cug%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JjFYkf1%2Bug9GltGxLRGXt2tNymd5D%2F7FLMP%2F1XrdfFqTlbFBYW1c%2BAYUtxdZzfrS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Wsop0xw7PyPlSJjgXSR3csU%2Fof3342uUJg9OuYnhdQcg07v8N9HSc2cZIhL0mgJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lcsnzqbOWYZTm%2BFn34HzaC6Ne4eLSB6ZNowqrEW%2Bse6i6cZUx3JMze1wcrQIqJ9l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uSrLb%2FwvKE7vvfW7NY4slMNlLVNOpYy59pDCee15lyjjzNtsVmG5UG69DYGX1UoV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u1gSx%2Bxtnw6HCGV1%2F43BlPmZqlz0LPYqDGwEhLJuJ6an5cnJb%2FIudZ8Or3Q6NGlm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j95krc90qolCjocIqss7vNb%2FdrURvk0u2SVs0dsmlEq%2FfEqNX2bzVYvJ99MKY2ql
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S1vvhGLFNY07Ck1ML6RUJOmKnzfNMb11Ilu5bdSGJ9Ggj6YLWSoYN1bevE%2B6%2FwHW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b%2FbOQvqxBqlYXlCXCW0tR752GQ6sWLvrc4ba8Sf%2FLDgteusSWwjONqX2mIIeT%2F1H
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ErGT25v9EyeX8Xz2a9Ildko3389VdwpZVDdkgMilFDOzis9cOiq5YqGb2iTPZve
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cgscuM8r2%2FKePrNwXoYL%2FLRCoYfksLBZSIXErDtTVvTKnpst8liDIDt2yGUkAHw%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L1gBIe97SWjv61hqlzjmfvlc2hlSo7qWim2RNm3DvHSGBhRt9lcZ8MaR%2Bvut2VrS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bC2hpRUyrpymFLlbb7VUZeFP0Sb93BktXChAV3sJH20EzY17JyDGwXSPRZxZnE0E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BsJqY5aYJTGdNvVEubLTrUFiIyjnvYOPud2gFl2MAenzE5mP9HZZ7egUHyib2POl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UDUdfwJ6oOi33mCwYIVbmRPLd6Qu9fPzIq79lQ7H5jO74FPc4nESAQGm%2F31GX315
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DA4iI4ky%2FuZUg692Ff6zjo5FBes1qFeUpcxA6SlQMZTHytmrfe0EBJyy%2FUCBhwFM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J1vgO08Zd1PpIoUe9U7AB9J1flXsNrg1YPNfZGYOxZhw6BW%2BmuOHCg%2BHS0k%2FZIkx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R91CpeNkfrDitY4AUc4Fv0DJYS5%2F3ecOTTdsdcu33T69rQTwLNnZjWzEMAJrF9oX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TCC0l%2FVxeBniTvv2uYR%2BGoSZMLvPptar4hluo52fmpA84K0hakM0l9K7T65HvdbL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dhHJUQasn0T8EwTzSJcKon5MVwIVUToHv2Cz3dJ9s72bX3PAwMcr1XcnkliNJ1eW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4nZBVW53axAgbx1Qr4LYXGS5782TwXD49GP0oSYphw%2BlIeBeYbZYUsCNILCFz3Oi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1rGTzXsF133y%2Fgw%2BdbqY1ut0ojy5BiEU8ZVl2zuTRYLq%2FnvYSPbKKBD%2BLw3az2PR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ppLMqjFkXbmUZQEjMHT8RmgkSdpahCwRud5F%2BZxI7HHReGQSQ4e37pWrC9bY9KXu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RbizLHIBTl%2FimShCpJnlL51faHIZCBqgdo0LwtrGbgsyYid6C%2BOVT%2BUKgnb6NKTM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1GNJi1o4tStaZSWvLaioXoRW%2FqwFDKBnV5HPotUp%2BEQLnfMcmMTtqaGoXIsNktC9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AcpVByrhSg48%2BUYzjZ4wmmYnSsDgRRQwNNxOAZuYTPjgkHKSRffnyAtjZyWI87ZZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2Fv%2BfNO6WY6DGVKDARxBQQ7wILzITNllba8FACMzKsRIlmIOI8eEPb%2FDyVcM29iv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Jj%2BNaUoaPtx4OyvvaOD0V9VD4Ykvwb0W2F4UN9oW%2FgcRZaOvmhF9JdX1eK5MO%2Bp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vNk08sWgInmJ46DJ1SShPdGdrXYrE6mgw55iW9FVDYQ3COstY9eYVqAKXYy6lisN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tp2QMJqvSXc6zxSvV729tgJ2fwuKEyCsbflfHMEP7Cii0yFlEcCzizhnHhgVNtEk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bclr2ojM63LsryRQ90i4HsbP1%2FEUfsCCmfNyBMH6Nb4CH2T4Sl7GqNZyZ0DPPlvTuMPtGQxzRWKwLl5l1cErfQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9sQ9NT%2BzsBUvT2LoYRRq08%2BWIQvHkJxFlnRXaTPlGCz1kH7x02HuOd0inW%2FsL7z7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S6X8Kmo88IdJJ15b%2BIZoxr1%2BggBIQ4lCjR2R6nEtU0FzSIVyKYXEGFFUwjviejIR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8jRMj2hEVrpzxMs0UOYnc%2FZSCtacH9gcaJ%2Fp5kdn6%2FbUFNI3afCTP5JQ7JncbACK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RvjA5abuRjhLiKUnFC0XZjtOHM0UdEu5%2F5aS%2BzFT2ylgpYu3QhhwgUPzQ%2BGNJGRL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3MGJ8fuDbFXTQvzRcJFVMwKUXlCMURLOj%2FbL2au1PQprDYkL713hq3QwcEXVV%2Bwd
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1002320 470003  Interest - Other                -2,000           0      -2,000      -2,570.39            .00         570.39  128.5%
1002320 480072  Rebates                           -500           0        -500            .00            .00        -500.00     .0%*
1002320 480082  Misc. Revenue                  -15,000           0     -15,000        -557.06            .00     -14,442.94    3.7%*
1002320 482005  Interfund Charge              -723,495           0    -723,495            .00            .00    -723,495.00     .0%*
1002320 499101  Transfer From Sa            -4,589,852     -20,296  -4,610,148  -5,187,344.20            .00     577,196.20  112.5%
1002320 499254  Transfer from Fi               -70,473           0     -70,473            .00            .00     -70,473.00     .0%*
1002320 501000  Salaries                       444,507       8,613     453,120     362,592.27            .00      90,527.91   80.0%
1002320 501001  Salaries - OT                    3,500      -3,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1002320 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  6,900           0       6,900       5,192.42            .00       1,707.58   75.3%
1002320 501004  Pension Costs                   52,000           0      52,000      42,754.99            .00       9,245.01   82.2%
1002320 501005  Insurance-Hospit                66,202      -9,911      56,291       3,812.37            .00      52,478.63    6.8%
1002320 501007  Insurance Retire               400,000           0     400,000     296,427.71            .00     103,572.29   74.1%
1002320 502009  Public Servant S                 2,000           0       2,000       1,458.30            .00         541.70   72.9%
1002320 503002  Rent - Equipment                 2,000           0       2,000       1,369.80         179.14         451.06   77.4%
1002320 503005  Rent - Storage                  11,640           0      11,640      11,640.00            .00            .00  100.0%
1002320 520002  Professional Ser                10,000      11,023      21,023      21,022.81            .00            .00  100.0%
1002320 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa                21,242      -4,708      16,534      16,533.70            .00            .00  100.0%
1002320 530005  R & M Machinery                  1,500      -1,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1002320 540006  Cell Phone                         750           0         750         374.90            .00         375.10   50.0%
1002320 541007  Stationary & Off                 7,000      -3,312       3,688       2,567.43           7.60       1,113.40   69.8%
1002320 542001  Computer Softwar                 1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1002320 550000  Travel, Training                 5,000      -1,300       3,700       3,700.46            .00            .00  100.0%
1002320 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll               170,000           0     170,000     143,800.19            .00      26,199.81   84.6%
1002320 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi                30,000       4,983      34,983            .00            .00      34,983.31     .0%
1002320 580008  Interest Expense                 1,000           0       1,000      54,145.08            .00     -53,145.08 5414.5%*
1002320 580018  Dues & Subscript                 1,000           0       1,000         380.00            .00         620.00   38.0%
1002320 580022  Postage                          3,000           0       3,000       1,746.32            .00       1,253.68   58.2%
1002320 580024  Fees &  Charges                  1,000         628       1,628       1,621.67            .00           6.00   99.6%
1002320 580028  Shipping Handlin                   250         -17         233            .00            .00         233.44     .0%
1002320 599266  Transfer out to                  2,909           0       2,909            .00            .00       2,909.00     .0%
1002320 599464  Transfer to Hurr             9,176,592     155,000   9,331,592            .00            .00   9,331,592.00     .0%

     TOTAL 100-Finance                      -2,951,925  -4,453,592  -7,405,517 -12,040,266.94         186.74   4,634,563.20  162.6%

1002330 100-Personnel                      

1002330 501000  Salaries                       162,804     -10,000     152,804     137,774.60            .00      15,029.40   90.2%
1002330 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  2,500           0       2,500       1,973.92            .00         526.08   79.0%
1002330 501004  Pension Costs                   20,000           0      20,000      15,844.11            .00       4,155.89   79.2%
1002330 501005  Insurance-Hospit                23,000       2,500      25,500      21,029.30            .00       4,470.70   82.5%
1002330 502001  General Liabilit               235,613           0     235,613     196,344.17            .00      39,268.83   83.3%
1002330 502012  Insurance-Work.C                   263           0         263         219.17            .00          43.83   83.3%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a5UQrphtq8nkLxf7pWQLewRVc97MYUw5jnQBzPZTOby2NUSGdj4CYUb1eGs9DS6n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=27oTtnSTM0h0rZhX1deJ%2BrwjBxutnrL5HiON1OFXLSXh5WZDB2K9Pa84SXDm8PrH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gHM4%2BA%2BWgVUZp455AO8g1YQWFrxXVqAROaiJ824zQ8B3cUQjbpgQebnDmnq588At
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7c%2FYQP4fa27j5cHzwnvFMmxss3oy1oImsrMJTsbWTJkJ16hX822v9nQTJKhdr2C0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yEy0SUavb2tipyiWUr8KlOWr3pTajqXHO2seH95ecipptEmXY9Bfd13ymZrVZvN7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QhRzC8H4Pfno%2BMZCfoX%2FuswCOcqBEAyykgK6bXTi31PTR%2B4P9mVPqvR2uKfuuXCt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2FPbO132p0uHetULu6ojgSVEn0QixkS%2Bm6AOcOmFUrL%2Fwuy56nPfzTEAvriLui2E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B37tged1tPOg5evybRd8T8Ks2KKn5PQv8DwJAaUU8CGKvBGvAm00VUrRkB3sZLt9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8j6qHGaL7R7BkSOVFngPtZyHUf7bDaM8a6jTfwAJ2DAHltRl90VVx1yCDvcc7Uk6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LiQ95p0MiJ1HdYLr2OuyJ13p9kgWCvLosdfxpXMI1iyYipUWORHzOORxm60SkMGC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6vyXyoyjbvl%2FUCXqgunoG24MTbJZYj9rm%2FmGMedl78R2hwC9GgdhUo67Wqs%2BZKLY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bmfb1%2F%2Bdw18XD70PdVqM2SYwRAABAF2KYmhI5fsf%2BuBR0t3SMvLwsXG9MSnD7VAQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FSw54liRGD7zuGa0AGR%2FhNmkOiFrZCetIVDsbWZHByoE9I5HV0pS4pDaQfJ6sLuq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2B1%2FDTI2ZXClhsWWIdzMmS25G7Ik3VzD%2FX5pb3oD%2F8OCA86GC9e5ZtYasvNaeCXV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ICCUGySI1NdRsEloV5Hi7LCWKfT0WLiEVQhe0jgImIEBU%2FibclqQu6cqAjik7jsE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EXIkppJH%2FOKBz%2BaQfJ8Pts0y8j2rzo1yzyVjWa5OInEjqPQs6Dgke5dlRSs9WJTL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OQEEyPMcRtObJp1SY%2FrTXSwbuB7JLOLw0yeEGzS7CaH6aQuwZkhNKZzru6jMHe66
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hoxc8%2FOPXS0YS8N6tSJ5K8teDTciUwABSdrcEQ%2F06ypS%2BpEXVzIjy%2BgkSOd3m0Wm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yt28Gw2%2BJUTmqPD3Qg8CJ%2Fq0yfdOD%2B603A577gsvyrJEpbZD%2FGafC4pCHMlYyDU0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bCtSlJsMG8Hw79d9ZKcEozZFWPIJYgsF3U7ejYya%2B3ODL1B3VRqusYmT5pQMM1bA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QTDNvry93w4BrgxvuRFv4DmZ6LYJEIntwIJphDVWgLfo7BCslv2tW1ji%2BQrbY0oC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kM2PGx%2FjDtNvut6U7t6NnejgiKKF1JlTUZN6SYw4QlK1HhMQQakgwHjSfyfCBhAe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FykxMDFBp8ZxBxLgfY6ERyW%2BDTgilIsgAe5nyhX%2B6ByD%2Bc3MZ7G2kDpaOrQ2zb%2FF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BGT8aqTa5KFkC2PMBEA7GOT673A0VPBrN9nsLQK93IYxxQh1J%2Bsmz6CPjOXPl5%2BP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xO%2BvrIScDjmZJd%2B31dkdrSFDswn8cmc7C5gED0b%2Fq9PbZMzrBrZyFJh3qn%2B5gPEH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K1Yqa4XPAKAONmtUqJFscMkGSyvA8SMKEPXm3fRHC%2BQ5uZY3nP7J%2FaUMO9rn29Fi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bdX2MYQu4tEoM%2BwWRVOPAjppLRkw%2Bvezz9SWNM%2F8B64ywJrCs9Rvnx%2BDNB8%2BqkHE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dxwdYM0ilqDs7ZeySrEV4k4t8TlxMkjMxVfRmvQzMmclR7bO0RYaDQz21eWd2Iuh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1DrY9mrvAswgOVnKHH9gcvOCSu8xswTZyfTVxyDaglnTJKSlOjpwhX4JRlqg6wdI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3BqSVQQOtZSOH2wMQs65cf96eFlacxpUuQ9of29lbkwx0tjnboisAI1WDyhOtPyn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oB2YNp4L3f8F%2BYSeSjXUmT%2BHW5r4y4NglZFPwdRB3aCdoGeLt89E%2BpQJ4S8%2F%2Fr25
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vOmdI3nnyOoIvOzINjXlaClEOvWlHpNW9uWIV%2BmdqUmvtZ3ZBtpLN3GR6TBmtd5L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k6lMyUoFoP1hLX4vX1%2FDCTcfKOml%2FbJb5fAz9FIhULfuv39GnxIYTt6GBTZWnhin
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5UsKv5hrJLeG9MPw%2BMrVmQyu%2BA7LHfQDJ%2BsqAMwsPHBKH4LPMFfJ%2BFn2zNzC1LWh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4tFMsTxZn2zP27cAvPU9qRIVpLnDzM5eLdY1jOV1KQOhgiLj%2BxVrgm3yk75tVjyB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BxsS%2By6ASlRkx5O%2FofMXFz9OiDyMAd4Dywgz96u4JjHu0ebpepacUW6J8jmcwdG5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yKQSbSpdYIjIHKVWamC7Zz8M24SmZHNchMBUb66%2BB6RCcgiygYrHnu5krepzBWHh
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1002330 503002  Rent - Equipment                   500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1002330 520002  Professional Ser                     0       7,925       7,925       5,985.00       1,940.00            .00  100.0%
1002330 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T                 3,000      -3,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1002330 520046  Prof Serv-Employ                 1,250        -347         903            .00            .00         902.96     .0%
1002330 520053  P.S. - Drug Test                 1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1002330 541007  Stationary & Off                 2,500        -732       1,768       1,767.55            .00            .00  100.0%
1002330 542001  Computer Softwar                   250        -131         119            .00         119.37            .00  100.0%
1002330 550000  Travel, Training                 1,000        -623         377         376.97            .00            .00  100.0%
1002330 580017  Advertising                        750        -260         490         490.00            .00            .00  100.0%
1002330 580018  Dues & Subscript                   250        -150         100         100.00            .00            .00  100.0%
1002330 580022  Postage                            400           7         407         436.93            .00         -30.01  107.4%*
1002330 580024  Fees &  Charges                      0          86          86          85.56            .00            .00  100.0%
1002330 580060  LA Worforce Comm                 1,500       6,226       7,726       7,725.67            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 100-Personnel                       456,580           0     456,580     390,152.95       2,059.37      64,367.68   85.9%

1003100 100-Parish Coroner                 

1003100 450043  Fees, Charges, e               -15,000           0     -15,000     -10,500.00            .00      -4,500.00   70.0%*
1003100 460001  Fines & Court Co                -6,500           0      -6,500      -5,063.46            .00      -1,436.54   77.9%*
1003100 501000  Salaries                       156,692       2,654     159,346     118,303.82            .00      41,042.18   74.2%
1003100 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  4,000      -1,000       3,000       1,678.98            .00       1,321.02   56.0%
1003100 501004  Pension Costs                   17,500      -1,000      16,500      13,456.30            .00       3,043.70   81.6%
1003100 501005  Insurance-Hospit                27,250       3,250      30,500      25,462.41            .00       5,037.59   83.5%
1003100 520015  Prof Serv-Corone               120,000      -3,654     116,346      60,148.00      22,102.00      34,096.00   70.7%
1003100 540005  Telephone Svcs                   4,000           0       4,000       2,800.56            .00       1,199.44   70.0%
1003100 541007  Stationary & Off                 2,000        -152       1,848       1,847.81            .00            .00  100.0%
1003100 541008  Supplies-Operati                   750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
1003100 542003  Furniture & Fixt                   500         -98         402            .00            .00         402.19     .0%
1003100 550000  Travel, Training                   750        -651          99            .00            .00          98.54     .0%
1003100 580018  Dues & Subscript                 1,000           0       1,000         350.00            .00         650.00   35.0%
1003100 580057  Miscellaneous Ex                     0         651         651         651.46            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 100-Parish Coroner                  312,942           0     312,942     209,135.88      22,102.00      81,704.12   73.9%

1003200 100-Jail                           

1003200 480070  Refunds                              0           0           0        -169.36            .00         169.36  100.0%
1003200 480071  Reimbursement                 -168,750           0    -168,750    -325,605.83            .00     156,855.83  193.0%
1003200 489076  Lawsuit Settleme                     0           0           0      -1,450.00            .00       1,450.00  100.0%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fa8MJtz3pcHFfBSc9Es9RhREEmTXdTL8oDzVH6aR6uHlM3xZH%2F5jZRqlL2h1S3t7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n8JJ02oVr1vD2%2BWy%2FqY8RHJN5som7Z5isgZJS6HNJJrGiLeVSD5ULNUdTRzWYxwv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FsslWo2P93uVLYVSBevz4Rbsayyt8BG3dgCYKF2wFenbFY8VTBvgra844vGNNL2z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Yv6ZTi0tn%2BWVIxH7Hm23Rmc0wxpqKXvD8MLsLvVXnukdj42YUU5JC3aQQXEbXZn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zqLI31LxFO21h%2Fs1FDs8MONE604dB1f8kza7M%2BiPq4NC%2FURixqZswxVxuI3ZOP93
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1CgGZ8ZEmyV4Dw%2FZ6IEBJsc1wu84FBlsYdxceIUL6eqD3B%2Bdd%2BFwDelfq%2BAQrAcY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7FuNSMbxJvtT4BXSTbk2SBzyLX5ko3pb0KZ5F2f%2BlEPFucTpzDpO9Yyf8gBRvkr6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wfBNqtZwousuqLorIDOo0qms4b3ls%2FtAvpSE0zt46ONjFpct6g%2B9z1chbNiJHPEf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0oNNVn99wlVR0tP8ZBhSKywvWK41MYNeFswkrCBnflP99yHK%2FgXq%2FXXqeeBo0uVk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dSwL3E5eJNa5clbC6b%2BA2Ghe%2F251dp43vJf%2FodaYnqV1mdymkIcroDR1fp5UK%2BJ7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U0BE%2Fbv6dJyciQsKszIOETw4PGMnfoLZ2XoxHW05TFCQ8SrxYEiyBcVTkFzgjeuG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qqS2sspBItb2tmjm0PxAVdJcvMOtDiUj%2BeHRPTHK2pJkblsUGZIf1t8fO%2BUJdgQI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F9CSjPYXiz82rBdXjNSpSPlCzhm%2F3f8Wbeg0Z%2FurlPkrrneTFgopbJTZRa4tPvwp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DTnP7227udJj2fKnhmgZgo1gCXj2lvuEJ4n7qEz9kw06YfNbzctod2Dp26TtcFtR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=272JoizW%2FLWY1oFZPS7%2FajRjWvO7uRTLeAPqxvT6OpgiXdY22jR3eYFf1Uf2AW7o
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HPe%2BaV9dmx9VbBToZ3pcO%2FWjP%2BrP%2F8zEAY7bXp8eOg5PAku9c0kqVKS247SgrqfI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iW6Te0aG43fEteY4QyHfBMIPsfIhIxTLxsQNHNHDfKsx6X9Xl%2FKorySu00X4nbp3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3q1Sro3EDRy8%2FDoBiNOvXUwmcNBuWZOvEB2if8qea%2BulPEFOdJ21pv0WcnNbi5I7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xsj9XKmRHNMUalcutYDeECfT%2BCphbtq5%2BBNscRJcbO5ZL0dZMQUVCqg4pwg1doMi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Re94hRS3WFIs5bCnbco8yGExuI%2FFOdNOGS7Qp6g22Vc92xwp7SQGfUcW%2FRTm5PDO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dye3n%2FErcFxXNjmVfxbNC0gg0YzFzTLdRbCbkLUxJmVbW380Ps1Qh2ezlCQK1Ocb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p2tG7lCHFLq%2B9DlVJBZtymxJCdF3LEu64mo%2FExlFaYyQ3sk1IR74Sb74IfPW546s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lq8j%2B%2F6he%2FJR9stgKe2LrDhZtnklBz%2FD3yUH8689PSqqgSmN8VtcbUocMVsOls45
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jJTNfEdrZYfMvWwkzTS5aMCM5k8fvNyXtr0TCVKMF3wbyZmaTdVy4I%2BCcEgiuh5V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t0cRUYBpfOEawnjF4TzC5QN%2FSj88Mxn1yqtbyPf1m48eZzDXMOQRX3FZRbA9dhQc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VMlg9MVkhmYBbucDmqh3hBwzF3KqoR5o9pD1aD0IeZVI1eYtq2CC%2F4ElfnFXkBjw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SEE3wY1eI2QoHIbIfzVK3NZG4LlAARvQJ5X7yIBsrOzJLWDRPxenYeZ3WND5DL1C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XKkkNpeOQjmSksfF2N54ebDwe55MW6%2BO382SCES7pTWeqiFfeYDhZrzkZSVdXMG5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U5spaTcEybrODx%2BIEOd9TZZDaKP%2FnAupqUJCcRfr5fl2kPCHBpyIHkj%2FDlDrRf7T
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BzM343TSdM5NMoCA4L78RPpzhKvCHEAwyWpwx11lHEkFVbH57L4r7XaTChRE%2F%2F9Z
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1003200 502005  Insurance-Proper                42,022           0      42,022      53,518.17            .00     -11,496.17  127.4%*
1003200 502008  Insurance-Flood                  3,021        -113       2,908       1,937.05            .00         970.94   66.6%
1003200 520002  Professional Ser               735,000     109,693     844,693     875,636.96     180,368.19    -211,312.45  125.0%*
1003200 520047  Prof Serv-Genera                 3,025      -1,964       1,061            .00            .00       1,060.67     .0%
1003200 520054  Professional Ser                     0       5,261       5,261       7,048.62            .00      -1,787.95  134.0%*
1003200 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                 3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
1003200 530005  R & M Machinery                 30,000       7,806      37,806      46,583.59         686.57      -9,464.63  125.0%*
1003200 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                70,000        -476      69,524      70,532.50      15,623.35     -16,632.14  123.9%*
1003200 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                 36,600           0      36,600      30,484.70       6,096.96          18.34   99.9%
1003200 540000  Utilities - Wate               114,000     -27,283      86,717      71,612.93            .00      15,104.05   82.6%
1003200 540001  Utilities - Natu                40,000           0      40,000      37,672.05            .00       2,327.95   94.2%
1003200 540002  Utilities - Elec               105,000      -3,879     101,121     102,393.00            .00      -1,272.45  101.3%*
1003200 541002  Supplies-Janitor                30,000      10,464      40,464      31,892.84      11,254.51      -2,683.15  106.6%*
1003200 541008  Supplies-Operati                75,000     -10,545      64,455      65,490.27         318.87      -1,354.14  102.1%*
1003200 541009  Supplies-Medical                15,000        -250      14,750      14,757.12            .00          -7.12  100.0%*
1003200 542003  Furniture & Fixt                   500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1003200 571012  Small Equipment                 15,000     -15,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1003200 572013  Equipment Purcha                 5,000      -5,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1003200 572022  Buildings-Improv                25,000     -25,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1003200 580043  Court attendance                32,500      -3,900      28,600      22,848.00       5,752.00            .00  100.0%
1003200 580044  Juvenile detenti               100,000           0     100,000     106,650.00      33,350.00     -40,000.00  140.0%*
1003200 580051  Prisoners- Maint               200,000     -39,312     160,688     108,297.50      52,390.50            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 100-Jail                          1,510,918           0   1,510,918   1,320,130.11     305,840.95    -115,053.06  107.6%

1004040 100-Animal Control                 

1004040 420028  FEMA                            -4,500           0      -4,500         -39.44            .00      -4,460.56     .9%*
1004040 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0        -118.65            .00         118.65  100.0%
1004040 450007  Veternary Servic                -8,000           0      -8,000      -3,052.00            .00      -4,948.00   38.2%*
1004040 450008  Adoption Fees                   -6,500           0      -6,500      -6,127.00            .00        -373.00   94.3%*
1004040 450010  Service Fee - In                -4,000           0      -4,000      -1,836.00            .00      -2,164.00   45.9%*
1004040 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0         -28.04            .00          28.04  100.0%
1004040 480072  Rebates                              0           0           0         -43.84            .00          43.84  100.0%
1004040 483001  Donations                      -10,000       1,800      -8,200      -5,539.50            .00      -2,660.50   67.6%*
1004040 483001 0041 Donations                        0           0           0      -6,500.00            .00       6,500.00  100.0%
1004040 483001 0053 Donations                        0      -1,800      -1,800     -10,887.76            .00       9,087.76  604.9%
1004040 483001 0055 Donations                        0           0           0      -1,562.81            .00       1,562.81  100.0%
1004040 483001 0061 Donations                        0           0           0        -400.00            .00         400.00  100.0%
1004040 501000  Salaries                       272,204       4,297     276,501     228,776.92            .00      47,724.37   82.7%
1004040 501001  Salaries - OT                   25,000      -4,152      20,848      22,054.84            .00      -1,206.94  105.8%*
1004040 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  5,000           0       5,000       3,518.97            .00       1,481.03   70.4%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5f5n4IQtrQgNCJ8zxqODR%2FFA4SEhVGQ6IFkTXsgQ%2BlFoK%2BielyRd7NRqJj3tGQ1s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v0REu1R3iH9BAU708BeaTAmVltGfk5OhlJRZVp5kxj%2Bq5d%2BjrIFd7AvuhIVEKF%2BH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EWjCMSxAWcfnGNPhUb2W5hCGEADGbA%2B%2BiIxXN4cHSri1mTXCOm6LIeaYV0SLTs0u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CT%2BOIHfe48pusBxNilf5RqPSkZ1a9Tw2nx73VXmEgPJOBi2RN%2FlWEP2hKVZ6Qmy0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gvqwCvhoxGfgv%2BzOb0kyge0iP52vYT3lHh%2B6q9BM%2BhVT0xJJ6tpzdjAsPCk3I57b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D%2FRBW0IZU8DAYwJ822piJa0cPmcU9WcmzZqj013ItUFhOD0Gu1hXdmRqQpcDnX1%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w9LIXPoYNcqPwY%2Bz0M5VtvHxjZ3TlUnqesKWo9v8a2YfCiSta%2Fif6mqaY8F%2BNl6v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2F70xO%2BQBOjXi1IRNDTIeXmgWbKIT6tvvAJ9NAxQgvTcqX8%2FmKIhDuNzjF6AqArU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z9NOjShmXIkRC4%2FKU1pJas0rXJEb5YmYboTQaMcMu6R%2Bo1HvHGRM%2FwV1AEyBqrJh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uf%2B4H4%2FbPJKzWO6k6jmywMcp1F99AFhMsY2GgauGlWTmGoaiUuF5uzm%2BCbc%2F4iq8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TfJd5qDD9w%2Fj7JXA5k9EPmJVyFluxqOuc9ZttIFWLLDYDJmtVs%2BjIRrAJ4RGMtxT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0uWZb2MtTgcfMuItramsoI97KyAG3WriHoe%2BZSZBKSIaJx813kLZw7VF3TYqPals
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r6bmrCBtHvlnjiFygBfAo1Rm9TeU9YM8Ljhb5LDQvU5cOaYRE%2BF5ptW0ydixbhOH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QpGJxx4LqKZixs4La0vRYa9tuiLnwbQNqCFfcmwFlr91CrCTROtoKDW%2Fk8wo4FUg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SR1dTILO%2B0C3tKMiLcA7L8LDHHqoFIW%2FojvXKQjtj%2BqW5SA9a9JpXnVD3ftmQSka
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=phps%2Fgx1Uhe0CrZEXfBL2hJ2D8F7cyy0tlOurVvkfcUGdFbH25cGS9JedvnNrqxd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YBqnKILbeZ91OXD1U8uSpMkw6IPQUmTdBOnvys5WjCVT5kfa9AUh7kuo%2FS3vNrNn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qNpytyG3mVMKLLFawCADES9FqyeBL22HF8yZ4XdlmuB8q6vRRxOC4kYOss6byq5c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CeMObP638YRVpZNFSpXEJRBJ8tql%2FmJ3FuhT4ZpO60vEXrg%2BI%2FpKnwMvAPa9sree
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ug8pHvvi%2B4ck3LSiW97XjcgPcI4xwCkeZwdVb2gjQ36TR05SsQlXaEjD5wVooCK1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XvpnGeUZ3%2FXNj%2F%2BT7cy7UGnDyyqcF6rbyq%2BZMIGo9vJTDcO7zSYqCyTiulgx3s%2BR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L0VCHyj05YVJiYfhkszWqJVF4EyJmQu%2BJtGUfEdEDHVwzL%2F%2BTKWnl8v8D7yYP%2B1O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kpBFKwz6uShna7Tf24vt7DLy6pid55JTQAMe%2Bk0b45%2F0OZXlyd%2BzsM1qveI9i6v0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3b1AlVjAboBLh68ANuqPDjbymkTNBwnjl6fqsNxO5LRXfEYJwArEGdfTrRT98wgaLEhpRKq7JBj9K%2FXaMvyXFw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lMFYN6FCVMYUxqdDX6fGNN8zg%2BtnKH5hPjYBDG5DBMSwC3fBWIP%2B0M7nuP9mo8%2BK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x56Uuy7wpC3YLDRIV8%2BZ%2BTh%2BemYJqaMh2o2OTm8sJhVnQD0ktewm8XRtthdJ9XGt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4YK5apiFQ%2Bm5E%2Bw0F8adS0UAy1XYcJfSLdVAIsEAOp9Om5As87KKZ8wqvu5wNhGx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UOL%2FYlLfoBO2X1peehnLN0KaeHZYIsNbEbEvNUOjyRHSozKke4ppqQ8KYMCnUMMt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HWVfg47GphOSIMJY%2B9ZOTKDfYf7NDHEc4h95urYQgaZGbzvjEUSKJe%2FBl7xMpTOL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QirB5mqbOdqIFx2QoJLV45hLcIZUMure3Av%2F%2Bh%2BsmDwJCuAs6pjC6na%2BN%2BTrLPfc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wh1mnZxJl%2F9KycU%2FLMqs%2BJ%2FuBH0j%2FXy7UkMy8FlA2LIIncw1UhMce7SJ4yFEHc1thX%2BXFCw2OKp%2Bw01IL3VRNg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cd5zOlt49T9acD6daZv6%2BenAi0foCvley8GAL%2BZqXhkLXHTKONVod3ywxPGsyPX4txVctZpGUHVGvRglfa5XnQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rg9e9AurFTPPjv%2FCUd%2FRQxcZYJxW2j4%2FQ8skgUHjeMClELIcIYZGiLwt7oRVjbEud2qVuiaLbWhI01lj2crJDA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KlXgEIcCvahg%2FIE03SzeZ2RXpzGzjTUmYupjOX9tG5xWqxptMXeDwUEKpz%2Bi1dn3KDf%2BypwL99vzJar0GF4BLQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k160nHO2VDUUizdluwAGcmhT5EDkDFwCMexbxAQXoJ1C7lSlz8R8Ev%2BAwOiTpuWJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NgOxjmEo6It6bjvbiNCWEGJI1P7D%2FfoO0dpe9zN4ctWc10yugT2pvB1sL4VvD98E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u451Sf0dhqbqs%2BNYC6skUuTvuLe0heS82zDppRosnq36GxTrjJvLZXuB4Oxmu2bP
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  FOR 2022 10

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1004040 501004  Pension Costs                   32,500       2,500      35,000      28,198.80            .00       6,801.20   80.6%
1004040 501005  Insurance-Hospit                70,000      -4,285      65,715      47,470.66            .00      18,243.90   72.2%
1004040 502005  Insurance-Proper                 3,861       2,206       6,067       4,917.17            .00       1,149.83   81.0%
1004040 502008  Insurance-Flood                  3,021        -250       2,771       2,292.82            .00         478.18   82.7%
1004040 502012  Insurance-Work.C                   287           0         287         239.17            .00          47.83   83.3%
1004040 503002  Rent - Equipment                 1,500        -250       1,250         960.01            .00         289.99   76.8%
1004040 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec                     0          54          54          53.50            .00            .00  100.0%
1004040 520038  Prof Serv-Veteri                27,000     -13,000      14,000      10,538.23         405.00       3,056.77   78.2%
1004040 520038 0053 Prof Serv-Ve                     0       3,500       3,500       2,347.76         127.00       1,025.24   70.7%
1004040 530004  R & M Vehicles                   1,250      13,250      14,500      12,806.77            .00       1,693.23   88.3%
1004040 530005  R & M Machinery                  1,250        -840         410         410.00            .00            .00  100.0%
1004040 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                 1,250        -500         750         441.00            .00         309.00   58.8%
1004040 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                  2,255           0       2,255       1,879.20         375.89            .00  100.0%
1004040 540000  Utilities - Wate                 2,000        -281       1,719         743.38            .00         975.33   43.3%
1004040 540001  Utilities - Natu                 1,750           0       1,750       1,279.52            .00         470.48   73.1%
1004040 540002  Utilities - Elec                10,500       1,084      11,584      11,584.40            .00            .00  100.0%
1004040 540005  Telephone Svcs                   3,000        -250       2,750       2,246.48            .00         503.52   81.7%
1004040 540006  Cell Phone                       3,000           0       3,000       1,940.31         127.50         932.19   68.9%
1004040 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,200        -617         583         399.34          91.10          92.12   84.2%
1004040 541008  Supplies-Operati                27,500      -5,354      22,146      17,801.40       1,155.72       3,189.34   85.6%
1004040 541008 0053 Supplies-Ope                     0       1,800       1,800         929.55            .00         870.45   51.6%
1004040 541011 0041 Supplies-Vet                     0       6,500       6,500       1,234.70            .00       5,265.30   19.0%
1004040 541017  Uniforms                         3,200        -500       2,700       2,016.14            .00         683.86   74.7%
1004040 550000  Travel, Training                 1,000         564       1,564       1,563.94            .00            .00  100.0%
1004040 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                    80           0          80            .00            .00          80.00     .0%
1004040 580024  Fees &  Charges                    400           0         400         293.69            .00         106.31   73.4%
1004040 580034  Diesel                             350         150         500         499.59            .00            .00  100.0%
1004040 580035  Gasoline                         4,000       1,744       5,744       4,423.24            .00       1,320.76   77.0%

     TOTAL 100-Animal Control                  471,358       7,369     478,727     377,726.46       2,282.21      98,718.33   79.4%

1004042 100-Gov't Complex Maintenance      

1004042 420028  FEMA                            -3,375           0      -3,375         -84.30            .00      -3,290.70    2.5%*
1004042 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0        -148.76            .00         148.76  100.0%
1004042 450038  Rents and Leases               -59,000           0     -59,000     -45,900.00            .00     -13,100.00   77.8%*
1004042 501000  Salaries                       301,950      12,763     314,713     258,799.77            .00      55,913.17   82.2%
1004042 501001  Salaries - OT                    4,500      -2,000       2,500       1,307.75            .00       1,192.25   52.3%
1004042 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  6,000       3,500       9,500       8,301.92            .00       1,198.08   87.4%
1004042 501004  Pension Costs                   34,500      -7,500      27,000      20,728.06            .00       6,271.94   76.8%
1004042 501005  Insurance-Hospit                64,600       3,820      68,420      56,277.97            .00      12,142.03   82.3%
1004042 502005  Insurance-Proper                50,460           0      50,460      64,257.12            .00     -13,797.12  127.3%*

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qxSDrtQQJcy7Bt5Smg4LoeAdGqKOrFubrwj80VNWXeZ4obhgBTYJOEXJ8Q0ha3ip
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=syXTm9vnY5ivx2oZSyBKdqSb6ySvuB%2FKRkt83Ou%2B1j5yEWeokXixDGOfIN5ZC1fo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ExR03Qdo%2BWJcIOt6d2PMTT5FAUhwPhdOH0fgT1UtM%2FdBq%2F8sxirk2%2Bg7Hbg%2FPvVZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ly7J%2B31m7UFzJMC0%2FK443si2ZCNHRmklX5AoU5OshTq53521aHw0jtyg71V546EX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ro77ymShasKBtlM3TBiz%2BNf%2BD0wZiUW3xoPH6bZpPTRaUGKt6clidbjhgMie6MRB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dXCFSsYpc%2F6TMViq5Q%2FC5X6gQ%2BEMQ3z8y9LyEopFqkMrk5a1g%2FCg%2B5iVqeZpeCcU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fgazkkl6yg0s82%2BlLQVf74yantl2CroYYi9PlGomwAiW4pLEJ%2BZzLKyvVBveUF2S
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FEKAKT1kLFkuCmHGI6Sw%2Bnr4GTc31LiYaahmRNnABm2Y%2FTsrPRBR7RN3u5lZPiWd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aA7IsPsP6pHtQWz35acibr9aOa31eWD%2BRUnd8tNMI3WR%2Bcj%2ByrTzB10PW%2BvpPrlbD0trEMLiyhPAwK%2FR92xccg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M7Gtr0DHnw21lMdWnbNN9UEv9vkHkppF17xGY8fy4d1AmSetk76ASwMO3Fr9mNVD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5RSuqERrUkp4ocP8zgvcay5TflJZbKU3QjQX%2BNJme0AgPVo66mk8O0t26EQXpeGI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SioptD6U4Yf9NgG8kveuC7YUBSgJxSUvGc1B%2F02hTxeZMQO3%2BNByk%2BIbQHTGbOd4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uLGu%2BIUqbCyNj4D6zkQREOl43gJIvMg0ZzvjUNfBKGpktjPc%2FOOtGBg7MXvEQzmB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VEOtOy81daH0yV5Ztv8RrdXtolrCGMIsABvtLkIwo43EEkyYSVhOIRKmvgPl86a7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rzdsvrtWvjeFd8yyQpXIAeOqttBKbnZAppVXXgXtRy0fmIxqL%2FQI9VdkDy7o6leP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8NCh0e%2B7zUW3fdEsrzNUy8k59%2BLvwxMqT6pMMbyDJamTMEnSXXOFNEGWoFkhzres
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sgQMKmOrJSOENyQP4TDlAk4IPDDmaIxeObmiLK5QwUhdUYlpV%2B6e6jtu6C7clKcm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B9TaSXYD6AEui6MDK0LXpcec2iyFec7%2Fl9trc9gcg2PWqVVJg0FC9gIHebmEToPk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZnP1J9QgUOA59dMpEFfUrpP4S9pNBZFu8rghNdL11GxydAVuYN0%2BgSqeDXaYQWlY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SCDlMGIht9410oq1ElMnpHCThSq9AAtUoQsUxbqn%2BHtp0iszSiYZdMipf3lb07LH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nKLzO3j%2FI3nSXLUCD8zqj%2Bo8x0lHqT4Fi0X%2BK%2FYTe0A%2B8HPM%2B7U%2BD30dQ%2B9T7JJUEzfDMvR5%2BWc38gAEVVKAjg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xWmeU8t%2BDqsdwyE3N1UxYEaJp9mt42uvYmIP1etpYjun3c85FyZqyvj712yriAATHgiqkx%2BrRDkBK%2Frj3WqHYQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d0RCTSae6zPdab5d6m6CLS5u%2Fens%2FXK96JkGhit09vk%2BN1vADa6kZTVozX2k9GdP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W8VwqMwCE3rQXv8jaBLpR7KTXYTx%2Fsz7xsnIfYSsgSdddahIl4Y11prT37Zd95Qx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EltD2qXwmDpd1IMcILnzgVUVlEctXqW4EDMvJD%2Fjn6qM6OzrbZRpARJXmNmMZX%2Fc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nZOAu34L%2Bcip2uyNMrJqXmIcQVrjIpqFsEdiqYCWkS1lDllzoSHxryThS54msYHp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cgjZ6crMAaXhODupM%2BU4KXKR%2B47kel0x4cqdKRiKaONL0oM1uc1Bb%2F6VTWaxgtGO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=asQMF0BoaM6jpbpkqeq49NeOO1pm4psqSZ%2B8lreJtJK%2B%2B%2Fax0UuDVRrFUkTrkQLL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hTYAq2PEIFEEMwf6Yk2mQJApLYbz13ekg7MZATvnoM3tHB1mQ%2Fsw2fmG925tTQc4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5IcIYVhq6Lqk7A1PP4eMYs4auoqaJQosZzDOJnI0q%2FoJG5azJBWHxyp22PpI1Pv%2BiEhpXsrGHSBFd1CoUywnOA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=geo5u08WC0LyEvXYAN6NVHYAlN%2BY4zZhB5bazTXVFZAMNwbUL%2BfSjJXZfRXXqIW0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=moEQPjw1MoOvVjuQNIWD2zFxwoO5MtFvfO8WMyMTudlrhVtnl0UXIH5y9yzZL1TU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qqASomn40WaTJUBvFXDRqpEHA5MOBX%2B3WGpveGiEM6mzEolX%2Fcw8ls%2Fc%2FP0OKQzK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z25HbVYVlWU%2BKYvT1OJD4OygVs9YRKhPRjO6wQ4cRFva%2FQdvSOoh%2Fj0LrePVb7b3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pA64yGQmqla7LvUulo5tb%2F6IxX4NqctmjrY7n6Eesv%2B%2B7rbsQXJuy7j%2BrFAxNNqa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UfgYKpoyD8kHu0tFUc5It%2BeuOfIoAWYJbaJEVTpG4PNakAKY%2FsuGZVPpCfAyC4EE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iin22NVpLnYRawGk%2Fji%2F1We5y6%2F3mFUIklGJ2mm%2FsvxiQmxZaOSUIi95Wj8S9CL0
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  FOR 2022 10

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1004042 502008  Insurance-Flood                  5,664        -414       5,250       4,377.77            .00         872.23   83.4%
1004042 503002  Rent - Equipment                 5,500       2,000       7,500       6,554.50         945.50            .00  100.0%
1004042 503005  Rent - Storage                   2,000      -2,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1004042 520002  Professional Ser                 7,000      -4,680       2,320       1,820.00         500.00            .00  100.0%
1004042 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec                     0         641         641         640.50            .00            .00  100.0%
1004042 520039  Prof Serv-Grass                 36,600           0      36,600      30,500.00       6,100.00            .00  100.0%
1004042 520047  Prof Serv-Genera                 5,050           0       5,050      11,576.97       1,332.10      -7,859.07  255.6%*
1004042 520048  Prof Serv-Termit                27,120           0      27,120      24,860.00       2,260.00            .00  100.0%
1004042 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat                 6,000      -2,262       3,738       3,115.00         623.00            .00  100.0%
1004042 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                 1,000       1,189       2,189       1,655.50            .00         533.24   75.6%
1004042 530004  R & M Vehicles                   1,200       1,844       3,044       2,528.78         514.94            .00  100.0%
1004042 530005  R & M Machinery                  2,500      14,725      17,225      16,740.00       2,935.00      -2,450.00  114.2%*
1004042 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                35,000     -17,402      17,598      19,480.96       4,071.26      -5,954.40  133.8%*
1004042 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                 28,815           0      28,815      24,011.90       4,802.39            .71  100.0%
1004042 540000  Utilities - Wate                 7,000           0       7,000       4,389.90            .00       2,610.10   62.7%
1004042 540001  Utilities - Natu                   600           0         600         388.48            .00         211.52   64.7%
1004042 540002  Utilities - Elec               190,000           0     190,000     172,155.05            .00      17,844.95   90.6%
1004042 540005  Telephone Svcs                  75,000      -1,500      73,500      58,860.79            .00      14,639.21   80.1%
1004042 540006  Cell Phone                       1,800           0       1,800         840.70         675.90         283.40   84.3%
1004042 541002  Supplies-Janitor                11,000       3,890      14,890      14,601.44         288.90            .00  100.0%
1004042 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr                 1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1004042 541007  Stationary & Off                   250        -250           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1004042 541008  Supplies-Operati                20,000      -8,363      11,637      11,336.77         300.00            .00  100.0%
1004042 541014  Small Tools & Eq                 2,500      -1,519         981       2,485.45          25.94      -1,530.81  256.1%*
1004042 541017  Uniforms                         5,000        -500       4,500       2,922.02         472.25       1,105.73   75.4%
1004042 550000  Travel, Training                 1,000        -897         103            .00            .00         102.96     .0%
1004042 571012  Small Equipment                    200      15,901      16,101            .00      22,032.74      -5,932.00  136.8%*
1004042 580019  Entertainment &                    200        -200           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1004042 580019 0106 Entertainmen                 5,000           0       5,000       2,148.00            .00       2,852.00   43.0%
1004042 580022  Postage                            250        -250           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1004042 580034  Diesel                               0         460         460         460.38            .00            .00  100.0%
1004042 580035  Gasoline                         4,500       1,108       5,608       5,607.51            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 100-Gov't Complex Maintenance       888,384      11,102     899,486     787,597.90      47,879.92      64,008.18   92.9%

1005210 100-LA Dept of Veterans Affair     

1005210 589003  Veterans Affairs                14,014           0      14,014            .00            .00      14,014.00     .0%

     TOTAL 100-LA Dept of Veterans Affair       14,014           0      14,014            .00            .00      14,014.00     .0%

1006510 100-Economic Development Comm      

1006510 589002  Economic Develop               150,000           0     150,000     125,000.00            .00      25,000.00   83.3%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FCHQ7l44uyI8RDGFnH0y4LtirUsFBDP7r2jNu150fByHUDjF4iP2Uhmsk9h9P9xT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yprigQiBki6LpdS2rL9NSkZl3Po%2B5x0lIZKDwPNorWV4b%2FCE6myulIPjaPKAsZQt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j0mEGueinhX1Tf3ROWaX8uQ0a57DKcqrosBsZV6zlElrGxtc2Sbf7T5pTF2TvKj6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2Fhi5erHEOawHHQl4pcFyPfrFjhGM3Bzm0ZGqtvIGQX0i0SvI7EvpPYPkCPwhbBD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pNyW4XV2hMXA%2F8jXMn38Aa1zaKlhjYK9tsLn%2B5XGTIo8QYv8MiYKhUwIkjGUdyMA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yS4inCf8asinWuDncQ3bs7%2FRUn37vr1KCWbIbIh0jC7xYbBL%2BfcMtMo2uSZUZoQv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HKhssPFuTTU%2F2K1I4srh5gj8oP8WtQrnOLVHGN9KNzkOL%2FoWfqonW5lO0paXfc4Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7JWwRYW%2BlnUngJNQSIS6KYJb7ucBvXLMkZbNMglaXNXcUhQ%2BpFKV0eZyLvqz5a8o
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LCHJwnaGi1LRDV9YPVhRjvF0v9zwWv9lZkf%2F06Am8r8fIRGtWKgtNFNSyGAPw%2F7m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3m7FTiNsMV3UvHhmh4pnkmrTKU5dtVfn8ZGxMUiX4OFEQHbnC%2F%2BVT28994vJENmB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yC2wU99Sh2OHYB1f%2FcMVHahSqo6%2BEr8xCNfD1BxTt%2FlvmrzMdC81tpgjN5%2FH0oRy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZHullCfgPp6hub50MW3Il31ZMOeTFYULxhq%2BiC0zDLThIAqf%2B662DCIXEhK38X61
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tS2shtlqliaKVkk9CCw2tNNFzuaX32xhGFmqB4cfHH9iNzhOUZUm86769UhZz7iI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tY9Y7kMTRlb9GkJhxUQEzDg2lVVbWLbJ%2FHafBSIWbTA20VcjoNM8jfR0SnfJI0F3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IHVTsutcJIMPDKcwXFnYSJq9vQvRxQttX5nExNb9etG3F9Hq%2FV42ClK7axTsdYGV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QN3TaneZBjHQXLghW7zet2HzrxW0fsP9ag50sZ1%2BXXhRm%2F0snEB2U%2FE0Ri5%2FREzN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8r%2FgwAjmtjlWDt9772G9rhrYvQ7r1XmF8RJY5mN8BaIv%2FZcZiwDPWta5czlW61t2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hw%2Fjm8ANZSlzr7xitvUGfMbfWyvnKhcrF6glS5dNheGqpvMjuQi9IlDslix5NOxh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EQeINz2q%2BNYNUu4tFcovoIsqN4QXU106HS050Wo8YFZZ9%2BTdg8H%2FfuPRNNakfOmj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NBE3eOoZKhC%2BFOTFS2GrI40XNcO7R7gHOExHPUeVKvhqlI8hoaFqtVl1w1HSpfJr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uyBxGWAGKSMOObe%2BygdrfWXZe305ayMSTDyVREvKKvf1bpRZno5gUTausy5Mg9Xn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cRmdqzy7k2IYYZcFvFQ%2B9W6TYc%2F8rXxwZUsz%2Bsen1OFq4osL0mk8XAoR4JCpnvof
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eAFCpGkPlDVay1XgWkxjSoQF36ZxEeXn4cJddY9jmua63LmwoGOszVRbVbCLh2nP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dMwe8LHXqlSt1i%2BPrGBQYYqn%2FqYNJH5UP%2F%2FqAMCm24yAzs3kXPn3uFbSi3t5oQWE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9GKSokmND04atdWiohcryxPD%2Fvij5KXFFHqWsRIl45QjOdTtcw4nf9YhzihmyzCL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OWopJmfqcIm5CYbCZb9G0%2Bg%2FrnxWGfsahh35yz1%2FbUUeV1lXNkkwJIQaGp8PQqAw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4g6wHjHh52WzrjK0ZjorY1JFak1W0gqzKqogAXqQ0tqel6e2qqik7XNbR2bJgBZk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NazD35tCXJQUS14nTao2X8Jb6HlBzQ0jVVuhwmznWzycwinOeB%2Fv%2Fb%2BxUaqeWwCH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mrwqvXmqvInhSEwbf5ehh3UTbpXheQl5xL3mgHnU%2F9rj%2BgvD9Vhp5ARV%2BQvr79Dpun44d6%2FGd06i61QxRJsEsw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tQSkIClYiUaHEygV4GpWBkGcgEREj34V4E3XJHwwfFxdQB4TCxGZrSPzwSRe2bBe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j9AId9FXwEgw5PT18iAQLjTkPolk16dWpLqu1%2Bzs1QqwCYoDyrIfBB0Yzm0pZKxb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Feo1w1sl68uRKNhQtDt2lM669U0yOKcg4bqRI%2FgAgSx1%2FXLVcgeRSDrSrhe5mPla
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aa5f%2FuqbVYGsvKOqoCOWfkRco0jTjpGhyGYGEIl7dDGNLFlP8iD5htTEIBRCIny4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YutaXDKNzO9tsbrB1ffiazg8pI%2BU9mGpwn0dGuXEyugA7WfKrUncVdcPwUvp%2BeF9
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  FOR 2022 10

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL 100-Economic Development Comm       150,000           0     150,000     125,000.00            .00      25,000.00   83.3%

     TOTAL General Fund                      4,744,190  -4,433,296     310,894  -6,538,723.52     428,831.43   6,420,786.09-1965.3%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -14,350,142  -4,608,592 -18,958,734 -14,102,083.21            .00  -4,856,650.79
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   19,094,332     175,296  19,269,628   7,563,359.69     428,831.43  11,277,436.88
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  FOR 2022 10

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
101      Sales Tax                             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1012400 101-General Government             

1012400 402000  Sales Tax                  -13,000,000           0 -13,000,000 -15,404,834.00            .00   2,404,834.00  118.5%
1012400 470003  Interest - Other                     0           0           0      -2,946.82            .00       2,946.82  100.0%
1012400 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll             1,040,000           0   1,040,000   1,232,386.72            .00    -192,386.72  118.5%*
1012400 599100  Transfer to Gene             4,739,852      20,296   4,760,148   5,356,124.38            .00    -595,976.38  112.5%*
1012400 599105  Transfer to 34th             2,976,800           0   2,976,800   3,349,499.02            .00    -372,699.02  112.5%*
1012400 599152  Transfer to Civi               107,959           0     107,959     121,475.59            .00     -13,516.59  112.5%*
1012400 599160  Transfer to Comm               365,638           0     365,638     411,416.32            .00     -45,778.32  112.5%*
1012400 599254  Transfer to Fire                     0       1,895       1,895       2,132.26            .00        -237.26  112.5%*
1012400 599259  Transfer to Coun                39,953           0      39,953      44,955.17            .00      -5,002.17  112.5%*
1012400 599261  Transfer to Recr               638,234       3,659     641,893     722,258.80            .00     -80,365.80  112.5%*
1012400 599262  Transfer to Publ             2,237,645      21,441   2,259,086   2,541,926.35            .00    -282,840.35  112.5%*
1012400 599263  Transfer to Road               225,641           0     225,641     253,891.53            .00     -28,250.53  112.5%*
1012400 599264  Transfer to Sani               209,615      23,018     232,633     261,758.94            .00     -29,125.94  112.5%*
1012400 599266  Transfer out to                  8,169           0       8,169       9,191.76            .00      -1,022.76  112.5%*
1012400 599277  Transfer to Hous                     0       7,226       7,226       8,130.70            .00        -904.70  112.5%*
1012400 599279  Transfer to Tran                     0       5,219       5,219       5,872.43            .00        -653.43  112.5%*
1012400 599290  Transfer to Stat               751,956           0     751,956     846,101.82            .00     -94,145.82  112.5%*
1012400 599457  Transfer to Capi               189,000           0     189,000     212,663.04            .00     -23,663.04  112.5%*
1012400 599464  Transfer to Hurr               122,600           0     122,600     137,949.67            .00     -15,349.67  112.5%*
1012400 599500  Transfer to Wate                     0      55,690      55,690      62,662.46            .00      -6,972.46  112.5%*
1012400 599578  Transfer to Recr               185,937       1,896     187,833     211,349.92            .00     -23,516.92  112.5%*

     TOTAL 101-General Government              838,999     140,340     979,339     383,966.06            .00     595,372.94   39.2%

     TOTAL Sales Tax                           838,999     140,340     979,339     383,966.06            .00     595,372.94   39.2%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -13,000,000           0 -13,000,000 -15,407,780.82            .00   2,407,780.82
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   13,838,999     140,340  13,979,339  15,791,746.88            .00  -1,812,407.88

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dfyZdbbU4iyWPQ1akPeGa63UizG82yziGk%2FmKyerbOrKLJ2g5uBgzPNeL%2BRGdjiH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XX1YG60dCm6cxbDduABklqThJjPjqeh31pTkyZ7u2orrVgIocYHweKx0w1OiNeVH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rm01QyoX9UbxH1YwrjARJv%2B%2FrBzB7Ocso7S8No7gcx8D8d3lI9zwHr38YDg3sGUO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=24dZMVcOAowshDHJaSLsaNZcxsOxVrPAf63%2BUa%2Fom1SEL71GcHSYdbvj2j3gH2ha
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=noi61I8ksifDOPChZJ4NYccxD6iwi%2BY8xOs6FPmQSEg2Jz%2F%2FsLJ2IIF%2Fa3HrnlwG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lp1CRmBlHcaYui2lxIyEJuhur2piGcu5Qt6OoMpGO%2BK0oYTiWclHzWuo%2BCbRQBga
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GwkUBE3m5sRp8W%2BVBHEBJe5pRAokDz7%2BaAzC5f%2Flc%2B5fPdBSvmZpOOc7mKDs7FYy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fOz8QvrPBjKbpaD8bFJl8C1vciCsGKuxZ2MUhTytPQuCCF%2Bed3NY9lFndjlsgM0o
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rdbSDut7EnsXTSjckOj7jUp3E8%2FMZD%2BRNGpELq3TBYWSgzWVlC0dz4Stqv2Jjyuj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pNAo7iVwP7ZIY6v30Rs8%2B7boRKOnoOoGmUJDHDenthxVx73mmb5RwxzcLBWmi1EQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mjBvZJW0Q0NzJFI2FCOu5BTVb0UXWKEJZF97y%2FoOoX2HAdjEv%2BY8Ia0I2A3XWV8w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s8tBbkpdLwi1WJLUK7i1GL3QE88mYJ6vBkVqr0pNe9M4VhHU19E1MP981RpJmsb%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M4mxKHe66gnRdhuhNci55UVG2aL0FNj7LjVJFxt4nlDJ8PEnctqgWCtwYGpCiszQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5z7E27nntIlH5kwaOVAv78mXmd6Mh%2BNROgnHueVSXs0QgiCRLsuvu033GApDIfTG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0iiabbiuxaPrg%2BYxqRSeyDeyzR5EdFU%2BWw03fvFX1GOSdxK73JNp6jCT8mfEuqE6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ij5Xy10j7yMnIg2LxRn3ODJNbFni2sx3F7ZJvod6TpqnmmHVM7BX6ttWAIGMUIop
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WH96alYkUvAOcnCYm%2FOyHlhas4dcj33qPfFgdiI%2B8plmnuTJNLYZPJi18FzHE2PN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OiRRi10yCsrFf1p8GAqjeOd2cSHG0m%2BdhwQq3sAHQZq3gcOw5V4BG%2BbZ0dacSlU3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=743SxSWn1sTWQ2wJ8UWdr1Bt15GaF89iVVz400PKcqriJ4jwyGSI6sv4YCDUB6zN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PUaTtJvbPpN4p6ITFAd3QZwbA7LN80NtYujYsSh7r1SSEx5UIS4GGiKSEJhDhly6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2oTr4infFAAcwqSD3JsF2oyCh9i7E5hNl5x%2BOdTkenqTxT6awEjYAv7VFPDPZpwh
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
105      34th Judicial Fund                    APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1052161 105-34th Judicial Court            

1052161 450052 9992 Court Steno                -30,000           0     -30,000     -21,685.00            .00      -8,315.00   72.3%*
1052161 480071  Reimbursement                 -200,000           0    -200,000            .00            .00    -200,000.00     .0%*
1052161 480071 9993 Reimbursemen              -225,000           0    -225,000    -113,660.72            .00    -111,339.28   50.5%*
1052161 499101  Transfer From Sa            -2,976,800           0  -2,976,800  -3,349,499.02            .00     372,699.02  112.5%
1052161 501000 9990 Salaries                   368,693           0     368,693     414,075.93            .00     -45,382.93  112.3%*
1052161 501000 9991 Salaries                    91,081           0      91,081      77,626.16            .00      13,454.84   85.2%
1052161 501000 9992 Salaries                   379,097           0     379,097     320,681.10            .00      58,415.90   84.6%
1052161 501000 9993 Salaries                 1,358,169           0   1,358,169   1,104,840.51            .00     253,328.49   81.3%
1052161 501000 9994 Salaries                    42,099           0      42,099      43,338.16            .00      -1,239.16  102.9%*
1052161 501002 9990 Taxes - Payr                 7,050       4,343      11,393      16,328.06            .00      -4,934.71  143.3%*
1052161 501002 9991 Taxes - Payr                 1,900           0       1,900       1,509.09            .00         390.91   79.4%
1052161 501002 9992 Taxes - Payr                 5,550           0       5,550       4,477.74            .00       1,072.26   80.7%
1052161 501002 9993 Taxes - Payr                19,700           0      19,700      15,000.41            .00       4,699.59   76.1%
1052161 501002 9994 Taxes - Payr                   650           0         650         995.08            .00        -345.08  153.1%*
1052161 501004 9990 Pension Cost                37,150      -1,194      35,956      27,927.22            .00       8,028.98   77.7%
1052161 501004 9991 Pension Cost                 9,600           0       9,600       8,051.07            .00       1,548.93   83.9%
1052161 501004 9992 Pension Cost                43,600           0      43,600      36,878.50            .00       6,721.50   84.6%
1052161 501004 9993 Pension Cost                99,800           0      99,800     115,395.13            .00     -15,595.13  115.6%*
1052161 501004 9994 Pension Cost                 4,850           0       4,850       4,277.96            .00         572.04   88.2%
1052161 501005 9990 Insurance-Ho                34,990           0      34,990      32,704.78            .00       2,285.22   93.5%
1052161 501005 9991 Insurance-Ho                16,500           0      16,500      14,135.84            .00       2,364.16   85.7%
1052161 501005 9992 Insurance-Ho                51,055           0      51,055      41,128.21            .00       9,926.79   80.6%
1052161 501005 9993 Insurance-Ho               240,705           0     240,705     200,098.65            .00      40,606.35   83.1%
1052161 501005 9994 Insurance-Ho                 8,250           0       8,250       7,056.29            .00       1,193.71   85.5%
1052161 502005  Insurance-Proper                76,484           0      76,484      97,392.20            .00     -20,908.20  127.3%*
1052161 502008  Insurance-Flood                 16,485      -2,434      14,051      11,679.23            .00       2,371.53   83.1%
1052161 503002  Rent - Equipment                 9,500           0       9,500       5,367.73            .00       4,132.27   56.5%
1052161 520002  Professional Ser                 1,000      -1,000           0         361.50            .00        -361.50  100.0%*
1052161 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa                 7,168      -5,699       1,469       1,717.85            .00        -248.85  116.9%*
1052161 520003 9992 Prof Serv-So                     0       1,398       1,398       3,495.00            .00      -2,097.00  250.0%*
1052161 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec                     0         351         351         350.50            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 520022  Prof Ser-Transcr                 6,500           0       6,500       8,582.25        -280.00      -1,802.25  127.7%*
1052161 520047  Prof Serv-Genera                 2,000           0       2,000      32,000.00            .00     -30,000.00 1600.0%*
1052161 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat                11,000      -1,500       9,500       8,165.00       1,575.00        -240.00  102.5%*
1052161 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                 5,200      -1,500       3,700         660.00       1,320.00       1,720.00   53.5%
1052161 530005  R & M Machinery                  1,750      -1,051         699       1,900.00       1,819.71      -3,020.78  532.2%*
1052161 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                15,000       2,722      17,722      17,225.13         496.52            .00  100.0%
1052161 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                 44,474           0      44,474      37,061.90       7,412.32            .00  100.0%
1052161 540000  Utilities - Wate                 5,000        -205       4,795       3,354.57            .00       1,440.88   70.0%
1052161 540001  Utilities - Natu                12,000       3,024      15,024      19,012.16            .00      -3,987.82  126.5%*

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6jFmyTn3D%2F%2Boe8ztwuFbN9jV31xHLodTl1QADqQpzFSVBd8kWf0auIR7s7GkycdpEqaDOGOnlmk2oxsAfH1azg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8eSjryoKT4wa3Hviv9OsxmuWHMG8lff9QvX8z9XZwn6sZKSfSNdo95kfpWq%2Fe1dw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fBnU1EK2RYfKkjf4uxMv%2BsuBUkpaBwieuwwA6UrAzD%2Fy4PpM0fi92uRl9B9BsV7PmqjwFj7NHLCqNCRmteVfYw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zc8rP5uF7xrX7SXhkremjjlgLnNhQFecEkNaIGYzL1IWSaTyBP9XAw9%2FAEK7zCqa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aysTeWW0xLORGCcePlb%2FKoV%2B4aFzav%2BCyCHSrh2iplPTiThH9UeccaQKmPbE%2FNtwY%2FPkFn5NGLvzZf%2FL0h2o3w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XPDn007S3uBXcmJ6I4rHPmyRjrn8eFjwy5QOMfow0Yl9plJs4xW6XxZFGgANRaf6uQcasoNHC08eDkA2OZq7DA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ur4R%2B90fCP64Z7D7uh74cN0sMxvgtCbpd4%2Fk9ld%2BDtpDBRz8TdOwHFn7%2BEsciw2BJ4KfDIEGDD62tPp%2BrjC8og%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZrJlP6ukGIsnBs5LKSr7TtlYiHIYSDli3GaeJcKgNAItV3uhqS%2BjXnvrlOF%2BGpJ63k4%2Ff8dPnIoKqkvkJgzImA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AWgjQsIM44IQ%2BTRUp0oA%2FghxeDlXX8W4qfTTqg5eYE%2F6XLMdusgaF7zq1x35DbpJbkAIUdc7eP%2FeUEzr4%2FUj8A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pVWgig%2FiXBrQqE7nSftNpiNOIEKDDR9QRS2SpxsFhZ9kAEYqkBwSGZFVwz5uCyJem61N%2FngQ2jjHfcl2glBtnQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F0%2Fr7eou7k8v9TJHtgCwfs%2FsLMypKMoO%2BDtlKZ5IwAI4JBGdXAn06QnU2W0BDtMjJV6gxcYOXZmVnqRvVROSiQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NkO%2BzrdsFREdMQ9301uj6loJo9gzQwd21m1W6kmf2pBlF7oC%2BvXj2qXl2twppmHVzXo43VPKRrLkn0PGhsJFWQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hhBRASwe9NOezHAscRJIM35UL1el9ooQR0Iu99kLIi3VHYsNDZo2%2B%2BqXC6RkkvIIXa%2FYsuC9IrRk9GXwpVZpbA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ehTpWaffC5qkYIInG6Z4unspf7k6WzEXvim%2Fa1ufs5mSIqldmCEQIZRWQLhobMSjMy%2FW1L%2FYOVvrqqOp2LsUsg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=29x6E%2F1MmG4C0U4gjfgZlM8DhlG5F5Wc2oibG42ojEhlmLX0%2F0xUMcDV%2BYrMRmJgOjHn4k3eP1qYRZedEx3mLg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BoqBx%2FIj9TMkkvSGwk7W1EInNKqHYnx%2FeFDUdQfXxtAw9tI2B%2FoO9dfxQaw7x4h37KD2OCcGjmI2ZfOfUbq3jA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uEyD8sl5yYInwIA9nDzPo7u3IsH%2F%2BUMiGsF6VjzD34dR1N0GdlC%2BIiU%2B0uxeRj7rYr24A8fnqbUMc%2FQMUN%2F1aA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SW5MqPB7ZhS2hY3KKG71A2WwkO60sXsgjXMaCxNcEDGN2lFY0%2BasjL2qSJ5YOItHJKRued9fyljqaYSjyap0Ug%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QD3UqcA63ywHzDPBXKwDjogka1VDY9KtXw6XXoyMt4loafaAFwR2iJ9MA72u1RG1OCFZFNe1IE1GZCEOjwzWCw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7YGH8jbCbokhjrckOmFlb8aUOh9Slw8nz50m6xOifFOd%2Buxg65I3u9G944H8ebuVhhCx0QiHefrileCJO%2FNZHA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V7GnY6tzwsRooXbzSzF4zcC2D36EzUuGX2dUYJCeTXEY4rfA6Opo2ZFjWRTr2ogjUXEVzNKSzoVg6QfvZe8CKg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p6g8ARsLhYUQvINftUy0kHvhsaDlcFWYmCEd805gX0OHyyt9A2jWxCeneacAJQsu2y%2BPfaTFodp5LfvI47d0zQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BSa%2FNn%2Bhtyi5KQ%2FmWyWGeekuW%2Fsdsh2AKhLXJ5FnqldE07MM7hK2XLmCXGRXh7QtnmiuPkTNrO31p0PHVQseMw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ECtEtriKfTb42b%2Bk3%2FM5UkL8%2B2x3GatZK7rFmez0b9qG8a4FDxxIvakqxj14vtP1wRxnLPTw%2B7%2F7f%2Bs84Y%2BERQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K3v9oLUlfg1N%2FMWCdxKeYsvQExqndzb3dRH6Cl1%2Bf6Xlfkwr9ajQ6ZdA8C4lHTy2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VqqbGM0hd2%2FgjLTGu3IKJgRMgxM7aUwv17f7VnWG198hCqj0RvpQOjL0q47JCOx0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WSGF%2FijawK3YDnT7uMlrlzOhxaoRG2joQIELR5RyU%2Bf9KKnj6bQRgFELn87DlExp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hy5w%2BenObW0R3pyt0%2BCB%2BGXKBAIKwp01OCYzSRjynatj1hORdT6Y0BlloXEHbqP5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=42rUG5K0Gd%2FzRA1KFF7DpcRzQLFD4CT32jGvv1U6oL8nQ9wD7XluEoW%2Fn8n9tAYr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M14Np4P8%2BVR6bwnXLWt2pdfOCmQy23YvtbtdzAe5SKT85ejAS9tfFb7cMQGoDmJ6qma08xroLO0B4EkVnu7JIw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DqiRhnMNzha8RGgXp%2B4wgvi88oQ1Q6ev2Q0reFq9r6Q4WlQqAo%2B4vIENmAKztXWd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sQ4Q%2FsiW8mXdRoFbGlqPN%2FVc%2B%2BDcHor7KXlCamXwvyzOu5K%2BrIQZpRmv86qzJnku
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KVL%2BImvFDJu95UXvzn4RC1HG6Y0%2FkqqdElLFjwHVcJoFHygOViwgBqd1lmxRfaXe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3PvI0cdklZld0Xx9cbYXWE5aKfoRaroaWCMaSdUPwvy%2Fvmkwfop92IZvg4Af3e9O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2BRsryJNQobjzm0lMyDOoQZnYM9cb5qvLaUPYRhf59c%2BlOuWqj%2FZRzLDENuIQoYx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MAGD7lbG2JwQnV9NJQub9G%2Fqq8UufrIFTWtkBpqwLO31KPKzu7mHuRzPILVEuQOi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6KBprg10vOVoRM4Qz0p9thKw%2BANuEibDuGnkBo2888%2BastZydbiFbusLkz72kDrj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4fqo%2BWMCrxQazC2dYf9nN3Stc8XJ3VUiGLetRAlfpWcZxwE%2FUp%2BlG5Wgy6VTYGlu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kneNt5s4qRUqQptZ2n5wlp4AxlV32qFjru7nU9Wtm02WdoD0jVVZ7cUtt5X3x%2BWj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ny06VMdvj%2BafftH0HBmwTePy0Opl1s7fVfWymTyABGUts3geGym%2BJsrNhD35i%2B36
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  FOR 2022 10

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
105      34th Judicial Fund                    APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1052161 540002  Utilities - Elec               225,000      -2,107     222,893     212,215.46            .00      10,677.78   95.2%
1052161 540005  Telephone Svcs                  36,000           0      36,000      25,267.14            .00      10,732.86   70.2%
1052161 540006  Cell Phone                         500        -200         300         221.08            .00          78.92   73.7%
1052161 541002  Supplies-Janitor                10,000           0      10,000      15,206.15            .00      -5,206.15  152.1%*
1052161 541006  Legal Books/Soft                19,000       2,216      21,216      17,015.81       4,200.45            .00  100.0%
1052161 541007  Stationary & Off                 7,000      -3,736       3,264       4,183.50          68.95        -988.17  130.3%*
1052161 541007 9990 Stationary &                     0         557         557         556.92            .00            .00  100.0%
1052161 541008  Supplies-Operati                 3,500      -3,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1052161 541017  Uniforms                         1,000           0       1,000         662.35            .00         337.65   66.2%
1052161 542000  Computer Equipme                 7,500      -7,390         110            .00         109.90            .00  100.0%
1052161 542000 9992 Computer Equ                     0           0           0            .00       8,460.98      -8,460.98  100.0%*
1052161 580017  Advertising                      7,500           0       7,500       6,534.90         665.10         300.00   96.0%
1052161 580022  Postage                            250           0         250         234.00            .00          16.00   93.6%
1052161 580043  Court attendance                20,000           0      20,000      19,706.00         294.00            .00  100.0%
1052161 580045  Court Filing Fee                   500         150         650         500.00         250.00        -100.00  115.4%*
1052161 580046  Court costs                     27,500      16,754      44,254      81,594.57      -3,640.57     -33,700.00  176.2%*
1052161 580049  Jurors & Witness                32,500           0      32,500      29,697.40         562.20       2,240.40   93.1%

     TOTAL 105-34th Judicial Court                   0           0           0    -336,398.55      23,314.56     313,083.99  100.0%

     TOTAL 34th Judicial Fund                        0           0           0    -336,398.55      23,314.56     313,083.99  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -3,431,800           0  -3,431,800  -3,484,844.74            .00      53,044.74
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    3,431,800           0   3,431,800   3,148,446.19      23,314.56     260,039.25

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2F6bz%2Bc4R1fKUEBLxMtxH%2F0JRMWbiNCTgUaI4LXd64E5xidrWeIudlePeraizl71
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ScnmlsE2qg%2FZZF6hToR%2BDxAg8JTa5UCsGYVtNoU5DDcyyl1tcOvIvikdb2WfQqRO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vEwL48tWU7O2fdUaz2Q6OZUX%2BbQRaGPekuCWa%2BDd%2B%2FQPqeRZVsjvaXvf6ik0%2Bju2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FY0rAGMtIupcshybY8APkWAOXaIpajo%2BTh2IxYJrCzzMm5mMhx0Lwp2SONT59TNX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aCTXFiQvveS9GnGS5CCiODYxgk%2BLA6FGqJo0mL3dDD1TA9coPhRtLTWiNEfHluu9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LTPCuzF8u8YlQRkaBZRJmEvt3Bt9j%2Fduo%2BXyl%2FOcY6NS2PFzSirqXYai4vN9Z36J
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3XEbhwURI1DVrfDWgdKPcFsj0bW1OR1R01%2B%2F29UFc9gRkhIcoxutgCJxFPGi8oYr5UJMQN3POD9xFlW8f49PnA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FUVM4TR5v3hXkiSmhj3cq6pmNnCyKioj5ETdj%2BI1Xhtb0H%2Fimr2BNGnZHDpr5brz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6b2ZEPLwNEkJYo9pfLgx3gozQOmggRVyArPQPrxPiGGUEborzvkoVwzkWFftwDTk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8JAJgmJrr%2B3kZ9WuzjFTMPT7xCreI2BaE1VYeU9qwtp%2Bvb4tZxhvMa1b12leL1wB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lU579O6IQ3ND0Yrq%2FD9lzTfokhnNFo50yKXUkyvbD6e%2FuAGjI8KbIY0zUO8%2F2DckKdITpwb1d9LMa4NTUUssqg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gr1A689BFY68WNIeLOsFrwXjMuEBYPs4ei5I%2Bv5i9Cvg5yl2ua%2BWPvPLwpjjOgHI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Br1LqH6ZX8UEMe4vcReZinaY8EZWSLNoJz0XuZHfP34w4whfsGnb4kAh%2BhpIky2y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wNEhxUXadyXqapil6J8OKhtj%2BycZ5BOtGeJUlodIzhENwfnrq8wvjRUW2p3kNdCl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HhlwzOy1d5ZxjPAKXFglEPd5virc%2BcUHpit7CfsVxtKNDIq%2Ff86RIEiNHA%2BMJglB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RkaVox7IJ7tcFoOeBw55mX1F8xdQdfM9QaZyQvL9iVvjwJPz%2BnyhffDBZeojAJ5t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wa3%2FIYoJSrfz2v9riNHt2KVuOe3jUAsOtxYt2Svm4F9EvTGL56FidXjcvwk6bw71
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  FOR 2022 10

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
109      Consolidated Cash Fund                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1092400 CCF General Government             

1092400 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0    -287,463.52            .00     287,463.52  100.0%

     TOTAL CCF General Government                    0           0           0    -287,463.52            .00     287,463.52  100.0%

     TOTAL Consolidated Cash Fund                    0           0           0    -287,463.52            .00     287,463.52  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -287,463.52            .00     287,463.52

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FlCITLOE6azVva4U5pAJoJ%2BQrc5uo9wRXnkL7U8C9JxWEDXDxHm7Y5LPJ1DGj92m
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  FOR 2022 10

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
152      Civic Auditorium                      APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1526010 152-Civic Center                   

1526010 499101  Transfer From Sa              -107,959           0    -107,959    -121,475.59            .00      13,516.59  112.5%
1526010 502005  Insurance-Proper                40,097           0      40,097      56,343.51            .00     -16,246.51  140.5%*
1526010 502008  Insurance-Flood                  3,844           0       3,844       2,880.05            .00         963.95   74.9%
1526010 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                 64,018           0      64,018      53,348.30      10,669.61            .09  100.0%

     TOTAL 152-Civic Center                          0           0           0      -8,903.73      10,669.61      -1,765.88  100.0%

     TOTAL Civic Auditorium                          0           0           0      -8,903.73      10,669.61      -1,765.88  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -107,959           0    -107,959    -121,475.59            .00      13,516.59
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      107,959           0     107,959     112,571.86      10,669.61     -15,282.47

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LcigDq8l2%2FWkdBcDo%2FMdNUWy5IMVELo%2FifsVs15Re9CMC4xugKcrrGjSpQTR5Ox5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bDARo9RJtFes1mTMO9PHNXtrF%2Fi6QtmZ7vqwqirHaUlXep1kqMR2efvIqUSkkQGw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wy%2FThk6nMm6pDQgXSfeJdVlFLINL%2BEQeOKuCo2oRKTMcadlGK7cyyHMWHklfdWf5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Om%2Bjlx%2B4%2B1PvVccFMhRNXKftcZKPQhP8557kzZnmC0buSO41zpMZxITOucUrZhZE
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  FOR 2022 10

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
160      Community Development                 APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1603425 160-Community Development          

1603425 410007  Building Permits              -400,000           0    -400,000    -337,278.33            .00     -62,721.67   84.3%*
1603425 410008  Demolition Permi                -2,000           0      -2,000        -750.00            .00      -1,250.00   37.5%*
1603425 410009  Electric Permits               -80,000           0     -80,000     -73,298.46            .00      -6,701.54   91.6%*
1603425 410010  Electrical Licen                -7,500           0      -7,500      -9,454.51            .00       1,954.51  126.1%
1603425 410011  Plumbing Permits               -45,000           0     -45,000     -38,283.94            .00      -6,716.06   85.1%*
1603425 410012  Plumbing License                -4,500           0      -4,500      -4,802.07            .00         302.07  106.7%
1603425 410013  Aircond. Permits               -30,000           0     -30,000     -33,052.33            .00       3,052.33  110.2%
1603425 410014  Aircond. License                -5,000           0      -5,000      -5,242.09            .00         242.09  104.8%
1603425 410016  Zoning Complianc                     0           0           0     -10,766.63            .00      10,766.63  100.0%
1603425 410017  Zoning BZA                     -15,000           0     -15,000      -6,028.31            .00      -8,971.69   40.2%*
1603425 410018  Gas Permits                    -25,000           0     -25,000     -33,369.30            .00       8,369.30  133.5%
1603425 410019  Gas Licenses                    -2,500           0      -2,500      -3,610.18            .00       1,110.18  144.4%
1603425 410020  License Fees                         0           0           0        -494.95            .00         494.95  100.0%
1603425 410021  Permit Fees                    -20,000           0     -20,000     -21,568.55            .00       1,568.55  107.8%
1603425 410024  Subdivision Fees                -8,000           0      -8,000      -9,195.66            .00       1,195.66  114.9%
1603425 410025  Inspection/Reins               -15,000           0     -15,000     -34,369.65            .00      19,369.65  229.1%
1603425 420003 0123 Federal Gran              -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0%*
1603425 420028  FEMA                           -11,250           0     -11,250      -8,770.15            .00      -2,479.85   78.0%*
1603425 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0        -174.41            .00         174.41  100.0%
1603425 450041  Sign Rental                     -3,000           0      -3,000      -1,303.55            .00      -1,696.45   43.5%*
1603425 450042  Copy Fee-Ord/Res                -2,000           0      -2,000      -4,796.88            .00       2,796.88  239.8%
1603425 450043  Fees, Charges, e                     0           0           0      -5,800.00            .00       5,800.00  100.0%
1603425 450048  Ride Fees                       -6,000           0      -6,000     -12,282.68            .00       6,282.68  204.7%
1603425 460004  Grass Violation                -50,000           0     -50,000     -59,685.77            .00       9,685.77  119.4%
1603425 460005  Grass Cutting Fe               -10,000           0     -10,000      -2,736.15            .00      -7,263.85   27.4%*
1603425 470003  Interest - Other                     0           0           0      -1,635.75            .00       1,635.75  100.0%
1603425 480078  Adjudicated Prop              -500,000           0    -500,000    -380,148.30            .00    -119,851.70   76.0%*
1603425 480078 0121 Adjudicated                -80,000           0     -80,000            .00            .00     -80,000.00     .0%*
1603425 480082  Misc. Revenue                        0           0           0        -500.00            .00         500.00  100.0%
1603425 483001 2026 Donations                        0    -150,000    -150,000            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0%*
1603425 499101  Transfer From Sa              -365,638           0    -365,638    -411,416.32            .00      45,778.32  112.5%
1603425 501000  Salaries                       768,414       7,412     775,826     578,959.59            .00     196,866.37   74.6%
1603425 501001  Salaries - OT                   17,000     -12,000       5,000       1,285.07            .00       3,714.93   25.7%
1603425 501002  Taxes - Payroll                 17,500        -926      16,574      11,877.03            .00       4,696.97   71.7%
1603425 501004  Pension Costs                   81,500      -5,700      75,800      58,530.63            .00      17,269.37   77.2%
1603425 501005  Insurance-Hospit                97,856       5,700     103,556      82,613.67            .00      20,942.33   79.8%
1603425 503002  Rent - Equipment                 7,000           0       7,000       6,028.79         606.77         364.44   94.8%
1603425 503005  Rent - Storage                   1,500           0       1,500       1,440.00            .00          60.00   96.0%
1603425 520002  Professional Ser               350,000    -117,854     232,146     211,517.61       9,500.00      11,128.40   95.2%
1603425 520002 0121 Professional                80,000           0      80,000            .00            .00      80,000.00     .0%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JAhvAHz%2FkOX0GJEdtzLP0C7U8iK3vUjGR%2F2jM%2FchsSGQIADB3E5HiDnDHJe8Vc2i
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ywkmJa%2FjVyl6ffJTEy%2FFl82FOZXul4UVTyKlafjIUOFUfiemOXx46rTT0HoeD4QN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IMg0C9O3%2FFgZfwv5ONvO5xxO%2B3F19DH3VMGLMuz4xwVo3BImXqly4F4AwhqWLpbq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DpdDeNcMwSmel3zgakXGy6r9F2jgIeReihYLUhoRMQshlCCd0gSZdiTEeX5cASM%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G1tJ3AvaiXc8%2FaJn2KZfCErGWWPvsdaZcVYffZL7I5HD5G%2B%2FuRb0mpBqkPJs6d9%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hyMSLCyEQS0aAFldmXRDZz4k6HqTg5URYue5ToEdm4AQfHSuozCzgFCfp3sVmauJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FXuWuAckU6h9l4%2FFy2%2B35ibiJbz0m1cPUcoyhhz%2FcTK%2B%2FeptYpSD447lAUp%2BiJxv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uq7uEi%2FVHecwVxGStt8%2BNXGVHT1rxzt5RSuPL9jPOVSx89scJDwv%2FSSfiCb%2BbxIk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gB3BObBBhwqIk97KtmEba%2B0rmf0z%2BJWCYGgell76v95G6%2FGUdYhfminWaiAJa506
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BFHaoFxWlzkPi9iAwztuaikB3DSoqBDVy2hhR2Gkzvq%2Feo3Y2Z%2BuWHV9NH5tNbCZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=efyUBrofeXj%2BjcwWkBFvCsckFzXbL3z2vpL1QuGfefEbeJYyJhtXAyIGTOgPyREc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mjwIh7xwlWJzO9%2FdUpFNszPKh6sPN1q96lxIG8t2CB5qdEJPXtRAkPnklNP5zylg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mteUAvjK9A3xPPTq2VMfeeCRCoh2sBTbQ%2BlIpPOwvFJYprRRg350eFO4a06mHSk0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MdEngFvq2AcLg3w8zuOB7Qwq3mYujJPf5WQ62UsX98Xh1DwSSrZXZoxiGhs8kAjp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JHeLd7ZAHxESEsKrv51fsEOtO7LFaUmJtiA3fRqV8YtBhjubDf4uuzXo0NjLZ7j5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nawBPBHK8myGaEls8MJ2WW%2FCQC1rqL9vhU%2B3Igj08zQYz%2FWjKAJV6%2FAKaSKH5w75
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jmh%2FIswRL9kNs1uUDKcO%2F1st%2FUzySqtgDnbMYVHZLzbfF2ZKF9ykrCDi3CNcszs2ifK%2FVOUvWV9mSM%2FJtnHcoA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GBbovhEDEGR5riT2lCvedGi8G2B0bZEPs%2Bfhly7%2BQeb2iuWXGX3FS9I41s4JZ7hD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P7oQ6U%2Bjm6FDUUFZ60g7Q2%2F2pi%2F6tlvtSt2iE%2FTjnWPDLf5JFyNWWQg1UTOoiDbm33PBLu9oyio5zDXbAWIfoQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WuIsw3eWI4yqzscIkqi1M3v8gD2ejIZmHOChWDkYQ%2B3gQmQuWTGwxdIP3i%2FlQYvv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B5UEc4KQvgW%2FKJ7CjOOTV5qYb09Ff8FHlUcrmlgP2jwINIf0f0Zx%2FYR8M%2FkdNFj2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u42vto%2F%2BPTa3qN%2B9%2F19VHt7Hrn1v%2FFQkgYQaXQN2EEUWZipycXFQi8RFqcyRL1Pk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wqrdgcWmY7x%2Bt8FTbxcqzAOJYP%2Bqdeqr2jMH1e09Wr8FZFCOpz1%2Fc69pJJzBZM%2BN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B291xJyyvVjPfj3nZjd7VfNcVdtsuYvW5FghdwwCRtxdlw5pVqlQtIwl0ylC8%2BEx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=664I75b60HyrM9Tq0Lqu1NWXlDhQkfU185alpk3JKokUDTqxdR5Tr2lQ8HuBtQwn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YQxPmR9%2F4P9AzfLKsdvBxdLTRoQYgbhBCab%2BdfZTwnoHlHpBU6A%2FWXv7mlcUmDyj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S8NsSYYDDdxG37JwsGdudky455W8GC0TvlAXbNdbac2l2x10NsKWyRpafQPb2sUp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4QeU%2FvQCCFEmkepvGqHCJ0%2BKYemYdBBnnEKM93r3FhYuRhozXpHub2J8RQHN2APl22mb0b%2F50rHDlhJVxq3p8w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kiPZZdZdewiQL9uo0H3NTei%2BsOrRZxqID8F1btETlEfwrv3kAT2%2FC%2Bp3SV7rKJ1o
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2hYQoLAdMoylOt7kx70yFlzAlWD311KcYzOIR9mMpTyNd7N3AJH0yMNCK3aouCF0UCtnAjr6UPgvvJQmYe2oNQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xT0JBS3R3Njv7%2FiVgJ2wWHLc8Hi0NQhr4UXIr19T3g6u8WADEV47KUcVJm2Zwi2a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yVDDCkU43pU8r80nvz5eBQD3%2Fi18JlMYXdIZfQKJ6da2yrIW9SpLt%2F%2B4arU9bw3r
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rl3E%2F4YOp4CK9bo7QrsdG6pUh4HNKKYNCxA9Jvn%2BKEUBOKxJOwBH%2FpY7xffcDzcp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VicPc2y5j09bhEC6ppu6k65RNy4a6kXqebsvfVULORZIvxcokdjJXeEhFpkUYnwD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tq0TET0eyK4xIXJl0cBaD5%2FAr%2Fx%2F8851evbpHGYstbZRWxererjVylglGutOcIc4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qZH1UCfNcM5lU2w4TuY%2FD4xZ5%2BLe8hKEFV0d0k2S3cVNla5co7S7fGZ0OtXmKS%2Fz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lc5M9qbL5GtY8O%2FEOLFUZwF5zocNgv4WWOLGhHvUK1BGtkhHSus4aiNNkPTGI2fE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QL6ZvrxoS6u47QI8EgQviqgB8UISnV4J%2Fw1YiN3DT%2F4DLW9xnN8jqzJPv8Y0CbzG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7yXkz9hFPzpv3e1wnT9IBDWtiWBbblGk8boFb3E5%2B6JGkFmxEAnC%2Fw0%2Fu0rANnRp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aPf%2FNLW7li5B96l2orygSP%2B5j4kef11RLfyVYveN16smTJh%2FolHWQl91jOZ7WQO0BeoGBbtWhAvqOLGtL3bZzQ%3D%3D
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1603425 520032  Prof Serv-Land S                 7,000      -7,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1603425 520039  Prof Serv-Grass                 65,000     115,424     180,424     139,011.52      39,912.48       1,500.00   99.2%
1603425 520041  Prof Serv-Apprai                 6,000      -4,500       1,500         800.00            .00         700.00   53.3%
1603425 520044  Prof Serv - Cons                35,000     -34,160         840            .00            .00         840.00     .0%
1603425 530004  R & M Vehicles                   3,000           0       3,000       1,558.79       1,344.54          96.67   96.8%
1603425 530005  R & M Machinery                  1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1603425 540006  Cell Phone                       9,000           0       9,000       8,163.40         178.50         658.10   92.7%
1603425 541007  Stationary & Off                 3,000       1,005       4,005       3,719.03            .00         286.17   92.9%
1603425 541008  Supplies-Operati                 1,000       1,000       2,000       1,005.77            .00         994.23   50.3%
1603425 550000  Travel, Training                 2,000           0       2,000       1,690.16            .00         309.84   84.5%
1603425 571001 0123 Construction               500,000           0     500,000            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0%
1603425 571001 2026 Construction                     0     150,000     150,000      10,340.00            .00     139,660.00    6.9%
1603425 572011  Vehicles                        25,000      40,340      65,340      29,990.00            .00      35,350.00   45.9%
1603425 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll                 3,500           0       3,500       1,738.70            .00       1,761.30   49.7%
1603425 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                   350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0%
1603425 580010 0016 Taxes & Lic.                20,000           0      20,000      10,520.80            .00       9,479.20   52.6%
1603425 580017  Advertising                      5,000           0       5,000       3,197.00       1,803.00            .00  100.0%
1603425 580018  Dues & Subscript                 4,200      -1,975       2,225       1,032.26            .00       1,192.64   46.4%
1603425 580021  Recording Fees                  20,000       7,000      27,000      20,978.00          22.00       6,000.00   77.8%
1603425 580022  Postage                          8,000           0       8,000       6,924.80            .00       1,075.20   86.6%
1603425 580024  Fees &  Charges                 15,000       3,444      18,444      19,862.10            .00      -1,418.11  107.7%*
1603425 580028  Shipping Handlin                   250        -250           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
1603425 580035  Gasoline                         6,000         832       6,832       6,831.94            .00            .00  100.0%
1603425 581005  Reimbursements/T                     0       3,208       3,208       3,208.00            .00            .00  100.0%
1603425 589001  Regional Plannin                27,318           0      27,318      27,318.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 160-Community Development                 0           0           0    -260,672.26      53,367.29     207,304.97  100.0%

1607805 160-Louisiana Land Trust Prop      

1607805 420003 0125 Federal Gran            -6,000,000           0  -6,000,000            .00            .00  -6,000,000.00     .0%*
1607805 420003 0126 Federal Gran            -3,500,000           0  -3,500,000            .00            .00  -3,500,000.00     .0%*
1607805 450002 7805 Auction Proc                     0           0           0    -516,025.00            .00     516,025.00  100.0%
1607805 450003  Builder Bundle                       0           0           0     -24,300.00            .00      24,300.00  100.0%
1607805 450003 7805 Builder Bund                     0           0           0    -461,700.00            .00     461,700.00  100.0%
1607805 450004 7805 Lot Next Doo                     0           0           0     -52,874.80            .00      52,874.80  100.0%
1607805 450005 7805 Appraisal Re                     0           0           0        -200.00            .00         200.00  100.0%
1607805 450006  Buy and Build                        0           0           0        -600.00            .00         600.00  100.0%
1607805 450006 7805 Buy and Buil                     0           0           0     -18,600.00            .00      18,600.00  100.0%
1607805 501000  Salaries                        49,021      -3,400      45,621      14,927.39            .00      30,693.61   32.7%
1607805 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  1,000           0       1,000         215.68            .00         784.32   21.6%
1607805 501004  Pension Costs                    6,000           0       6,000       1,343.34            .00       4,656.66   22.4%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WjkRQg9pLYhKUEeJgxJ2AzvVYa5uYtLNYKwjO2GqFBpQrLH1zrUFnAlkRAcafW4m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nYm1p6JaYXf6UUdrZfm5RzmvMeSQ0G3SBqWaP4TmsKYmpwIcIKNWvI9ZOBVJPHLx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0uSjho2rri3BrrkQAYftgQuf5eKqzU%2BimhKTmiUALzBU15cv0l4OU6QX9bpRAA5j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NaRfyMG6pF%2BNTEQghg8%2BITyqbbeN4R66ROLnjEria05sUUj3pQc4d7QbVQGuOo2G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r5vzoA9%2BnACmzjzsE8Uhsh8Vhu4%2B8VlSoLjVGjsOvSITlymryUUo9CQPzniC9eKU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AA0yQjWRvanjYJrHacMXKBEMbkJzekwMFxblG7IjpHem4nStybQ4O1Bqo7z%2FlGxw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hq64V0xQ%2Br4TLHrX7moExDSHBAQUDOqGzCpKBVC1cbL2iC6qNT0Uw8tpM18JqdY5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vopKyMEzH%2BKgBujE4qDQ0PCujydj7PHLJV%2BntltwpoejZtRV9wmR0c7pYRzPhtjI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ayhYNbojjH64gLdlfCy7mr2ZCZqTZhxFbCNV9RPj44Qg5x6D7e9%2B5Bc7%2F9smrkEK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bGhv2KB%2B8kzH32v54%2Bt7wSuhhdMAr7lk0nUUxyIQMywHaLzPzSvNRk7m2GsyV11p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pYlnsk3kBjWQa0gfoVmb4GScajlJdHKVVdWBPwpO5fHd6yjSCwoiqLN%2FnfmSXFIcAYxoePQnlAYnRSMyl%2BZ2xA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nHuiGo52meDo9fVybo2B5QzJ7KswGyUc%2Bpx62YioodaYSgMenHcWWknZmPfSwkUyvzTZijq%2ByjP%2B03%2BKzoSv2g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H2drYmiuyqSdFYaMT35yAaTnNOa3SWdPzk9RFvv4YFsIFXdtsUnI3iDI1b%2Fv4YmH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dN8quWh%2FVcgXdrv69VBVlVqu%2FBwKfs2a%2BmRfmB7wPyRsWbSAsWljEVASHmoQvLWb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bn18omnL%2Bkdfmw9lW1fkXie06RRqPKm%2BU0hxnUvfY6gbtwgHVBkEFGDaBnFWMylO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4YpJwFpK8JW2dWk6WfGhfM2eI1noMVumab44gHoOz5Bu9hAviV0Iuw92xKrcbQWzj%2F6spkHuaCKQUtDVz%2F3yow%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ylNfvtWZfJKJNigvfugNMRU6MmdDYca7iY9xKDJIRPS8UOfVKbuhBy9uh4oLBoYN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dU7NEv5uxM7%2F3eXurouQ0rECaPCSPBLCkbwYCg7jgpstueXlejGi7rvY8uf6i1CA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JQRRL02pTOaCxFS8eToZhkf2gMrmV6sSmPG3wa9E1VwaB0ZOA9eO9hm1YHsdcYI3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ifTgcCJ0nBWO%2FQDrMrqf7dbqAajwXblGN2x6c6IzcyfzXYyCfe%2F%2BhAkMUak3DNZO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c3h3z4TzrRDwRYKsR4v8D2Dq1KkDvEbkxSj2v168lMMhsLsyXE4DCcpP7P2w1Ae0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PZzbX2jI%2BwoLfxmClmEt80SHcLT9Ee0WuhQUopz3icylmJHnVGk7E6evXHZMzkat
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L%2F6H6ycZMtZWcH60UeK47gdb0zDFAQu5%2F8tqagS3Fs2TovwY8JfSWAZjg6ueQstO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9qCr8Q%2F8vykmuL5qOnbnufNO%2B7X7aKmMlwgsjoQO9B1ftyHkvWSIYZBz%2FEFIKm%2BQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yakNOElmeJleYKkEu%2BJFjTV5HgphVxcfRI2vI80PVHJB8n7A9JEUV5uwUq6tJGEt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lt5%2BF1v8I7MwKhC6aK3CaRNp5F4mlAl6q1nqbIsG1rrrMoVI%2FuRuswqbj%2BFiQwyM3a8l90grlqM7kxRxsUn%2F2A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OzD%2BOfJ10mSK4ch5%2F25kV752gbUV5fdXb5yKdEqm0HfvRM3bncRZcIH2IfCWX1aQmJ2qOnwl%2BY2ucvLJZ1OlsQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=50L2Vm2Syqb7gx3Z3miBCtQb3IEUkvQqqlHQq8F%2BDkOOsrhQALith9zG526Oq6jSi8ZtfS13V%2BZA2qL%2B0Wb5Ig%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gI1bbm3bLs9ew1IHPRNCegFq3ZmbKGC0k1o3sj%2FjDxKeJCGwio9J8joVF6HeWtcl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NzC1zZ3YQpG5mWfvt0riajn2Cg8RksRoVG94eAvx%2FYC2dVkvyv9s3P53Wq9dWI8V56KC1a%2BU82ynn6x8O1VgDQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pqxrpQ2srZw9NyRe2Hu703p6L2MtN2Pbx2bGqNPf4%2FKeuw0kaCYaCbmL4kxcXAbHl0DldYfDoTG1QwyB3IpVmw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bx1giPXls69sCwTmnnCz2t9DcGV3I7cV%2BYFcU4hW2xko96myi4MGsR5F78idd6ffHzcPbo9xE1nai2f2LFvc8A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IrxdsO6Dz9cW6pQ34ii2vC8Gajk9zhfaTbvc4WHmjm4dViXSJTzuaSNtJg1AT6iC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=th%2BET4X0VgIETpOO5gGnKFpOx8b8tMFuxVJiyZYhAAr0zNxdhyNlg6EOMnr8DCIjS8ROfWAO3p%2FSUL5SZxFMmw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tLrEZCL5YEYNfLG6%2FgFgcn%2BSs6qf5LhSwLqdgXRRth5s%2Bny9Ta1pn1qHN%2F9aBf3e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mYiVQS2J6dGVq9Q2DOJ8huJKaNPf%2FSjAYmuzdrqokY%2FTNQo3tFzbu73vspKlzkNm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SNR9dPfzoI1RIMPxQk5CVFC6EXJStYc2viadAlBjuKlSzyMwNkklkiC4PWxX8oFD
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1607805 501005  Insurance-Hospit                 8,200           0       8,200       1,374.92            .00       6,825.08   16.8%
1607805 503005 7805 Rent - Stora                 1,440           0       1,440            .00       1,440.00            .00  100.0%
1607805 520002 7805 Professional                 2,000           0       2,000       1,950.00            .00          50.00   97.5%
1607805 520032 7805 Prof Serv-La                15,000           0      15,000       1,325.00       1,600.00      12,075.00   19.5%
1607805 520039 1101 Prof Serv-Gr               100,000      -5,000      95,000      56,471.43      23,344.57      15,184.00   84.0%
1607805 520039 7805 Prof Serv-Gr               100,000      10,000     110,000      42,072.00       5,848.00      62,080.00   43.6%
1607805 520041 7805 Prof Serv-Ap                30,000      -4,000      26,000            .00            .00      26,000.00     .0%
1607805 520044 1020 Prof Serv -                200,000           0     200,000            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0%
1607805 571001 0125 Construction             6,000,000           0   6,000,000            .00            .00   6,000,000.00     .0%
1607805 571001 0126 Construction             3,500,000           0   3,500,000     246,521.99            .00   3,253,478.01    7.0%
1607805 580017 7805 Advertising                 50,000      -4,868      45,133      43,343.65       1,656.35         132.50   99.7%
1607805 580021 1101 Recording Fe                10,000       8,400      18,400      14,280.00         720.00       3,400.00   81.5%
1607805 580021 7805 Recording Fe                10,000      -1,133       8,868       1,277.50         918.00       6,672.00   24.8%

     TOTAL 160-Louisiana Land Trust Prop       582,661           0     582,661    -649,196.90      35,526.92   1,196,330.98 -105.3%

     TOTAL Community Development               582,661           0     582,661    -909,869.16      88,894.21   1,403,635.95 -140.9%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -11,687,388    -150,000 -11,837,388  -2,585,114.72            .00  -9,252,273.28
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   12,270,049     150,000  12,420,049   1,675,245.56      88,894.21  10,655,909.23

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AfSu4vmIFH84h%2B9uGsG1%2FHcF8%2FiZcNkYqBZvFu4qdpIbeq8gv8QzX0SA62CKUjcA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cpUGb%2FgnnuFRPdTIz4cuAz4vejf8bB3X2nowKwwro6d1yEsUb9l%2BHfk1%2F0AEHRRapSKg8ZS2VNwQJhalRWB%2BsA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D72dNgFm0aqGNm7pSTclo%2FN02LFbqhDIAt1On6NJ7uJ4KwqdurwTma3dzbF7PINmWtA6q%2B2ER7uTIYVkPiKf%2FQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1qnng35mQdv1zY3foRw4puTmtpEA9GqCAZA9cvfUWSoYlhMs48SZCYCD%2B%2FJKKp%2B5i0ijavF23GLUrmqQaXb2JQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7NaUBvahN1dLZFbbjrGr7f%2B0fPS1EZCmOyJ7C1sIUNqvQ9jIHiZ0DoH2PXB4S7d6jKYRmY7alnZImPcAfpxvnA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BjEtZzzZOc%2FdRKHsToBnc3YbmR7nE4XvBiHxrg8UfTk%2B42R1duEJs4zlGb3GYRC5sYpgdINqZvabCIx05L5x%2Fw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NFBkqbcPgEFF0z8JJRTogVChX0ne7Sh0jsCNMbJYSWlvVo%2Bp0hgIdWCdaqkwBRQUCoPA%2FEt3F4k27DhXxik4zQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bhVtaBdujCiD%2BVE4D5TNfoN8qMHFGiMYhs9A3LXG3w1IZgM%2BsAS0lDFOg1JGZJO10%2FP9GA5Fyi9odfT8QpAVrQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=28gGSDkJ%2Bw4Cr0C5Uqhjg2xwjWE0KfQsOtlKONUE5wD0E%2BQvOSkSZfmJv3QGCtekVtQIzR9iiLKwP1aieZyzWg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nyQdwVrl65ygVVIPDl8sPxErpsTyRZ2yfpL1IE9oP6RRbl4lGqTurOPpBRRK46nLhfDLXVgmpoH4XeWxH4Z%2FDg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BEqfOVxsFE2IxLo8tkTvljOLaGTeZlwckauf7vLbjfBoBXY9LS2rKDMJSDkny3uSHEIWUpsYyZ1RhqW0Nxnegw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RbDArFWaBPbVfG1p%2F%2FGXP3F8ZRr3cL530d9yaH1%2FL6VCyOkCgWH5bAMgw%2FGOolVa82rj%2B3rmDaxJMX80871FZg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hHdC9CviePDDu4u8JbRiuAo6loiI9RauCMUrfHYQBTlXqJSqSdM7t9n0JOIwcwc00hSJCOROaq3HBxrUoeufLg%3D%3D
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229      Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603           APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2298001 229-Hurricane Katrina Dis#1603     

2298001 420028  FEMA                        -3,930,500           0  -3,930,500     124,180.92            .00  -4,054,680.92   -3.2%*
2298001 420028 0058 FEMA                             0           0           0      -1,209.65            .00       1,209.65  100.0%
2298001 420028 0655 FEMA                             0           0           0     -13,962.65            .00      13,962.65  100.0%
2298001 420028 0835 FEMA                             0           0           0     -14,082.18            .00      14,082.18  100.0%
2298001 420028 0840 FEMA                             0  -3,926,904  -3,926,904  -4,128,327.83            .00     201,423.83  105.1%
2298001 420028 0841 FEMA                             0           0           0    -696,514.99            .00     696,514.99  100.0%
2298001 420028 0927 FEMA                             0           0           0    -297,917.30            .00     297,917.30  100.0%
2298001 420028 0928 FEMA                             0           0           0    -115,992.95            .00     115,992.95  100.0%
2298001 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0    -176,928.61            .00     176,928.61  100.0%
2298001 420028 5152 FEMA                             0           0           0     -27,608.02            .00      27,608.02  100.0%
2298001 420028 5333 FEMA                             0           0           0      -1,150.73            .00       1,150.73  100.0%
2298001 420028 5450 FEMA                             0           0           0     -17,989.24            .00      17,989.24  100.0%
2298001 420029  FEMA Admin.                          0           0           0           -.01            .00            .01  100.0%
2298001 420029 0927 FEMA Admin.                      0           0           0      -1,489.59            .00       1,489.59  100.0%
2298001 420029 0928 FEMA Admin.                      0           0           0        -579.97            .00         579.97  100.0%
2298001 420029 5152 FEMA Admin.                      0           0           0        -138.04            .00         138.04  100.0%
2298001 420029 5450 FEMA Admin.                      0           0           0         -89.95            .00          89.95  100.0%
2298001 440000 0841 State Grants                     0  -1,500,000  -1,500,000            .00            .00  -1,500,000.00     .0%*
2298001 520002 0840 Professional                     0   3,893,900   3,893,900     107,395.27            .00   3,786,505.20    2.8%
2298001 520002 1028 Professional                     0           0           0         375.00            .00        -375.00  100.0%*
2298001 520011 0840 Prof Serv-De                     0       5,520       5,520       5,520.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2298001 520011 0841 Prof Serv-De                     0   1,490,897   1,490,897     793,571.07            .00     697,326.17   53.2%
2298001 520036 0927 Prof Serv-Cl                     0           0           0     251,790.00            .00    -251,790.00  100.0%*
2298001 520036 1060 Prof Serv-Cl                     0           0           0       1,925.00            .00      -1,925.00  100.0%*
2298001 571001 0840 Construction                     0      27,484      27,484      27,483.53            .00            .00  100.0%
2298001 571001 1058 Construction                     0           0           0      -9,724.49            .00       9,724.49  100.0%
2298001 571001 3642 Construction             1,400,000           0   1,400,000      66,353.31            .00   1,333,646.69    4.7%
2298001 571001 8029 Construction             1,000,000           0   1,000,000         105.00            .00     999,895.00     .0%
2298001 571001 8831 Construction                     0           0           0       1,732.30            .00      -1,732.30  100.0%*
2298001 571001 9329 Construction                     0           0           0          68.33            .00         -68.33  100.0%*
2298001 571001 9332 Construction               818,000           0     818,000         565.84            .00     817,434.16     .1%
2298001 571001 9925 Construction               700,000           0     700,000     300,709.54            .00     399,290.46   43.0%
2298001 580057 0841 Miscellaneou                     0       9,103       9,103       9,102.76            .00            .00  100.0%
2298001 599262  Transfer to Publ                12,500           0      12,500            .00            .00      12,500.00     .0%
2298001 599464  Transfer to Hurr               500,000           0     500,000            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL 229-Hurricane Katrina Dis#1603      500,000           0     500,000  -3,812,828.33            .00   4,312,828.33 -762.6%

     TOTAL Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603         500,000           0     500,000  -3,812,828.33            .00   4,312,828.33 -762.6%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -3,930,500  -5,426,904  -9,357,404  -5,369,800.79            .00  -3,987,603.21
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    4,430,500   5,426,904   9,857,404   1,556,972.46            .00   8,300,431.54

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yfB2AXokvwsgquGLmVPFablzeOvf23G1i3o5UBJjL9QjRNbVwQ27YBXyXfSYaByF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Ate8VdQH%2F0D%2Fn%2BPsJLW1TybAE7L8G%2F7XrZG5rpPK2h6FnLk%2BJWjXKhZisc1OzEkDT%2B3c6NtzKjsq%2BydGW6uRg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r8ZpSXo9dcIOMwWsJZ4or4D88N1GZzgiAF6vsrRV8ezBMYCfk2F%2BmcDTCbTNN09avCCC7lTc%2FAiCdfsAhmhm%2BA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2FXiA3SuCszDgq7brj7%2FSXaTPQR5PZoM%2ByTYy7XtNUVDqPUcBdhB4UeOsVihFHn1nFMlqRmv9dRMwRsQivqaGQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dDbI5JJrRPxcunvIBOV%2BnQ6e0R3wBuvrVvj9f7AIDJvP8Ks6sxlvR1jbtwJ0XAlnvh9aYNm9tqAiOLzfnzAqvA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=msU3veEH3dGeR2%2BaFvdEU%2FBBsdFEfRW%2BEU%2FN1uEEQTm3tuxOY9HIikIS0wMgI2g4ee6ZR5RY%2B8QaCRtijGkrFg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ul9m%2BwkPxDBpICxMTEDRDOQi7xNljUPZHwCNSI16W2nDOPJNGOXGqBxSxx7Iuz83E4yXNKjTJZjmYAgpktnqCw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=85IdTKFueetzRAagxJMgVAt0obkl%2BMefaf6UTKLWc5RPqw8vQ2e%2FP0YZu3rF5w9IJ5bd1%2Fiuc8RIqHRwMwPKNg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nXI9J8FRg2QVnOfugdsY6a%2FILF6jqbOAWoKB9Dv%2FkL870Z35VN7KYtDFzyAZ876uVg1XCxYusdNwL3CInk2EeA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ayM53yWlEDod72NU8fxcrXA2syNmfqp9JD%2FKsOdIM3X6zPNnrD2BZGCy6yZp4evfAwYZgRp%2F4nANtinuH%2BZ4ew%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3YbV645ILORTHdROYE1KFyMsL%2BGih3IGf567iyZoJZZotI4VujtPoA%2Bhq892M1gj5%2FRnYmhGwyCyHVWYTyfvDA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EZNhtjAFv%2B%2Bc9AU962NauiQ3K4gcUgNh4JRHCoC%2F9m6NgTAn2UtTFnniSq9TCByg0Q5mURxwDJUf2ykVIcCbWA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=byaBxwb56mnjYQNeexdn%2FOmw68%2Fhj3nb7TQ7dPBAd%2BB7ShoEmWOseJktta4vFzAx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1B4QGH6cjHZrd50s294F7wqRww99xAOEXeavmtwwYxRU6PBhMmgNktbg1QlR4H6d%2FK59YacZkNy9DWtGBCgEEw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ymza%2FU9a9%2FddxOtHLyJLQz8igbUGtG12g7mekoMwhiqLqvQcI8%2FjGUolwBIaMgC36I9IbxiOBoe%2B0yculYB9DA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n6pCZVQIOYxdZxpV9dqqkcofZAiBnI%2Fz069T4G1IPaYTZaQE5LOlFgWtXt2GZJ9NpE%2BVQRfG6OarBPQqiGXhKA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bLkSzEzxY0UPKVR%2FDGhbRbacEdiM4EkQTIetBDBC8%2FVOQtchy%2FM7zAIeN%2FRz%2FR378YB%2BjvUqfVBFiPDRVZ0EZg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AnnWeG7Hhntheq1hWBA%2FFpv%2BDdTkKVI25gS6PAjf0DHdcM2ddsfrkEzcADHjznWZE8kb6oXFyYsvRtpS9xhNrw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PUmAELHI079k2K86KACxh0dxnua2X9imV1t%2FZLNJe5RoOSgW9tCCKkxkwsVrNYjo3no85awfNoq8FSyh0aGv1g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8IqSu61JQQuwaHpW110RFZN%2FwHCWryc6NgM1HQIXgVX1rdCN%2BdVekGPtnzFqXrl%2BDfG3g8FHJE5krzGyCnXppg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8XvbSQZlboc3eyWl3Bv9NQNYMG9IjHvQqvgFwsdAS%2B95EUVRgxwdM8DXpyrw3l1aWl180J%2FrAP53mAwxg7ho6w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PxPAig5TVUVbDTQBbY5rsYAbbaym6hko2L%2BgIJ0yCf9DadI2b8oNkBBIJOIXvGkDI%2BXxaRd6TOAySfQEK4aX9Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mKpQmp75ShWMLLmRv89%2FCcCgjkUdQs7Hj%2B2XRUsLoMWEl%2Fk2qMfPy97wZoVI98sTDle42aDQIGKfNAb5Mme%2BDA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=abBGW8gmxfzLQ5P0VZdvLWukAozZ%2FSp3GUCE%2F3rm5jgetNseYzjy9riPq2rfYDL5F7liGLVhHYc9niBuQwuG5Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Imdo1VGCTh8THxbW3WXGY3lk235Ortntqerip04NoNFfQ%2FRYMRasRgf25L8eDplZ5towYyOyg4c7btrtzeKahA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6iDeAvDQKKWIUA6z%2FHXDPgrUpBFMUDbnbNhX%2B9qFd%2BABHbs%2BAcsz2as0O5r0X6Y94UQiambWCuqCHx5SKm3T2A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sqUwgqpCoh0F2yb38af%2BYYQDFP4YamgSBlf4SHeChgRAT4erk%2BPL4iHmKsgRowuwd4rWCgCtg3xuBGt%2FO%2F7mxw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=km8NFVQboD%2Bej20WJVp6dpOuwa3AywjVHgpNh5rLRruTHGHcm0R9x29ocPmxFWU51Uyufv2CcGmyGCKQW6HwFg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xAUmj0MtQgsFAkrhrQu0nyFVuvp7A7iIsz8f7dn%2FLB0Y4jkKpsJ7rbr6LTmb0eovNI24NktAlDRHR4UATw%2FEgA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M8hpKz3dleC67q4lyUBP1o7hZlEBGKjY6wptLJ8F4ut2LoKTfSF009B10ergEdSX%2BYkdKmeDsBcawlEeMYp4tg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X6akO8tciUPHuQySGHDidvcPCUsBAHHp%2B9QLqRHx490JrugErKYfxGlNM%2BlZzvCnHkRjJDQAF2n31jfsfczbBQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c4ZmFjEPWI189FO8oalmWOZRcGUPtf%2FMvWe%2BIo%2BEmu2vdZMAvlVZWhVOIa1dHx%2BWw4c9sPaFO9gLuJDmn84XZw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sb2mHXYwlL%2BtOXbJlIok4dfyTqCsDdloF%2B4DAvT0JlKI63DlBaJ4VO8HAKUEuhOfD0XO6yAX%2FopYKOz28Jlbqw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lfNM0LRl1qy4652z4Bzd%2F%2FkfwSSPc%2BKlZW0XZU%2FpHuuV41Oezfu%2FIh5gJXK42b%2BJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u4FKQvqLNqHp%2FzYyVrxGq74pn2X8UFT%2B9wlQz6MXXirtCFOsXOjABmOd9fm0fN%2BW
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234      Tree Fund                             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2342010 Tree Fund                          

2342010 460001  Fines & Court Co                     0           0           0        -804.24            .00         804.24  100.0%
2342010 460006  Tree Fine                            0           0           0        -500.00            .00         500.00  100.0%
2342010 541008  Supplies-Operati                14,064           0      14,064            .00            .00      14,064.00     .0%

     TOTAL Tree Fund                            14,064           0      14,064      -1,304.24            .00      15,368.24   -9.3%

     TOTAL Tree Fund                            14,064           0      14,064      -1,304.24            .00      15,368.24   -9.3%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -1,304.24            .00       1,304.24
                           TOTAL EXPENSES       14,064           0      14,064            .00            .00      14,064.00

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f2QEVn%2FN%2F3j5BDauDCWKGqP4LDif%2BM8TB2Y%2F0ZOzi%2BRDIPcb8TAhPDEZ4pLIRy5N
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N9U1uiPJeHEQ3JEFB2OOixvBi7tA76LB3ohICMi%2FffHprJAhtlJHog2CgXFcT9b7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B5fao3cQLx8eR5Zxwyvoau4nqv4QuNkcJ2d5cSnFNSmDEWRjw0fkZCxTxDuSb84M
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253      Criminal Ct. 34Th                     APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2532150 253-Criminal Court                 

2532150 460001  Fines & Court Co              -145,000           0    -145,000     -97,379.00            .00     -47,621.00   67.2%*
2532150 460002  Bond Forfeitures              -125,000           0    -125,000     -11,814.54            .00    -113,185.46    9.5%*
2532150 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0        -159.39            .00         159.39  100.0%
2532150 501000  Salaries                        53,800           0      53,800      50,631.30            .00       3,168.70   94.1%
2532150 502000  Auto Insurance                  16,500      13,893      30,393      30,392.70            .00            .00  100.0%
2532150 520001  Prof Serv-Tech-S                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
2532150 520002  Professional Ser                25,000           0      25,000       4,162.40            .00      20,837.60   16.6%
2532150 520020  Prof Service-Acc                25,000       1,000      26,000      26,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2532150 520101  Prof Serv - Secu                 5,000      -1,000       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%
2532150 541006  Legal Books/Soft                     0      12,081      12,081      12,080.92            .00            .00  100.0%
2532150 541007  Stationary & Off                 8,500      -5,974       2,526            .00            .00       2,526.38     .0%
2532150 541008  Supplies-Operati                18,000           0      18,000            .00            .00      18,000.00     .0%
2532150 542000  Computer Equipme                50,000     -20,000      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%
2532150 542003  Furniture & Fixt                11,000      -3,026       7,974            .00            .00       7,973.70     .0%
2532150 550000  Travel, Training                 2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
2532150 571011  Vehicles                         2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
2532150 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth                 2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
2532150 580018  Dues & Subscript                 1,500       3,026       4,526       4,526.30            .00            .00  100.0%
2532150 580022  Postage                         42,000           0      42,000            .00            .00      42,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL 253-Criminal Court                   -2,700           0      -2,700      18,440.69            .00     -21,140.69 -683.0%

     TOTAL Criminal Ct. 34Th                    -2,700           0      -2,700      18,440.69            .00     -21,140.69 -683.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -270,000           0    -270,000    -109,352.93            .00    -160,647.07
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      267,300           0     267,300     127,793.62            .00     139,506.38

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kq1uS7TIhe50RRbePpFOULr0KIS3Z7ASHUjD66dZ5cYG4d8NV0YnHSCbniJ8d%2FBd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j5OI19imhzoSX6akmWroToyoL7piGBW97MwqIZdF5Ajo4XBiNo1VE55ZyW%2BDoJQW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=htIZbGmAKwfn%2Fr3leU82waRYkakUwSX5MCdHBCVjEsfeBOB6L7Zf2KS3irYqGKh3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qHR5PI0nDUOW4J%2Fc8ylaud0gI%2F83qbKmspTQba7oX5ITKIzR1kMG5KIPuMy7lXnM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zuAN97cCO36ySkrzz%2FYFNJ7ai8WL8xRGgzDELwk%2FmASM3CMxskfttCopKnoV5lil
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uM9giJbC8yPvJrNH02TqdaYi8duE%2Btde31dDXwlKlHc6piI1MhA3GVUbSzs4Orpj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8TPQz1gZ5P7P0YEL3ueuFajeCOqkg%2F3MYwoi2OLxKxYNZp7Vk19RFknosOx1%2F7O6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RV3Smj7oKSfY%2FILCq5yHjeqVcQsX%2BaqH9PU5nZQlLQWOg%2B3w8hsh9J0A3D2h8LyJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EvQHbsmaWMNXy7gWcHAPoIhuCnI3c2kHZPciAjuC2ZGxWc7wvEiOlS%2BQuAAdfJOO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WQtp8nG7x1aPGIvFNzukWlY87J21LjcYDbxAEShPpgq0pFCVb9xHbdCbrF2pSI7O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xHk3OnscS23tSg4wiOgEfAUaqjzx4GGDIDsvxLG4f4es4wk9A811Qs1VWAPCloVo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xWgtVKjV4NJ11PjsoWkdGoKBIZCvXOX0QFKaecGq727smkgECC%2Bu%2FfXybLJDLXWr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=74I%2B0kA2iS3vJByqbkXY1irak4M1kgCz%2F7MPfHfsFvG%2BWMA9SIa1FfI7ZgQ3zeAY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0MGhnqaHkSJGc%2BLLT%2BhN8YBr%2FIF9I3hk6u3esKJuZKw%2BV228Rdp15cigb53SNjcz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F6gFjznnreyktnR9%2BithVFPqJub%2BCvEDSutxjFXBUU4iGdL5Zo3xyh4ASuWJeXi5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kn1bvE%2BJy%2F%2FRuJFZgY02OOtKw9fcBOv%2Bsi7YCB%2F6XW8U2K%2BlRok8U5%2BeSdIDtqTQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TKRV0BDXtQM9p9mFyQi5jOeMtwcUe1CxJNqZ5KcF9mcG0KQhbICYSs%2Bp45QiZ3Ip
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Kjy%2FZD5cOss5cJfbIYAZcJ7xICfj2SXAirc8AxaTMSCAvmvusktM0jO8TQfBQ69
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j2iZVyY8ZKEefn93nreaACjG4cc3SjQx1loJ8w8BjhFQTgbXzvTfaw73MJYvwDFs
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
254      Fire                                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2543310 254-Fire District #1 & 2           

2543310 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes           -11,251,346           0 -11,251,346  -9,376,000.00            .00  -1,875,346.00   83.3%*
2543310 401001  Prior Year Adval              -385,000           0    -385,000    -371,635.03            .00     -13,364.97   96.5%*
2543310 410004  Fire Permits                   -15,000           0     -15,000     -15,335.00            .00         335.00  102.2%
2543310 420028  FEMA                          -262,500           0    -262,500      -6,775.55            .00    -255,724.45    2.6%*
2543310 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0     -25,802.25            .00      25,802.25  100.0%
2543310 430000  State Rev. Shar.               -17,091           0     -17,091     -12,235.00            .00      -4,856.00   71.6%*
2543310 440003  State Funds-2% F              -187,000           0    -187,000    -323,673.59            .00     136,673.59  173.1%
2543310 450049  Fire Insp. Repor                -7,000           0      -7,000      -7,529.23            .00         529.23  107.6%
2543310 450050  Fire Service                -2,225,000           0  -2,225,000  -1,689,024.99            .00    -535,975.01   75.9%*
2543310 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0        -739.86            .00         739.86  100.0%
2543310 470003  Interest - Other               -22,000           0     -22,000     -17,103.27            .00      -4,896.73   77.7%*
2543310 480071  Reimbursement                        0           0           0      -8,967.48            .00       8,967.48  100.0%
2543310 480071 0840 Reimbursemen                     0           0           0     -33,884.20            .00      33,884.20  100.0%
2543310 480071 1028 Reimbursemen                     0           0           0        -571.36            .00         571.36  100.0%
2543310 480082  Misc. Revenue                  -10,000           0     -10,000        -500.00            .00      -9,500.00    5.0%*
2543310 482004  Reimb-Workmen's               -160,000           0    -160,000    -114,472.03            .00     -45,527.97   71.5%*
2543310 489074  Insurance Procee                     0      -3,932      -3,932      -6,594.20            .00       2,662.20  167.7%
2543310 499101  Transfer From Sa                     0      -1,895      -1,895      -2,132.26            .00         237.26  112.5%
2543310 501000  Salaries                     5,650,000    -169,765   5,480,235   4,320,624.97            .00   1,159,610.03   78.8%
2543310 501001  Salaries - OT                  350,000           0     350,000     259,196.24            .00      90,803.76   74.1%
2543310 501002  Taxes - Payroll                120,000           0     120,000      74,346.26            .00      45,653.74   62.0%
2543310 501004  Pension Costs                2,000,000           0   2,000,000   1,520,276.17            .00     479,723.83   76.0%
2543310 501005  Insurance-Hospit             1,000,000           0   1,000,000     874,115.20            .00     125,884.80   87.4%
2543310 501007  Insurance Retire               625,000           0     625,000     500,676.25            .00     124,323.75   80.1%
2543310 501008  Unscheduled Over               500,000           0     500,000     430,528.30            .00      69,471.70   86.1%
2543310 502000  Auto Insurance                  31,393           0      31,393      26,160.83            .00       5,232.17   83.3%
2543310 502005  Insurance-Proper                54,213      14,824      69,037      69,036.81            .00            .00  100.0%
2543310 502008  Insurance-Flood                 31,471      -1,500      29,971      23,376.91            .00       6,594.09   78.0%
2543310 502012  Insurance-Work.C             2,359,991    -149,600   2,210,391   1,966,659.17            .00     243,731.83   89.0%
2543310 503002  Rent - Equipment                 3,000           0       3,000       1,552.21            .00       1,447.79   51.7%
2543310 520002  Professional Ser                27,500      -9,421      18,079       5,347.00       7,000.00       5,732.00   68.3%
2543310 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa                12,000      12,181      24,181      24,181.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2543310 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec                 6,200           0       6,200         975.00       2,150.00       3,075.00   50.4%
2543310 520046  Prof Serv-Employ                     0         109         109         108.50            .00            .00  100.0%
2543310 520047  Prof Serv-Genera                10,000      10,000      20,000      10,767.00       9,203.72          29.28   99.9%
2543310 520054  Professional Ser               110,000     -87,000      23,000       5,246.00       1,060.00      16,694.00   27.4%
2543310 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                 9,000           0       9,000       3,300.00            .00       5,700.00   36.7%
2543310 530004  R & M Vehicles                 271,955      -8,253     263,702     176,555.08      43,330.69      43,816.03   83.4%
2543310 530005  R & M Machinery                 20,000     113,932     133,932       9,849.43       2,098.77     121,983.93    8.9%
2543310 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                35,000     115,176     150,176      45,665.35      18,627.55      85,883.16   42.8%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MW6MIPhZkdD7TeHsbZTWZsXz1%2Be6G1BmTWTf1o2asC406nFX1MLYFIF2FGsFVUmH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wCKIWOlsmHhyV4TDO3ao3lb6LcvsJYt9AdiptfW3oVKXguhGJvrg6pEyf%2FUkq7oE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2BqUaoDFaBiviUyMfailjGhXhdXzXFlvkZrgSF%2FSm3e0vKEJoWou%2BkJudBECGvW3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aqMRCbxBoVftku%2BU9ORhuBmsyHWzWLUcktjnhPSyrNvoyrYGu%2BeePbn9DpRLITtl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EyCel9NhxLe7GdSiqCcNRC2%2FDLTRkuswqo%2BV9IJ4J83r9yV7NwOENgNIZi2UaEC0h6YpcJm%2BhStgJajtzAJmjA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AuAZxEGJZPZCUVoVGwNC8UEUDH2vANNpFVNlmJh%2BPDZuGhJ4jCduATNDgfqauj8t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PUGsvxOSqWA2z2tdFS83V5x%2F3HCBy40tGxolYBRGo%2Btm5oyyaVErJGe%2BfblDkTSe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xOzgqOxsbCHEdXNL3BXGttAp19KRXonnSby%2B5g%2F9ZrOY8kl5KfJPuJa%2BVxlfFZMM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DwgdPALJEnhGZKxt6e6HTlknaO3lU%2BMIoGtg798RUlYY%2BpKh3jJ98iPQKcvTl%2FrA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BU9QISoyt468ns1Z4k4gJ%2Fo9M9Rq%2F8TdznKjLl8HRFg%2BDzOyWSRbuyyZ38XAZUAT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f4qzp9pEfxNuHVHlirEYV55azG7pVl3uBm%2FsLgvqlLIIVjls7W56jJdpE%2BlREeQS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FnjhDXNaor%2BpAKa9AOBjqn%2B%2FWovo4GuPVKpfR5PqLoT3CLnCPr26AT7egW26qY1R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3xngDGBTO7cuAGVWDorgaMfo3st%2BahgofUYcvWjfodN8WfcLxYrEjJE2SxrTgp9EEIqOVrJ1mh6toMJ%2BDChpHQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ZcCQLf%2BHGKVJIJtPuEYGmQitA2u7mGMUew8GSCJ4Q5BBSR6shPM5DGYHYAfFF%2B7oO6GV2rNCcKXG0H8pdonOw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1hB3Y4a8iftK6Hy%2BwNOJzyUSaVCJWBlBRe57AoKvtpeFTh4Htx87yifoOu5w2jUL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=atANgtHZRqJTMeKFCtVPf37seXEhUNv9Z3zfigXNQZF4y9QRwL3%2BGyRrXcTfDReY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pu%2Fy8Zrt8kBXzgQnhC%2Bw1zYuhm5cyBhTpyhmFCNG4NdCW3xsCJRipVkLN9hDZ2hm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lm6sOGKIkgZPOy4fKtAQzXQy8BwD2JceXRD9O7rtecdu4aYv%2Fre7rrqwUyt1YrVY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OXgh2gttqlPdtWJj4Hp30PE8evsPjUmR3gMSVtQWy5piFh8ZwMfgbRdSmm1DvEfz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G1YtSnouX5PTKChBsvH4bV6IVPxywc%2BNpIlTX2sIfCiRrl5Kqkrl5Qb47bzWB637
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8B%2F7DOsXiUJyXCDg65nBDVPQDzm11Wu6uEB6BRsAeYa5l9CQ7A%2BXBjClZxOFuJP4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yizbADftSlkz1ibmqW%2Fy6wlCCXn3lVEPwghKxKzg2K50OO7ys%2BteZbuOxWO4N6aC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=67l95RhaneIkVqtWBRLIUW4T8fK3LivtLSVDpD10n6LFgyBLS92rEJAqnQD0kEwr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qIvf5TxESZY1QOAymGf%2F8RA74C%2F61XTyVHBSPXpBG0dqPt1%2BQCm2yZSsl8DxX1Js
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=chLS78sXNHvI2fF3LTZRVyt1Pthmme5Cj6gBf72NMQxL0%2BWKCyhEHnnhGSfKut8P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HfSwneTZHHqEhc%2B8lt0TXyh%2FacFpj6FCjSzA2tmwakdGPOaXmNRxIu8rjQo6UXrH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HeKUsgbJumSMfTDdjeNOfyuFDRRvq4hAWT5zGmDSnMD%2BrCNWFHHdsX8uDulJVzf0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=41HAwZC2OKVXqbuqFFg8VNzoyq0yqmCzlVLvSQ4VJd9Klbw2Uvlf3dc6gGyg4xzp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cgQYgkl22zNWuhSnyBT3ayHW09Y8hunNVxp5gfX6jd5hiUmcZalcPrHuGi%2Fa0%2Fkc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ryT9XVZ2lKMjU2s5%2BoAUdLiB7YDm6HvoY45FmM8dBJL%2BKM9YCC0ps0sB02pa7VAr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=43u%2FLceIAoc58xqWyY080IKe651vnVvoqRkgViM5ULGwMDQYRjKRbzM%2BlP8ww7Q%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bxXs%2B2JD8FecOQAPJPsjbf9Oq%2FIeeRh7YUYBsliW4fOF07liswEP0eZxnZIk9kb2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ufpwKYGUMF%2FkrYdKVLIkheUNikLrJ0vs585RQUc%2B4IloHABiuSkqFe6TiSwGW%2BLQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TQLag7znjGPpWGLfA8YC4uKndyaIrUWRIt3H28LIgmu9PG%2BoaOvzVFdviAbyR3zx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X4jBjEbJ5%2FBBhx4kWQyMSuCkCHdzsqB38gh6%2FCjgvGHHvVlseMaB2zmKb1iT9av7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aTgzMlRA3D4Z2%2BcsIqTAGuPkFH68MoOHAVJHUfZprAm6k4MtjSEZpNqH91F8J8at
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZZCyLHJvgBVQyOPRvyb8tVoCLgH33RhM89N8FCHt6F%2Fb%2Fcis%2Bj2j4tYZyOMYXv4s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TIrOcVIjgtZ90WhBVDyl6njdWS%2BCGzf4ZECd9NzU6oH8i9Y0BJtxt%2Bpgwy1bdQ42
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aSTNOUacVRQBtLq6IXJ6v20o9v07gMjpI6R5LwWEXNKDeO9zSLbOI%2BAePqNdV6kS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sRoy1LXgYkFSwUWE67JLneaQ8eJWlIyIWHsuGNX%2F7IR%2BjWAcRgc%2BVUMXbxnjTVlm
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
254      Fire                                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2543310 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                 17,038           0      17,038      14,198.30       2,839.68            .02  100.0%
2543310 540000  Utilities - Wate                12,000           0      12,000       9,731.05            .00       2,268.95   81.1%
2543310 540001  Utilities - Natu                 5,500           0       5,500       4,214.26            .00       1,285.74   76.6%
2543310 540002  Utilities - Elec                80,000           0      80,000      64,268.29            .00      15,731.71   80.3%
2543310 540005  Telephone Svcs                  24,000      -3,000      21,000      13,566.95            .00       7,433.05   64.6%
2543310 540006  Cell Phone                       8,000       5,253      13,253       8,730.69       4,011.22         511.29   96.1%
2543310 541002  Supplies-Janitor                 5,400           0       5,400       4,222.62            .00       1,177.38   78.2%
2543310 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr                     0         250         250         250.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2543310 541007  Stationary & Off                 6,500      -2,081       4,419       1,714.66         735.28       1,969.31   55.4%
2543310 541008  Supplies-Operati                20,000      19,439      39,439      27,963.49       6,590.61       4,885.15   87.6%
2543310 541008 5555 Supplies-Ope                     0         513         513         256.50         256.50            .00  100.0%
2543310 541009  Supplies-Medical                 3,000           0       3,000       2,698.19          71.50         230.31   92.3%
2543310 541014  Small Tools & Eq                45,000      23,500      68,500      17,199.76      48,040.78       3,259.46   95.2%
2543310 541017  Uniforms                        80,000      15,000      95,000      52,077.81       5,144.17      37,778.02   60.2%
2543310 542003  Furniture & Fixt                   500       4,500       5,000       4,792.00            .00         208.00   95.8%
2543310 550000  Travel, Training                75,000     -26,000      49,000      37,246.38       4,575.00       7,178.62   85.3%
2543310 572011  Vehicles                        50,000     103,000     153,000            .00     151,939.22       1,060.78   99.3%
2543310 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi               347,000           0     347,000            .00            .00     347,000.00     .0%
2543310 580008  Interest Expense                20,000           0      20,000       6,370.00            .00      13,630.00   31.9%
2543310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                   350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0%
2543310 580018  Dues & Subscript                 2,100           0       2,100       1,085.00            .00       1,015.00   51.7%
2543310 580022  Postage                            250           0         250          38.79            .00         211.21   15.5%
2543310 580024  Fees &  Charges                    250           0         250         130.00            .00         120.00   52.0%
2543310 580034  Diesel                          37,000      15,000      52,000      50,559.44            .00       1,440.56   97.2%
2543310 580035  Gasoline                        19,000       9,500      28,500      24,926.97            .00       3,573.03   87.5%
2543310 580057  Miscellaneous Ex                     0         270         270         270.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2543310 599100  Transfer to Gene                70,473           0      70,473            .00            .00      70,473.00     .0%
2543310 599266  Transfer out to                  8,803           0       8,803            .00            .00       8,803.00     .0%
2543310 599354  Transfer to 2014               278,050           0     278,050     236,387.52            .00      41,662.48   85.0%
2543310 599454  Transfer to Fire               250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL 254-Fire District #1 & 2            150,000           0     150,000  -1,081,532.95     307,674.69     923,858.26 -515.9%

     TOTAL Fire                                150,000           0     150,000  -1,081,532.95     307,674.69     923,858.26 -515.9%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -14,541,937      -5,827 -14,547,764 -12,012,975.30            .00  -2,534,788.70
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   14,691,937       5,827  14,697,764  10,931,442.35     307,674.69   3,458,646.96

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xmxcti2IU99PSPU9UrZ9WxYxUIh%2FXc0BeJFDKv6xrnJoZLVlCBy3gqI0iJ6SJvk3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=prXxvx%2F6d%2FfHHL4X8OXKLyedHQP%2BCU8980lY%2F0HBXNAmvxZwEOncU4lYRN7ePvEL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kZlnFZDxjTKTLJZSn7NDvK3PBwPhoRyM1Fe2RWwwnyqDcZ61OU81zPyjfQdJx9sL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mYp7dv7Kv0SJ2M2amcJLWZDqJ0571vErD2c3Biif2YDkFjvzlhueyUEhJlnGdfdW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yxQ7fjTCWTijQIDsOvfD8f5A4G9cTaWHfpkk87OHWNylWNoItmJHpfDqXxcac9Bj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LNj6TS5eB9KTwupaZhwoNcgKQFoNSFtuKw8KxCYPH%2F0nZ0KtDlzpyomiB%2BmKrm%2FC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7XAV%2FFTPp7Z%2FX4RP3mw%2FZYCdSKGgCCp66ZmPFXlrY4roWKTnsVK2gGMFlk3K0EZC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4CuprUr9T8%2FKffZqjYTUY06MYOZDv4anUk7Yp1o8KLgEljVTaGSRqARIhKKI%2FONF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3iB%2BonOBn3MAM3%2F%2BiI48WnDQRCqJegMV%2FmBX4%2FjW1sbIylw2z2gPLUV%2BCzLND8ME
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VPZeRmV2J4DXdBxknVzN8qSAKdSPNTvXxxowstXkVtNNmthYo28A%2BDbIm9VeVPY5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ml0lpBGJa052jnViqYiU%2BN0P7vmE%2BLGpnGnSysapArvj7iwvcy4JfSey2yF%2FeZXVONnH9xpsPzARa%2Bt0DyN6FA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0mZaqjspbQgw62pjahahStf4jtZFK%2Bc9xkwRL45%2FdjGlFTmQzNN6B2negF05j1I6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2FC%2BqH8unu9kHaTJ%2BINRnU%2F5Hfs4%2BNHe3N2uXAdEQ0AkPyRJAbUM4WYqM1xXdRUo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4AkV1cqvAXcD7lDL4qFfSYgLY6tF5%2BR1PNJP6oWxejJZg%2Fu55UzCAxHHQEw35XyW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xFVGvRqipIj1k0vN7Bup3MqHkAmUwpRnL1XO9Vy1LhMqJzxJ%2BK%2BV%2BBuhEwxzCTtN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2FTnA5BmwNs1TiBRcvTosnqCIJASBKaZ12n0ObBb%2F%2FKd%2FNYUyHGGF%2F%2BzOdO0E4OK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ig%2FcGzWsEJcHRUrxCDQ%2BmO4i2apHWI5aWjpUKB3KcGrz9SZ1JE6XUvH6zmyMhxCJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jEf1F1dNO1kk%2FWbSQAX1lJPfZ4OYOxMxBHEUTCazL0zIaMuu7Tkkraa%2BuNTANS8t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FVAAUGheRLIxdwuadsye7DZJPgbkru6lajlnEsNzpemr6CXNkjxXDLFSz2BZ%2BPPM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BqB%2BwnPC6kqyH4MHbclVQfIq67BK4nm8esSsbOO9tYSmfU8Qv7IhO8jX5vfERnHS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2lcY3gQHMIS5%2Bq4ptPV5%2BxIPZu5cZLLfIMb0X%2FRb6FPnRzP21OFDvobl3vJSsrCY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0YdqCr23PM6tbtjoWvIsaoUwFbbc7Pnzqku%2F1IHPX93M1gJmKXNrEQOADVHYUVwg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2B1h7gCkpL5C1ptuDtR8fIDpnaAAWIaF6VgrqNYAAhSx3dqzcQMRMche1%2BjYc7O2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=78sukQfroWbaHXNVdmUgTMLgOZRjsd1fT%2F3fdhTqTxyRQX%2FriQJ5OupX%2FbHDrCBl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=42W7kl80wSvQDBQWNXYikpcwxZ%2FTglO35PtsWX3ZCjJyPuEmFRT6W%2BfSZx8CDL%2FH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XxH6ad%2BEyGl3NirXlavSV17%2Bh3mEnamcvPXhnznStDBDeGowr4GBQBuyhIlXR0O%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D3lo03upL%2BJLihRu6KQoOm0QvdDfEQP4mCoaJWLsAGBG7d%2BSukoH9YLi6hRNNRKJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KjVABBpqQonoS6awVigWtCXUP%2Fa%2B5lHuvVMidTs59%2FE02oVlo3UbbJW4yFAkSqeM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BRXsnpjCdb2LXV3pyA617Ossj7x4o621A4N9FqKpmpitlsfzwEis959WyG3tLWs9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v5Hk9K8yiYEeH4ldd2MspRRaa69fZHhk7CDfAP2mNAPBMtke8br2rfADkSEbYzke
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
259      Council On Aging                      APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2595230 259-Council on Aging               

2595230 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes              -377,655           0    -377,655    -315,000.00            .00     -62,655.00   83.4%*
2595230 401001  Prior Year Adval               -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0%*
2595230 499101  Transfer From Sa               -39,953           0     -39,953     -44,955.17            .00       5,002.17  112.5%
2595230 502005  Insurance-Proper                10,053       4,074      14,127      14,126.66            .00            .00  100.0%
2595230 502008  Insurance-Flood                  2,950           0       2,950       2,412.48            .00         537.52   81.8%
2595230 540000  Utilities - Wate                   700          12         712         711.77            .00            .00  100.0%
2595230 540001  Utilities - Natu                 1,250         200       1,450       1,432.18            .00          17.82   98.8%
2595230 540002  Utilities - Elec                25,000           0      25,000      24,829.39            .00         170.61   99.3%
2595230 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi                12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0%
2595230 589005  Grant Distrib-Co               371,885      -4,285     367,600            .00            .00     367,599.57     .0%

     TOTAL 259-Council on Aging                 -3,770           0      -3,770    -316,442.69            .00     312,672.69 8393.7%

     TOTAL Council On Aging                     -3,770           0      -3,770    -316,442.69            .00     312,672.69 8393.7%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -427,608           0    -427,608    -359,955.17            .00     -67,652.83
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      423,838           0     423,838      43,512.48            .00     380,325.52

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9YULKDNoF0gwsfvt5ZWgGIKiXs5K6PTXH28UQNJ6QmOKMwZkiPXRGZGaVjU9FRCg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nN5VgnF4k7FTVIFJLeFr%2BMc0AAqqPf11CuhplbI1YvaI%2Fc3Zlz7dssjct0CM4%2Fem
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IVgVazTJ7HQj7kxyXI6kj9evG%2FjvxPkWgY1aitkMa5rC0tgxJEpnuh5zSoOC40V9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ggg6dPn%2FD4bTrnM3z9SU%2F%2F8NnBYqK0msH9dyZQv7TMICLqGDjHBQ3AfY69mF3CIO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9RsVbShnX0u3zjjijI4nJDqqZNwvIzxAAPThByV3N1aaWzcYvrwADM%2FD%2FG29l99i
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LU35PbdIFaheiDTzEqkEiG0hasnHq7MHhrzCy0wYUp2wvgevSWi4AXilGU4dAskm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M3YRdLCZP%2BoFIBi78n7yeKjfhD6CciZgQUf9gc58fuJ2jjz3vzTITRfnrZaNcM3Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cNHaZ3hSqWP1zgFAqj8iwuxQOw7bt7rjAJqgBY7usepVpf%2BWx1DVMIO9ksX6D7cd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YlVaBEZRo1jMXwF3bp%2BFuDL3%2BdU2r0K%2B0%2BC0P%2FJ7292%2BmhPa1KE0RPHSM%2FPk%2Baus
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q7VoOvg2MSMiXhfq%2FJe6%2Bk%2BjGqLEmVuweIOrG%2FkplHAWmunu1LD2fYqBHaYCFbyK
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
260      CDBG Disaster Recovery Fund           APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2606520 260-CDBG Disaster Recovery         

2606520 420001  CDBG Disaster Re              -195,000           0    -195,000            .00            .00    -195,000.00     .0%*
2606520 420001 0026 CDBG Disaste            -1,000,000           0  -1,000,000    -473,445.45            .00    -526,554.55   47.3%*
2606520 420001 0066 CDBG Disaste              -365,000           0    -365,000    -243,150.50            .00    -121,849.50   66.6%*
2606520 420001 8385 CDBG Disaste                     0           0           0     -82,849.50            .00      82,849.50  100.0%
2606520 520002  Professional Ser               195,000           0     195,000            .00            .00     195,000.00     .0%
2606520 571001 0026 Construction             1,000,000           0   1,000,000     588,012.26            .00     411,987.74   58.8%
2606520 571001 0066 Construction               365,000           0     365,000     225,934.00            .00     139,066.00   61.9%

     TOTAL 260-CDBG Disaster Recovery                0           0           0      14,500.81            .00     -14,500.81  100.0%

     TOTAL CDBG Disaster Recovery Fund               0           0           0      14,500.81            .00     -14,500.81  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -1,560,000           0  -1,560,000    -799,445.45            .00    -760,554.55
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    1,560,000           0   1,560,000     813,946.26            .00     746,053.74

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bnTSrpkx6al0YfkZlIDTiDSb3Pg0w2aUPKtpoDsX%2FV9wdFzttyPQo%2BeyDLrb%2F%2FhP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ifC%2By1BqNNr03gvee8q5w98i9x6eL4hg%2Bpps491AkWZIyrPmmqjWBMeU4lyxsRntskGUo1R3Vph%2B7UpI0oOfsA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AZbR0t%2BZt3ZQK7%2BPrpPvH9dpTTnzs1lFBnrQy%2FOYtzeqYeZq7NJT8IvqkLVjFOK%2Bv0j9M0kqLCQnCTO464Wbzw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m00RuyPRYjkBFzQazIftgdhFUW5gPkpLnBkb8znuvO9Gi%2BeNSFsDCaPr05wNXbJe%2BaHwFYQOztnKfS1WqH3NjA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qtyd39G5WHFn0ct32mxgM1lGrXiHhCV4CKveQR8PoU9bxrOtN8bRzlv0o2giBco8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iVl%2BlC8C7XfmV9VxD0L35Zpv5R2YMfOYvk4bw42U192pxOzfkruguKbeeIhPA1Mm7yw7HXwmTszcM3ag17muLg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hq5bawQhg2e%2BGHwbo%2FYkBoBS4wllZ1PLCyBGspp%2B%2FR8YLbsMtsHY1QBNrBK4%2FTRnOfginxUIscrkGc48izDd9w%3D%3D
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2616101 Recreation-Zone 1 Carolyn Park     

2616101 541014  Small Tools & Eq                     0       3,980       3,980            .00       3,980.00            .00  100.0%
2616101 571001  Construction in                 75,000      -3,980      71,020            .00            .00      71,020.00     .0%
2616101 599160  Transfer to Comm                     0     -75,000     -75,000            .00            .00     -75,000.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Recreation-Zone 1 Carolyn Park       75,000     -75,000           0            .00       3,980.00      -3,980.00  100.0%

2616102 Recreation-Zone 2 Vista/Versai     

2616102 571001  Construction in                 75,000           0      75,000      27,001.24         675.00      47,323.76   36.9%

     TOTAL Recreation-Zone 2 Vista/Versai       75,000           0      75,000      27,001.24         675.00      47,323.76   36.9%

2616103 Recreation-Zone 3 Borgnemouth      

2616103 483001  Donations                            0           0           0     -15,000.00            .00      15,000.00  100.0%
2616103 499101  Transfer From Sa               -75,000           0     -75,000     -84,390.10            .00       9,390.10  112.5%
2616103 520002  Professional Ser                     0      19,719      19,719      26,180.00            .00      -6,460.99  132.8%*
2616103 571001 0051 Construction                75,000     -19,580      55,420      10,655.00      11,301.00      33,464.01   39.6%
2616103 571012  Small Equipment                      0        -139        -139        -139.02            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL Recreation-Zone 3 Borgnemouth             0           0           0     -62,694.12      11,301.00      51,393.12  100.0%

2616104 Recreation-Zone 4 Kenilworth P     

2616104 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                     0         858         858         358.00         500.00            .00  100.0%
2616104 571001  Construction in                 75,000        -858      74,142            .00         820.80      73,321.20    1.1%

     TOTAL Recreation-Zone 4 Kenilworth P       75,000           0      75,000         358.00       1,320.80      73,321.20    2.2%

2616110 261-Recreation Administration      

2616110 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes              -871,821           0    -871,821    -726,500.00            .00    -145,321.00   83.3%*

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BRlgEI0hbl9uNhmG%2Br5aG3yNpfJ2umcnoY%2Buax9dWNyLw2QgUp3eOND%2BxCNVrYmW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2V1sOtjKEIMim3si%2FCu3hBuIghue8Yyv5OPXgs8gSY9ftpZONWmymi%2BxQK78IyxU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=25C5DbipJytmE5E91j5wAkp5pw%2BitOQ95oCEWKCHKfT6Q%2Bu7IuN7oAW7sNgsynQz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GkEntTmHxKaV8hZ%2B6P3x71PkPyh0IqJ1H0NsLJXAqqek6rnx140AFyqmzARCXfIE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QeI9XHA8qMDu%2FVoM3LHIfynDLEtmXaQrckSubjykzt%2FbVJjUUcLcjeV6fAVAZstV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yAAlrPrBLFc2jnSR%2BsnkNIbxH9gekde%2BSNprnSaTfH0l9puscAjrIwvc71fbVP%2B2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=asxeIFG28AR6RR2yDbPcBdI%2BfHrUJGcuQm8heQQYrp0Hg7lHT7%2F0TbXJcOqwT7Fo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dYk7sR9%2BBoReeNbqF3k0s7LnQzSbtb9yRaX3rVJzQ%2B%2BmeZs%2Bo60oqQV%2FH28YO1mg7g0qRJ06EfUTRxhbmIYLdg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SPOR5af20GUz%2FHdytaFLmcgXx94gCceJpKsej81q5A3KNZ5Ap6ubcHgLcBg9YtRi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wl7hqJIJWCk7QPt7lL7TCN%2BrsXWPk89u13t17ME4%2BCfrio%2BW2riiuXSHjqaqpXXs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cjt9P0Gvv9f616j9wNo4tJ3TZ9uSbwa4sf8cGjh1Nj1v%2F2mb7j%2FtXYoEvo51gFdN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a3w4o0BysklvbUeC7fKtn9k6g5q%2FY%2FLQbgJDmdaF%2BpJ2z42kLXeJkQJcjbPosN2g
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2616110 401001  Prior Year Adval               -30,000           0     -30,000     -28,875.89            .00      -1,124.11   96.3%*
2616110 420028  FEMA                            -8,250           0      -8,250        -237.61            .00      -8,012.39    2.9%*
2616110 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0        -252.22            .00         252.22  100.0%
2616110 430000  State Rev. Shar.               -12,936           0     -12,936      -9,263.00            .00      -3,673.00   71.6%*
2616110 450011  Entrance Fees                        0           0           0      -2,375.00            .00       2,375.00  100.0%
2616110 450012  Registration Fee                     0     -85,000     -85,000            .00            .00     -85,000.00     .0%*
2616110 450013  Regis-Baseball/S                     0           0           0     -37,625.00            .00      37,625.00  100.0%
2616110 450014  Registration - B                     0           0           0     -22,785.00            .00      22,785.00  100.0%
2616110 450016  Registration - F                     0           0           0     -11,130.00            .00      11,130.00  100.0%
2616110 450017  Registration - S                     0           0           0     -24,750.00            .00      24,750.00  100.0%
2616110 450018  Registration - V                     0           0           0      -7,350.00            .00       7,350.00  100.0%
2616110 450019  Registration - A               -30,000           0     -30,000     -27,200.00            .00      -2,800.00   90.7%*
2616110 450022  Concession Sales               -42,500           0     -42,500     -37,378.39            .00      -5,121.61   87.9%*
2616110 450023  Concession Sales              -275,000           0    -275,000    -292,839.84            .00      17,839.84  106.5%
2616110 450024  Alcohol Sales -                -30,000           0     -30,000     -23,851.08            .00      -6,148.92   79.5%*
2616110 450025  Concession Sales               -20,000           0     -20,000     -27,939.60            .00       7,939.60  139.7%
2616110 450026  Alcohol Sales -                 -9,000           0      -9,000      -7,574.22            .00      -1,425.78   84.2%*
2616110 450028  Alcohol Sales -                 -1,500           0      -1,500      -3,864.78            .00       2,364.78  257.7%
2616110 450033  Concess Sales-Ov                     0           0           0           -.01            .00            .01  100.0%
2616110 450034  Sales - Food/Dri                -1,500           0      -1,500      -3,266.52            .00       1,766.52  217.8%
2616110 450035  Facility Rental                -15,000           0     -15,000     -35,137.00            .00      20,137.00  234.2%
2616110 450036  Facility Rental               -100,000           0    -100,000    -100,175.00            .00         175.00  100.2%
2616110 450041  Sign Rental                          0           0           0      -1,900.00            .00       1,900.00  100.0%
2616110 450045  Referee/Umpire f               -45,000           0     -45,000            .00            .00     -45,000.00     .0%*
2616110 470003  Interest - Other                     0           0           0      -1,268.42            .00       1,268.42  100.0%
2616110 480051  Cleaning Fee Col                  -400           0        -400      -1,200.00            .00         800.00  300.0%
2616110 480052  Security Charges                  -500           0        -500      -2,010.00            .00       1,510.00  402.0%
2616110 480071  Reimbursement                        0           0           0      -2,190.36            .00       2,190.36  100.0%
2616110 480072  Rebates                           -250           0        -250        -994.94            .00         744.94  398.0%
2616110 480082  Misc. Revenue                        0           0           0        -166.19            .00         166.19  100.0%
2616110 483001  Donations                            0           0           0      -2,500.00            .00       2,500.00  100.0%
2616110 488000  Recreational Fac                     0           0           0       2,957.10            .00      -2,957.10  100.0%*
2616110 489074  Insurance Procee                     0     -52,880     -52,880     -52,880.32            .00            .32  100.0%
2616110 499101  Transfer From Sa              -229,297      -3,659    -232,956    -262,122.38            .00      29,166.38  112.5%
2616110 501000  Salaries                       482,213     -28,104     454,109     361,924.17            .00      92,184.83   79.7%
2616110 501001  Salaries - OT                   11,000      -9,268       1,732         223.19            .00       1,508.61   12.9%
2616110 501002  Taxes - Payroll                 22,500           0      22,500      13,893.21            .00       8,606.79   61.7%
2616110 501004  Pension Costs                   31,500           0      31,500      24,756.56            .00       6,743.44   78.6%
2616110 501005  Insurance-Hospit                46,000           0      46,000      41,085.04            .00       4,914.96   89.3%
2616110 502001  General Liabilit                 1,030      11,077      12,107      17,295.33            .00      -5,188.60  142.9%*
2616110 502003  Insurance-Sports                18,500           0      18,500      15,739.78            .00       2,760.22   85.1%
2616110 502005  Insurance-Proper                77,650           0      77,650      98,893.33            .00     -21,243.33  127.4%*
2616110 502008  Insurance-Flood                 26,317           0      26,317      21,020.74            .00       5,296.26   79.9%
2616110 502012  Insurance-Work.C                   874           0         874         728.33            .00         145.67   83.3%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BxpPfq3EpdOhnZnhPxoPzw6TgAgujNrdyTV17DM6BNV%2FM%2FVYMSsbUY41XdS%2BVlOs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4NqJIHHO207RLmmKk5S%2FzygUGCyKbAeIpDCFGKvORf0O6c1iOoI3Wm4lgrAT3jbD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QdMNf%2BZ%2F8m6%2FkyiIgAWRUrOyTt%2FkYypWPAyGfMJkT52I0Nw%2F6gze6mim9oILqqINwehfGmtjPrK3T%2BVJJ%2BV6Ow%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c%2BkE7MubZ2gZ79ac50okgMwQryCJvefsMxgOO5RmPNmSiNXmFAPoDpHvDp9rErCL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z53Tk1IBsQSJB7T7%2BAHBtzpydAvahGr7z2EuzjDg8eGRVvXnecQp2%2F6iYybr%2F82l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8dVvHIREsT5qMLmKkOACxsj%2Ba1w4V7BbLK3IYMNpbBLBgszcfOZmjPdyujq4XQTY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u49AGbViac1LzUisV3ov0cJdZRTVnEQQrsitZHOCbUbufo1E6AgyYv6Cr3aT%2BqrA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GRAlffP7t57am5KWWroKzuULlejs68DCrT8fJYM3LMPvciq3%2BZnpDXNnyosI8eTE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r9P%2F5HDfO6k1G2XQSJFw71aB09kATEVWv9l676MAYdSnEHFZ87vmrocKbSuW05xI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gjzG1cWScJ0Bz6jIUKhJPFMjOZzo54SZWL6vG42bjPcG5E01ZBQ0iKLScH%2BfTqsz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tXKmw9uFzknXwptgRubGOwRSoG01Oew%2FLSrjqwEV%2FhNZKTI84TTeSIt%2BMbsMfJjc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KlCuw1pVlUyrtVQJOJKx0aCdCNSuYFf9fY6CQyWw%2FWNkl3E8gNqP0TLZbYUS8PjV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BpXjMCvnYDBDMwx%2FiHC%2BkGVLVaGgEBtHeU7WrOjSgSBa2A6fFDGgCBgRnaUjhtU1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OIHGQUkZIKT12UsuPjsaH9fz1YZRhW3wdMJrhku6bV6%2FOnFEsdLmPpGXkCRFazJk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4TM%2F%2BA1J19tVmG2mwj6YeewWe17IWWm6d8t50MGUTG%2F%2FZv6rP9GcF3qzoAqaj7N9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mFz2J9Kqx4epDDdH6iwUa5DPyhAIthQtb6PqNV1yZHKxoyW2%2Fo4dyd0XyqrzmayX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wd9Z0WjJGvv3Q%2BOiqpBUBx89AMQS6MWB5kMMMSemVjW4JWadS%2Fr8viB4MDEWm9Aw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gc5duPfEch4%2FhDMP3OcohTLoFaE3UnOzt6FavRPQP6m1SWu6z05bGMQEVnmoy3iV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FLRGuOrnEOzkFqKkNuugmLhkSN5bqRw2B0bI0U4faDwAM%2FFUT9TP63Qq9ITf%2BIqg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LRpPBfZSQgF1XsJue4ggDsgWUDshRxhB6PCgotIam854qQRb3PUpiC4Cssc5UIJI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xR%2BkDOXvOEz1joOnxqrpmPk0ucQ2l87eQ26o4XD0%2BuorqEs%2BJ3Wimodid1d5QpS%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dbge%2B5p3kT0LqMvCaIOLsIaf4tbxSXOO5Ci3on0CWRV5Qysw2Z6a4W3ambBtklL5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i4BzgJeqM7Kr254r2spf9AckbW47C2qNQ1YBFHhlKw8qlYmOhTZhcMKecjjJ3RxG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pm2d7NmzMfkbHpHXBKoAZ07yWiAY8q8IvWNoIuMHWT7A8UG7omCkIAFr4jFtXPWO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c7HHlEuuvSAISkr2nZq9i9g54qrlvBWb1us1O70c9YxhvyD43CIpuE74t%2FXKd5AE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5gLOIh4WNDBCIRIS%2FFCuDIdeBNu8itNs%2BPDUgJAtBR1aVUPAyGO%2F2e1bQXQqAuYt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CvD5FV8bcsdQ%2FJ%2Ftava2BRzmRUyS4SRNgnOnGmQPSARdjRVm5pfS6xQG7cDHnVoT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qib0C4CxPQHe1GqM8yFOJjt9yCa%2BU%2Bw3tylYF%2B5Rsi3Ox0qPB94OIY9%2Fkxckt9kY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A7rIy7s5MV5US1TGPzt8bxzJ9bwdjFSWfcykKpQb6aGMPnvEGgkKToD71kX4WmW%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3XKjSsuQRcloQG6jKULrf%2FBfmp50PjdDI%2BKga%2BwAoxujMAjWMPFW2AWAwRVKR7hX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GzZFQj4RXBNgp%2FPG%2FNY3hm3XzL82XDWdHZynMZTRdO56lE6ME5f10Xp96AKG5R9%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uoOZ5Mg33z1NyXv%2BVHR2zxXf5kcRWi%2BBrD24ReuUFcXa%2F5OokM6vRDKBHbCCoG1Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BDvDP16gBOFBCmHYm2uKQS3%2FopRfTV5Tc2J7Klwp0Yb6tUTNG9e%2Ff0llm3APa43O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6EWoWJMIzzvtw7Q2e9upt8twmbxXE9Ot1Fdzud4E8O5wXAU%2Fnzoe2ey58e8Xk8Bc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fLxEb2b85PnEIcIVhxTXP2T8gkOJnkTaF3e9Z4DraIhKjLFHVUUuv%2F1LDUJ9xMWw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UmPkfq6kh50XY%2BQiCEVaSzaRtiZg11dJJUCoD8NKp3sXH7MZUjU%2ByUNPbOkyWvmk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jyUR2p2zmVWD2ADoR75y3P8xbZBD%2FhT4ltqWhdYtimSZV0qTtYJYf2XLr01Qbcve
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l4XcTmtji742Ve9q2FNJyS%2FDfThR7izPR1jykSgiqB9aiuBSYE8dGC0zYSeQW6wv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l0XkUCL7XJ3wuzYfH88Lo8ZproL4rzQfQW2RSQerjK%2F%2Bygn5uImgXhrzXOPhC%2Bm5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ATzdjUP0PQY6OQ9L7qUNRnjIXJXEXkLQKlUHn%2Fe0ZdkReGnCabaJum26CHyr2v%2Fd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wgY%2Fj6OYANY8xeRLtc2ktynBKfUo8G1xUQclt7NhPe6%2B69RTjwOF56lmQh%2BuWb3z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UYkY00UMUqE%2FZQczQ6wKp7w12Z7wFscOyIfmexYUxOPjmW55jch%2FTkP4VZXFuv39
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eo2HwWrO2qKK28dCwL77g6jGFCxvpa%2FO3HUq7nu3PeCxCKKXYFgUpc8EyLNVhexs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZyRP6%2F3pkozfxZkwzSD7MmNkaTbLmZjjW%2B%2FhCAk1wkgDll2fdGHLbh2FLr0s9ADc
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2616110 503002  Rent - Equipment                 2,500           0       2,500       1,396.05            .00       1,103.95   55.8%
2616110 520002  Professional Ser                 5,000      -5,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2616110 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec                 1,500       3,377       4,877       4,876.50            .00            .00  100.0%
2616110 520039  Prof Serv-Grass                105,000      -4,740     100,260      83,999.89      16,260.11            .00  100.0%
2616110 520048  Prof Serv-Termit                     0           0           0         500.00            .00        -500.00  100.0%*
2616110 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat                 2,000           0       2,000       1,575.00         315.00         110.00   94.5%
2616110 520101  Prof Serv - Secu                 7,000           0       7,000       6,702.50            .00         297.50   95.8%
2616110 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                 4,250         230       4,480       3,159.90       1,320.00            .00  100.0%
2616110 530004  R & M Vehicles                     750       1,300       2,050       1,900.72          62.41          86.87   95.8%
2616110 530005  R & M Machinery                  4,000       6,129      10,129       8,931.80         555.56         641.91   93.7%
2616110 530007  R & M Playground                 8,500       1,607      10,107      10,107.44            .00            .00  100.0%
2616110 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                18,000     121,662     139,662     127,619.40      12,262.34        -219.41  100.2%*
2616110 530008 0840 R & M Bldg &                     0       8,202       8,202       8,202.02            .00            .00  100.0%
2616110 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                109,870           0     109,870      91,558.40      18,311.77            .00  100.0%
2616110 540000  Utilities - Wate                 7,500        -500       7,000       5,740.93            .00       1,259.07   82.0%
2616110 540001  Utilities - Natu                75,000       1,615      76,615      85,748.27            .00      -9,132.79  111.9%*
2616110 540002  Utilities - Elec               305,000      -3,500     301,500     324,783.92            .00     -23,283.92  107.7%*
2616110 540005  Telephone Svcs                   9,500           0       9,500       7,318.04            .00       2,181.96   77.0%
2616110 540006  Cell Phone                       3,750           0       3,750       3,622.55          77.50          49.95   98.7%
2616110 541002  Supplies-Janitor                   750        -382         368         367.81            .00            .00  100.0%
2616110 541007  Stationary & Off                 2,500      -1,115       1,385       1,385.35            .00            .00  100.0%
2616110 541008  Supplies-Operati                14,000       2,854      16,854      14,293.96       2,560.30            .00  100.0%
2616110 541014  Small Tools & Eq                 4,000         -22       3,978       3,519.92         458.25            .00  100.0%
2616110 541017  Uniforms                         3,750      -1,500       2,250       1,606.47            .00         643.53   71.4%
2616110 550000  Travel, Training                   250        -250           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2616110 571012  Small Equipment                      0      29,993      29,993      29,993.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2616110 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi                27,000          60      27,060            .00            .00      27,060.23     .0%
2616110 580002  Concession Produ               130,000      13,253     143,253     139,351.32       3,085.11         816.53   99.4%
2616110 580003  Concession Suppl                18,000       2,100      20,100      19,994.01          63.64          42.35   99.8%
2616110 580004  Spoilage                         3,000           0       3,000       1,139.82            .00       1,860.18   38.0%
2616110 580005  Alcohol Expense                 22,500      -1,900      20,600      19,845.74          88.56         665.70   96.8%
2616110 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                   250        -250           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2616110 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth                 1,000          15       1,015       1,015.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2616110 580017  Advertising                          0         200         200         192.50            .00           7.50   96.3%
2616110 580018  Dues & Subscript                   250        -250           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2616110 580024  Fees &  Charges                  7,500           0       7,500       7,304.27            .00         195.73   97.4%
2616110 580034  Diesel                             750           0         750         517.85            .00         232.15   69.0%
2616110 580035  Gasoline                        10,000           0      10,000       9,603.13            .00         396.87   96.0%
2616110 580054  Officials - Game                     0      71,645      71,645      71,427.50      -3,427.50       3,645.00   94.9%
2616110 580055  Team Expense                    90,000     -78,049      11,951      11,084.50         315.96         550.12   95.4%
2616110 580056  Trophies & Award                   750        -714          36          36.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 261-Recreation Administration             0      -1,763      -1,763     -48,664.51      52,309.01      -5,407.50 -206.7%

2616120 261-LSU Ag Center                  

2616120 499101  Transfer From Sa               -29,968           0     -29,968     -33,720.03            .00       3,752.03  112.5%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3VZMIpyNdvLAWd4Tm%2FF5G8FUWs%2BnBgxV0WAO4ZJvH6euiXQRc04DMlUA%2F5oP0dxI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MkQLGuKp%2FOtXk5LU%2F%2Fk7jc7iR4cqEVAVr%2FBdPgL9EJbGa7WuJ749sbmPFIkouo9G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JflAe54X5cJROEUSujpzW1vbYaEc2esZujxJwna%2ByPwHgcwcZSMGJYeq9c8cLJ9R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4n%2BUgzPXRGyGgwThlfDArTeplBBn1oFWZC6Swv9uKR7C%2FlzXRfNH90CGBiz8UmNU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mJKnSLOzwShAW%2Bsv1WiTQmwpppOPTRuzq6X92w4DV7s5nqeo0j6SgXFITSYQmY0S
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qoTtUtgtEHFx8gsqt5X1kzpumRQfbrnF9xt32%2BDfJ315m1EYKBI7HDlKOZlagG8W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8G4meJ3QqgWVR%2B8ZnepQoO2izRsWCS8gKjOF5LPMbMBFVUDMGeHZYOgN9PGqLznI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Y3ToVnOritZZGu0VTzeN102KNIhKzvht13446biuH5BMYHoCQEifRP%2BtHDNMBBJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dpRbu0Q5fIZoSGHR0tdWm0B3aloO3U5g60TKlFXEIWk4X%2B7Qrrw83hCpm4JEfYd%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2F0BQRlNff6vjFk7Hq%2BPdO6AMxetPfSU2im%2Bkt5pvjqLeB7%2B2rCo08wgsWy95s8%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CyIL5YR%2B%2FjrtH4HmF6OtkM1zIwaedyRWGt74CMYPSNA3ppovvXT2BrmBVsGQz0%2Bt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UlLEU%2FsUbFVBS9bPj49qCxyyftuzOA3VRhoXqm05TuzmV5qa0QsY%2FutmAvXPmvPi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NIR8xF1%2F9Om2w0%2B8Ad%2F1kwP%2F2dOnr1D6NNxo7CsXbBZghMOUd71o7sq1KH%2BkT8hibmEOQjKaaoR%2BX6JhU4DRVQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K%2FDiZWd0g3NxVSqvX9Wbwha%2Bn6FofCWpakEHKqMZrUv%2Fpl%2FKR6a3fos%2F5apCR1AK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ghiaosb9AbliO9csDSM8tdJHdV9s3b53kTMHf27RgROrf2y5zt%2BVsZtopIHaci6m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4eZI6tcUmyaJRYsKAEaLUE6A%2Bs%2FSGFkKxyDHCbPW%2FoIP1utx4eYtJ9OcO1U%2FNYEm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lHUuzhSLGUpBnswbA%2FEpK7U%2Fse4LMsWLWI6AeuMvVO3fo0A2xIbEtdjma%2BRDXy1Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u5DjRjQ1g8C%2BRGXF5qUJ3QWnTHRzgvlcNZl0zh1OkamJcVeV78qs2vMoN85LizuK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rOnA00l5p4%2BrlpQrYETo5PnktSccbsMzQmSyBZUXuB%2BjqszzhwwtlguLtwxZFX%2B0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hdXabwdtaxa6oJZRASXLNU5ETLTm5ejVAHHlIVWpbtP8XcaWqGkTOqlqiHuzkMgn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iJVmanauW5NksORl50cmJzXXyLFdozau%2BExQ6qiWXcVmXNDtqNfmcHiMuzZigfBc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H%2FueUFF3X7WIFDXd3yDoSPocsjTD8N5YqAv3RoZbRMXsEbPY3fvKZ%2FD%2FE5%2F6OC53
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sAjMj%2BrDpaB7F4YVUE40OaNTq31fT3U8Be3urAzEze5mrBnDT0HVpEPKiVB1taTI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I97gTGwSeiaIAFBaYXjYjXFIy2DIBAX6FkUsH3vIdmwsIvscDRwHy1%2F%2BbozERb6%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=arcw5iA2vrQ1xVI5TxYShp7WDByk9LEElPUB%2Fd3X%2BdZgWNntf3yrap%2Fbj3zFPV3W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fx8eScGRrxc3O%2Bqp20pnzQCvJ%2FjRnJNK7VwkeO9vwVPbFa9cXJH0J0lPOipAZacG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zkHp4XbIwkWn%2F8YYrIu9x1Pzmzjoxpyi43BrCkzKZmcKed527SNhjsyhZVulOCS%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P8%2FkqvyJggsX8gP5gWaji4HlheV7iXRQVg6HSuHMLX2B%2B3hlGpUvnY5zTPBTRUyq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zqGvWY2oImuACDPpvD7jcshWz3JqdxBSUC9Xoz7N6Zz%2FzNvb2j1Huw9tzKJMh1pq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wmh9I9RV5LZ0%2BshgLmAcpWbNN5e93teJC42BaEssRuLLJeps8fFQVl6f7C1nouwK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wM8eFVEr%2BbK1F0Y%2F5mwgO2RHgQ8wrpnrGcKFfYR0NxEJbGPPUcvFZ8LXIJjZ0W2Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RE5OrVXwJhnrO7GHUarIW149Vl4TobPMYt32WQlDiPJCd8g4q%2BlyVET2YgGxvInK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ItmiUDGvU9sksviD25psIIXvFRIz1YJLbXoOcn3LN0zwK9e%2FjFvD10HugjQzER3d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7WcIxqlTH4C3PUGJiF9W1CAHhiBWPrlMz8SwTitMBdS8GCnGuWaarI6nUBV242xd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3MRDffUR6mljJBcv8mrYCphADFTrMa8AvdGQJi2H%2BETsXzkFuVUFjM82PyzI%2BJGt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b%2FWQmcEhcBjlkA1oN%2FR55WksEI556I2BbmKWB6%2BQlPazlemffE4B%2FSD%2BsjPtxZbb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zTLBC5O6oMW7nIQpXsZ%2B2a4NzYPdIHXmx%2FY8lmFHUlFcIwlY8KdM7inbpL1d6i0G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8FMj%2BSYqa5hF6N%2BlyvZt1s1vs%2FClMT8es6CC0ihcXnjVAoKegXO2%2BZ%2BiUryTb5Bz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BAydDlWol0xKpKsv7MRAX%2F2JeOWi4pnSAgwbe2DhM8Q1I3KunLn%2FeiPzT6a1TaNY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ZtPVlomeut4Jl9crhfSSQNTOyXdTJRqla6fAMDO4n2PDyW9qia%2FpmBXXvjVHNJ6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FbZrW4XsL%2FCFy%2B%2FW5Ph0rZPT4f6H4CjuEsdygfYIORYlAcyKr3GZ%2BSOSQzJr%2F3jv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HLcNmILFoI6Ctv5qzGwHuH6jkflK2KeEFz1gOuqEHnySek04zBbAffHgQeMxrvjB
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2616120 580057  Miscellaneous Ex                     0           0           0       2,164.08            .00      -2,164.08  100.0%*
2616120 589006  Operating Grant                 29,968           0      29,968      29,968.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 261-LSU Ag Center                         0           0           0      -1,587.95            .00       1,587.95  100.0%

2616200 261-Tourism                        

2616200 440000  State Grants                   -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0%*
2616200 440000 6030 State Grants               -20,000           0     -20,000     -17,813.96            .00      -2,186.04   89.1%*
2616200 440008  State Enterprise              -116,399           0    -116,399    -116,399.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2616200 450038 6012 Rents and Le                -7,200           0      -7,200      -9,100.00            .00       1,900.00  126.4%
2616200 480071  Reimbursement                  -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0%*
2616200 480082  Misc. Revenue                        0           0           0      -7,342.63            .00       7,342.63  100.0%
2616200 483001  Donations                            0           0           0        -500.00            .00         500.00  100.0%
2616200 483001 0090 Donations                  -15,000           0     -15,000     -22,337.74            .00       7,337.74  148.9%
2616200 483001 0106 Donations                   -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0%*
2616200 483001 0107 Donations                   -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0%*
2616200 483001 0117 Donations                   -5,000           0      -5,000        -750.00            .00      -4,250.00   15.0%*
2616200 483001 0119 Donations                  -60,000           0     -60,000     -17,500.00            .00     -42,500.00   29.2%*
2616200 483001 1022 Donations                   -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0%*
2616200 489074  Insurance Procee                     0     -65,081     -65,081     -65,080.54            .00           -.46  100.0%*
2616200 499100  Transfer from Ge               -35,000           0     -35,000            .00            .00     -35,000.00     .0%*
2616200 499101  Transfer From Sa              -303,969           0    -303,969    -342,026.29            .00      38,057.29  112.5%
2616200 499464  Transfer from Hu                     0     -73,000     -73,000            .00            .00     -73,000.00     .0%*
2616200 501000  Salaries                       163,554      10,598     174,152     153,742.29            .00      20,409.71   88.3%
2616200 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  2,500       1,300       3,800       2,493.56            .00       1,306.44   65.6%
2616200 501004  Pension Costs                   20,000           0      20,000      16,958.38            .00       3,041.62   84.8%
2616200 501005  Insurance-Hospit                30,500         100      30,600      25,578.71            .00       5,021.29   83.6%
2616200 502005  Insurance-Proper                40,660      23,226      63,886      51,782.24            .00      12,103.76   81.1%
2616200 502008  Insurance-Flood                 29,426      -4,440      24,986      20,152.52            .00       4,833.48   80.7%
2616200 503002  Rent - Equipment                 1,800        -300       1,500       1,076.04            .00         423.96   71.7%
2616200 503002 6012 Rent - Equip                 1,500           0       1,500         780.03            .00         719.97   52.0%
2616200 503004  Rentals/Leases                   1,200      -1,200           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2616200 520002  Professional Ser                13,000      40,553      53,553      32,819.00            .00      20,734.06   61.3%
2616200 520002 003 Professional                  1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
2616200 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec                     0         117         117         116.50            .00            .00  100.0%
2616200 520101  Prof Serv - Secu                     0       2,030       2,030       2,450.00            .00        -420.00  120.7%*
2616200 520101 1022 Prof Serv -                  3,200           0       3,200            .00            .00       3,200.00     .0%
2616200 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                 2,000           0       2,000         660.00            .00       1,340.00   33.0%
2616200 520102 6012 Prof Serv -                  1,500           0       1,500       1,154.00            .00         346.00   76.9%
2616200 530005  R & M Machinery                      0       2,000       2,000       1,976.00            .00          24.00   98.8%
2616200 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                   500      52,856      53,356      19,032.68            .00      34,323.35   35.7%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rNX2i6Tptdbr%2F9qvwbv9AlFaPQue6dt%2FAThqEy9EmMFJNiXbSFu3id3ZlvB2f1DC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=klHFfATQ3DYyPxw4PgPo7s825X5KXud8FuAivLexT%2BpafIId4K8YwaLH5dJimple
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VUnTGWBx61FH1dSUwMCs2cFjEsFGL%2Bd7T2I7DcM3sYcbeB%2FkQqfb4qBl3inxzK%2Fv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x4aVYjBG5HrYxLQtnmHQL9u56YNFSG%2F5puG3lgGZNkO972fUARpK8lXK78uWq9quWzP0uD%2FomeODqLrrlBsbyA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lSnkvmhoQiviwuSJoZCo%2BSgzs2%2B%2FYd30eHl8tGYjSxqA6lOitDDLI1Gco97nWfqy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=87oIP46y2fWf%2FGRwlXlSnf4QlteYi3KBFwfCv6QGpX6HEJdhkKWVTyeGP4ErsF2FpDrl4db1dbqEXbpNpeA8wg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bSGGbXuwRTlA1VChnYv%2FOCEOxmIx8ksexhxSTAAGuIk3ieeQSuYuac7%2FjjtHNM5f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C4tB%2BvYx34Uub807qw4zcReIKjcZXX19dvVbTCV6T4uhKqLu3gNuARyPlgRcz72V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kP468PIno8zjYqOQwlBHU0GnstjSVkr48JXeoPTNwkFBHoyFgNqOCw0mu8%2B9IBNI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TTMtm24IeQ7%2BvJVdHTMghhHw7CSvl6zc%2FR0q1sXJOMa5%2FItE55%2BkZuqzOozmjiNOfj81Cn1YiaEAXEnL0tkrWQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rb58swu%2BGZUcOf7lDSiGKM31e12BV4ayYtERBFfplgI3b%2F7jIKu0OTn%2B3eGmSrYYWK%2B6vOSd814Z4zEjEcCJ%2Bg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5bxXxd7PUE2b3SbGOmscP9FOppR6AAVGtd9vK0lSQpAI2ndeoWCYx6yH60MVLBnAYMYOUamGW4a0DWmIBJAPZQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LQxlJpOEwQXS%2BcjzGbcObjDM1iYYIRAhEY1%2B8WB7n912S6ySyCRodmaqCM0ehm7oiMCrMo7dEKNf6nq2XjfFBg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hAkmm0LiRxGgalOwHGYmNVnjnOsqPUCLXvCpq4cdgpPt0mgK8FOjk6goGhIAIL5NxDvoYls1vmk4OVmaq2oYOQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kw5n6zNH0xfzwBIgGgu2A%2FBLm%2BdBTPw7eNo4sFV1Cv2Gc%2BXW0sAmN8loWTMSxnTDfdo%2Fdt5RpI1DBILVlwNZPQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pKDLjVnrbBdckwwCNui%2FMzRS091PJfZhY9yhIsic7%2FtUeyFUxei6v%2FrqIhY%2BcoVn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FX4aO9itlTXDf2FLwRHrr3Ts5iejlAXN0PSkyYFFyCQ1eJeJ3UXii89UNRszyQBZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5dobhXq3%2F9N%2F6RKPqwpcS419UghVLfcymjjXLfz6XeVFhWwws6YST2tWStaTph6I
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RMi2DTB8t5FE5Fxyf5iBkdEHOHTNIfh%2BLaEKNFxn6qfqAnvtthx7OKp1U37Jkwyv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pyua3A%2BHntPv1d23FrPb%2BmwnyqeYiIEk2vMrjgy%2FwMXu14khme0XiAQ2ugV0GboQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CV09nmDCveLNc%2FmrfNrClQqc0zeSWfsbCnVXaHqirH%2BilF2RlpUq1A52Pnku38rO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F40%2F%2B8mrjQGV3o2cTNYzWYDYMyC5GCmehafctItrP67y09JON7yoh3k6I0C4kNEf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GXTeVBCEFjRo%2FUmj8w36MUB0X9Z1Qs2cNV9JzpujFwwjr8PCqbplgcO8M9DTh6iH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pw%2FH1eMZE0NQBXtxRus6o2f6Pp2jAyTjCPgjd6oRKcxDCdTS%2BhDA5dNjNGUjOKlq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J7fbrEDx9kkQ9YMUV%2FRkab3su%2FFGBKZ7ALS%2BOUBC823CJzhKzOQfzL1v1HNAbZKO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X5lHn6K7qQLt1K%2FRMtjEQkfwMWKEKP7bphkNO5r9bB0J%2FJ8xh2mOZYGCsdxAyiUQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GN7Ldl5pvU5HSNpJYDJgcFNmvhQHBtcOjadnSX7CSsg3FfFDAfcnp9kQ0az%2Bc9%2Bex%2B6tDe2C1ZsCGd%2BT8uffDg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eH7n1J7xxbortOkq4C3fIBnJcS94Cj1zgQBVpRcDLoCuGOyzZ%2FHiQjt9J3YjVM6u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YR8AbCrLPsh%2FX%2FrU01klwfEXsN%2B%2BNOmFQqguC%2Fr5KLDs3XWmM15OisKcZvQZEfBH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pwozyQImPxCqDV9K38Se2Cs8RbbGN7FZoSiltob4b4zMzfVG%2FqRp1yGw7AVavD035pYSZt%2BxyXrD1zFle3JfZw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NZjqxiZw6sgG0hgjihL%2Fq72oQms6BzbnUX26trc%2BehShHpbYJjkqp1N%2FqiTFMEEf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jx5Ky9rzl9%2FM%2Fw%2ByiayL52mKfe%2FJkahE13HnPrMenyhc1NSL%2B1%2BWGdURiJJbU2py
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lzFlc56n0pD3Xm4mteogZGBgG4gr2ZNztXKKdA5DFp9YW1EiYVTpt9H%2Bzc7cBjtgguvHRez0BGLGTfEc8JgtYA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XpYvAy%2BDIYMhm6ihtnFSAc7XueXEUQqfTdQ5VcZEG6nQhuc4k6Fb%2FsUzbgcq%2F0Ay
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6DYnSKFOlXZx3E8qR9cyy4ad73B380n1e01Gy9B2P%2BB%2FPBgQC52OvBVjTgrgzC4XMvesfzzZSKnONqnY5i3CYA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5hDoRW8x5ewcNto6hXEQ0p%2Bit8mVCjlG0kyoHsL0TtBXJXAxV32rm4XkQvjJWgB4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oDc0VVEwQ8eMVYNuEZNzakmwyOJg1GIcEo%2FKHoUFIYa%2Bmc%2BM1FMjkO30hdVTAK7u
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
261      Recreation                            APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2616200 530008 6012 R & M Bldg &                   500         750       1,250         750.00         487.16          12.84   99.0%
2616200 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                 23,928           0      23,928      19,940.40       3,988.03            .00  100.0%
2616200 540000  Utilities - Wate                 2,200           0       2,200       1,297.45            .00         902.55   59.0%
2616200 540000 6012 Utilities -                    250           0         250          90.44            .00         159.56   36.2%
2616200 540001  Utilities - Natu                   500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2616200 540001 6012 Utilities -                 10,000       4,930      14,930      13,824.52            .00       1,105.65   92.6%
2616200 540002  Utilities - Elec                30,000       2,500      32,500      24,493.13            .00       8,006.87   75.4%
2616200 540002 6012 Utilities -                 27,500      14,118      41,618      31,618.00            .00      10,000.00   76.0%
2616200 540005  Telephone Svcs                  13,000        -254      12,746       9,178.88            .00       3,567.52   72.0%
2616200 540005 6012 Telephone Sv                 2,000         254       2,254       2,253.60            .00            .00  100.0%
2616200 540006  Cell Phone                         550         445         995         652.27         244.75          98.32   90.1%
2616200 541007  Stationary & Off                   750           0         750         725.50            .00          24.50   96.7%
2616200 541008  Supplies-Operati                 1,000        -265         735         634.90            .00         100.10   86.4%
2616200 541008 0106 Supplies-Ope                     0       7,500       7,500         239.60      20,895.27     -13,634.87  281.8%*
2616200 541017 6012 Uniforms                     2,800           0       2,800       1,984.58            .00         815.42   70.9%
2616200 550000  Travel, Training                 2,000           0       2,000       1,411.84            .00         588.16   70.6%
2616200 550000 0090 Travel, Trai                 2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
2616200 580017  Advertising                     15,000      -2,542      12,458       5,625.90            .00       6,832.46   45.2%
2616200 580017 1022 Advertising                  1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
2616200 580017 6030 Advertising                 20,000           0      20,000      19,963.96            .00          36.04   99.8%
2616200 580018  Dues & Subscript                 2,000           0       2,000       1,575.00            .00         425.00   78.8%
2616200 580018 003 Dues & Subscr                 5,000           0       5,000       5,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2616200 580019  Entertainment &                 15,000      -6,558       8,442       4,240.05       2,229.82       1,971.92   76.6%
2616200 580019 003 Entertainment                 7,500           0       7,500         262.50            .00       7,237.50    3.5%
2616200 580019 0090 Entertainmen                20,000           0      20,000      11,756.52          59.90       8,183.58   59.1%
2616200 580019 0106 Entertainmen                 7,500      -7,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2616200 580019 0107 Entertainmen                 7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0%
2616200 580019 0109 Entertainmen                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
2616200 580019 0117 Entertainmen                 5,000         126       5,126       5,125.75            .00            .00  100.0%
2616200 580019 0119 Entertainmen                60,000           0      60,000            .00            .00      60,000.00     .0%
2616200 580019 1022 Entertainmen                 6,000           0       6,000       3,666.50            .00       2,333.50   61.1%
2616200 580022  Postage                            500           0         500          76.33            .00         423.67   15.3%
2616200 580035  Gasoline                           250           0         250         120.57            .00         129.00   48.3%

     TOTAL 261-Tourism                               0       1,763       1,763    -101,570.02      27,904.93      75,428.09-4178.4%

     TOTAL Recreation                          225,000     -75,000     150,000    -187,157.36      97,490.74     239,666.62  -59.8%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -2,432,990    -279,620  -2,712,610  -2,486,605.96            .00    -226,004.04
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    2,657,990     204,620   2,862,610   2,299,448.60      97,490.74     465,670.66

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R7YH2JStp1VEnAA%2BsZ%2BvAXDMU4PdtjsTizPiM5PNYvcDSdd%2FFzugJrs3I%2FiCK6aQETZKp1wQVVhRHWPxSUQsNA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6UIZ0OuFG0sRix5CBvwNcTOIFxRADVHNogYHlndchAXkWtpRu%2BXTHL%2BrZJgQG18b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Swg51DM3xZhnqkL1rUxLW1kZXz9GglZt0B7Kf3eWDrosr4p4TcI5mgpw8mP31F6u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E4HzavohpKks%2BmOYhuFfA0S2QuGSkCTy1m8IjgaLUxvdcZ9N7ikHicgRRmTDuO9vNfiC7kAx1RO0%2FBNgYj0%2FXw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5WY4ilKAirj83UUD1P77YqkTMneG48zdcecdDQHbFp9YYYl7U9ihj9Fb3gCBvA2t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GGsJ5BhNLKjMzygTs0gOug0pPV5xgNxsZ6pbGfOcheFRjQhJ5UqrbovjNdw5CZzoHkf7mzuufU%2F5T%2BNDMgbpTQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fhXVT8YnPur2JnoyyestqZZKouQ7v%2F73X8lVyDDmth2Pz728XDCw1rH%2B8oSq3U89
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wf%2Bq3xrL1gOtBmDOGg%2B%2BD9jqDLFSpGRgKWtp36ytdQpV8xWjz%2FRLrd%2FO%2BFSgC0RX53gNDCsWcjzzHz4%2FiYv6zQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AbcEsLPLmKUbtede0lnf8s8Oh7XHDMSrQ0N8EGBt3XdRrH4FqkgFuEsl7EyEDCqE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dyzMqlDREcPSs6nOquxtAEA%2F2v4EDW5fbUfPfkDo%2BfWILue5VO5d%2B8THLepthFPL5suzAoe3RW4DQffcXYP0vw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n0WauUfEn2mfzJiFB1%2B5%2Bcp%2BypzRH9AH%2FdXHJCV08zVVuPHZKvELDxEJ4Rr78oPj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CtQ6B2OS41v%2BZF5kxG2iSxjEoojlOyANDwmNOgkrv1sAu4voGD2Rv5EgeZNGNPNQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GH3hQGGC5yXyznXLAgmEY21LIM9ELYVFqfEAN6qWNAGjdUBIJ5ps0488b3LZWt3b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sJd2IUDpH3uvntxjamTfqLm92urQSxbpDV2sCnxUF8j6621JilbH2CIuxwd53Hz8N8CcbMxiJPGEYaUdOnsd8A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gIrGjREIFffzc2qiR1tOfP64XiA92VifIIxRDcmjDKJGyaay1eWnkhRHGldJoR2uI5MwsdxJ4ybVu4VCaYCXpQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ph9iJ70F64mKX6XPUQTrgQiTMTKhiPv%2BIYr3F61yUqz%2BgUQsvhnYyjMpphB7TVQT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FuXUA7FmfNnCKbuTW5uI8j0q3nD15m2H19fhKjoLonLVjLmB9EX69fWWaD2DQPOCC8kWkK0C02RP%2BiMXK0igog%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fVwfkmNHIUGbIr8gpxRPJzyBZo13Q5FI2qcVPcM7R8U0wYvUqSSHSC%2F0xudRZfCI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uNmXLxGdM%2BZjcgvQRJLCUAq%2BlSdyQsMlE9I8K7yd5mhpBWxP%2FTt%2FwQgQi7utKlMV2AE2ZNaafrK%2B5Av%2F8EQkJQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3UkaBg6YjApeYxUtiKs%2BK0KvIXxQgyo8h0e00CYvg0xnicvM2NOz%2Fm60h6pwJ4w0eC0hIh3JQ3bd5pfYAUdL3w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2Byo4P96eBsuGknvxigt7%2FZ8bKJTFe8tQXq4sxto8b%2FjxCUC%2B0ZbiAxk2viudwfZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vBAdcM0tYBRbskjHT%2FexuJtTo4i8rYryLIwDrnKda5sICtRfdexTl9e5PCQyUYFSt0QUlk4kAscYb22A9E5oew%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y6zV2CUYxIaJPf01b%2B4s3f5IDBU1XnbLYMk2CoVJlIW0xv8AMyrZFwKD6vML7X5l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b3G%2BV6%2Fx8r8oB2xVgs5V9ETs%2FS%2B36tN6vwtqaktHsfjuWE%2FAJotQEGvfwG298buvC87gsA9qGp9aiV9GZ1zeIQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lk7l3kGpoYo4CzKYRJYnQLO8U%2B47eQJ8gN6TQk4ma9cBbXtO6JAWsm4mrDh9fmyXwwqqUQv%2BRaAk8pIlLmWU0Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oaY3i%2FwgAAgL%2BDoEReBrM%2FcSue47C9duM74%2Frr8u4KDk9HoslJlqvKhTnNtgIqFkIn1ph3jqrXNNpvii9dZEQA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WwA2ol4PtC1eqCJmLcXetVu7%2BwR%2FfloMWwIojlBMORMuF%2FufqeSeVASo2qWw9%2FT4GesnWk2P2QvQrlO893CsGw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GXwtuTHY1zVovdZAwcP01v1PJoioyGfB41AVRtxXC0rTqOwbxptBhHEAaB%2FyZC27kNSB%2BQvzJM5GIyCSGZ2CGA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dwQYWXAtnsYjZs%2BtsGJr41c8ggR7DoTQgKfC2BgKEjcSMxi5RmBT6FaXtwSeXvPeKAYfDaEPQJgQNSgOItqopw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sKkF6set9oS7FkTfbxGGFxDhetjVfyo5HXgtVV4tKXFqMjXZQOe9HTlfdCcNtZmCtRL4IxCk0VHLPlqXxIFaSA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qCuJdHl0k%2B1my1ReuOYPqyTeIkP3QezC6RkKaphcZ5gaJGB4ehNX7E5b6VQgd%2BHFDRWoUbY5ezEMXUTgqTVQ0Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FjEWds091wAejRKdlJqJN7w%2F8qsx%2FRu9R3G1wN6D2ZClZKqukIn5Ir9QAkxmTTbk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V3dRYrRutv01MzeCwbJwm3GxCq15vwwR7CO%2BqhdkfH0FUU%2BP0na%2Bw%2F6bN99%2FL4uO
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2623495 262 - Capital Projects             

2623495 420003  Federal Grants                 -85,019           0     -85,019            .00            .00     -85,019.00     .0%*
2623495 420028  FEMA                           -11,250           0     -11,250        -241.36            .00     -11,008.64    2.1%*
2623495 499101  Transfer From Sa              -307,229           0    -307,229    -345,694.45            .00      38,465.45  112.5%
2623495 499229  Transfer From Hu               -12,500           0     -12,500            .00            .00     -12,500.00     .0%*
2623495 501000  Salaries                       285,487           0     285,487     241,533.76            .00      43,953.24   84.6%
2623495 501001  Salaries - OT                   15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0%
2623495 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  5,200           0       5,200       3,458.26            .00       1,741.74   66.5%
2623495 501004  Pension Costs                   33,500           0      33,500      27,776.48            .00       5,723.52   82.9%
2623495 501005  Insurance-Hospit                38,000           0      38,000      27,864.65            .00      10,135.35   73.3%
2623495 503002  Rent - Equipment                 1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
2623495 503005  Rent - Storage                   3,960           0       3,960       3,960.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2623495 520002  Professional Ser                 3,500        -753       2,747         658.00         176.00       1,912.87   30.4%
2623495 520002 5555 Professional                     0         650         650         650.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2623495 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa                13,500           0      13,500       4,998.00            .00       8,502.00   37.0%
2623495 540006  Cell Phone                       1,100           0       1,100         734.99            .00         365.01   66.8%
2623495 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,500        -131       1,369       1,011.78         153.75         203.30   85.1%
2623495 550000  Travel, Training                   500           0         500         104.70            .00         395.30   20.9%
2623495 580021  Recording Fees                   1,000           0       1,000         825.00            .00         175.00   82.5%
2623495 580022  Postage                            250        -222          28            .00            .00          28.12     .0%
2623495 580035  Gasoline                           750         456       1,206       1,206.18            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 262 - Capital Projects              -11,251           0     -11,251     -31,154.01         329.75      19,573.26  274.0%

2624010 262-Public Works Main              

2624010 410021  Permit Fees                     -1,000           0      -1,000         -75.00            .00        -925.00    7.5%*
2624010 410023  Project Permits                -12,000           0     -12,000     -12,202.12            .00         202.12  101.7%
2624010 420028  FEMA                            -3,450           0      -3,450      11,829.37            .00     -15,279.37 -342.9%*
2624010 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0        -154.68            .00         154.68  100.0%
2624010 440007  Road Royalty Fun                     0     -75,000     -75,000    -180,089.77            .00     105,089.77  240.1%
2624010 470003  Interest - Other               -75,000      75,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2624010 480071  Reimbursement                        0           0           0     -51,212.14            .00      51,212.14  100.0%
2624010 499101  Transfer From Sa              -265,017     -21,441    -286,458    -322,322.89            .00      35,864.89  112.5%
2624010 501000  Salaries                       148,115       7,272     155,387     152,752.66            .00       2,634.34   98.3%
2624010 501001  Salaries - OT                    4,600      -1,000       3,600       1,651.44            .00       1,948.56   45.9%
2624010 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  2,500           0       2,500       1,452.42            .00       1,047.58   58.1%
2624010 501004  Pension Costs                   19,000           0      19,000      17,756.39            .00       1,243.61   93.5%
2624010 501005  Insurance-Hospit                30,000           0      30,000      23,464.48            .00       6,535.52   78.2%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=51AZ%2BVGQg9i1OV9q1taHaJ4UP3zK638%2Ff7J4MZh0U1VSYNmhMgq1nbcVvs0mdNxx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BKqSKSCAqB1KRwnGZYZEwGGdLhjCn0DwHDF9ffcy8iSmVlNy6h%2B08RPd1mpGxV78
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=60%2BCy8SljPnBeDPkOKZD7VRb44rA3IPrM63HYAq5IoN9jKHweFjSR%2B8SMxtuZdkq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x53P%2FyZDC0vjerazTquAWqdez5Ax4XXZJJTbixpiGZTtkxgr0X7tNuDAYxu2zpD9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t7wQ7SrzNPu2PM3SAHol7oQoR8UaYn48k6rOkZlFqBKm2ssz2agoJa5zizlig2%2Bf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mws0dYI%2BvDjBKHeYUSVv4PSAaP%2Bwyan%2FFWkkwf%2FIw84m58fPASCW8Zt4ZyiGQT3G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cr3m4aWFkbNRtnA%2BzVZP6fsAbEnLVMVSDdi3u7kV1BiS1Hm%2FBNArv7O4mEHRTcLe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DQsKtrMTZhpwHr4rD308ODm4Jk0Troo7%2B4NhQ4Jd1NLuuNsdpGWvGrjAE5Ftnstx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WQeC4KMJBOuZ6eaM%2BGsGnmtP7DksP8N4bTLVlrx2UacRufHzF65Q5kqmAP6pw38h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=POXs8X%2Bka7IjhfJeH7nWybbMusyf33lPoPwdGvpST%2FQNQyzyw5J2KE2Z54lnWXIa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w81s7Y4Hkwu%2BuhtA1Trga2GRQTG0z8HhhtbKKKMIbet4XzAzSVCfmQfC8Ofv5%2BBB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nhUW5qq%2BamYwctCxwA8wYoyh5boEMpvnIMf2tWdFD21Pg5iGBUEcrTEK6NdFWzBN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mPcejbNsiKO9mZOaPFTuEYS3H0%2BAeo1hu665ZTH%2FUPypjzRT1jRTXUgFCi3YzSlHnqRx6p2unFROvgIj4T13yA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f2LWXykWQXPSlrY42KU%2B0t10%2BnOtECmmUErHraY81GpfDws%2F3yYU9K1GOuSKVc2j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9%2BdJtmgk%2BMeVGfMExZO0qaZvge3itZl6E1PFyaB0sme8iSrO2bzEPWRKK%2Fj%2F1CXM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W6WuV3Uu%2FZeVVeGWyDniw9%2FQzuBE31LD%2BNner7OtqlRKkqJ187PS9yK0HON%2FuaTZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T1JILNud0flIQmzkl4btyAKgTLbB6k6rze7nQmyvc9wd1%2BUOYWmTDhDlqIcDh2w3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KsEgPWhhYLhZa6vRF9nxvDgGtDghQbje6dmRk%2BQ5eGMuXiljlvtKEk4kXKE45IU4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ra6cDl1ElAXO8HzpTHapCeFiWtz%2B2m4%2BPy4iXivf1cxZSD0rb5t2K4qtvlHUc3C9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2A%2BhecuT%2F%2F91nULD%2FkYlkIoeY%2BiKBeS09iuWVi5ZuHbqx8X6ZUBFQk0P%2F8lBF3ZG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XqoNxVsdmFVbCzIYRIiRNUXDKyLOlcVq4SciOf%2FF0OAIuYKuJC28jrKbnIK5oTAF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XzJg9pLVxxDVpkzDpy7IISpr%2F057TE8ruZAYKrrYea6sPonRD9Osn0ngVY9mK6Uq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CVSd8tcUCckmwsTxETd%2FEo8GBpcsJtU31sOk4giP592B%2FlAcUSf0eQtA0lqd4qPB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=04vRqz7y4OmkFZjyar3PTWejN%2BOfYHkOxjXwJ2fR6wW8S%2BL4WTagzuL1gXoAZ4tPz9xkK9yPwmFiULaRhRgNXQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WkPe%2FAQOip2ffMsmefnXgkiACP8tawoGSCSYxNSbZPUOyTrSB5w9EY56NYfAtyuc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VE9D28rWHd5TP0fM8ceolWerhgEk9f08ZsYoo418sTXVQm7i1WVUyXCbG%2F0YmSaP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6m%2F9IE2us7p6%2F06vVhwnBesQ3whKzO%2F0RdUufF8XcIp26qyW%2BUdWOeuPvUkhLhDr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3PqqYyZ5a8LYzRJWxBWRkqUohR%2FsqKB9N75nWeUEolZwDNecviKHd7QxwU%2BMKKFR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u0FT13v9xDXTMEmiiv1hWF8Mmv9Gh3yvZfbz4zbjnQQNd4SiX9MIhiNKtAta%2Fcr%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uk5Y%2FIBhDsAG7yzooOFSiGvIDrW4r2sWydQC6eI2e%2BnjQNCfQ%2BmXhQeoPDcfvigp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZU158a8I4HEdsAaoM6Zp%2FV3jS3sgjpbr2Ija%2FPJRxgjYIBJPOqiZXPiLzANKEgD8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ReNOtETV9hbd5kL%2FFzG7TV2g8gynSy99rRoe76aj8WVxzJ0RZIe9UVOUTWY9h6E9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nFrlavRVZQt9w1YxVtRZMmp4662W9B5jPjTmW%2FYgwbG2Lm87o4ODB1h8ZLcEpjdH
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2624010 502005  Insurance-Proper                20,270      12,065      32,335      25,809.59            .00       6,525.41   79.8%
2624010 502008  Insurance-Flood                 45,551     -12,065      33,486      26,849.16            .00       6,636.84   80.2%
2624010 503001  Lease-Property                   3,600           0       3,600       3,000.00            .00         600.00   83.3%
2624010 503002  Rent - Equipment                 7,000           0       7,000       4,103.74         488.16       2,408.10   65.6%
2624010 520002  Professional Ser                 4,000           0       4,000       3,247.00         500.00         253.00   93.7%
2624010 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                 2,000           0       2,000       1,320.00            .00         680.00   66.0%
2624010 530004  R & M Vehicles                   2,500           0       2,500       1,456.96         179.18         863.86   65.4%
2624010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                 3,500         441       3,941       3,869.47          71.85            .00  100.0%
2624010 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                 13,781           0      13,781      11,484.00       2,296.78            .22  100.0%
2624010 540000  Utilities - Wate                   600           0         600         363.90            .00         236.10   60.7%
2624010 540002  Utilities - Elec                23,500           0      23,500      22,442.17            .00       1,057.83   95.5%
2624010 540005  Telephone Svcs                   7,700           0       7,700       6,365.00            .00       1,335.00   82.7%
2624010 540006  Cell Phone                       3,500      -1,400       2,100       1,555.23            .00         544.77   74.1%
2624010 541002  Supplies-Janitor                 1,250           0       1,250         947.09            .00         302.91   75.8%
2624010 541007  Stationary & Off                 2,250           0       2,250       2,175.06            .00          74.94   96.7%
2624010 541008  Supplies-Operati                 1,500           0       1,500       1,195.64            .00         304.36   79.7%
2624010 550000  Travel, Training                 1,500        -958         542         185.00            .00         356.68   34.2%
2624010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                   250           0         250            .00          40.00         210.00   16.0%
2624010 580018  Dues & Subscript                   750        -500         250          26.00            .00         224.00   10.4%
2624010 580021  Recording Fees                     500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2624010 580022  Postage                            500           0         500         305.44            .00         194.56   61.1%
2624010 580024  Fees &  Charges                    250           0         250           2.11            .00         247.89     .8%
2624010 580034  Diesel                           2,000      -1,500         500          46.84            .00         453.16    9.4%
2624010 580035  Gasoline                         4,000           0       4,000       3,411.03            .00         588.97   85.3%

     TOTAL 262-Public Works Main                     0     -19,586     -19,586    -236,989.41       3,575.97     213,827.44 1191.7%

2624015 262-Road Department                

2624015 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes            -1,225,369           0  -1,225,369  -1,021,000.00            .00    -204,369.00   83.3%*
2624015 401001  Prior Year Adval               -37,500           0     -37,500     -40,581.93            .00       3,081.93  108.2%
2624015 420028  FEMA                           -18,750           0     -18,750      -8,639.83            .00     -10,110.17   46.1%*
2624015 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0      -3,991.13            .00       3,991.13  100.0%
2624015 430000  State Rev. Shar.               -18,600           0     -18,600     -13,019.00            .00      -5,581.00   70.0%*
2624015 440004  State Grants-Mil               -23,000           0     -23,000     -20,592.94            .00      -2,407.06   89.5%*
2624015 440005  State Grants-Pop              -460,000           0    -460,000    -410,006.16            .00     -49,993.84   89.1%*
2624015 440009  State Hwy Grass                -86,510           0     -86,510     -72,091.00            .00     -14,419.00   83.3%*
2624015 470003  Interest - Other                     0           0           0      -1,782.95            .00       1,782.95  100.0%
2624015 480001  Scrap Metal Reve                -2,500           0      -2,500            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0%*
2624015 480070  Refunds                              0           0           0         -59.48            .00          59.48  100.0%
2624015 499101  Transfer From Sa            -1,317,847           0  -1,317,847  -1,482,843.07            .00     164,996.07  112.5%
2624015 501000  Salaries                       919,519      24,924     944,443     768,610.66            .00     175,832.34   81.4%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n2BVm1ymdqDiX5mInQFRml34LotyaEdaaUATV6QLkwfFA4w1NAsfWHgs34hOdTcU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GE1snIJ2xrkWvocTbsXxKZxqPYo4b5NrsOZBxaWwfhY6z0MjLhSu0mThWBxzQnWw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3sTtznwm2ETG5UH63yIoOq7pey4YRztpP6BevNz7VudPOIz%2BgCv0J8BwHfo9TW0F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QoLlXfCZwFlIOICnEhOlHENEDPMSkkKOurIa99LZkUIQXKM8FXcwc02ZHXAQlM1U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EQz6pub9IQm8YKserDVOYjaz7fDS7S3pSvs6K98CEdOcziOhPz7AitufSeEEZCMW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4z1q3UaxzlLC2r0p0zdhEGvPgZNVraAY6mHWZAhpyH7qmNDI3cbGd4NP9bFYeJmS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z00bhlAGLZVJg8xEZCEc53q2B5Uw4sM%2FWvKxpoXLAFZqZlGn0kmq7uPcXAf%2Bat3L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KI3cTtDr1n5bYZNCPYfEzLGaLVQ6IZ8iHPx%2BujP94Bnc1jJolrWOhNbumICXX%2Bwd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F5val3qBbksf87J2UuloD306j6VZcj4wYj2fV%2B2h5XvyOdkMce2LaNQ6iqQeZ2EP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5B1WhehKnWfm3MfjOhvbnSLir6mtcRlWIkrkS14PhSswQW%2FQEJV%2F0V64rBQ0F1Br
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h2PlfQL7xttX%2BRYRPD9V99KlxNzWvNJv4SCt70C%2BzCEp%2F%2FQxgyLKP4i1rw%2FAA8Xd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UE806MDcyJIm%2FVnBHn2NmW3u3z01rgMdGAguGSjE1vAMsi6UTQB8bF7HJO9q%2FhSC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ufb5y4lHivAy0%2B7C6RhFWwClku001L6RWoecaYcjtLScnPbtJMAtywvvLU8KUnaV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RXGB0FuwW41LIbL0hPbGcrYDwkQQA93WVrMrD9cfGXY2yKIzup1TluVh5ozBk5kM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uxV8oGAw8yXGOp6%2BfV%2FxsIqWocAocuRaNZ1fgkSDXqOVnsqsUkG%2BLfxbTMzXTH3g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZlzIPC6CxwZGlxvN08qqf%2BcNsU9UarcasKY2iUUhBMQtlJjNv2bMHYX1ELReWSU0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AySXL5rlwe06t0EghY6Cb0h0mXzcsikQp864LA5Y5OfdbCHAnXoIAD59h1cp036R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gHn66ohr7yp8IKjmgS2ZATh%2BBvKCvihSdHEoL7MrFe9auyw7U4a%2BCXn69M3U2snr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ScyHWw7bkp4iKQUBNUfPnffAOs7G26TwIPZ%2Bz%2Ftv2kUUbRwxbi0Y1ab8X2erIOc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zQ2KCMLiJ9Zfcp2O1vpHVHhgIRrRMOEsIc1VYOCaOQMu%2B%2Bm%2Bp3HWLkObKLoU2cRR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k0J4Q8%2BpEK4T6Lk5FvMQIbdAKmnif0DTn6ZjPi1yS%2FHjp1JODynqObISBFvzvCNo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VKndT6SM9MFmSPsxioAxWV9ZQs4XBwt%2B%2Bsc9XrIC1YI70R9q3tpXF4ADZspw89z2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h9gv%2FpPaMyrhTX9NNw4C1Dp50iZqSEAVOjRT0u%2BKxYTNUg2kRSfLfp2qeSPT8ezE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ShTO%2BXLSQWhV9UMBo4O3dW6wjsVMOhKsBVbPm1GS2K4tiKxnhUjAd6Xxfkzw7QHT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2F8NL5Wr3DNMKaAujjSRVqKAUvs%2BwvmI3tk1K1hjwt1xjG%2FLIl1jacuzkvqMmqRO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RrDjPocLlEIfE209CnXRgdy%2FvFxRWVxrltfLyZeV1tegVURLlkkQZME%2BF2QHwF%2BL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2vx3UTs3ckGx%2BifXxuDCKNqRXHgCx%2FGkJLpbztmfpDsfM7CZftXN6YpDiX6Fey4o
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AVrjnTioQg7WOZgPme1K7LUuhFrVURfoBLD3IqW2OCY66AwakJCWEru7qyDtM36uGr3cMM%2FIEwCqXyeCvx6VwQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9nh%2FzKK7wCjiIDmrprMYU3fJqM5izxbV3UQhaFfNHvTGftVeyBpXtkM8cjqi5zou
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g0ihz45Ck2%2FL2fR6P%2F2Svn4GwkyvOVkB3HQVYyAVlF%2FJKC6KLXepQcxvWIFwubX3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bpf9f8%2F4Kccgo2MqKVGHg37DCXDUhep5CjgmbMU7SZLkmMfnw7PArdk4gTQiHyq8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=saEjFjE2nXom2KZvzVf8hK9VjQkgn%2BH1C44YQU9MbS388KOF5wEkmJVFE7NhCh6J
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0zpXnD5iSkPLR3QV%2FPsyRnJqsStfNaJliwZ6HAY8lbhK7pBFF6im7HU4zMDDa0T%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6WqMNn%2FodRAfc3AoQHFfQ%2BW%2FhyeknI%2Bijch8fXrY6fb2YpnlHeRiimFxwDOwr1ka
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ImhGCylb29KEx5%2BxC3%2BIsb9P4a8Shw5HLMCq%2B3dViS3NAKnshL7YASWziugMTH6Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=41V96HABbEtjrBjqlCBY691znfylCfSMzO%2Bv1iEx0qudLCvKfa5xFyocJydNDfsx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eZiDSCWO%2Fi%2FaXTwYn8DaqOPsLwjei0ofQmOscpTv2cgCekILR2lBDxQBa%2BD0hWbZ
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
262      Public Works                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2624015 501001  Salaries - OT                   50,000     -21,551      28,449      11,551.09            .00      16,898.24   40.6%
2624015 501002  Taxes - Payroll                 19,500           0      19,500      11,258.73            .00       8,241.27   57.7%
2624015 501004  Pension Costs                  105,500           0     105,500      89,237.76            .00      16,262.24   84.6%
2624015 501005  Insurance-Hospit               200,000           0     200,000     165,491.56            .00      34,508.44   82.7%
2624015 502000  Auto Insurance                  18,569           0      18,569      15,474.17            .00       3,094.83   83.3%
2624015 502001  General Liabilit                63,358           0      63,358      52,798.33            .00      10,559.67   83.3%
2624015 502005  Insurance-Proper                 2,027         554       2,581       2,580.82            .00            .00  100.0%
2624015 502008  Insurance-Flood                  4,385           0       4,385       4,016.70            .00         368.30   91.6%
2624015 502012  Insurance-Work.C                11,115           0      11,115       9,262.50            .00       1,852.50   83.3%
2624015 503002  Rent - Equipment                 4,400        -801       3,599       2,115.87            .00       1,483.30   58.8%
2624015 503003  Rent - Building                 21,600           0      21,600      18,000.00            .00       3,600.00   83.3%
2624015 520002  Professional Ser                75,000      29,904     104,904      75,874.00      12,673.00      16,357.00   84.4%
2624015 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec                     0          96          96          96.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2624015 520035  Prof Serv-Contra               157,000           0     157,000     129,000.00      27,000.00       1,000.00   99.4%
2624015 520039  Prof Serv-Grass                375,000      -3,500     371,500     289,734.40      58,985.60      22,780.00   93.9%
2624015 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat                 2,400         120       2,520       2,100.00         420.00            .00  100.0%
2624015 520050  Prof Serv - Recy                     0       2,460       2,460            .00            .00       2,460.00     .0%
2624015 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                 1,440           0       1,440         847.50            .00         592.50   58.9%
2624015 530000  R & M Drainage                  70,000     -21,786      48,214      48,214.33            .00            .00  100.0%
2624015 530004  R & M Vehicles                  60,000      32,000      92,000      84,669.25       3,491.74       3,839.01   95.8%
2624015 530005  R & M Machinery                 90,000      55,459     145,459     132,022.39       9,168.69       4,267.99   97.1%
2624015 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                 3,500      11,090      14,590      14,406.85            .00         183.00   98.7%
2624015 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                  6,013           0       6,013       5,011.20       1,002.20            .00  100.0%
2624015 530011  R & M Roads                     30,000      -2,000      28,000      11,554.33       7,458.21       8,987.46   67.9%
2624015 540000  Utilities - Wate                 4,000           0       4,000       2,474.80            .00       1,525.20   61.9%
2624015 540002  Utilities - Elec                28,000           0      28,000      26,688.89            .00       1,311.11   95.3%
2624015 540005  Telephone Svcs                  11,000           0      11,000       7,703.98            .00       3,296.02   70.0%
2624015 540006  Cell Phone                      13,500           0      13,500       5,168.06            .00       8,331.94   38.3%
2624015 541001  Supplies-Signs                  40,000     -20,000      20,000      17,481.11         375.00       2,143.89   89.3%
2624015 541002  Supplies-Janitor                 1,500         500       2,000       1,071.19            .00         928.81   53.6%
2624015 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,500         500       2,000       2,132.08            .00        -132.08  106.6%*
2624015 541008  Supplies-Operati                13,500       3,351      16,851      12,378.13       1,797.14       2,675.90   84.1%
2624015 541014  Small Tools & Eq                15,000      -3,656      11,344       9,169.68       1,599.99         573.88   94.9%
2624015 541017  Uniforms                        35,000           0      35,000      24,717.12            .00      10,282.88   70.6%
2624015 541019  Limestone, Sand,                25,000      -2,000      23,000      11,211.81            .00      11,788.19   48.7%
2624015 541100  Chemicals                        6,500      16,000      22,500      21,334.25            .00       1,165.75   94.8%
2624015 550000  Travel, Training                 1,000        -975          25          25.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2624015 571001  Construction in                500,000      14,334     514,334            .00            .00     514,334.00     .0%
2624015 571012  Small Equipment                 25,000     -24,207         793            .00            .00         793.25     .0%
2624015 572010  Heavy Equipment                      0      21,707      21,707      21,706.75            .00            .00  100.0%
2624015 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi                37,500         528      38,028            .00            .00      38,028.43     .0%
2624015 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                 1,500      -1,000         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
2624015 580021  Recording Fees                       0       1,000       1,000         620.00            .00         380.00   62.0%
2624015 580024  Fees &  Charges                    250           0         250         105.00         105.00          40.00   84.0%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gxU4P50x3FRq7u%2F25otqZGyeUfJCVROjlOxM3eS%2BaARplkqhMWoLPiVTl5WNuEj0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uKB%2BflFbhMAioP7rtW1ah4DiOB1wIVmXqh%2FQJkBZmyeKAbJxCBhxuS%2F67T77YSnB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B8OGF7rsguy7Sw6iSjC4o7Fh7kQdyGISqwdpZwT1jvxbLr6VI7dpO%2FJSCXZYp7yl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gzws8EhoO45AcwFzjaOQPNnjB3fltq%2BpkUziZeUsaDxNjI6LeQ4BO4jjQgUdcjb3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9fndbtPba%2BsNZ9DAlxm355yuhBTPiOwyRh6BZIMoI%2FdttbCpMzQT4qGJEotSDsWx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Tugmee1jbabm3emAfcligH4JGXZzC7S30ar1w%2B7eaYCcnpMEnb1U%2FrrbuP1lMMO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DgX8GD7zfSVqXv6%2FNlxnkHXrXS2z%2FlZ6eRlkd1%2BELorht2olOg9O%2BUeH5lLQDu%2FF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B4IUb5DOzijPPlOfT0Lgd%2BMst0WI1vCQSsBBXTfRCi0kvaOODvH1Z%2Fa9Qq%2BfVy7u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BFSZ0ZyIyqlS5qb9RzRuqld3LliyZqcWX8CAzPRtnRsjCR8mcxK70XtZGvisq4ea
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a%2B229QKtZWJBYZR5CM2INfaAAV%2B3wYNVNCu5Y2x1baYRnw0P755IAls2K%2BWltWmf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QPUszKqSQ6OyAif2LUgVIywmib4RB7fMfg2sUrSoP28c4ZIF5ynIL5uc9riK525h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=otEMX2uzXdHjlodZBQDY9lGF2VURrTeVHTHhYvYsVvn7x0EH2SDL1xvIlAtIWq6p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=60H2GcCe1m3SxDYutfAvV0qTQzVuemodM40bMGwRQdZrFAdYaDFxp%2Bl2144hEiRh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3CPJSea5aS1BdzqRpdkQqFBVsnQpVTXpFOi7%2BwS4pA4TUmYW0pYFtRuC8ljj9O74
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w8xja8g7qFYzC8GTziCA9RDXms0HdN6wxnL%2FLDTYru0C2MvkZvu311S6g2oWkiTl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NvgtdoW540ca0ynmd51s5mzSaTYqnDBCOC6S%2FDYSSM5FoqDdLioQqbgDXXyTjBh1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0wNID9db04r1s85NCOyntOjWMD2cMN95SoPAq3sXL2c5%2BEtK0kmWbRfzA0rP%2BE9D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E3j1sfA%2Bs2t%2FbOmgQwnlh8FsCATf9zy1caPAyJW7Pmg2vw75IlU83CKObCeC0Iu1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AwT9rzZx0%2FhiGMrK5ITykOI%2FkM2D6kacYSnhWFBNintFK9oQe7Y1dc8HUucH2lRq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b8of8tZJRvCNagGeFEY6nl3fQV7xxHUdrZf5JQEqZ%2FDS1SPjsaWw1XTftl0Kf2df
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pGm2K5IVew1JnBUG2e0kf67mfn%2BXSjc3H45Bec3UiK%2BQj0z1SqwiBrihk9XAyrnp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XJ%2FyIly7flpaPqWDidp3l%2Fat%2Fa6MitB6mY2%2BFP2DYHHDlegSaV97RuqPWKONkXzs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GIoIgk%2B3WW5PSe%2Fi%2BRzuNvE6uTHVtH5dBVKKSUCB1ctUq7h6Kqn%2FMIluXgXnxGeL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HbAQosLk1%2FoysHWlTAT2mOzUynE%2BcfjpqiKVBwR8e3Gp8jARrKeajGNJA3iB%2BGP0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zg%2FnZ6qdVKu3ULpQOAjgmoyXiwyfkqUeK4P6IH7TePVOQjtOD0DTnx6KBcxQrQY%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vMcI%2FcLTFfpU2yJa0TzBvzAHDa%2FADSgNGotXsXpzYXurzq%2BRru6yYTs7sqoxH7q0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xga%2FesNFY%2B17B8lU%2BPiEavtPwL3yZDZKgvL5pSqCM%2BKX3oPkyFqjhJmFsTuKiMr3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=th7JSDPGCCfUnmLKvIe5aBKVt4rR61jIDxWhuuQPILhnU7tnQLZvKJdfV9fVwPfl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=muqH59JpYk%2Fv9%2FI%2BrPdkSXz7u0kSz5J%2F9jOwF4%2BEuZboqmkrggockTatz5Aefh1w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GAfk%2BcgTG4VNB7kIoXgmM0I0zz2Ub67t4OWEHcUlZe0cIXxrlf3TFKNa6dPdWSEJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0wDkHE89sYmLMcn8cnbFxsZlDXjr8Pu6bSVdCDT78%2FT%2Fpjph%2FxyFAOuNf7UQpHaH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=28QI3txoMnGbC9cJLu2cMUoHqLAnv08JM05osFymWzqyCeEWRdY34nMJyROxQeyc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KryvoeTsSHL7JRhfW2LuQTUWR49VcCMFD24QWGm4KrO7nRHOK1o%2FAHn9RSQ%2BtGQG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zQX0Bv8yiMa%2FsuWhKWspYpui%2Fkyv9YGCvoSOUYQ4l0wUBQf7Kgu4iJBOiqhl9AML
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FH4uPJDvJTeUJJQ5%2BT1uVGd51JPF47RjdmFwecRSg74UP%2FXqN66g%2FAySHJXpp4J5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mi7RbdiMaplvXJ3oSCdI4l%2Bmpd%2F1xc47Yuqnnq2T2ub%2F%2Bs6wqFMsEhV7ub9eaZE1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Kpr0vmK3MbtUHWoTNkV0Fm7fsGdgTRPIsndWi8aUsMb%2Bjnq4M%2B%2BEpeq1eax6TEd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8qRzTB%2B5BYu9%2FvkpnF%2BE55OC39vBsQfmwE53lsInCzzZW0CKEC1ryEDCrZFF5Euw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wkB70c2nJ3MemSe7lb8HVKUXfaLqEYPi6u7%2FQiiALxmnZXtThy2E3p2eggcLou5W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vT0MqUbqDppc1vg%2BQRkdAZ9f%2BasBTSJECDXbg%2FHGvpAWsIrVQEoAxAVM3LP4C0QS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=70HsT5BT4BkFUT%2FibdU9givLplglyAGCi3k8mNS6374gMQC7noBU96CqMfQ3ahvr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t8UYyB%2BC7FtL8OaxKCY%2FJrswoYCYHwxXsDLR5RxfvAEgJUxF39Ylvf7D%2FNr%2BrRmS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mee9VHzCSUqgOnVz7%2Bv4gr6VRu2c2JrjA9p9O8HU9eB5y%2FQEuUAtNOBnOGR3SfTn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=87gCwKkiiPUal87RJOg%2FGsvwURELYvMqIZVReqBt6JvjjyOzZG6I0SX8mSq1IaMu
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262      Public Works                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2624015 580034  Diesel                          95,000      11,848     106,848     106,848.05            .00            .00  100.0%
2624015 580035  Gasoline                        45,000      11,020      56,020      56,019.83            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 262-Road Department                       0     135,920     135,920    -803,823.32     124,076.57     815,666.75 -500.1%

2624025 Delacroix Pier and Dry Dock        

2624025 450038  Rents and Leases               -80,000           0     -80,000     -66,074.00            .00     -13,926.00   82.6%*
2624025 502001  General Liabilit                 3,500       3,250       6,750       5,625.27            .00       1,125.06   83.3%
2624025 530005  R & M Machinery                      0       8,313       8,313       8,059.85         249.99           3.06  100.0%
2624025 540000  Utilities - Wate                 1,000           0       1,000         288.83            .00         711.17   28.9%
2624025 540002  Utilities - Elec                 3,500        -765       2,735         973.55            .00       1,761.42   35.6%
2624025 540005  Telephone Svcs                   1,200      -1,200           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2624025 541008  Supplies-Operati                20,000       1,882      21,882      21,308.84         475.93          97.03   99.6%
2624025 541019  Limestone, Sand,                35,000     -11,480      23,520            .00      23,520.00            .00  100.0%
2624025 571001 0840 Construction                     0           0           0      78,840.00            .00     -78,840.00  100.0%*

     TOTAL Delacroix Pier and Dry Dock         -15,800           0     -15,800      49,022.34      24,245.92     -89,068.26 -463.7%

2624030 262-Mosquito Control               

2624030 450038  Rents and Leases               -25,200           0     -25,200     -23,100.00            .00      -2,100.00   91.7%*
2624030 499101  Transfer From Sa              -347,552           0    -347,552    -391,065.94            .00      43,513.94  112.5%
2624030 502008  Insurance-Flood                  5,900           0       5,900       3,900.50            .00       1,999.50   66.1%
2624030 520002  Professional Ser               347,800           0     347,800     286,824.70      60,975.30            .00  100.0%
2624030 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat                 2,300           0       2,300       1,575.00         315.00         410.00   82.2%
2624030 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                   500         160         660         660.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2624030 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                    752           0         752         626.40         125.34            .26  100.0%
2624030 540000  Utilities - Wate                 1,000           0       1,000         696.47            .00         303.53   69.6%
2624030 540002  Utilities - Elec                12,500        -160      12,340       6,458.75            .00       5,881.25   52.3%
2624030 540005  Telephone Svcs                   2,000           0       2,000       1,209.22            .00         790.78   60.5%

     TOTAL 262-Mosquito Control                      0           0           0    -112,214.90      61,415.64      50,799.26  100.0%

     TOTAL Public Works                        -27,051     116,334      89,283  -1,135,159.30     213,643.85   1,010,798.45-1032.1%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -4,415,293     -21,441  -4,436,734  -4,455,010.47            .00      18,276.47
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    4,388,242     137,775   4,526,017   3,319,851.17     213,643.85     992,521.98

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FWq%2B39BF074NZnMF9oGakmokjVwykSpvCNjw2FpOL7pffwtlsuJ8dqaiiXJt6WyI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vcDUXBGgUQEVHSLT6FjQ9%2BZSvOaPSm3CPD6Br8uGluguFtJyzi%2FlDC6ObJVG0XFO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QVPFyCCvsU3ewxJCt%2FuPSc3clidGWzuVNALRVGoALdl5ISgCErR%2FQEGhawp68D46
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nsj7ZaSl2C2ic5SzYyq2nMBb0HhJ9Et1yHVt8f2opI4owoalO3IWeGbVZ4hKUw94
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H%2Bjy72ehVraUA9bGhJFE23ge%2B%2FkzwjqhQO04Y4R54ZbNv%2BrJdROSJ8uxJRA4SSZq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FeMMKAIwpfh1C9d55VRErbOftZThuQQ6j0scb58pz4Gse08eKI7vckB9i9K7mFot
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dK3U4eC9%2BrwaHBkS3DR8WDMGYjxTr9dmVgXNxhnBfqnVFO%2F2ZUJuUPFEe8ZmaA%2Bs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B1z0Ds8DKc1DKhzXYnT1WxAYBJdyovnYLTa%2Fj1CPBsFBY7WYpXCUpJYv3RYUOy1H
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RE9ObD%2Ft3C7GpZET1pAVcrexmKrGw5mDmSrb57b9CapJCDMnfd8UQlPNVjTRL9hu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I4F4n5VHMi3BBW7EABxd46jnIqE2cIwuLUYFgWngIitTNo%2BbLCqODaMHJy04TYkK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lSJKU%2FueQQ10yO%2F4JOTWIwe3zNikxIqQAlRFCNwUfWxpBSgHWZWRLlsdZpcztDmbJJ0JYm71b3jDnkdU%2FUejQg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=93Ul6lP9pp33rg89jzaUuZTJZu24x%2FmNb2VI4RRJQhIlbmSJP4jVgN3HSGMU95Dl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2FPJ%2B8VIDDQIwaBNEeTbrbYRH%2BRPvvdqG3%2FRrLxKUQhMZwynzt%2FG%2BgmKcsWksaD7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qINix9RzYtSZtDtT3Yt0Y0jfi1lcC2O9gKSdycm3Zg7ByY88ye2ILrYKw%2FM%2FJ3a3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7CVZt%2F6uUNk9gW0vFkElTLIFrslwtrRUb%2FAEZnU6BLUP3A4v6tKOd7IsvdXBpl5n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XETeIL5TpGaY7HWIkbmwcA4JQqDXZCWiI%2FjweBJQS4MnAhbzM7Bjzy3El%2FIapc%2Fm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jrzqZccRxIqYdv%2FszwXL%2BRSmWPVTne0AK%2FLygSFK5FNpC4mCMSbpeSrUdQNp6M%2BK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aoxaAKAMSib%2BC5C0zQGtzTTGIyDRt1EF06JALQ%2FTKHsda3xjS2VFR2cbcyHrMAnX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2cjlwIovleBssotTWZ1sFd%2F2srB455b5JKB2IpOkLjc627FSwLqnQkwxNuEPX3FD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=52em%2BtLDL5LwvlsaHTdO9zsOFxCgPU34KhCn7LVMhmoJVfoVxmHulaqF5WBpRqzO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fFlMI1kTBs79CSW3hqNW3eYRzz4MuiIWoX9V0pyibOPqPVgAxBDEd4z9IVNZdRrO
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263      Road Lighting                         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2634100 263-Road Lighting                  

2634100 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes              -487,825           0    -487,825    -406,500.00            .00     -81,325.00   83.3%*
2634100 401001  Prior Year Adval               -25,000           0     -25,000     -16,258.13            .00      -8,741.87   65.0%*
2634100 430000  State Rev. Shar.                -7,284           0      -7,284      -5,216.00            .00      -2,068.00   71.6%*
2634100 470003  Interest - Other                -1,000           0      -1,000        -714.38            .00        -285.62   71.4%*
2634100 499101  Transfer From Sa              -225,641           0    -225,641    -253,891.53            .00      28,250.53  112.5%
2634100 503002  Rent - Equipment                     0           0           0      10,499.00            .00     -10,499.00  100.0%*
2634100 530001  R & M Street Lig                 9,000      42,017      51,017      51,016.73            .00            .00  100.0%
2634100 530004  R & M Vehicles                     500       4,423       4,923            .00       4,922.50            .50  100.0%
2634100 540002  Utilities - Elec               660,000     -38,940     621,060     543,429.16            .00      77,631.11   87.5%
2634100 541008  Supplies-Operati                 3,000           0       3,000       1,393.54       1,009.88         596.58   80.1%
2634100 541014  Small Tools & Eq                 9,000      -7,500       1,500       1,315.68            .00         184.32   87.7%
2634100 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi                15,250           0      15,250            .00            .00      15,250.00     .0%
2634100 599500  Transfer to Wate                50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL 263-Road Lighting                         0           0           0     -74,925.93       5,932.38      68,993.55  100.0%

     TOTAL Road Lighting                             0           0           0     -74,925.93       5,932.38      68,993.55  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -746,750           0    -746,750    -682,580.04            .00     -64,169.96
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      746,750           0     746,750     607,654.11       5,932.38     133,163.51

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hrzDAyWdPcFZ6MIlr%2FG3dkgxk3AMs3Z0UneHtm2zsKIKtZ7qnzxxzSnRUmJA6TOn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=So5EMeszz4tZ9tQJFSStcJ9gRw8kx6%2BbKXS9q7R4CUwP6Lc2gDA7UKWJyXQpa6a%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wSuF73xnTNlmM9XxISfnJB3wt0bSMZThYpKWp3hE1XWC6U%2BB4tDtvqLzGkOTLU6c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Hv4KYrcmpJv%2FeZLl5Sn1OkJ2Hu98%2BOCq1GYxuuiJsL00UqQFgCdQess5ckUR4Ck
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wAmyYH8d7M22RFzFp8nbKWw%2F%2B2bxvk%2FR%2FtqhNgSCi9WplTy3P7NoQ6SNSgYxDCEr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DOIqjlKmUF%2B%2BIShfLM4SyAshnb8NWQp0KLE%2F3KP9I5hUUthuYcKiq8NleSXnSjUd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kv%2Fl5nfeDrtRiTnhiwwK4xKUC92o8IkveeM2er7nr8TiQyTbhZJ6b%2BcorsaL%2Bbpc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jY5OFW7RmfLtOBZalikHT2ISC2lybQIPb6IeEFdj4wKWsFbGqy4dnkGmH3hd7D9k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8D3kKmzULL4nDkDaqUFy%2BhFWXfrghPOPL9lQnTgn8cZ3bxkImBWoeevrT5sU%2FEZq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F2Y3Uq%2FbkBxbHLZ3eL2IF5iEDYUlAlwep2Btl70d1MFiJfuHBOZ9IYLz6BxDkmVc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Va7uEzzHfga24Ybk6d7Jx8Br3HNh09NFjsY3gJora0hjMlN5X168xIRCRKDhAUF8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2dbb9nbGafx7DsMlYL84SbJlN2idePF7UtNieZAYHAflWlggFi2RVVwVnI0OY%2BS5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EC%2ByFaOsQ5U7yJFA%2FlSmAL1aiHCVOoYKnYpgEMwLK0lf8vAYa87gHHSqPfyBqJDy
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264      Sanitation                            APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2644200 264-Sanitation                     

2644200 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes            -1,225,369           0  -1,225,369  -1,021,000.00            .00    -204,369.00   83.3%*
2644200 401001  Prior Year Adval               -39,000           0     -39,000     -40,442.15            .00       1,442.15  103.7%
2644200 402000  Sales Tax                   -4,333,333           0  -4,333,333  -5,134,944.48            .00     801,611.48  118.5%
2644200 420028  FEMA                            -7,500           0      -7,500     -11,313.73            .00       3,813.73  150.8%
2644200 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0        -187.19            .00         187.19  100.0%
2644200 430000  State Rev. Shar.               -18,600           0     -18,600     -13,019.00            .00      -5,581.00   70.0%*
2644200 470003  Interest - Other                -2,000           0      -2,000      -2,905.00            .00         905.00  145.3%
2644200 499101  Transfer From Sa              -209,615     -23,018    -232,633    -261,758.94            .00      29,125.94  112.5%
2644200 501000  Salaries                       426,919      23,018     449,937     331,260.29            .00     118,676.71   73.6%
2644200 501000 4250 Salaries                    70,127     -35,642      34,485            .00            .00      34,484.92     .0%
2644200 501001  Salaries - OT                   12,500      10,797      23,297      20,533.02            .00       2,763.78   88.1%
2644200 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  6,200           0       6,200       5,116.50            .00       1,083.50   82.5%
2644200 501002 4250 Taxes - Payr                 1,220      -1,220           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2644200 501004  Pension Costs                   50,000           0      50,000      39,949.15            .00      10,050.85   79.9%
2644200 501004 4250 Pension Cost                10,000     -10,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2644200 501005  Insurance-Hospit               110,000           0     110,000      74,173.46            .00      35,826.54   67.4%
2644200 501005 4250 Insurance-Ho                11,000     -11,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2644200 502005  Insurance-Proper                 3,416         936       4,352       4,352.08            .00            .00  100.0%
2644200 502008  Insurance-Flood                  2,379           0       2,379       1,800.16            .00         578.84   75.7%
2644200 502012  Insurance-Work.C                 2,029           0       2,029       1,690.83            .00         338.17   83.3%
2644200 503002  Rent - Equipment                12,500      -2,475      10,025       9,975.00            .00          50.00   99.5%
2644200 520002  Professional Ser               320,000      61,220     381,220     372,759.84       3,460.00       5,000.00   98.7%
2644200 520002 0841 Professional                     0       9,790       9,790       9,790.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2644200 520050  Prof Serv - Recy                11,500           0      11,500       6,654.50         345.50       4,500.00   60.9%
2644200 520103  Contract Disposa             1,100,000           0   1,100,000     933,261.52      16,738.48     150,000.00   86.4%
2644200 520104  Contract Collect             3,270,000           0   3,270,000   2,803,661.99            .00     466,338.01   85.7%
2644200 530005  R & M Machinery                 25,000     -20,944       4,056            .00            .00       4,056.40     .0%
2644200 540000  Utilities - Wate                   250           0         250         116.28            .00         133.72   46.5%
2644200 540006  Cell Phone                           0         305         305         305.38            .00            .00  100.0%
2644200 541008  Supplies-Operati                 3,000      -1,767       1,233            .00            .00       1,232.58     .0%
2644200 541014  Small Tools & Eq                   750           0         750         200.95            .00         549.05   26.8%
2644200 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll               346,667           0     346,667     410,795.56            .00     -64,128.56  118.5%*
2644200 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi                39,000           0      39,000            .00            .00      39,000.00     .0%
2644200 599266  Transfer out to                    960           0         960            .00            .00         960.00     .0%

     TOTAL 264-Sanitation                            0           0           0  -1,459,173.98      20,543.98   1,438,630.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Sanitation                                0           0           0  -1,459,173.98      20,543.98   1,438,630.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -5,835,417     -23,018  -5,858,435  -6,485,570.49            .00     627,135.49
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    5,835,417      23,018   5,858,435   5,026,396.51      20,543.98     811,494.51

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1SkijukeuTz%2BEYsFTiSu2DuMY5Mpv%2FC7p35h2kio%2BJx9hHj9kBaDyth1q0kW5CJP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DoAClxj70G0yt1wSAngQSM2vsLt5yOtaDtYTqFBzEFrb5WCkIjtjkXv2hOHPn8Ge
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3mcZE5tTQkxKfoMst3WKoTYSZ7Eqo4N7MdOZcmHj7cnPIqwAUaObW8GKrBmJY%2B1c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vA26vQiZ8SpifgvhmmaYIVMSLQh76J1eXHkAm6%2FB5hH%2FQisSm58zYjhV%2FtsD6%2BJB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RgllEcpJ%2BcvWEmucvnjAbmXN7k0Uv6%2F3tGWy50b%2FyP4xNfuEE9BfV78EfmYCLl3h9g4A1gbnB4yyEbsWzzjPLA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oa9Hs7hmelWoO%2FMyRMSFi7Arlb%2B06xalV2Fc9QZp8fG25kUI3UX23PTPauQT%2FCp5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=95JrnIyFJmcrR%2BL9sYox4ob79ep3wE%2BB6XH9vVuENQtsXktTiuyr0dFgTuXGHtwd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7XsSoRdaxjpylyPVhY7wqBXWxx8pjekN1c%2BBmKqw5Zm8u7kpnhzeZnRrysk2feUh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xXgKx7RRxlTwEMsEuGwuMs%2BfNc7dV1kZ1sJRCE8BAMvqOC02TTtOAMN0X6mKpavl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ABzkEq9EMHFypYt0vwffI8EQEu65%2BJY17cxsdPNFITCpB1AMEmjk6c6RgoG0JFlhGoStnRo2DbgZf%2B7TM%2BTjBg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gCI%2FEe7n174k19ODM%2FkajRwtYw%2BX21SYBWCShzZyP5yU42dM6BdGAR5Fk7PLPsTk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ObZKtvUD%2Begee2HjBQ9E8Et%2B9xOQtiTwAFmpi3nFdKETLpHHoN9PJME3xlXOhRFi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BnyBA75N9J30umxt1mBB1nuiMBphMRFm79glSe9YMsxxQsYzCFbpYwCgF2ZCekM1RhbvDB83KJoPQIm5X5b9KQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t08WvjtNUKM7RsdiGGcMinvkZLp288VBtIPq%2BLrWXkunVr0zVvDFDI1RRDsAkstN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JvfZucz3%2FcrVpfiadqYVNy%2FS7WKwVvIqToeJwGI4YrIxNyGqYKcg%2Fl16al9zVhwyyY1YAiFoqhxrED1qh%2B6zlA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6zpAUqP%2BFNolQlj3seNmNhQsHJYyj5kKqsLhxRBmUrTjUgYne1djQGdIE6JpNReS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vIAp5IrbRayFaLhtwWf4klfHQd9H6CTyUhwm4QUDGCbK7reircLMQHR3lOESUCzhQj00otLBb4H97MQFy%2FZ06A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cZRIoNWd0oKQ%2F71UsbLWIpcBuuHGCy9nYYJlzW8Xs7b2rdjfP3g4Lqw3dEXSBvbQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iEChtuEaobdHRRoYd%2B5%2BTsLyrMiH0D%2FL6OCuoPGTX6RkkoiVZa5%2BW4I43yC3ePq1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rO9Z6GotQk3eLKr3Gg22%2BsCSFry4SAK30uACMBlpRNR8i%2B2Y%2FW03MaKJXerbPaFF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2FXH09vnJb5PYSDutSsAYD6BfQpqOd4u19J9wNE6rocbMf5rFtc4721vmEvGj0iS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0v6BGVLVuu3NMf2dWD4sWHKTZ02e8u1%2F1B0cCqdiMPsUaOzAIxqz1HBM26wzn2V9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GXT7mZ0uIOowX5xtnom4uLIK1YsUypvxLuYD%2FTahah%2FHuSgr2mQ4Um9keVJmjzFYBdGQGVnekJ2HmqQBxlJIEg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0J%2FCowVcC7GJddPkH7vuEj0RpZzkwPRd53MM8WcVNgqu8D9Wx5rQXf8edz2kGb6G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BBBuwCXUG1uEWM3%2BoTVPcYGVR1KTK9z2TzpKPxJIxZxcODlSImCMVZOz%2FfKyXPA8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IoJ4LRM9LFtWM1uhKtfEjYlKGDnua61yIdKPDUL2j4IzezMmltDqJFsGtgrzy6OK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cyXDe6aqXEBnpAlFjyGyBFKNRcrA8Tl3DjXM796Jkl8m3BUjm6n0yLNTgmccS5fv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rB91I5eGjb4fHkpRknFRRfzie6U853G%2B0mRwcmE4unD9pXKNEXPAIJ77NLiY4zjP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sgI%2BUNSgxVdTPiPiAslJCYCLBExyTEioWbmSIUYhgn9qI5rnKRVKN6NUwzeJYTPY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aBjP5ao6M%2FnNmiS0dOS%2BFH3Mpl90BpVc%2BLEqcvLOmMQj237C2ddf%2FQLfwznHLWXC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gy%2FgRSNEGHioEkgZiIw4dk9OQX6mqgQL4faXhvGABAJbD2gDUKiJg30n0J%2F13N3I
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C%2BVek0%2BKspRJ4CM9G%2Fucp%2BuQrCm6UNnxlRh9CxE%2Bc4MaTUJP5jbiGkryzzdR9%2FiL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8nZGroYtfrw9prtrJMLlLgbidK9UCUHwn5GwARTfGw8yTyCoujjO1ZpRNlcGEbXF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5nHIa7FguaPjFpVKD8Tl9qL%2FKZQ9I3USSRg9bsj%2BaLt%2B407u1KJwQH3YtX43whbv
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
265      Canals and Drainage                   APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2654300 Canal Drainage & Pump Stations     

2654300 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes            -3,100,000           0  -3,100,000  -2,583,000.00            .00    -517,000.00   83.3%*
2654300 401001  Prior Year Adval                     0           0           0     -57,431.64            .00      57,431.64  100.0%
2654300 420028  FEMA                                 0           0           0    -212,681.08            .00     212,681.08  100.0%
2654300 470003  Interest - Other                     0           0           0      -2,095.04            .00       2,095.04  100.0%
2654300 480071  Reimbursement                        0    -500,000    -500,000         133.97            .00    -500,133.97     .0%*
2654300 501000  Salaries                     1,244,938     -73,451   1,171,487     966,370.35            .00     205,116.65   82.5%
2654300 501001  Salaries - OT                  250,000    -173,695      76,305      61,631.86            .00      14,673.14   80.8%
2654300 501002  Taxes - Payroll                 21,000           0      21,000      18,722.07            .00       2,277.93   89.2%
2654300 501004  Pension Costs                  160,000           0     160,000     109,991.29            .00      50,008.71   68.7%
2654300 501005  Insurance-Hospit               204,968           0     204,968     137,641.54            .00      67,326.46   67.2%
2654300 502005  Insurance-Proper                50,063       8,653      58,716      47,505.70            .00      11,210.30   80.9%
2654300 502008  Insurance-Flood                 23,600      -5,100      18,500      13,869.81            .00       4,630.19   75.0%
2654300 502013  Insurance-Enviro                62,000     -52,000      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
2654300 503002  Rent - Equipment                     0       1,000       1,000         404.42          95.58         500.00   50.0%
2654300 520002  Professional Ser                25,000     602,838     627,838     550,340.25            .00      77,497.64   87.7%
2654300 530004  R & M Vehicles                  55,000      -3,795      51,205      16,756.95          20.00      34,427.81   32.8%
2654300 530005  R & M Machinery                 60,000     538,819     598,819     557,372.30         737.92      40,708.89   93.2%
2654300 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                31,969      -8,500      23,469      14,841.79          79.44       8,547.77   63.6%
2654300 540000  Utilities - Wate                 5,500           0       5,500       2,078.62            .00       3,421.38   37.8%
2654300 540002  Utilities - Elec                27,500       7,500      35,000      24,958.15            .00      10,041.85   71.3%
2654300 540006  Cell Phone                      12,500           0      12,500       6,998.86       1,950.00       3,551.14   71.6%
2654300 541002  Supplies-Janitor                     0       3,000       3,000         994.31         153.26       1,852.43   38.3%
2654300 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,500           0       1,500         972.91            .00         527.09   64.9%
2654300 541008  Supplies-Operati                35,000     -19,906      15,094      13,374.68            .00       1,719.35   88.6%
2654300 541014  Small Tools & Eq                     0      12,500      12,500      11,144.36         563.80         791.84   93.7%
2654300 541017  Uniforms                        30,000     -20,914       9,086       9,085.97            .00            .00  100.0%
2654300 541100  Chemicals                            0      13,080      13,080       8,175.00            .00       4,905.00   62.5%
2654300 542001  Computer Softwar                10,000     -10,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2654300 550000  Travel, Training                     0         235         235         234.56            .00            .00  100.0%
2654300 571012  Small Equipment                      0      93,066      93,066      68,319.98      14,900.00       9,846.06   89.4%
2654300 571020 0840 Pump Replace                     0     203,937     203,937     203,937.00     100,500.00    -100,500.00  149.3%*
2654300 572010  Heavy Equipment                      0     338,504     338,504     513,657.69            .00    -175,153.50  151.7%*
2654300 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                     0       1,000       1,000         331.00            .00         669.00   33.1%
2654300 580013  LA State Fees                        0       1,000       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2654300 580017  Advertising                          0         103         103         102.50            .00            .00  100.0%
2654300 580021  Recording Fees                       0       1,000       1,000         525.00         105.00         370.00   63.0%
2654300 580034  Diesel                         175,000     109,729     284,729     236,347.57      27,155.02      21,226.36   92.5%
2654300 580035  Gasoline                        50,000     -28,500      21,500      17,509.73            .00       3,990.27   81.4%
2654300 589009  Interfund Charge                62,000           0      62,000            .00            .00      62,000.00     .0%
2654300 599266  Transfer out to                  2,462           0       2,462            .00            .00       2,462.00     .0%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RcuzRZwObyhGWdYCnJZ0aOzrO%2BuDawEe%2BbQwGE04h3MmSLRmdDP4HeOt%2FW9L%2FcqL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=awI5XU97mWzNS8vXCDOB2dX8JL3g1Ik9i43m%2BI4FD4vPOngW%2Fbr2SqpKcZbScQH2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZPsVMj9Hxao6gcw%2FBiOyG3iQG8lX5OHKaJsrVHaPQGjCa%2BwhrSL%2BMy6YVrPyJfMY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9T0SG7j9NhQGg1YLIqVsz4Sszt3HEgONbO5ZnHdvVF4o%2FbDnp1J3FsVpBYb5gFpW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jl%2F%2Fm2aMcBLmNZZKORu8h1vkDn08tTVlDumlTU3gyYo6z%2FCIt%2F%2Be184oyPSLdjsK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2FVMG1pXqj18GsCdweXXjy9rH2jIu51JFx%2BT%2F7aIH4jLkURgFvxzcMNO5E3BsBTm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eWOuP6z4EmZ%2BKCm9IoGYL5St%2F5JJZZltrjMzstsjlhs5IATJd7Eumu3iyoM%2FieNV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D0Y76zgvVO5lYbGkphZsr%2Foaa4wpHSYXaB3iEsItLVKNOwoyAyDjDrhBYzPj281i
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WUXmJBitrvYn%2FH8Tgxvr2yS91aDEem3i%2BpPbo9n7K7DfhqkTyc%2Buv1jD8pNedDS2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qE8zLCZ%2FVhpgvF8gH2%2FhuRjzn2fP%2BrJ8H88chUDoZWLn2OTtKywlCIlQaMml4OeY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LByNhaCi6h5pWDp7IKG1QvBlIDu1rDnqPWvGCCGW5irdWEsLKkSgSfzU0ATcQiJp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ehGfoAFkeijQo0go%2BBrzzy3NE2JZjlJNLMJXjNZJ9UtATHiehWmRRQ%2BRHGTkfqd5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6lgxnb5DRK9DV6sZIwMhUmjtHw%2BMPHBMibcgZq9YScSZHtArenxEtJM70faF%2FWhg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dpbPT9POALV12mmJ67cymI9H17Zao5wF%2Fr11SVoHuD%2Fv9zf5G2gPRkzPxLY6op2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tgmmuLlzXJM%2FK8PCX4uxMLAcsIEmicbuRLbqxcpcx4f%2B9bc8D38YEnNj7j4LF0V5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uvUkSjVg2gngwACxGEgEIJQiB2ltDceTl4ezjHfsOosukfz9GnFOrE16QcSA7p19
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sytw1VBci0xXtIVnEnTq893gSaG066%2B02ATcvFEJe9yOgUF3YNWKH9%2FH51WZF9QO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mOqquwbgeqSGE8DKGZzjXYxMEd2zlNq7xNRS7OuuOrhuI8hjDCvfAz%2FQIpbqShis
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L%2BdhflmySmmvdqWiddm0%2BmHIZGcdLE3KSmO3y3OmQncq3QZ4Py1csNPWpXckwdcS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4gf58bAHdyONnFpAoDpUKpuey4WuWsMQcyvGOhFwY6jKEw6EVDeWZI9bi7r5h7NN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=of6ay3GsyMUz%2Bk8f0hCOLOI6tC2WWS6%2FXxqyGjgOwzbIA2SLw4lvYSdg%2B%2F8GStCw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gQcgPMmlvk1L%2F2U4Ths1Lzaxg0MfLOzhZyLjkBBf7HQrcHpJ%2BXnDLkcOXrxv%2Bmql
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vjOmZ5%2FNFXSD5%2FN2%2BJamYMKveWPbxb3GDcZkzuDmMS8G46gKVUZLclT1XpYykkGC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6n4mqqAQiAT8oNnaIYdN4YwbXq2Y3qevWE2ZmMEGHzbeTrvQ3TZdSKS7c2mx4ECr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gqiOmAiGmuBIeEM%2BHg82WLiOtTrhi7fAP49lNsCOa8d8uk72wFWT0B8uM4U3uKKu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UQwE1KHA3olD9siNB1bAxFXJeqSr4GXTxGBUEhc%2FYNri8%2BMnYQLNpvKEJafGlSq6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LIPfBcF5mzjhw3xqG6S89bjQmsT2dsk%2BU9Hf6Pnei%2BGfttshLLspuoiQE4Eol6XI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Lqc0NyV7hjeiFmzXf19yGP1TMUWMt2f%2FoOpa%2B8sBvOP1ZnSQbmIhAGjbI3JAOas
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4bDfXN6NhCDCPm9cgV9%2FWW3mU9CM%2B9pNXGEOEns8YUgGgv9jqeFWfx1uEbYB59o2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fNRu%2F9tYY8smC17bypDPFy0vBN%2BBzi6e8zx6ltzvn68UrpEo2cm5g%2FRtu0rEVrTH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5pjovSZ63KPjdrU18kqQFnE6n%2F832WtKd6pZdozsuHuK9ffFIhrnQcNhSZfvlYUiyy3hACmqcFsMVyPiJfxjgw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HrE3Ik9ySdDsY3y3bNcdPLbGlBzcz8mgyYRBdNzbURvCuGvNcIl8uehJmHTBlkec
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gq0pfCYJOuoqMrcsBSOy37P0JSNN9v3H%2BA2hZKYzC2wYTC6c2Jr%2FhJ%2Bd7t6p%2BhZW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MuKwJel8qV1cR6wWihmmJkasCqo6VUGED%2BHMsxzetx5CThT%2FvqZE8hND2Jnb7Lo8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=embsKr4FriAr5Vz%2FsVWNpI8bYSq0IggXe3i3%2FQxzhDEkv%2FCq6%2Bx40yYMVai1w0J1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WSaNbfCsP%2Fytc8cbwpu5FuExL%2BouyOHheoMxgkPM3vWkLIWIw2w9cVtDAnH4Du9l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vk%2BCkgpDV3TNE9ly0m1Sb0K5cLuhz%2FkPju4iLRlfxai6br13MMHhddQBq%2BSxNu1N
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VUTrYpNWcubxs7rJEHeM6sbnUWF4kLkG1DuvjUE%2FHw52zrmsUg4jLzZUwsof%2FA5a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lZmVqgrZSHXUP%2Ff8zH8n3u4zZ9xXzgHZeVZwBj3R10zyawSw1taPK%2BW0p%2Fmbwvht
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wUbbb6X0jjovbwO%2Fe5XWNnPfAuSRe8ZWb07TvvIbg6eYtNQfbdX9ONCce0YdhHE6
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
265      Canals and Drainage                   APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2654300 599465  Transfer to Drai               500,000    -142,500     357,500            .00            .00     357,500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Canal Drainage & Pump Stations            0     897,602     897,602     760,122.43     146,260.02      -8,780.45  101.0%

     TOTAL Canals and Drainage                       0     897,602     897,602     760,122.43     146,260.02      -8,780.45  101.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -3,100,000    -500,000  -3,600,000  -2,855,073.79            .00    -744,926.21
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    3,100,000   1,397,602   4,497,602   3,615,196.22     146,260.02     736,145.76

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W7G3hPLW74yfofD8lXK17kgY8gItyQLQlarcsjVdh5G4HSXXnmlwKEXZ2SxBdCGI
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
266      Assessor'S Fund                       APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2666600 266-Assessor's Budget              

2666600 480071  Reimbursement                  -28,147           0     -28,147      -8,352.69            .00     -19,794.31   29.7%*
2666600 499100  Transfer from Ge                  -883           0        -883            .00            .00        -883.00     .0%*
2666600 499101  Transfer From Sa                -8,169           0      -8,169      -9,191.76            .00       1,022.76  112.5%
2666600 499254  Transfer from Fi                -8,803           0      -8,803            .00            .00      -8,803.00     .0%*
2666600 499261  Transfer from Re                  -683           0        -683            .00            .00        -683.00     .0%*
2666600 499262  Transfer from Pu                -1,343           0      -1,343            .00            .00      -1,343.00     .0%*
2666600 499264  Transfer from Sa                  -960           0        -960            .00            .00        -960.00     .0%*
2666600 499265  Transfer from Ca                -2,462           0      -2,462            .00            .00      -2,462.00     .0%*
2666600 499271  Transfer from He                  -194           0        -194            .00            .00        -194.00     .0%*
2666600 520002  Professional Ser                 2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
2666600 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                  8,144           0       8,144       6,786.00       1,357.18            .82  100.0%
2666600 541007  Stationary & Off                10,000           0      10,000       7,288.93         341.25       2,369.82   76.3%
2666600 541008  Supplies-Operati                 6,000           0       6,000       1,081.41            .00       4,918.59   18.0%
2666600 542000  Computer Equipme                10,000           0      10,000       5,575.50            .00       4,424.50   55.8%
2666600 542001  Computer Softwar                15,000      -2,500      12,500       9,459.57            .00       3,040.43   75.7%
2666600 542003  Furniture & Fixt                     0       2,500       2,500          99.99            .00       2,400.01    4.0%

     TOTAL 266-Assessor's Budget                     0           0           0      12,746.95       1,698.43     -14,445.38  100.0%

     TOTAL Assessor'S Fund                           0           0           0      12,746.95       1,698.43     -14,445.38  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES      -51,644           0     -51,644     -17,544.45            .00     -34,099.55
                           TOTAL EXPENSES       51,644           0      51,644      30,291.40       1,698.43      19,654.17

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iXduopuSrw%2BgRQIJ8ArqQ7bmfgDxbDtXcSLzt5bRosnDNakTypkyCKV13raR4CqS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uoM4w%2FGuc37qki8KP5eCgtWkwWmpakgfVOP%2FXdnfwS%2FERuUh2GgLeXYohzIhNo55
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v2UlPiX6VOFoptarO%2FPDQ%2FwzEJmqnvNqpm8hjrAbS4wYdpMD%2FX9IluGDrPJiVUWo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qa6bMOgtdSJHuQqaENa%2BOXlcaoT4gqH%2B2CEcJcyYBkVkf7Re95Kz5qEr4NE%2F2lR3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OWES1qFm0h%2F510QuIx8A%2FQHV3bwULVKg%2FWNw9ULmdrJ1Ormoai7TAGEq6sAvml4Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BQZ%2FTj97MtRU9AuJm8fLD%2F1OnMYJeiI%2Bpmg1Rg%2FLbChEBcUAckcrqWeQ%2FRXoKLH1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XHiovfpYtTSFB6ktQegJh%2FFK70ZJZArFsfymc4h9%2Bgg8hKUrLipWD%2FZ%2FNZtqmZwT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KGbt4RhZijtYRxrN9sEfiQm9rSaIsSjl6l2swQH6tsGEX%2FDrRmQkbZQy1oLAqi%2B5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f3rdC1vfCp2mDZwn2Z4RQbgzNDlJSK%2BM1hK1S1QjFLrygBVfuwb8JlV489GgvX6W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EOZgAX6DMMWXCdmB3fYpIe26VRTQwEYou%2B%2FiRvbNaNJPNKTq4SY3ax8vEHrW%2BIie
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ZitBzgM7u%2BdKzZHDfuUyGCLwiXFvvJHILWLHGPFkARYeGoKVq2i992NBRkwr%2B0d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vphCa3T0yqZEEDXGWldLoNs5cMsk8%2F9XXgdcc%2B0fuHz%2FP3DtbgxzD41nRQQ9IZcz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mNmRcPw8hiB2rsjIMoHcpC1xD%2BUrVz6IM43haM95k7MZSuAcOuNBlNzm8U3XYbQ5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iGwZy2SU9rg78K9y5cVvF9gAh7So%2FaOWSCFkLZSJpErsN1fl2X%2Bt%2B5lugSIADADZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RwKHDBdWNs6tWhKDNpDW%2FCiPLrhKhOx1EJu4kS7gIj5drCbbrQEl4VFvFqcYSFv6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BCOf4Ui72JSkWggjFOnBT7UDcjCVLUq%2FDFJdzb3DOLd6MyVBIf%2FQFHjC9YoayQNa
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
267      WIA                                   APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2675270 267-WIA                            

2675270 420003  Federal Grants              -2,408,964           0  -2,408,964  -2,436,527.88            .00      27,563.88  101.1%
2675270 501000  Salaries                     1,175,000      70,806   1,245,806   1,341,580.93            .00     -95,775.34  107.7%*
2675270 501002  Taxes - Payroll                 20,000      -9,000      11,000       9,311.18            .00       1,688.82   84.6%
2675270 501003  Medicare                        15,000      -3,449      11,551      11,551.45            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 501004  Pension Costs                  165,000      -2,514     162,486     162,486.08            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 501005  Insurance-Hospit                65,000     -64,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
2675270 502001  General Liabilit                 2,000       3,956       5,956       5,955.59            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 502009  Public Servant S                   400          25         425         424.83            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 502010  Insurance - Gene                 9,000           0       9,000       7,452.00            .00       1,548.00   82.8%
2675270 502012  Insurance-Work.C                10,000      -2,500       7,500       6,131.17            .00       1,368.83   81.7%
2675270 503003  Rent - Building                 23,000      -5,000      18,000      16,500.00            .00       1,500.00   91.7%
2675270 520002  Professional Ser               100,000      38,835     138,835     138,834.67            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 520020  Prof Service-Acc                 3,000       1,795       4,795       4,794.69            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T                 4,000      -3,098         903         902.50            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 530004  R & M Vehicles                   1,000       1,253       2,253       2,253.31            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                 2,500      -2,489          11          10.79            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 540002  Utilities - Elec                 7,000      -6,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
2675270 540005  Telephone Svcs                  10,000         996      10,996      10,995.51            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 541008  Supplies-Operati                10,000         251      10,251      10,251.48            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 541017  Uniforms                         1,200         143       1,343       1,342.85            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 542003  Furniture & Fixt                 1,000        -507         493         493.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 550000  Travel, Training                25,000      18,747      43,747      43,747.48            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 550006  Meeting & Confer                   500       1,574       2,074       2,073.74            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 580007  Bank Charges                       500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2675270 580017  Advertising                      7,500      -3,633       3,867       3,867.24            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 580018  Dues & Subscript                 1,000          90       1,090       1,090.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 580022  Postage                          1,000        -600         400         132.75            .00         267.25   33.2%
2675270 580024  Fees &  Charges                  1,000       2,807       3,807       3,807.12            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 580035  Gasoline                           500         514       1,014       1,014.12            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 580040  Tuition                         25,000     613,036     638,036     638,036.30            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 580057  Miscellaneous Ex               660,364    -658,769       1,595       1,595.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 580059  Other Program Ex                35,000     -30,702       4,298       4,297.91            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 581000  Testing Fees/Sup                 2,500      -1,467       1,033       1,032.75            .00            .00  100.0%
2675270 587008  Assistance Payme                25,000      39,400      64,400      64,400.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 267-WIA                                   0           0           0      59,838.56            .00     -59,838.56  100.0%

     TOTAL WIA                                       0           0           0      59,838.56            .00     -59,838.56  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -2,408,964           0  -2,408,964  -2,436,527.88            .00      27,563.88
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    2,408,964           0   2,408,964   2,496,366.44            .00     -87,402.44

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6w%2B1S5ShrJhsTrALmeskASG%2F8T1EUvNTZYpcswItw9j3iIXrFEL6bwC%2BS5HhXeIv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H7v0dE5wHqGk2mHWcr03%2BamoHSgtF8do1C2ydkpTns6kjDhuFnlqoUhRqn9%2FhIeX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vQ6WOXzUxV1dWCbRn0fAEvpQ3Aj%2B%2Bl4J4y%2FoS%2Bu0pRpmJY224soTQ7UGeNm0BL1R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HJznr%2BxGpOKLOo6ZLH1GK5NgPMxY34jUy%2F5li362h7%2Bgps9x40rd4ArwRqMLJZdl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cy%2FFpMDEGUV%2B2nwHYwP%2FVRLxmRL%2FgRd5JEJZKUGdO%2FAsQNSVol5IOqLaFtojyVvy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oT%2FNqSPrJ2JTWoADPl1r5X0OX44s5419Dx5Nayx7ISx%2BXrlJ%2B0iJAD%2BLPxAgh4u9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VXaW%2BbdNby6J%2FM9jJQ9R%2FKVKZ01v%2FkSiUEybkWPa1FhceIJwT0WQwgfB0j3K%2BPr0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Og0TBX6t3g48qbWTGR4tlltynWpfc8ZAmdeKw1Fv59o9ZEaI2JY54ou%2BxRiEcS7O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AmtTX%2B6pdgWcgAgMgawV3DESbOxjMFJvfIH65x492QRJRRFUV7FI47dWA9oF4SJb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NNGY2yANWZ%2Bmzinufwh8FNbEjRp%2BPvY5KWaFHjGbT%2BwxUSRdbKqb6QhAmzQxPV7U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UDrDqU3swhYKtfIbgbUwsW9fMuKmreD42ZtFw58pPvAyPmZrC%2BDOWPqIbdq%2B2B8f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jGWIR7Ej5l6jHuhv3mSkMtTiBeAXzXcraJ3FYoywIlv3DqbYzHeUaevmRRQk4Kmb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IryTiIdz5AOsP91BD2E4tCJrSIFttLkB7ggS%2BfSsPXNV1AAJqRpy4MjYlTHC5KVV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eAcKgWF%2FQlgT8GS3JDE0Mw5CDqLOFPkxOQReoJQvGlEuz80hGl14Mphhv5K1nzZs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xxpjuMfFtBH20p4Sp5aUyESGRQJBROA5CcflVKkjFKWtAqC95n7PB3OcLamR6N8J
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p94k2HNNMEkUNo8vQO6j2UXUgb3PqMU1z3YWr9BmPP1fCFFXG5tzEEG%2BuCGI%2BS97
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HwZinbfwFmBFX6%2FDFfSZfT4PpoPoiCX7Ivh25HKff6IyACOrJoQdHwFMEESosa2e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9QKQjUI%2BGHZu6EYx1WqXVwa%2B9jD3ygEbG26orHChOxvMNTd0vfa16GFZiAuJ9Ngi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=swt45dlPOQr%2Bh7ov7B4CVwimkMABxjIXh38RWFkkVjaOy7daecfh9TPLkH%2Ffn57e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VGLRIXKwr%2F9gYQ2BOJiozcd8nE%2BkD0tQjl5pRW9bJHx8wUfnELjPfi05JcjI%2BnS8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A7CQQRIjh2%2FPwxpnQ7%2Fgt6DqXp7q%2FIgFrWKBY0MEazybRBxXowbv9gUlpQwgZtRU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OeRSpdMHeSyJDBLO3%2FFd0mQAPFOn0XsdxpqTSXLWyJunKH3RyHOp3fjVdGWWlJjV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4S3sfAegauMTP0M1RUMiR1ibqhX0WscLyaEtE%2BHGFDuIFQNgRBpDBhmx%2BKi3uY88
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NxF%2BCtXL593CPnjlUlccULmwqHSSC0w6WixZaNApSl79M8Q74B39F7TocrApsG6n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d3vPeNsNz%2FFytMKZcKXEojBY%2BeF285AnOOIYxeoLPdmot%2FulUosCZAtR782GLVyX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DObA2YgWAn5mdJJQP36V5eBGt6hEEYdQRkHzn0R1T3FJdxLEKC2mmVBpG95S8jDw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q1zcbWXMXYa%2FF4tist6EEaM3KMiectC%2Bv%2BkisI5EPykiXjYFCLsLvcjRVgK32Q9F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZmiHcNN8sW5bnqziwSvfyfp%2FZpvCxMkIZOoCUuCZbSIJ%2BJXHJZXrFsPSBL%2BhZp3q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z8J2h8uBXNmkhIFtVulDPoCflyeRPqcfifqT0IO76uJBvZWQgxco2kiaCQGHZ%2Bhy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=srZF3HTzkIHNbTSknTt6tgc9PK6kbMQY3chj0bjUCkoABjx%2Be6rBpScpEfk25Z5i
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FNe1KBGAo90IcjHEULXvgh9ajR4pVcOLJa%2F3n7TodOSQrWu4alSz02aBad0vS53u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BREwvXcZYdZVT5lqzTeus2ZuOkMRmeV59RabFtON1gmLvg8UKmfmajnwSPL4SLYb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BSrHjHoz4bxRdJS59fQjG91tX%2FNY9x5AdU%2FESDVMmUtoJqf4MtMSMZ%2BsepeY9Tvr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kuJ2qYHJvGC6NWrnCGmvnX9PGOpNrJ3E78glf54rzfgZiZm3mv9koEkxj9Gr%2BOyO


St. Bernard Parish Government

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 11/28/2022 09:27
User:             kjeffery
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     43
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
270      Hazard Mitigation Grant Fund          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2709003 270-Hazard Mitigation Grant        

2709003 420016  HMGP                       -14,603,981           0 -14,603,981            .00            .00 -14,603,981.00     .0%*
2709003 420016 0283 HMGP                             0           0           0     -74,817.86            .00      74,817.86  100.0%
2709003 420016 6506 HMGP                             0           0           0    -620,028.77            .00     620,028.77  100.0%
2709003 420016 6509 HMGP                             0           0           0     -23,603.98            .00      23,603.98  100.0%
2709003 520002 8890 Professional                     0       8,160       8,160       8,160.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2709003 571001  Construction in              4,500,000     -19,807   4,480,193            .00            .00   4,480,193.33     .0%
2709003 571001 0201 Construction               454,560           0     454,560       6,926.00            .00     447,634.00    1.5%
2709003 571001 6505 Construction             2,134,830           0   2,134,830            .00            .00   2,134,830.00     .0%
2709003 571001 6506 Construction               743,385           0     743,385     334,703.90            .00     408,681.10   45.0%
2709003 571001 6507 Construction             6,771,206           0   6,771,206            .00            .00   6,771,206.00     .0%
2709003 571001 6509 Construction                     0      11,292      11,292      11,292.17            .00            .00  100.0%
2709003 580017 6509 Advertising                      0         355         355         354.50            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 270-Hazard Mitigation Grant               0           0           0    -357,014.04            .00     357,014.04  100.0%

     TOTAL Hazard Mitigation Grant Fund              0           0           0    -357,014.04            .00     357,014.04  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -14,603,981           0 -14,603,981    -718,450.61            .00 -13,885,530.39
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   14,603,981           0  14,603,981     361,436.57            .00  14,242,544.43

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hahX%2BNE1L6xRuW6%2BxjO8SVd0Lm3PYVCcFRe%2Fyg32NI21%2FqLUP%2BlVcYWYI1%2BO196Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RB3wRr2wxhFnza1TsZQf8zihhYyeFoSjtmoms3r%2BRwyNCaWn1luKYhyhMft6WjKLzwS9LVZ4vuI0ElAt3oNFCg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6K%2ByEXNEDpnSoJeBxS4kuOsxrTEb9dz7cr07OJcCcBtkYL7TltztRF6kLrFsglfxVHDlKVnLd6qa3pJHWKlUMw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZG5vJncfM69Eyk6NXRnsOh0Mpb1oNJAlgJCwZAtb%2BujiY3KDza5evG35uKjPucV7gilxAtYJndAeWeIeCRLh%2Bg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oB8SrfAmUnwRXMsZBljtlRyMb39dKHEO9ArfLRCAHZXPZodxKbZ7fiRON6m5PYEaupHcZIXhEtErdeFTFwBryQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Pwm8lok9Iwq8IjDto1aMCORxPfAaEMriYfCmAkYAjNi9tp3mMfgTrVscvk1dtFN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sp9ePIGIdkb4hCF2%2FtyD2kDc1P5OTld3VwacN%2Fc4UwQ8lBlEu0zsXEl5to%2BvuuBIPzgl9nEAnI1k1rnfr8pLmg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1AGoYpxrJVJAFSZ62yDJm%2BBpnF%2BBPQGMxvGkgG6ZgIjjw8Cjd2ARl7HqdOGnTAZkbFMhx6TJWY97mJQmCvIrxg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LP12J0UCkOZZhEnArrdv5GHWkHKxSHAR6Gt2LX1LEfIr9nJQ%2BqLZRxCDI4qqWRQDZnrkxlHqpDGA9brVe%2FJ4uQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZW6RROtTGrIH7HoFN5LWNC3eHWOTZfBTbAIwJaH4PYMs9jVQC%2BL55Um%2FzW8%2F%2BGPp%2FUKWyohGugYm0sr0Dim98Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ob3sFYAgtbkwip3yyir%2Fm7uUbfJvRP3punnibRxLwSMPQgFrAAkUyCLUDjY5Z%2BrtuCVI1o6%2FPUz%2FVwniPpAZfw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dZBK5Ky3mFRdGqeE4icmUraon6RyDWGG6JCD92fP4VP1mdllraV2I0wFi9%2Bl8m12iO8U%2BoTW%2FTbzvSy%2Fw76E2g%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
271      Health                                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2715010 271-Health Unit                    

2715010 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes              -249,093           0    -249,093    -184,500.00            .00     -64,593.00   74.1%*
2715010 401001  Prior Year Adval                -7,000           0      -7,000      -8,167.26            .00       1,167.26  116.7%
2715010 430000  State Rev. Shar.                -3,669           0      -3,669      -2,629.00            .00      -1,040.00   71.7%*
2715010 470003  Interest - Other                  -500           0        -500        -389.73            .00        -110.27   77.9%*
2715010 502005  Insurance-Proper                 5,563           0       5,563            .00            .00       5,563.00     .0%
2715010 540000  Utilities - Wate                 3,000           0       3,000       1,250.16            .00       1,749.84   41.7%
2715010 540001  Utilities - Natu                11,000           0      11,000       9,216.95            .00       1,783.05   83.8%
2715010 540002  Utilities - Elec                42,000           0      42,000      41,797.76            .00         202.24   99.5%
2715010 572022  Buildings-Improv                15,395           0      15,395            .00            .00      15,395.00     .0%
2715010 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi                 7,700           0       7,700            .00            .00       7,700.00     .0%
2715010 589006  Operating Grant                165,000           0     165,000            .00            .00     165,000.00     .0%
2715010 589009  Interfund Charge                10,410           0      10,410            .00            .00      10,410.00     .0%
2715010 599266  Transfer out to                    194           0         194            .00            .00         194.00     .0%

     TOTAL 271-Health Unit                           0           0           0    -143,421.12            .00     143,421.12  100.0%

     TOTAL Health                                    0           0           0    -143,421.12            .00     143,421.12  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -260,262           0    -260,262    -195,685.99            .00     -64,576.01
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      260,262           0     260,262      52,264.87            .00     207,997.13

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NTOa3nbEnvDhDn%2Bywczip90oLMW2RcxSIktGS0mXSJP8ylKDCsm%2FeD9K52Ukk1Fg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8522DqRKaicEvtBn69Ee3T%2FuedbwcSTP8a9hrJ8gr73mH2b4g2%2FChfGRN60YnmoP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CoNb1x3fQ%2B3ipAUtS%2FYOvNZuq85Bwg2Lu3oZ%2B81WOjCo3Dwf%2BQ5xeSnAIda%2Fv9K7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MXgdhpYoolFrr1zowxZkZcf4UHD2KTBiHypHZ%2B8EyI6BAFRIjMC8QDrCCONFQrgN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7UizUCo6I1bMp7uveqNkR1EPdKvSwK8TAyV1kaCbKNgxoR7uu1q9EfOm4PhQR1ep
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a5ZnnYMd1PwkicWCM0lVsKzZ4uNyyeWFD5zPzTi1QjyAOloCSTTUwOULXLnDdEe9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HXgTnvFQScEZepJQsR3BD6S%2FItLCfscdycwIYRAHYx%2FbtxXIAjjzQXgRYWZ%2BkcM7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BrEZsl6LkrOuHc2xKBJOjyu5DqR07uAdzm%2BpuzdM8rcEc5jQqZrkFy7dODYU5gM5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DW%2BmST6QB6kf9jTph%2Fj2dhTX%2BNqvUeIU9LaA%2B%2Fxd7dHT8CUwDN%2BGEXUbJll2r4j6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hnI8ecfnvoV%2F99KeFPTq7PygqCuG8tJne860gAmrSn3EyyNjamddgbHL4eNUjeGZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wBTo2oWIRGaTE9PTyOkNY2HpAplALpsmlYfQ4%2FPh47DZIFmJm%2FWd10fyqiLfdXoj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V7xmA93QJzje%2FZUIlhiQCFIL0Doj9qjBHBqRBfUUsGKXlre79K7acxcQuc8rOOqM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W7W%2FF2GC749IBpjUwPrteV16PsOOEvtorxpNbcsY71pDYWjBYx5G59NGit1rzGuf
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
273      Communications Dist.                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2733600 273-911 Communications Dist        

2733600 403002  E Telephone Tax               -600,000           0    -600,000    -625,542.81            .00      25,542.81  104.3%
2733600 502005  Insurance-Proper                 6,832       1,861       8,693       8,693.32            .00            .00  100.0%
2733600 502008  Insurance-Flood                  4,720           0       4,720       3,454.81            .00       1,265.19   73.2%
2733600 520002  Professional Ser                 8,000           0       8,000       9,031.95      -3,174.00       2,142.05   73.2%
2733600 520047  Prof Serv-Genera                 1,400           0       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00     .0%
2733600 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                 1,200           0       1,200         660.00            .00         540.00   55.0%
2733600 530005  R & M Machinery                 15,000           0      15,000       2,034.98            .00      12,965.02   13.6%
2733600 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                20,000           0      20,000       5,597.80            .00      14,402.20   28.0%
2733600 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                  1,762           0       1,762       1,468.30         293.60            .10  100.0%
2733600 540000  Utilities - Wate                   750           0         750         327.51            .00         422.49   43.7%
2733600 540001  Utilities - Natu                 1,000           0       1,000         411.00            .00         589.00   41.1%
2733600 540002  Utilities - Elec                20,000           0      20,000      16,984.20            .00       3,015.80   84.9%
2733600 540005  Telephone Svcs                 320,000      54,977     374,977     374,976.80            .00            .00  100.0%
2733600 540006  Cell Phone                       2,000           0       2,000       1,124.70            .00         875.30   56.2%
2733600 541007  Stationary & Off                 3,000      -2,000       1,000         428.28            .00         571.72   42.8%
2733600 541014  Small Tools & Eq                 5,000           0       5,000         379.62            .00       4,620.38    7.6%
2733600 542001  Computer Softwar                 5,000           0       5,000         990.00            .00       4,010.00   19.8%
2733600 550000  Travel, Training                     0       1,155       1,155            .00            .00       1,154.61     .0%
2733600 571012  Small Equipment                171,336    -120,535      50,801            .00            .00      50,801.10     .0%
2733600 572000  Computer Equipme                     0   1,567,567   1,567,567      79,076.80     567,567.00     920,923.20   41.3%
2733600 580016  Bad Debt Expense                 1,000          48       1,048       1,048.11            .00            .00  100.0%
2733600 580029  911 Admin. Fee                   6,000           0       6,000       5,197.50            .00         802.50   86.6%
2733600 580057  Miscellaneous Ex                     0       1,130       1,130       1,130.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2733600 581005  Reimbursements/T                     0      63,364      63,364      63,364.06            .00            .00  100.0%
2733600 589009  Interfund Charge                 6,000           0       6,000            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL 273-911 Communications Dist               0   1,567,567   1,567,567     -49,163.07     564,686.60   1,052,043.47   32.9%

     TOTAL Communications Dist.                      0   1,567,567   1,567,567     -49,163.07     564,686.60   1,052,043.47   32.9%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -600,000           0    -600,000    -625,542.81            .00      25,542.81
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      600,000   1,567,567   2,167,567     576,379.74     564,686.60   1,026,500.66

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ttpw1n%2Blgi4zAxhmnAPIcShrTWJpMJXwdCFX7GMkmKLx9LPBGFJYeHzDEPGvaZ3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qfG%2BNuHAqVHvKM7WnJC254xzCY%2FFLOnF5nJ7wY72Tmba7pmp8u8iqG0L9Sb%2FXvam
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p5qMEDuC9ClTGc1oIBAFuIw%2BR2M9zjZgqd0TXICcwAtjj6kqAYbPqnnBhJsVLqgR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FYCs4y1NKsF15JdbvPbziKkdo0y7OvTQRNTxDQyffVd2HeQtCJI5prJKtkW5lKWb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JOxz3BfkXuXKjKtC6rhAbTxg7FcKgRRyfPUQViAZwcIjjPIPN6JM7M0xNxTPfBg1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WoJaWCPV3LfTLs85M9BjFkdijN7dLwQ6kj%2B6YkjFO27c8OSi0qQ2wM8itiziOLMp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c79oemq8yAZtFYBUQSOajyQ5oICvjOvevJSL%2FrxLx7lDFY%2BB3lIZJYe47v4QZH%2BQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AVkMHenWT%2BWRd6va9H8SUOfyPSTKqjSFh1pi%2BqEOe4AnIuOnrGIx4QM4j5WST6MF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=98YrI73bfCAQUtZ19EshWZTg%2F981aylUtLAQ3utiVQlaHi1Eyq%2BIy4SzVh%2Bk1FGp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mvSWoQNGmG4eTlYvoIvPXHjtU%2BSdAYXliGu4rwsMfxfHD2hopv1XIY7v8V3bbhvf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0%2FuYUTfSC%2FkIOtDh8Ob%2B6wbvKimeWrZKLO54iKiwK1MNlUh25ZgD8uyG2xJa0YWR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KXBFRiICw3gNJTLZmgFde5TPseGbY4MoXRGX%2BvXyw%2F0%2BpXG98ZCbkUCfaPaukfFe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KcOArfKG06GuG86AR%2FITU3xrGP6fdf1a8hk0CK%2BKGUc%2BLC929cXtZ%2BeXlTd1W5xO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5JmCr5sJ9IZCCcvAudsTj9O0UvEvhmLNyFNjRoTBombLHhM63rn%2FIxyhpKuewaYQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lqlpzEnYBWKZVIWuLCuXZuExP1A6m%2FG4GdSjY2BrYWj4tYleowFk3N6oajhoOfWq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hh%2F0NxcRRfBqA0g6qTXTNpdaIx1F5Ifc%2B9xTGE4%2BlA8BbCoNT5km2Cl17gYkxgCK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sHBBQsnt42EUEvz7x6GLA%2F%2Fop%2BZsl3O94AoLUcKo3u81PWMvoqC3rWbKw%2Bz6gkdZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3zgt1L%2BJ4RULLgbskpB3fWm8nC6P9tFyOo6Axvd0c3JPQCKVpZEx0m%2BaPJLiLzTb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KDOXFiXccgakdBGZ871M1AYKy0MbVtw4jwCd3wEvbiRnslWYrhJoVVcTdESQMeR0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3pUFTXUCU97rK%2BeBHQ%2FnskdmidjKWDcsi63MmRLsFDLKcwTyWI1620PQ2FTVVD7N
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WhBmUIyEQg%2BkfltrF35LwOQvWKR0zysBOMwZCYwr0feD28%2FPkZR%2FvXrnT7TonBIW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c40FdQQuB6U3a0ZUAWqZu7l%2BIGLt94JO2NFPc6Nkto9QSyVV1djcuupQfEUidO5Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zA2SczIJFoClg%2FqQzmCinvq7CHTxK%2FvJrY%2BPA8u22%2BGMCF7%2BmuhWOBhBURrx9ZA5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9AIgkWvQJVUIBO2OQZ%2FRRadRiAHqMS1Mav17f84qDVfxx6q0%2Fy1bYBAaPCy4wHzI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JPpq8mJfo9UelzWETJKwPMMixCQ9akZ5OmxV9OWSySM0lPXAMgQvRlX1yAfwsl%2Fv
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2775113 277-Community Serv Block Grant     

2775113 420003 5555 Federal Gran                     0    -180,000    -180,000            .00            .00    -180,000.00     .0%*
2775113 420017  CSBG                          -200,000           0    -200,000     -58,584.87            .00    -141,415.13   29.3%*
2775113 440000 0841 State Grants                     0    -200,000    -200,000            .00            .00    -200,000.00     .0%*
2775113 470003  Interest - Other                     0           0           0      -1,754.57            .00       1,754.57  100.0%
2775113 480071  Reimbursement                 -100,000           0    -100,000     -65,171.14            .00     -34,828.86   65.2%*
2775113 501000  Salaries                        29,536     -13,680      15,856      25,504.18            .00      -9,648.39  160.9%*
2775113 501000 5555 Salaries                         0      13,680      13,680      22,091.11            .00      -8,410.90  161.5%*
2775113 501002  Taxes - Payroll                    650        -434         216         100.60            .00         115.05   46.6%
2775113 501002 5555 Taxes - Payr                     0         434         434         556.31            .00        -121.96  128.1%*
2775113 501004  Pension Costs                    6,000      -1,585       4,415       2,721.29            .00       1,693.31   61.6%
2775113 501004 5555 Pension Cost                     0       1,585       1,585       2,365.81            .00        -780.41  149.2%*
2775113 501005  Insurance-Hospit                 5,000      -3,582       1,418       1,654.90            .00        -237.22  116.7%*
2775113 501005 5555 Insurance-Ho                     0       3,582       3,582       4,756.78            .00      -1,174.46  132.8%*
2775113 503002  Rent - Equipment                 3,000           0       3,000       1,425.20          12.72       1,562.08   47.9%
2775113 503003  Rent - Building                 14,700           0      14,700      11,025.00            .00       3,675.00   75.0%
2775113 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,000       1,797       2,797       2,855.08         170.97        -229.03  108.2%*
2775113 542003 5555 Furniture &                      0           0           0      43,725.00            .00     -43,725.00  100.0%*
2775113 550000  Travel, Training                 1,500      -1,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2775113 580018  Dues & Subscript                   500        -297         203            .00            .00         202.98     .0%
2775113 580040  Tuition                            200           0         200         125.25            .00          74.75   62.6%
2775113 580040 5555 Tuition                          0           0           0        -125.50            .00         125.50  100.0%
2775113 587010  CSBG-Water Assis                 8,500      -3,208       5,292       5,081.32            .00         210.35   96.0%
2775113 587010 5555 CSBG-Water A                     0         250         250         410.00            .00        -160.00  164.0%*
2775113 587012  CSBG-Uniform Ass                 5,000       3,612       8,612       8,612.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2775113 587012 5555 CSBG-Uniform                     0           0           0         414.00            .00        -414.00  100.0%*
2775113 587013  Rental                          20,000       3,509      23,509      25,285.50            .00      -1,777.00  107.6%*
2775113 587013 0841 CSBG-Rental                      0     200,000     200,000            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0%
2775113 587013 5555 CSBG-Rental                      0     180,000     180,000      76,942.00            .00     103,058.00   42.7%
2775113 587014  Electric                        15,000      -5,310       9,690       6,279.85            .00       3,409.94   64.8%
2775113 587014 5555 CSBG - Elect                     0       1,698       1,698      12,270.94            .00     -10,572.73  722.6%*
2775113 587015  Gas                              2,500      -1,149       1,351       1,350.81            .00            .00  100.0%
2775113 587015 5555 CSBG - Gas                       0         599         599         701.09            .00        -102.07  117.0%*
2775113 587017  CSBG - Food Bask                 4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL 277-Community Serv Block Grant     -182,914           0    -182,914     130,617.94         183.69    -313,715.63  -71.5%

2775120 277-Section 8 Housing Vouchers     

2775120 420019  HCV Fraud Recove               -25,000           0     -25,000      -7,900.50            .00     -17,099.50   31.6%*

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=euIC7h952pjIgUarGZWhHd0njaMZrPMM1tZV8SQI6jPO9rVRFBMg%2FJ5WUfZfmODFTOTrxi0pQTHWQrMAL%2FMx%2Bw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oOlWgsB%2Bp4S52PV3vLJDDpttRGMaPtXpBjikwggtmsidLQ%2BJ2jeLMJCFi1JJKanC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QSiDhjUHs7lELr1OoLIXpeujcwKjFH5syvY6S02msL85jLMEpdXLeUzhWwSpzKrJXvn7cnFI5TshqSVJa1iZGw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cXfrbKAdSjek2hfSX1DgJE3QCx1D7Qy3Tt4Va%2F2IqfzU3Yaifr34RZx%2FyySkv31w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WbRZjTvk%2Ft3q4KLLK6mjMX%2BAWY3mz5E6smhdlSPf2ZrE8QYnOOfIsAPoZgBWqJo8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NSYflVUlHit9aUBQaljVjNF9rtmoRODHIFX04OE6k0xQUTeTrCbiUglU%2BY4rGSQo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xioj4eXUZgPe45LUwfGPMbZpyfnPOKz%2FD9N3dJiJN3UQ1okVO4kY14DaxDSaicV7efw6nm0sIKG6PEC7J1%2BKuw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cAByne51Fc%2BY3GqRzsMNbu7jCoJCaOroh75gCZkFYCDaYT%2BvNgTIWfKVVUfY5QA2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QfwN%2Fgsxcwg2cE%2BA56M%2FN92IXKkS6rcq14Wx1dxED7whNDP9GcL9FSZjyH1NbcbB3%2BmMPrfunki4TUJ64Fdx2A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tULjiyV42Uo4%2FJ7p%2FFXM6wfGnhfDaTCyDmuGyblpV2XLGMT6%2BpVcxI8GDO2vLxyH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Lvs6kjNU%2B27oKgo4V3iHYsvS1hGyNPxoMOazVwW2CVjz%2B8DsRvcfpPTbK3s2fhVCtNozMGyTJ0dkNCnLHug7g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j5CtEnrR1VVia9tsrjhdTsAh2o6YD%2FWzV2QeHZV08Qld5G7xpy%2BePWlnPmr%2FAe83
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L9xx%2F0fa30evWSjyx5hptXhtRJJk%2FxwKs0Fw5XVhUKHG7eahANQR9OHDTWj4fqbedbfLnUPnuUn%2BI%2FbYcnRYyw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RfU39aVsHGBDLH84j1KPLoZJsEUVkFnxdtTyVKW%2FQ2OxdaUkUXOQ4TysGwQjj1Xn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0%2FSSZpvYmuxE2YD4yM9bNNmPl9M1ifEfz1VhUgiGUAycy9yGZzxPu5GJNd2FTGT6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bp9vJMDoT5nkqvFtGW6hmnVGT2doLTClyycJuval6kKQKpnPhWTfQTbRMPZnjGxs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kVgSov5waMCeegukMQLXY97taAvTR5B3tfyuF0Ili0n28cO8zLr85Dl80Cjtf%2Fl%2ByldxeRpV7aE%2F0mkU3ejg%2BA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=97ty696T9IrSDo4sdXDkHxXo%2BFHne8AmZYTQKp4NjjaNNP3vMGgRAojsiX1qUDlu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xR4dfVmu%2BQNU8Am5eHfee4V0Zi4A01VhL7axJExfbN1eEfz59TYC6SLhxiaYMSlr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2OJAQtz%2F2MsgyjsW3FJQli7yjDHx2DXggRiEYHq4XCBVQwqH76GV2FAFtW8GaV3v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8fwXetqCumvqwH2Fs7w6sWfFmIerUi2aODerSjoAP%2BOt%2Fox62ycs3oh9PWMftXOWPZSn6vJ%2FyHgMYb5G8Tt5mA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yLuHOU3bPJDyNE%2Bt1We8ev71YUSee6IjqyEByMAZTpulcQxF%2BwcDQ17UCmYmw%2Blb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4m8Gx7ZjMxzR0etctrLuldak3MwaATMPf%2B7EBSwAXBgrz3DKRUcXxsx1udKdv4O6DLg%2FcxuM9kwg7PjAldvjHg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3asCLh%2FJfotlqFbxU%2BUSc4Slv7ObJfEa%2BRqm%2F0olXjLhWP8oKK%2BxaXxn5KUWdWtq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RGhhe6wwWw%2FhZlydjib3td0%2FmhqzVreC9XyXIAO7%2BBVcE0R%2BusF%2BmktsvMHWMMdnilHEpa5YIJ7bnPt5j98KeA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=heGVq3J3Behr%2Bp5z%2BUJ8862VJjgnMefviu7VXhwzf3KeZOw91tsZGZ6P2nopPBJT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2FEY3VBGckMPl0X6lG2MMISYyXNM%2BDzg%2BRFKl%2FLaDup4H2YQf29Ob%2Bff0EDtL9Zopd5%2B8q5VxiGaLAXnwkADrA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JsfQMyjZpNIqbeulT2O8TnyX2kzGPqrRq47x3BP5ZHvLdpNdxtPnMH106%2BX0ESkDaOq6Cp%2B75N3greP38U%2BqfA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kpqVXDaTW91X3jnqMmbKLEeRxdrF8yeTyFw3e%2BKM7ZKv0It4oAC1ZBGHJwihvoO6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mvg75lZcvjU7iXN77naQmEmcoG68DJjSfNrkZlStlUHFVqnwE3lu%2FtadR4fwnrH0hGVxcgkcNdG4s28OvAQrxQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AlYs03IkIzrzwSXlblKDHjT7EqGgmt%2FA3q%2FdUnuvS%2FdkyULaSo5sZQ8wR1xrFdYT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=awP91t135PdaIYS0xefRCVYdKjkSPVO6skHEIDl0gofDAwCUmV%2BR7CPddgxXFDVnu8cCOHkudjc%2FUbVCccYYnA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eiijQWQtJu5iXL2UxSaA9QM%2B3x7vP6eeu1ojTpMhIpTk0i%2FHwyGhShBSEXfrY%2F3n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5tzSSaSFwP8Bi25jPkiGlbfSOipzmZVT3XP3i3H%2BwhU%2B6trM55Grqnt4Up5KdHpn
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2775120 420020  HCV Fraud Recove               -25,000           0     -25,000      -7,900.50            .00     -17,099.50   31.6%*
2775120 420021  HCV Hap Reimb. (            -1,800,000           0  -1,800,000    -913,068.90            .00    -886,931.10   50.7%*
2775120 420022  HCV UR Reimb (Po               -20,000           0     -20,000     -10,081.00            .00      -9,919.00   50.4%*
2775120 420023  HCV Admin Revenu               -90,000           0     -90,000     -48,050.63            .00     -41,949.37   53.4%*
2775120 420028  FEMA                            -5,000           0      -5,000            .00            .00      -5,000.00     .0%*
2775120 420030  Housing Voucher               -360,000           0    -360,000    -283,707.00            .00     -76,293.00   78.8%*
2775120 420034  HAP Revenue                 -4,080,000           0  -4,080,000  -3,132,577.00            .00    -947,423.00   76.8%*
2775120 420036  HAP-EHV Revenue                -65,000      65,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2775120 470004  Interest - HAP                       0           0           0      -4,007.07            .00       4,007.07  100.0%
2775120 470005  Interest - Admin                     0           0           0      -5,133.54            .00       5,133.54  100.0%
2775120 499101  Transfer From Sa                     0      -7,226      -7,226      -8,130.70            .00         904.70  112.5%
2775120 501000  Salaries                       449,361      -1,932     447,429     174,351.37            .00     273,077.34   39.0%
2775120 501000 5555 Salaries                         0       1,427       1,427       1,427.40            .00            .00  100.0%
2775120 501001  Salaries - OT                    5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
2775120 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  8,850        -124       8,726       3,275.46            .00       5,450.12   37.5%
2775120 501002 5555 Taxes - Payr                     0          21          21          20.57            .00            .00  100.0%
2775120 501004  Pension Costs                   50,000        -925      49,075      17,521.28            .00      31,553.49   35.7%
2775120 501004 5555 Pension Cost                     0         163         163         163.11            .00            .00  100.0%
2775120 501005  Insurance-Hospit                60,500      -1,684      58,816      21,689.76            .00      37,126.53   36.9%
2775120 501005 5555 Insurance-Ho                     0         371         371         370.89            .00            .00  100.0%
2775120 502012  Insurance-Work.C                   314           0         314         261.67            .00          52.33   83.3%
2775120 503001  Lease-Property                       0         190         190            .00            .00         190.00     .0%
2775120 503002  Rent - Equipment                 5,000           0       5,000       2,934.50          21.81       2,043.69   59.1%
2775120 503003  Rent - Building                 25,200           0      25,200      18,900.00            .00       6,300.00   75.0%
2775120 503005  Rent - Storage                   4,500         -95       4,405       2,112.23       1,614.87         677.90   84.6%
2775120 520002  Professional Ser                73,000         -20      72,980      26,848.50            .00      46,131.50   36.8%
2775120 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa                30,000      -3,726      26,274      17,876.95       1,206.13       7,190.92   72.6%
2775120 520020  Prof Service-Acc                30,500           0      30,500      22,574.50       1,712.50       6,213.00   79.6%
2775120 530004  R & M Vehicles                   1,500           0       1,500         329.25            .00       1,170.75   22.0%
2775120 540005  Telephone Svcs                   5,000           0       5,000       3,689.42            .00       1,310.58   73.8%
2775120 540006  Cell Phone                       1,850           0       1,850       1,237.39          25.50         587.11   68.3%
2775120 541007  Stationary & Off                 4,250         -95       4,155       2,660.09         344.97       1,149.94   72.3%
2775120 541008 5555 Supplies-Ope                     0       3,726       3,726       3,726.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2775120 550000  Travel, Training                   300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
2775120 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                   100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
2775120 580018  Dues & Subscript                 1,000           0       1,000         640.00            .00         360.00   64.0%
2775120 580022  Postage                          6,000           0       6,000       4,019.61            .00       1,980.39   67.0%
2775120 580024  Fees &  Charges                    750           0         750         320.00          60.00         370.00   50.7%
2775120 580028  Shipping Handlin                   350           0         350            .00          34.62         315.38    9.9%
2775120 580035  Gasoline                           500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
2775120 587003  Rent Subsidy - P             1,800,000           0   1,800,000   1,160,391.00            .00     639,609.00   64.5%
2775120 587004  Utility Allowanc                20,000           0      20,000      12,899.00            .00       7,101.00   64.5%
2775120 587005  Rent Subsity - A                 5,500           0       5,500       1,801.97            .00       3,698.03   32.8%
2775120 587006  Utility Allowanc                35,000           0      35,000      27,366.25            .00       7,633.75   78.2%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bMCDifo1xwva029OwN9dyK9XEOWb45aROZuvaK2f8wwyeENRG2ac%2FjuuJCew7Xcb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kaXlC1SgV3kE%2Ft3lJRd5p8vL%2Bx56WwYXp6bicwkLxM%2FULquFyE7V8AxOef7Y1GMZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=71AuSdHMbkPf%2BaCmbSPsanWFIzuq%2BCZLE8N1H7%2Fldwe7p1sDqAu9EQmPdOIlU9kT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EuNa%2BliKfkYLMWcQhgBqleYWmjcoG0FS7eYlkgd8bBneEiSJC3YIIQyTLMIcmvMK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C1xajGajkSO3Uw53WEpvIBKgUJ1mgHt%2FOPvO5YFXEGsaJwM1TAjsCfjzGb3GXdFi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W1VIs5wpROf5L37PoifnzM3cTQot9YBFSFmYhbrm7dQeXTQ8Nmwcgmnb5fp2IZiu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xUgQO2DrZy4Y4b%2Ff2iZS4WboUoYdZ6Ft6Xk37StoNjO1WmlhWp%2FCxXMHHfmdhFi3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FNUcvRA3UKpKZtLSrD4iqx1pKHwglsmhy%2FG92ikGXBo324wqBo1plASz8Iiab7tl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hlSTJfM9prco871pafRHM1Jqs4NDymPE0ghaF%2BsYKJi%2BeTYcYeO2v3SmQ39O3PG2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ca9GZxh9dSBRAHVnTrsXBgAvw%2ByPuCCnUrtSXKQ%2FJ45gxnD4PPP%2F5mHSzmSjlHsD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XYzVSGGZwTva4kXEdpbPSiQHuxynSbfExXK%2B6mzvbHQyWoPQsvC4iIzmWBbNsSJ%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UyQ3mQdxmyYpgYheFz5f4hGKVnhNsuVsSgNq3r3ghQWvDTrj%2F5AjDA9uHezQJ4v3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=flyZ1e6cpZamYsktJRURpbreCSpXtpD36Uka2nX0sWNDxabHQzb7G6mAfWUnN9IeZNRmst2ejjg1JOKrk0Ljcw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wGW5KEGwzP5uNQgjmlO2R7%2FXgBjHvuNxuOjooVoixpd%2BevtJ3BrNUmThjxvooNQr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YRpGIBLHOeCacGsAWVBeB971dHsHg9nxHBpo53zwEtKuRdzEXhAZ2aROdGJjFYWy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MAfjcUzu17sQvlNP7rzyPK96sLwhoBjMkmxqF97na0xE8pdgRYYKxonNkjUWdiLJnKVj5vhFYZAMOUeVUF26zw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SvrkaETyDS3baS%2FW2ALg4OhFhSYl19SVv1eK%2B7Mv1HX%2BYNpME%2FizjW0DLF2ecEGK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y%2FrBiUn2PDZVA%2BV0yPayMzL3d3npZw%2Fcrh4b8bEVHmyte4VdXzPc20S%2BBWz0lzyfbrmJxkgiuBEU1p5KE7fn6A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sMMx897L7Iss%2BqBqxN9zklIux8Xgv%2FwCmpPOvNceejrPvv%2BDNUl%2FLvAkTtG9mWfH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6t6IOPoK0WFnh%2FDR6XHC%2FMA2LRBM3DxiqUTAgRumO6DoyRxSKVoj3vzf0wyiAI15KyAXO87ggu%2B9lo6Eem8I%2Fw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T3tQvqOo9bNnoLS85ekei%2FBNUkfs7HTImE2QxfX8Lz8u99NETRLrfq2TZgxjsL9Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D%2FYdOKT6kWgTNOglM6LxYPIkjZ6UdE2XqgU0n0XnNFi%2BuBLV%2B8GfOfLG%2BJrOpb0a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VOeffDlbThOgQczynBys0z75fWszXY8i4okPWzQov4Gc12mwmzPqexodiMx35Ey9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hIk5ugu1QfOiB6g0%2BpYI5ZA6N3fZUN0toB1BwcT0SOrWm1U6oH9wQ7EKshHjP2WW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=poONf6Bb6KTHBFyFAXMFuObYwnrAuB4UNd9iD%2F9NCiwVXnyW8Y2CLXP7gVdymJfe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TGSH5l%2B%2BG0tMyP2aFmEAcL3z4%2Fy1VeARZsM2G0QRV1aPEydaynegP7TzRg4gzba7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Mh15MnM4N0%2Fwfsj79apsVeiYNsjEdVpulj4CQkkgTnYAqEDrHY8twYBZuYMAtoU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rL4V6QBvye3aTC2U6mhFciwJq2sD2FA1fj0zX6IzVzM9YWjHsVQqF1PQjXnMdN7m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hM6PUGerFiRY3mbGgjK0kB82mgfNCmGjpabD01FxBnv0sIAQTjzqqPFzZb4%2FMuT2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BLbdg%2BeDtgCVbs6pc9vS2q7p6E89jtrTkFA96CIyjv1Wy91MziLY8ahwb6eZigqZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eEsTpuy4IU8A2upiMq7GtH%2F307%2BBnDQFoKIHcagWG3GRuJdAwRZgU0NsrdUM6zUh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o3a5DFci8T6PGTf830qtfkpLaGQ7eI6XvE6AJJXHUQhSvsQHkh%2B%2FmOLAy%2BXcC9RR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m3cpmxGCjWSuuRICgwt4xR99CVS%2F4ZAqQ2GbYpd3o%2BLiWO5Uyrnzpx1wB6OgOtiLGzUY%2BE17amh6UVX8iPZhQA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GlGaSGMObgsFuAD7pkpCfeYZeQSbchb97b4ipoDdzfuTm6mQNMEYxaHBeXnDPRc0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HBjdjmpxnWMr2wgpADnku56lGCT2xS7fk7hS4TD5E6kod8zte8UgCkD2wStL7kum
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TI5NEEiOWorsid83Q9Tv7Bb5oB03m5KM5wNytm8TM7Xy4QBv4X1Dyv%2FjhDwiVSIi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KovFKlzQAuSQDYco9uPYeC0Sqwli3ffa1Poi3j10sv3OvqO6ZoBIchuAxZ6N1QBB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bFRLj3mvjkxN0mQ1CDG2HlAw4J4%2FzAWkI3oD1wOtomfWo3MWMaXPvJyA7iB1AHNa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ixNX50bHmzgsSrFzpl95mTN3BJgIigLX834L0%2BWsqJiFYxrD78fPcponqz0UEzWv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3VlBMfl9gjkTEyLLs6v3rdUl%2BqIBK0nVDrlsQF5xrBUg6ztdbpquypuDuHOoIikd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tN%2BMGBRtU1EISWD%2Fc4zIOCECxQRnysX19hvGoB%2FUGtvQwrUowXC2WSMlFBnIzL39
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SEuOW3bSMpPammw5758mMrCMz2tCkRc69YugeGzhxJdXfn%2B0%2FatuJCQMSDSn4lVT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4dKehUVhqEtetaGGV%2BgGIy7UfkIgyV2wCaCN7VgdIZHJZRvOEvgkWGzCJteXE9tu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kUjeLTuhoSMWzTcFuG%2FpBSMdSNaLTMLk7OI5CnHPtDN6%2BHL28kXs7Xp0CrQPHdd1
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2775120 587007  Rent Subsidy - H             4,045,000           0   4,045,000   3,246,101.00            .00     798,899.00   80.2%
2775120 587018  HAP-EHV Expense                 65,000     -64,980          20          20.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2775120 589009  Interfund Charge                66,000           0      66,000            .00            .00      66,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL 277-Section 8 Housing Vouchers      330,325      -9,910     320,415     354,972.33       5,020.40     -39,577.41  112.4%

2775130 277-Housing & Redevelopment        

2775130 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0        -188.05            .00         188.05  100.0%
2775130 501000  Salaries                             0       7,731       7,731      11,897.74            .00      -4,166.85  153.9%*
2775130 501002  Taxes - Payroll                      0         104         104         166.57            .00         -62.72  160.4%*
2775130 501004  Pension Costs                        0         762         762       1,236.38            .00        -474.26  162.2%*
2775130 501005  Insurance-Hospit                     0       1,313       1,313       1,800.40            .00        -487.58  137.1%*

     TOTAL 277-Housing & Redevelopment               0       9,910       9,910      14,913.04            .00      -5,003.36  150.5%

2775150 277-LIHEAP/TANF                    

2775150 420031  LIHEAP REG                    -150,000           0    -150,000            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0%*
2775150 420032  LIHEAP/Admin                   -20,000           0     -20,000     -41,879.20            .00      21,879.20  209.4%
2775150 470003  Interest - Other                     0           0           0        -391.92            .00         391.92  100.0%
2775150 501000  Salaries                        10,796         741      11,537      15,245.83            .00      -3,708.82  132.1%*
2775150 501000 5555 Salaries                         0       1,988       1,988       1,988.41            .00            .00  100.0%
2775150 501002  Taxes - Payroll                    500         -29         471         218.66            .00         252.50   46.4%
2775150 501002 5555 Taxes - Payr                     0          29          29          28.84            .00            .00  100.0%
2775150 501004  Pension Costs                    3,500      -2,000       1,500       1,724.19            .00        -224.18  114.9%*
2775150 501004 5555 Pension Cost                     0         229         229         228.66            .00            .00  100.0%
2775150 501005  Insurance-Hospit                 1,000        -524         476         770.24            .00        -294.54  161.9%*
2775150 501005 5555 Insurance-Ho                     0         524         524         524.30            .00            .00  100.0%
2775150 503002  Rent - Equipment                   700           0         700         200.24           1.82         497.94   28.9%
2775150 503003  Rent - Building                  2,100           0       2,100       1,575.00            .00         525.00   75.0%
2775150 520002  Professional Ser                 2,000      -1,269         731            .00            .00         731.41     .0%
2775150 541007  Stationary & Off                   250         129         379         365.43            .00          13.29   96.5%
2775150 541008 5555 Supplies-Ope                     0         182         182            .00            .00         181.78     .0%
2775150 587016  Education Grant-                 1,700           0       1,700       1,503.49            .00         196.51   88.4%

     TOTAL 277-LIHEAP/TANF                    -147,454           0    -147,454     -17,897.83           1.82    -129,557.99   12.1%

2775160 EHV-Emergency Housing Voucher      

2775160 420036  HAP-EHV Revenue                      0     -65,000     -65,000      35,660.00            .00    -100,660.00  -54.9%*

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xB6cWVH0TO8KoQhzQ9CazbvtdbWZNL%2Fru5a5aOTRC70n5deiCBN9HTR%2FBwuDmvt2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e9tMkhQd96HciD7ScqzVilXpb%2FKxwg6Vb30c17XT2dAqI7I%2BIaPayTks0TzV05X4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KXyKV91LjVKeIWnhXKf5bGyWYAVH32PAKbv8mitOtYp3yevXZpL7Fsm0AKSrmfD8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RRFhqWZIAQvUKdG6ETei21o71WoaOMVy%2BLEizVAT02oCU9L%2BAzYVEmCRIQuY3FCWR45AjJC3IFSk4sq18e%2FfLQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pat5ODrIyVtFbNgZrklRiRyXEEaj7B9POig1UZ%2BBqEg6pHH3IrZcm4y7WyeNI3AM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4aRzcjzGdLsDxJD8fSwiNlD0PQ6sdWZsfl7taWdcrx0X5lJZiYTzGrCPVMSUEhWb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2BET1FwoTCOYnmw9vPnjqy0QN4xTCz2Zb7XzEyhaEtxlX%2BAvbrvg34XdhQeGmTX4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cX2688dXXGhO3u2cUCnK7XU9HbS0BnccbFIxcRfYdAUNIICM0j3AyfSFjISy2oq%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CffpBXiDj6m%2BmLCIDilFMyF4K4M5pebAmWusj8zJqkebJ1v3BC7b60jQq%2BGM5Jws
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Il7eC0CmuvHvuPJoWo7%2FaergNWdQX80tTTtkK5s5Y6rk53esuckRDrdgckpQP1By
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sd%2FHE%2BE7Fqj14%2FpiqpDWm4uDrG1fKrbMiFG9vnH%2F43ma4d3SAYXvYxL9f17XoaLN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NxN3JRIN2tylmbV69rXTIpT9KmaPX%2BWXYI31h1zKT8hnuOmEgAtxaGQPULsEpnNa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZjV3HwNSYr2Sj0ttA8AJdNxzWziFdoZfla3nodo7YbvxgLm6txwCbYjcKJrdgIvruUkLjBs7%2BtEaO0rmch4nmg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0rZowph%2FFsE6HqIyDQO%2Fxe4K%2BcaPGflWQGU6WTrmtkQ91lb2982wmT3LlMwvmo7j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hCwOPd92dVsyWX8dITkUpeyYmNA6dWtN%2BUm7PWUXrACiFR1i2c1Lzo%2BfRRrYfiGVfCqR5yJGfKfI7Ezk3arwOg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rbQQTsrVxbj8VZ0MatX9tIe7iw3U1p4o2hvEylfPLIZKDZ3Sy9NYBmRt2jQnN%2BG5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6F6iSowOU%2BBgcyA%2BeFSsF8aaJyhsC%2BMW14AofejUWi7X22uaJ%2B2aJSK3dPcHjpAZN21zhRfUEP4qq2plxkPsgA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QoDphP8Ebs5xQLbTQ0Xi6%2BVnSCfgGePgfKNAhXrp9h13cFyok8RtGLADXAKQLXjz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BBfkWteR7%2BmUKo8la%2F7j9XQnLbiVc35CBYJZ%2FVPaiz7s%2FgY4ds6eeZT0FlAZK856x9dZ89RnTBZ1SIjjo1wEqg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=udtExgRfm3svPGgr%2BC1LE3BPSndg43fKKYoBKCJt9d2ig3N2ZOQfwOaOkRglPvo%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fb9Mmhgv03AYcuAKOMBqcDoyjxc2gxluw9PFyrTgLFPUMX7hJah2pHTgNDKZSqBt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eebfESnLmXuxE%2F5hIpcMMWai29DAXyScWF60kGMMWW79gBjDPU9jriHi38Sw49dK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3rOzyLJE6HnHLBRMs3cY2yrX3q598DW2Ksajih4V%2Bx1K7FtW9pvVe44prtWUW93N
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G5RpdI3lYAbqxxPP%2FCdv2Orvnif6Yu5roGLDSMybwu%2FbGMQXCItKeTUjZD0ydS7jS3KeWqhiVmrTSYC02ZmkYw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p7vPgQn4OmW8AzrjfSzEdTHm%2FsrI%2Fe3mMP3LzRu1GhnGKT00HU9jQWRdEWNHybcn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0T04QgRRYwG2TfRqPDGgPXeQkYDS0%2B5MWWoNC4gOx6i60DBKlzHPvIz5ThTYCCU7
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2775160 587003  Rent Subsidy - P                     0           0           0      -1,005.00            .00       1,005.00  100.0%
2775160 587004  Utility Allowanc                     0           0           0        -188.00            .00         188.00  100.0%
2775160 587006  Utility Allowanc                     0      65,000      65,000       2,079.00            .00      62,921.00    3.2%
2775160 587007  Rent Subsidy - H                     0           0           0        -498.00            .00         498.00  100.0%

     TOTAL EHV-Emergency Housing Voucher             0           0           0      36,048.00            .00     -36,048.00  100.0%

2775180 LIWAP Grant                        

2775180 501000  Salaries                             0           0           0       1,475.29            .00      -1,475.29  100.0%*
2775180 501002  Taxes - Payroll                      0           0           0          20.91            .00         -20.91  100.0%*
2775180 501004  Pension Costs                        0           0           0         152.20            .00        -152.20  100.0%*
2775180 501005  Insurance-Hospit                     0           0           0         157.79            .00        -157.79  100.0%*

     TOTAL LIWAP Grant                               0           0           0       1,806.19            .00      -1,806.19  100.0%

     TOTAL Housing & Redevelopment                 -43           0         -43     520,459.67       5,205.91    -525,708.58*******%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -6,940,000    -387,226  -7,327,226  -4,552,866.59            .00  -2,774,359.41
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    6,939,957     387,226   7,327,183   5,073,326.26       5,205.91   2,248,650.83

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rIT%2FC817DcX7Q0ex6A2TT1sSbx4%2FNNA%2BSvy6YvSoDW7I6PYIn34dXeLZkhhWANEF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9QpVt%2FtwUn7QMkSqo7TmSpQlM80iEZdRmFoagw9LPsfm84mVqUAEqViSPHlajml1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LyXwh%2BcSsFEP%2FlSclWNkasIywPC92Ap0t6gNk1%2FXQ69FYsbpDPoN4heL3hsjQdky
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M0y1Iw6ftmulRHsQl%2FSRqbLKFqzB0mwuOyJTJPRSFS2aljHYDqr7ZjFwhm9iDr97
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QlGJBf3zu6QfCGUFog5eWFjC7gs1pC%2FeXIV8e820t1fzcVxMXggsNh4aH9RxZG7n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fx5KntZ7hlFl67PipXs%2F8glR2P%2BfB5kxlC%2FGhq%2FUgmxeVNxBXlOrDtOGFrOsAlTJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TYs8jEmxLU%2FnXJjWToLcEL324xlCe%2BuP8cdsiQb83NnGzcHhMyiqz3WdBq5FIfPA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1NsXczkOCa01xCgzg7kdaYdrXQgpTsLqbk1%2BGWRNDTDhb05CO48LVgvQDgYwrnGW


St. Bernard Parish Government

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 11/28/2022 09:27
User:             kjeffery
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     50
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
279      Transit                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2797010 279-Urban Transit System           

2797010 420008  Fed Transit Admi              -546,570    -196,797    -743,367            .00            .00    -743,367.00     .0%*
2797010 420028  FEMA                            -1,500           0      -1,500         -93.94            .00      -1,406.06    6.3%*
2797010 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0         -31.15            .00          31.15  100.0%
2797010 440006  State Mass Trans               -95,000           0     -95,000     -79,356.71            .00     -15,643.29   83.5%*
2797010 450038  Rents and Leases                -9,000           0      -9,000      -7,941.83            .00      -1,058.17   88.2%*
2797010 450051  Fare Box - Trans               -27,500           0     -27,500     -18,889.70            .00      -8,610.30   68.7%*
2797010 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0        -529.63            .00         529.63  100.0%
2797010 480070  Refunds                              0           0           0     -20,000.00            .00      20,000.00  100.0%
2797010 489074  Insurance Procee                     0           0           0     -23,875.30            .00      23,875.30  100.0%
2797010 499101  Transfer From Sa                     0      -5,219      -5,219      -5,872.43            .00         653.43  112.5%
2797010 501000  Salaries                       312,035     -39,815     272,220     194,595.77            .00      77,624.55   71.5%
2797010 501001  Salaries - OT                        0       6,693       6,693       3,753.27            .00       2,939.50   56.1%
2797010 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  7,602           0       7,602       3,878.81            .00       3,723.19   51.0%
2797010 501004  Pension Costs                   30,000      -3,000      27,000      20,818.52            .00       6,181.48   77.1%
2797010 501005  Insurance-Hospit                48,500      -8,500      40,000      30,533.11            .00       9,466.89   76.3%
2797010 502000  Auto Insurance                      37           0          37          30.83            .00           6.17   83.3%
2797010 502005  Insurance-Proper                 3,688       2,112       5,800       4,696.53            .00       1,103.47   81.0%
2797010 502008  Insurance-Flood                  5,932       1,668       7,600       5,834.02            .00       1,765.98   76.8%
2797010 502012  Insurance-Work.C                25,126           0      25,126      20,938.33            .00       4,187.67   83.3%
2797010 503002  Rent - Equipment                 1,500           0       1,500         783.65            .00         716.35   52.2%
2797010 520002  Professional Ser                 1,000       4,688       5,688       5,387.50         300.00            .00  100.0%
2797010 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa                 2,000           0       2,000       1,794.00            .00         206.00   89.7%
2797010 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec                     0         451         451         451.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2797010 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T                 1,000           0       1,000         281.00         719.00            .00  100.0%
2797010 530004  R & M Vehicles                  80,000      -1,500      78,500      75,286.84          70.00       3,143.16   96.0%
2797010 530005  R & M Machinery                    500       1,500       2,000       1,949.01            .00          50.99   97.5%
2797010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                 4,000       6,700      10,700      10,279.43            .00         420.57   96.1%
2797010 540000  Utilities - Wate                   300           0         300         129.20            .00         170.80   43.1%
2797010 540002  Utilities - Elec                 9,000       2,000      11,000       9,356.82            .00       1,643.18   85.1%
2797010 540005  Telephone Svcs                   4,000           0       4,000       3,104.40            .00         895.60   77.6%
2797010 540006  Cell Phone                         750         350       1,100         590.72          76.50         432.78   60.7%
2797010 541002  Supplies-Janitor                 1,500        -250       1,250         679.34            .00         570.66   54.3%
2797010 541007  Stationary & Off                   500         250         750         599.38          30.00         120.62   83.9%
2797010 541008  Supplies-Operati                 2,000       8,000      10,000       8,280.09            .00       1,720.05   82.8%
2797010 541017  Uniforms                         2,000           0       2,000       1,343.44            .00         656.56   67.2%
2797010 550000  Travel, Training                 2,200      -1,950         250          91.50            .00         158.75   36.6%
2797010 571001  Construction in                100,000      -7,110      92,890            .00            .00      92,889.96     .0%
2797010 571012  Small Equipment                      0      23,208      23,208            .00      23,208.20            .00  100.0%
2797010 572011  Vehicles                             0     233,276     233,276     233,276.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2797010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                   500           0         500         200.00            .00         300.00   40.0%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VjGA36ZGJFv80kTZzLbt2IZRpPHOqsI3k9PufO8I26L3Ty9qeuu0ayC%2BQgSlNhrS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2B8Zbdp3xSzln4xXjbIHFfO2meTDc9MrF6C5WKI%2FsrMLfRNpPaE69dxgbEnIGKrx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ldEmKl77dPRwdOsmJFVi9nfgiZNh%2BGFzmGlZdtw%2Bvp%2F7LfHrX34mZNQGePCEsjkFpLWMJs%2FQjTKT7ErT8gBAfg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BhYl9RWz9QkJIhQRFV7m5CkEufXKXvh44kDKiyVl0RRloBh4cShu6bpkU1%2FyDGWH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tGQJXBLh2MVbt9Hj8dm5ua5imk9rkwKjsJvoPdNSZFZqgqQa0SckKHM5AU1bePrS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BVg9Jq%2FUr%2BsSN%2F3%2BElIA%2FRLW0jA9dkFAK9MM5WKB%2FZWR%2Bb%2B2N0TtdLhIjxDV%2B2r3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LRqu04klv%2FpXKFMMx8rbTEELe7IteVzapt9tAbhb6PMcXFGYV35Q1ioEzqv5c9BK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ptvAl3CuGv9AzUQ%2FO3EfoKqtKa0ksW3HprNnySSttoxNmA9yy4W1eWw0p00O238W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KQeyu8VkDRBpaMEodpXkPdOK38jGKLZHPTe7PogzZE99yTDKY0px%2BvN4O9q9DKL0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UuWOOVlTpLn2sJfzIF3Mb9Vv6jLYAvMILskuZyDVOYQVMLcOXuUnNxB4a%2FzT72l9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1W5Bp2ztZvmnAI48G0SsPV9HGzZ3Diovvz5pcL%2Brzpg8KAuY4mT7FAz3rOtK%2FJUI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iTQjMEDSeqR5zEwI3eqFcJb5yiQUNTHF4jn2c%2FoPV%2FtFV4qWSHleCXSCnorG6NMn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ut6acWbhpYgUu075ydIOBRd5onrz3adP0wL2HDDhDfmtzOGfumMNhPB94dD5x4Z%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AZ5T372bFQzpfcsySlGq3vnjwTyxZFPpAxee%2BxRlxfOxz1VKwdxev9PwwAB504EB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0HfOCc%2Bj0dfcN6fYmUlvqctccYaK1QSMGCvfkpT6a237AdSLRtfqgigRi85pTX5J
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kChw7NoKsGSOCS92XlN%2FtwAi%2BZ5uy9t3vOTKuLrVE2y%2FR%2BzNlY97qdsQJxFqWoJD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ZkAiB0gqrqaNqcelN6K1Rgfs5eKi%2BCSEX%2BtxMLts1klIyCDv1R0hBsu5x7r8jgF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2F1aYoqbY8bDCfN87oLzeoI%2FSFspjTZLBgWCul7FAQwm4AVFxhFdrtlbiJuL9%2Fxf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qj943hWHtJzSD5%2BE2%2FfrTuIvpleT8U3TNzNLhh5zcro8P17S0LPZvXbTFTeNMi7Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ti%2BJSvbnurODYlr4sApN%2BIgqZf3oKV2LdEyDhfgbuDKRrL40yEjYqk13cIaOoJOO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BcGqlkqGrmtrmHATiwglC39rmGxn54nYhKXdiQo4G6c1uaFd1BtwToVGD19xjuJ7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gpmlopHnh7ng6N5SpHd%2BwjNfGj%2FURzjGWj39DqxWW2EbmaP4dwCxM3A%2FIDY10Qv7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YWLomjnjtDnvPNzAMZx9Pb0XJ7%2BiJm5wZgRFfSeXJ8gp%2FEjuZjC9geR17LwyOxF5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wHe9zWwoOXQSSSiNz%2F6lhTbcFYC55sMiixlGLqp2hmjNfOS1u3C%2Ba3XujaO2GmHU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FNJ5HCB9dAEVFwItjOYf%2BPNCRfeVpd7lcxUb92sktKUwVFllAVpAMOJGGbsiIjm1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RW3MUDludSGNDLNYIbalBVWJxt9okXMeLDoOi%2FrXlL7WMQY4%2FEjhx9kEIVLafCwG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4iUBanIPt2%2BrgaN3rG73F2jl9D4AlFj7Xu0jHqZDha5nIDDdLxr4AcG0H04f6rop
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qHjmpIsUbqp%2FYnq9olB2ojsr%2B4gE%2FVhc8VvR6BpN9bmbcCTyMIs475htPgjZ5eUd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9t8pWcD25jAiYqUraVmOmORej%2Fy7%2FQgRHmovnyY4baQ3PFLkaP%2BOh%2FHf%2BbVuls7S
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7L4YPSOtcY7ye8uBZImeu75k0EssGeXuZK%2BHFEc9kFK0hqrVpBUqiRRVrkigfbRf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ocjnvfd5flEimGW58t2TiBOf3ajyuPE0Zel6GMLJVWaqz35zLaVapNHfJYlMChpS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t97kM0zKMMG3B1Fkrfxr%2FOCh8j5DIylpOVG1j%2FEGbhTS%2BGBTyIgPZ0eWe3aE%2Flwc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iaQSQfqtsKVSF%2BbIh%2FEgXsj3Fdtt4Mr5NlcXRKd%2Frijo2Lniy7L2v6wvlMgyCzBF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OHdym48lCZEMeAEoxfF%2Fv7HTioborbLL4%2BaxIGwlp73F%2BJWqOHQjCsMkOf%2Fj1F1X
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=idON2pdS3ez41UzpHCGA9RXXS5H%2F1gOm6FPH67eBcZ0JwfENRbdJwE63m7rHsp0E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kdNC7SNgZPYTMZZzrZj40Na1Al%2FU2yBOe95xZosqTLkTm2%2F4VPHIgGVBOCaOvWw6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z9hSPiM3Gkz3NVP0wpPRAzngoqSEua8H0W56iaPdaEyeDM%2FGpbcra%2BZm539jEhrR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rK%2Fku5RAiE55Bd062sbJm%2BpUbVxKbtI9iFJdfuO7WLogP3BntHXARogkKB7E%2BXHG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M3pIph9LukITachz7t8qu20mZJ8eP8qOoRA84KwfJtfKDzRfKipnn%2BJoI7CEN5aF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nbNauFzFg0JGwY1RnKCbxRk7qblvRvi0dJIiZhDu0KM%2F9FaIRRIy7rCuds0YnsAE
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  FOR 2022 10

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
279      Transit                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2797010 580017  Advertising                        200        -200           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2797010 580022  Postage                            200        -150          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0%
2797010 580034  Diesel                          30,000       3,162      33,162      25,278.78            .00       7,883.36   76.2%
2797010 580035  Gasoline                         3,500       5,162       8,662       8,661.72            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 279-Urban Transit System                  0      34,729      34,729     516,292.32      24,403.70    -505,967.02 1556.9%

     TOTAL Transit                                   0      34,729      34,729     516,292.32      24,403.70    -505,967.02 1556.9%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -679,570    -202,016    -881,586    -156,590.69            .00    -724,995.31
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      679,570     236,745     916,315     672,883.01      24,403.70     219,028.29

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qKC%2ByggQhb5JbBkhkJ4vZs%2FNP2zBQQ5WYAzLbX%2F6gftLBTE4rFop2V8QICXKMjZh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CbXRx09Cv79oD8wrwac8XidNAHPxcPL4M0kWvoDYjZ%2BdLPXfOrmmIA36NuKVh%2BKf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vezxEk%2BIrgpWMOtBi%2FWgI6Lz%2B5dUNvFW4zmmhtBt52ssX6bP9ZApWUqFM%2FMbbgy8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=giVxGFyY9aJZsFbmTEiFDUQlcgUplTuXF0e%2FIPcAE9TQLkRszd4uDWICKw8SHXV1
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286      Deputy Witness                        APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2862185 286-Deputy Witness                 

2862185 460001  Fines & Court Co               -25,000           0     -25,000     -19,130.22            .00      -5,869.78   76.5%*
2862185 580049  Jurors & Witness                25,000           0      25,000            .00      15,000.00      10,000.00   60.0%

     TOTAL 286-Deputy Witness                        0           0           0     -19,130.22      15,000.00       4,130.22  100.0%

     TOTAL Deputy Witness                            0           0           0     -19,130.22      15,000.00       4,130.22  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES      -25,000           0     -25,000     -19,130.22            .00      -5,869.78
                           TOTAL EXPENSES       25,000           0      25,000            .00      15,000.00      10,000.00

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FOim1TyT7KPwKN%2FNVkgWFsJAHhY3nahkpV2FEgPTIF%2BtDAzoMoMDH0df8P2AtJfz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cfs2D40h36fI9GhY9zjwKPoi6nl56fV21F3tWSkI9VJZ5YPO06CQNEOdWtZuoHYw
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290      State & Federal Grants                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2902312 290-Grants                         

2902312 420028  FEMA                              -900           0        -900            .00            .00        -900.00     .0%*
2902312 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0         -12.38            .00          12.38  100.0%
2902312 440000 0080 State Grants              -154,200           0    -154,200            .00            .00    -154,200.00     .0%*
2902312 440000 0100 State Grants                -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0%*
2902312 483001 0100 Donations                        0           0           0      -3,750.00            .00       3,750.00  100.0%
2902312 499101  Transfer From Sa               -84,475           0     -84,475     -95,051.37            .00      10,576.37  112.5%
2902312 501000  Salaries                        62,175       3,827      66,002      55,801.45            .00      10,200.55   84.5%
2902312 501001  Salaries - OT                    1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
2902312 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  1,000           0       1,000         807.47            .00         192.53   80.7%
2902312 501004  Pension Costs                    8,000           0       8,000       6,417.16            .00       1,582.84   80.2%
2902312 501005  Insurance-Hospit                 8,200      -5,577       2,623         116.30            .00       2,506.70    4.4%
2902312 503002  Rent - Equipment                 2,250           0       2,250       1,439.27            .00         810.73   64.0%
2902312 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,000       1,000       2,000         952.58            .00       1,047.42   47.6%
2902312 550000  Travel, Training                 1,250         586       1,836            .00            .00       1,835.76     .0%
2902312 571001 0080 Construction               154,200           0     154,200     140,550.62            .00      13,649.38   91.1%
2902312 580017 0100 Advertising                    500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
2902312 580020 0100 Concert Expe                 7,000           0       7,000       6,613.00            .00         387.00   94.5%
2902312 580022  Postage                            150           0         150            .00            .00         150.00     .0%
2902312 580028  Shipping Handlin                   150         164         314         314.24            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 290-Grants                                0           0           0     114,198.34            .00    -114,198.34  100.0%

2903495 290-Recovery                       

2903495 420028  FEMA                                 0           0           0    -120,756.07            .00     120,756.07  100.0%
2903495 480071  Reimbursement                        0           0           0    -143,819.13            .00     143,819.13  100.0%

     TOTAL 290-Recovery                              0           0           0    -264,575.20            .00     264,575.20  100.0%

2903500 290-Office Emerg Preparedness      

2903500 420009 0020 UASI                        -2,750           0      -2,750            .00            .00      -2,750.00     .0%*
2903500 420010 0056 Cities Readi               -15,000           0     -15,000     -19,866.00            .00       4,866.00  132.4%
2903500 420012 0022 EMPG Grant                 -48,720           0     -48,720     -28,135.00            .00     -20,585.00   57.7%*
2903500 420013 0021 SHSP Grant                 -44,079           0     -44,079     -10,159.75            .00     -33,919.25   23.0%*
2903500 420028  FEMA                            -6,375           0      -6,375     -13,281.91            .00       6,906.91  208.3%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sO0fJpFu4X5%2BYQKIePUBYsbtsYxhYFtuUAuYtD2HzhJpvJ27DZ6mzord3AFrmmz1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kr0HDf2IYQWAJcrgQWqihGgSe7ZsuWuDed%2B3Fj4DxzCmiSotASX%2BxFdoYBA45ruqiAvgod9tKhR4m3xeZszxKA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MSF1x4ei9%2B89oTu7L7QZzoQZsNp4uvM1056L6s1SmpjzJYkx%2F%2FrvJxWD0ZcNZsYkebNiMn%2Fnyj6DK%2BWamEQv0w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qw1CG2XCwfHykrt41yBBWTXW0cxCzQOUqi3QRZBWY3%2FxpNsiOQEwF%2FCgBFuDakcKbHAjlHv2GKlnh%2BE1vy%2B8gg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B4g2F9n9iZ%2BkC78Yq3CJDE2wsl%2B5tiHnO8WO9CrUgjkxnx%2FMShSfLMFXlO5y4IeolKsxRLsNk2zqtNV%2BjCLY1g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PaiqpBEEkUJ83Ru5hqcRbPhS02YYiOeZNJg7B01%2Fn5NkNQ1iYlae8VpCenfIlZOx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xfgi4uvbckmkd8mxeK7%2FbjNUbV8C8%2BXZ2kKrH5dTtt4jZlwEcmPRl7o44mXCzPp5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rV0xEo79nWzdcUe7xRAZdCvJVx0IzejD4SRsPa4beQzbNGVuelh9wVTM9onbN8AT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bhf2UQ7paOK2X%2BnNgbLZCjOwcWM458XHhET22YG%2BTiXUtukBgzbJYELyXP77Lh2E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0vZvD1q2DOJG59U79g8grwmYcVA8Kon19bPJ%2BEQ3V728njDxj%2FpOzcv5X6roconC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=el7AKXVfPZBuujvlxqkOzkL8Ywk%2BISNsisgzjx9wG01mhZisSH7SZDpwVTukhBkz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MfR4Zzqlua8%2BEwfFCTMvDgo6m53bllG1XijKZYe%2Bn%2BO%2F8jEs0An7VpUzw%2Bru9L2h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5cZrMqbznFeWTvT8gz%2FECU6oNcBqXcn3uDcOCVNBAl6XkU2u8opRkJeO9BpN3CsJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C2tQN8bQTkpxkpK4f9Sr9kImxl6wYvBBXJ7YRq5j%2Bz3sEDefQHPSABS5XGEejQUl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RH7o49Z484e%2FRcYX5iJAWbzZJdbtmHk%2FoCpDiWt%2FsRkAfEYH1%2FcP1E8FTmJeqQv8gENJkA7nfPmAMMM%2F80FTpQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UkZ8%2BsFQfeW9WsR0eBIC4X5iG1PzVDz%2FT4jVmQbEyZ52VVYNJaDAk2sJB3zuN78%2BYWR6KVrRK%2FhFAXgMtHOgtQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pv0Xs9SQj03hdRFwSYytu1wSW80oCd4zZoZyuMwu2Q3smvPCf6eGrs9R9LSTv%2FSPHwwFBHVSDHS%2BFjZUef9NGg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9PgVHZfi8WXAH3Fc3QpsxKXFR1Rso2xhcX5lsyoR6pcZqpGrrh9%2FGOY1DBPUkM1Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q%2BJLwSpprpDcytJJR%2BgOPV5ODMPKLfGtnzXF4O8GsmMP0KKjMskS4GLUxj6K0Nek
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o68vsO0qHaD13LQMa%2B1aCm1CjXUmIQfK8IAbMo7JHqFM3fUx%2FvmX3ARlVLimZihf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BbfGL9MlqdMq6MsCiv%2FV3VjNI0dPROS0IcrC4CWdlL%2BvsTWiPRTQcQnUxNwkivD0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AC6EjCAqh2x2hMpOd4hC4pags9pj%2FlQ8MsAdNrJW%2Bf1TSAJ5u91M5NHA1tc5%2BLvBMkJnMG7A0%2BvKI6GE48xW3Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S8ewm09R3Ja6AphjQwBP5AXWzB8wQ7bwGweDuUPs%2F4e1MxHzZdRQtw9Z5eQ3IaFDMWXf0%2FjHgtG%2Ff1gYOedlxQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PFNo6fVgNJctr5W67wi13wiZ2irT6VXIX5ekj%2FrNE77WUYWK4mVaM7O2UFE1EEatQu7TnyO%2BfeNgeLGFyym3wA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kizJXH6IxuisUUxG%2BVRXZxxVk%2FwfO0uZrb8sEaio841EI9sg4mblLjYNcJ0kkm%2BmBh8cmMAdbEu%2BoDICtuqeJg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B2%2FZjbgVYmddZRVgRqJLv%2FjEt126NFnbg8b158887na%2BdrrvIObilHWS%2BYMs7a4X
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
290      State & Federal Grants                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2903500 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0     -34,462.55            .00      34,462.55  100.0%
2903500 499101  Transfer From Sa              -170,434           0    -170,434    -191,772.54            .00      21,338.54  112.5%
2903500 501000  Salaries                       129,699     -12,882     116,817      78,934.69            .00      37,882.31   67.6%
2903500 501001  Salaries - OT                    8,500           0       8,500            .00            .00       8,500.00     .0%
2903500 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  2,500           0       2,500       1,131.05            .00       1,368.95   45.2%
2903500 501004  Pension Costs                   15,500           0      15,500       9,077.52            .00       6,422.48   58.6%
2903500 501005  Insurance-Hospit                16,500           0      16,500       9,708.74            .00       6,791.26   58.8%
2903500 503002  Rent - Equipment                 2,000           0       2,000       1,400.91            .00         599.09   70.0%
2903500 503004  Rentals/Leases                   2,000           0       2,000       1,595.16            .00         404.84   79.8%
2903500 503004 0021 Rentals/Leas                 4,320           0       4,320       4,320.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2903500 503004 0022 Rentals/Leas                 2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
2903500 520002  Professional Ser                18,500           0      18,500      18,471.25            .00          28.75   99.8%
2903500 520051 0021 Prof Serv -                  9,866           0       9,866       4,850.00            .00       5,016.00   49.2%
2903500 530004  R & M Vehicles                   5,000      -3,131       1,869         206.87            .00       1,662.20   11.1%
2903500 530005  R & M Machinery                  5,000           0       5,000       3,843.67         612.85         543.48   89.1%
2903500 540002  Utilities - Elec                 6,000           0       6,000       3,755.67            .00       2,244.33   62.6%
2903500 540005  Telephone Svcs                   6,000           0       6,000       4,100.82            .00       1,899.18   68.3%
2903500 540006  Cell Phone                           0         459         459         382.50          76.50            .00  100.0%
2903500 540006 0022 Cell Phone                   2,400        -454       1,946       1,283.34            .00         663.06   65.9%
2903500 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr                   500        -260         240            .00            .00         240.00     .0%
2903500 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,000        -215         785         783.18           1.75            .00  100.0%
2903500 541008  Supplies-Operati                 2,000         845       2,845       2,839.98            .00           5.02   99.8%
2903500 541008 0021 Supplies-Ope                 5,143         -50       5,093            .00       4,942.29         150.71   97.0%
2903500 541008 0022 Supplies-Ope                 4,000      -2,333       1,667          94.66            .00       1,572.34    5.7%
2903500 541014  Small Tools & Eq                 3,000           0       3,000       2,930.13          55.48          14.39   99.5%
2903500 541014 0021 Small Tools                 14,080          50      14,130      14,108.00            .00          22.00   99.8%
2903500 542000 0022 Computer Equ                 2,750         220       2,970       2,966.20            .00           3.80   99.9%
2903500 542003 0022 Furniture &                      0       2,333       2,333       2,332.72            .00            .28  100.0%
2903500 550000  Travel, Training                 1,500      -1,085         415         410.95            .00           4.05   99.0%
2903500 550000 0022 Travel, Trai                 2,000           0       2,000       1,055.81            .00         944.19   52.8%
2903500 571012  Small Equipment                      0      14,030      14,030            .00      14,030.00            .00  100.0%
2903500 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                   100         -25          75          20.00            .00          55.00   26.7%
2903500 580017  Advertising                      1,500       1,620       3,120       3,111.50            .00           8.50   99.7%
2903500 580018 0022 Dues & Subsc                   250           0         250         250.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2903500 580021  Recording Fees                   1,500        -395       1,105         915.00            .00         190.00   82.8%
2903500 580022  Postage                            250           0         250          12.45            .00         237.55    5.0%
2903500 580034  Diesel                           2,000       1,823       3,823       3,822.93            .00            .00  100.0%
2903500 580035  Gasoline                         1,400        -550         850         351.02            .00         498.65   41.3%
2903500 589006 0021 Operating Gr                 8,600           0       8,600            .00            .00       8,600.00     .0%

     TOTAL 290-Office Emerg Preparedness             0           0           0    -118,611.03      19,718.87      98,892.16  100.0%

2903900 290-Battered Women's Shelter       

2903900 420027  Battered Womens               -125,000           0    -125,000            .00            .00    -125,000.00     .0%*

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2t7NLgDKBb8WKcEGhVva4jDY64VEtFvltgslyKI%2F3X1ZKxRo12APuzjcp33ACIoNY3JxmMakuV7FPM%2FgR179JQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LSsHI9n6gxFCx3TNlHPWILXZZdpBtquv6sErPufbFK8IgcNHFYnJohaXkJfGDLg4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o0%2F0NEUoRufdMBV2q9c4Rb%2FHRO%2BuJDrPSCwZhhVSALvIYiJoRUqAyM7vo%2Fw%2FyMPx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WgdlgOvQMphfWTnYxWt1xKB%2B5r667sB4joqXkFaw9Hkt6yv3Rzmhftr1hkgq62Yh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KaNP3uAoIAh0VfjXLJsYAw4SGpla6mwvMJD3ZtLGxlG7Yw6SnE00zEKjHGDKovV8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fag1Sx21VtKwI9EBWaQfqbJhYU%2BvccMWEt2rqSkmh4yd3%2FF4basZXFRzP3N41aJN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VvRCP8USDytvuekvtRUD2%2Fa4wPF5rgTE3omDI0nG76RM1UqZWwbyD5zCmDyzptT1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fLVVBw18IXnpOaKzXV5AcNsPLM8SN7rriIYy9ardLC0kR9e8NepiNteqS2ViG3em
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=247DJ1ESt2dG4mWY7IpU0OFfzY29ENUI%2FMP1GjGEY0DYa8ZQaHE4frEp8CgcfI8T
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZN6YJ%2BQtyY3amGCOhlAvf7LkOR42zCsalQhgxt0vHTLRn44z0dlxpbGSqgbozwPIo0NUFxo7LwzL%2BAjc0yPINg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LAkfx0A48h7PpgV1eD4mW1EYNE85%2FDPiS5sYd8V8BpvJlISZSWSM1PaV2GOxx5Sk13l2kMcr86SoBwZUsFP4eg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5xw0g5oelzo%2B95iedX20Ra5Bp6CS%2Fp4L1Uc5jjSHwRuc3eTn6Fiy6uNMvnBK%2FWU1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eo0P%2BOeH%2BgO7KbritcVSFO9CY0u7d5TfvhR66wi2yQncqCG54bBPVarJvTPyRmbNoEKjjZ6F%2FoYF6KT%2FlntDAA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y2vOLPePSHwtujAK0c1pDKUc10p5tvAmSCGH2SmaRar9Ulu3ed2T43B3GBYSXUQr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8chXKvvrwN6KupFlcaZdRGUIeNUsmQ0H%2BYVwIdw9L6vMgxRHXOASx3PZ0wIc9Cqn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dqNE64OC9AjCDkRVHD%2FoH0iU7OfwAGQ0ddVQcWXuZ2v9Nvh3uJzMwkW3gCVEXh5M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0G9fneRXczX28mrZzFuBN6W%2BH0L0GDtZzdx2RJcukQcNLReEPXACVeYgPr%2BvUoWn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k1G3FKubrJAYW7RWcvrDoL7AimWZ3ROLlzpZUe99ehurKfsAr%2B6h6h%2FPuUVVXy34
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2ByaSNgU2LhLeKnpNqBOBDeAv01JWzK8OrkbTX%2FTSGl6DIniZUEQ8Q5lvgVNMej8w1Zlm1XOdQopomWrxLZr2qA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2FKTchTfzu0HXMZyorzN8j4PtBJx01otQPOe%2Bi2uSxr6%2Fz7t%2FFctXB1uYkoQEDS3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MX06jl3vGDnWoYYQ0iTJjaB2y82m6wxI4IjDfb4QQIDx%2Biq1prYPOtH9H6%2BDsoCQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3GaudOszj1yE9zLF%2FaNxAqMQEzCl9Ao0KhvhHjBr3ADAmN0R9DSKHB6WJ75K1Z2j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TJM3XBK29mSaZ57k0MIfDmOWLat9mlbo32HwevFehcR7jryyverZMlPaYItdsbpopXQqI1XodLvBRZGVBAan0A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j3%2F8Qb%2Fzxn6fBc1XTxApV0i7mlBhyPTvZv%2FQSGkPZlQRj9LfSYAI27fXvccx0bIOrV%2BTv9EOsUf9ZXVfU7WQuw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FF0Y7ywBqnhLIbg%2B%2F0irJL6iqAUG5CarurM9iDByRUM4vyyrXDuOpa2vKitjlUfu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6UmuDyUMx2MhR%2FQqiWiG14nVfdnlz8LblU003n0STIfk4%2FhVnBF9AKr09SwuN1nIJXvOdQuTrYx1yys2O6vJ4Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NCVnZSM4kHKt%2BdRg1pdj5MLg4LG4tY3dQLmixoKOgS44YKdLu%2BJTbWVs5%2BVjuQREsQbcqSr5uy0%2FREcO3ObdKA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bciku0vNSFCB7F%2BlmI3y%2Faq5JnhpTWF1NChC72LCCEnsAycSIGa6pdMZloeq1DdEIDCZkyvHVuJk5cxT1BXLYQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2FaYHlUni7XRRC0tWTGTZPWsjYtvbD%2F7G5HplFNZGXZtVxMTwPsZbzvCVRLMenBY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E%2BRmutRM7%2Fu6ItUOZHMKu1Q%2FYym0M77amBLohqQw5mOjqk%2Bm7lTF1xjPv%2B7R0DW3VM1quaIOefRuObWCYzcnxQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qCj%2F%2Fc8Kf%2BNgt7tgoNAlFFhwtUSweo7eYQ8es4RaDOlbSmj%2F0LzKvrLH5hQPH1kK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LLIso762CxcKufOHXfhSEzH0SoZR%2FfyTubQx4wCyA5fjnFHyzkjk8QTpRo53h73V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AZjGjEqP8GBJmpBei1apC4llYggD1fqrbCQQYYHyy36iYf2xK4rudZ2YiA%2Bkn%2Fr%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z9dOmk8wgK2X30BK0hKU25YT2EPovGNTDRzCkPcG3RxZfesip6OOPxiWIqAFZMdZU%2BO3vvNgGXx0N9BWu%2Bkr2w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FRMaIw57PXZ7BK7g56Av%2BRgAexz5BTo7r5qaGpgI5hAQX9n0RyCd5sYw71cY01PL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oXxsjHt5%2F%2B3MXjTM2wU0lrSvC0SwWHZc1khbGNLDMVj7qAtSnkYxtUIGQLXuhXfM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4tRiF3YeQRB4XASFh4jUxoXlvshpqd5U%2FKC30ADVCB5Cr5wW2AM0y6oryzVw9hCE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dvvy5MnnJDzwvrp9nF3B%2B73qKr%2F0d5l7P%2B%2BjdDJe0SKdu2pyb8DfOT4U66mCtBNE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PNsjY9qCgb4BobStY%2F9s46kjPuioJnQlTqXW8j1WmPxg1VDe7%2Bq6WHNP%2BnvrfhVi60ze3%2Ffp6NIhjarVB0J0BA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DFL9Xcr26U9tNvvIZ8Cv7GlwPvh6QGrfO4bxzIj0%2BlavnEaZMfbDXuC9BJ1vTirI


St. Bernard Parish Government

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 11/28/2022 09:27
User:             kjeffery
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     55

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2022 10

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
290      State & Federal Grants                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2903900 589007  Battered Womens                125,000           0     125,000            .00            .00     125,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL 290-Battered Women's Shelter              0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

2905255 290-Coastal Impact                 

2905255 420000  DNR Grant                      -30,913           0     -30,913     -23,184.75            .00      -7,728.25   75.0%*
2905255 420003 0006 Federal Gran                     0           0           0       2,700.00            .00      -2,700.00  100.0%*
2905255 420028  FEMA                           -11,250           0     -11,250        -487.26            .00     -10,762.74    4.3%*
2905255 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0        -696.34            .00         696.34  100.0%
2905255 440000 0006 State Grants                     0           0           0    -140,400.00            .00     140,400.00  100.0%
2905255 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0         -64.35            .00          64.35  100.0%
2905255 480070 0047 Refunds                     -3,500           0      -3,500            .00            .00      -3,500.00     .0%*
2905255 483001  Donations                            0           0           0        -500.00            .00         500.00  100.0%
2905255 483001 0046 Donations                   -4,000           0      -4,000            .00            .00      -4,000.00     .0%*
2905255 499101  Transfer From Sa              -497,047           0    -497,047    -559,277.91            .00      62,230.91  112.5%
2905255 499291  Transfer to GOME               -15,000           0     -15,000            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0%*
2905255 501000  Salaries                       108,142           0     108,142      91,493.85            .00      16,648.15   84.6%
2905255 501001  Salaries - OT                   15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0%
2905255 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  2,500           0       2,500       1,206.46            .00       1,293.54   48.3%
2905255 501004  Pension Costs                   13,500           0      13,500      10,521.73            .00       2,978.27   77.9%
2905255 501005  Insurance-Hospit                13,500           0      13,500      11,559.17            .00       1,940.83   85.6%
2905255 520002  Professional Ser                60,000     -44,109      15,891       3,295.25            .00      12,595.28   20.7%
2905255 520002 0006 Professional                     0       2,700       2,700       2,700.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2905255 520002 0054 Professional                10,000           0      10,000       8,320.00            .00       1,680.00   83.2%
2905255 520002 7575 Professional               155,318           0     155,318      51,017.00      10,000.00      94,301.00   39.3%
2905255 520035  Prof Serv-Contra               165,000           0     165,000      68,951.00      96,049.00            .00  100.0%
2905255 540006  Cell Phone                       1,500           0       1,500         652.28          93.54         754.18   49.7%
2905255 541007  Stationary & Off                 1,500         467       1,967       1,966.88            .00            .00  100.0%
2905255 541008  Supplies-Operati                 1,500         -39       1,461       1,461.05            .00            .00  100.0%
2905255 541008 0046 Supplies-Ope                 4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%
2905255 550000  Travel, Training                 1,000        -316         684         660.35            .00          23.58   96.6%
2905255 571001  Construction in                      0      35,550      35,550      35,550.00            .00            .00  100.0%
2905255 571012  Small Equipment                      0       6,248       6,248       6,247.61            .00            .00  100.0%
2905255 580017  Advertising                        250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
2905255 580018  Dues & Subscript                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
2905255 580019 0047 Entertainmen                 3,500           0       3,500       1,248.40            .00       2,251.60   35.7%
2905255 580035  Gasoline                           500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

     TOTAL 290-Coastal Impact                        0           0           0    -425,059.58     106,142.54     318,917.04  100.0%

2905256 Restore Act                        

2905256 420003  Federal Grants                -102,928     102,928           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VlrCY3mmaEHVszWK4BFpvyMePtjkANOZTFDfPeY4VfMnZK3%2F6%2BtLOrqwzYwsnwd0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QcjhmkLOoEc8sCHabhhMdV51H%2FhZ4ce%2F4C6o5ckZL%2Fe5e4zPcw5qFtAoY43mw7%2Fg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2VBclUEZctOQIL8qutQsi1DDPBdfbuJs3uny20b9WqcwiG5t10comPKZxmXSyTCwkq6yO%2BnT1snPWKHjh9bd8A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FWjQE6cVpQTW3dupKeAvhFVnqnB9hCVuQv5Sjq8BlHNqHvynebnVPCXQBHU5%2F3K2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g973DN8bPvo3Gc4kOhLxarq32bG5Spq7weXv%2Bn5WF2VUlSztB5sN3FAEqMsb8vjwWRN2pIFXkK5JBHpSusiDsg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wPcKQsYSFBqRsd1C79S6mDYrP1LvUNdpc9hCyRTyLUN2EdYmL43vTtqsaOME%2F4UCalhhgENCfQDmXwwis6HBjA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z752NCYdH%2FhmV4vtl4wZhy6TJTc7MbT9lHBAcdI%2FBP8k%2BEx%2BNmXrJkYItzZyIrdp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v7fzRun9cLv5uoL61WLPVUQK4rLCF2zCemqn6Jp5Qf2m%2FjvvY25HnYWyl5PMgavgBO24v%2FcRfZvm3Y3aYHuILQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DYI73cqRz79ukXMFIHsc05BPUqejcg633qKDEWx%2F7U6bHJJDSMHD16%2BMcozD6dl6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BBOsAgL8b8228N6K1cCxHmmFOmFExBJVDit0LrPzWFdRxVf9MF%2FQEscwq2ARPS5nvvs6qtveo3ginbpDfmiphg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pWH4pWFamd9t0UuadSdjUcYoNbrb16D7gHUjzi9Xh%2F%2BFdk%2BtaT2CBASK%2BeKTW4wd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b3JYfyyEiV7g%2F8iza%2BTPJw%2FXb13bT%2FFI9TwvbuvEfnaom41bXgzdMNKw6GP3IbZW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0XsLWtVNUSDOfKm1Hb5Y%2FNk%2Fxfk8LJ%2BiZCN47pKU8Xu4mJk2999lVAEsbeSu6yXA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lg7GmAJQplB7fYfyl4MCI8QQfo5W9I67ksrlkb%2FTGWk9IZbzon0yTFXmRtjGzCjZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ozkeELsB7rORQW3DShVs8Si6R%2F%2Bqd9i%2FFqI5HKBs5ogk1%2FSzO%2B96rSAWntCVfjB8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yi6agYSEhCNOEXqRP2C4nRTpQonZESIPjDtWpKD%2BkxZe%2FMiEKa1IEwD2qsQfb8AV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TqUF5ebHuTt5k3swfICxC6cCWo7JSf1CACQEQdqwqeJBQl3F0m3cLkGI6fEqQPlY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ttlBSNTWlfzhS4HvxnshPH5L0zb0pzLVxgEtwuH9d3wkotdWOLtklW4Gs2saqlnQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tfQ6Ruzxwf9f8DDDAWvdVZXnsQPJdSO4wG89cMa5CbxtW8hPFcSscPwQZK%2F7wJujHn%2Fz%2FgzmHbNchaGDG1En1g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kADbf1TrmezQ%2FBVTRNUAgoB1xpZtl7hUqeh3LBo8Q6O6Crh5Q30KBz1YSfLd1p1DIvXox0P30Gc%2BubKHNW6eXQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CT4FlbCnb7X1Na9ev%2FjbWM3M3G9SHE2rKTNC2vEFLq7ovd0gIqfwvvQ5d91ds4DZFrv%2B9vg8clKMrK7FB1ODlA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ejYvEakVzU2mZcuvxDP5t7NxLkhtUJbVIaG%2FgLVgIlh4wnjVVaoe%2BYc2syxjJZXA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PsvB2oOt79bcbfMcQdERqKqwTRvDEJkqcprpBORvN5uypIKyC644%2BMlVjtN6F9Ba
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NedkUWKk1Sz6ZAyuzgYR6w8%2BcIzJVljYCYauzheJ0rzxoRBzb2US5b%2BFJrrrI0Lx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fm4CviqKpf5U%2F3lnepXdAURvvJ8R2RR7S6OKuYb%2BUb7cZgWtREkapaJGG0nZ%2Bwns
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=smhyVP7bK7HyHD6riP9TPt430blwdsanKElwXNwIqYdHA2oXHuk3KPEaeQ8kIDi6onK3ZedqovGfYx2%2Fc8Fmog%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jr0WkaW6AHQzySPJO7IJ0l2QaR4MStNK3ZMU5p0jhcMoEApW%2F2%2Bv1Bax4itBxfQg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LpEPH4OXDZzVr3PyAyQkMUtb8p%2Bz4omdRi4xE2FjmvA2pc6AJshawPvErkY5eGXz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cRG34%2FEn3%2F81u1LqVcpiGqSgYU801sa8aW8WMvSdeAxH0U9W959z3rOgG%2FL9t81z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6HOBAW26luOW5tPD0iowDIUuDetqQFxz%2BW%2BWBG6pTif9Nb79t7Zme3nKB%2F31Zp0D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HaVABA9N52F7CEjgpnsDYSpoCYobf7HEBrmbRodqb9myOtkwlIyhXOQm5%2B%2Bybmao
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rqlBP2Qu4lpIPDGe7GDLX8w8ALGVIKQxm8J8H8umJMlkjSgoSWnh8NV9rUWo3y778JXegS0GkVXc%2FdkmnPZ5sQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u4mJmKvXfQ3SpI8by7qFlBcS1DoAeDJB0SzP127dCJ9vnNkbq8yuyZnsUiube5je
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fz71caJllEYLruKjr0QI2pd7RxmVKIhfYqzkV1qmaCOR1i7PObWERuJyqGjXFkOH
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2905256 420003 0006 Federal Gran            -3,070,739           0  -3,070,739      -6,628.35            .00  -3,064,110.65     .2%*
2905256 420003 0007 Federal Gran              -719,718           0    -719,718            .00            .00    -719,718.00     .0%*
2905256 420003 0008 Federal Gran            -1,700,000           0  -1,700,000            .00            .00  -1,700,000.00     .0%*
2905256 420003 0009 Federal Gran              -141,342           0    -141,342     -93,975.27            .00     -47,366.73   66.5%*
2905256 420003 0102 Federal Gran            -5,196,678           0  -5,196,678            .00            .00  -5,196,678.00     .0%*
2905256 420003 0127 Federal Gran                     0    -102,928    -102,928            .00            .00    -102,928.00     .0%*
2905256 520002 0006 Professional             3,070,739    -230,895   2,839,844       6,628.35            .00   2,833,215.67     .2%
2905256 520002 0009 Professional               141,342           0     141,342      48,984.05            .00      92,357.95   34.7%
2905256 571001  Construction in                102,928    -102,928           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
2905256 571001 0006 Construction                     0      90,495      90,495      90,494.98            .00            .00  100.0%
2905256 571001 0007 Construction               719,718           0     719,718       2,638.76            .00     717,079.24     .4%
2905256 571001 0008 Construction             1,700,000           0   1,700,000            .00            .00   1,700,000.00     .0%
2905256 571001 0102 Construction             5,196,678           0   5,196,678         510.00            .00   5,196,168.00     .0%
2905256 571001 0127 Construction                     0     102,928     102,928            .00            .00     102,928.00     .0%
2905256 581005 0006 Reimbursemen                     0     140,400     140,400     140,400.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL Restore Act                               0           0           0     189,052.52            .00    -189,052.52  100.0%

     TOTAL State & Federal Grants                    0           0           0    -504,994.95     125,861.41     379,133.54  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -12,152,548           0 -12,152,548  -1,483,580.93            .00 -10,668,967.07
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   12,152,548           0  12,152,548     978,585.98     125,861.41  11,048,100.61

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e5DZCbasRYuE6nXnyVtVqUwX7mzs8CsO6EvgIC5uXY8qlFBVXTRwertYzGt7fOo05Vf5TofRzW7%2FyDvh6tP4KQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gKVcWXPefJE5BjCsPCbdMtFrdvVokqZPdeQ5n%2BVGjeIi1s7%2FcFjQlNbHtNiBfirKvqHG%2BSLYkm7OgjE2ZxXQTg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gqvngPZ2u%2BOJvKg7flw9ne83diNO7WDxvWTQXJgkIDaztkZuVqnmn6zdlvG3s9mkrbiLUDyc2AYAuMsYbSsTfw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cbNUxbLFdZWKm4HhBrenqU0QODa77K9W%2Fw9FUYNzKisaHJqweeq%2FIkAXyZ%2BzfRj3rJA7cjESWLAmQwv1FDRaDw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cT8z1WOZYT%2F1%2Be8T9EBIC%2F8iiGQEqpB%2FLoOpd5rNEtuJr4RmnfUGi8bV0dU%2FWSlksDvKflbvlG%2BDzqvEbaoxlQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LVFgRjCuqdLEULB1nMuRPaQ%2B2lBDJ9aUolGUmoTqt06rXjqJxSOR7J0sgT9bFdAsNmVfJ2stdtEvVQ3R5mAcJg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BWicq%2BgYW1Y3n5d%2BSU7PU9tzMdTZFiqboi6G%2F%2F37UNMDBHRCX9r3XcEW6ek7M2UI9zVaLgzFkJcsJycA9WBJmA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bWuKgQQEBe%2BMKwDnQ2n24AmnZh%2FBDg%2F8LF2Okm6KZ2DiJPveOn2QyIUEaN8S8rQpLjWiBUII4Lj6MOt3f%2BZSEA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QOQLJYlYQxd%2BL0XTZdGuE7ppfyqdFjO4goZgA5MhBd5Y4sD0h4T0g9H56jo3Dwjm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wcUbfR2gjWbAPabNZKfNyjuN9UXdxJNsU4tzMeKRdWxumNwumr120qN4EOboRF%2FUOOaY9ARACzhFVDwcK6UdFA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pAl1a2iNh%2FuYlpxXa6mhGNWEXUL8kWICSLOhvI%2FP2kzbmlMS%2FWMiehM8tbLgJVmsukVjHDithGOOIvzFZC7QpQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KVJ3%2FpICXIWFycBhSkZu3pu3qCYocy5CiVqVUUVe%2F%2Bwrj9p7CzdgnRrmiD94ukedRKY4E1ubHC6FMFmE1WfbdQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fGIgsjRRfDFeMHXn4E5pEWsUOrlyvHjU58dzLi9aE7txowqSBqTL8XYjrcR5PE9K%2ByMUeomGD05nEMWBYX6a3w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z7Rf4T9R9eyh7kIP85CtLgoKgAGD%2FJKAxaLx%2BHjdVdkOjTLKm7%2FIajQ8Ce9q8E5HPJDrcRgzIaqtKJ%2FO2HMelg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y6wvYhYe0JCvVnTj2ssJm2SEk4xNojaIxA2bcSM8Tvqi8FUe9bWhOpceAz7aLBXkSGrr%2Fekwzs8JG01bvPX63Q%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
291      GOMESA                                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

2915255 291 GOMESA                         

2915255 420003 0040 Federal Gran                     0           0           0    -552,527.00            .00     552,527.00  100.0%
2915255 420024  Gulf of Mexico E              -500,000           0    -500,000  -1,064,029.29            .00     564,029.29  212.8%
2915255 520002 0040 Professional                     0      65,545      65,545     730,209.83            .00    -664,664.52 1114.1%*
2915255 560001  Bond Interest Ex                     0           0           0     547,975.08            .00    -547,975.08  100.0%*
2915255 571001  Construction in                      0           0           0         168.50            .00        -168.50  100.0%*
2915255 571001 0010 Construction               242,500    -153,874      88,626      71,292.13            .00      17,333.83   80.4%
2915255 571001 0040 Construction               242,500      88,329     330,829     330,828.73            .00            .00  100.0%
2915255 572010  Heavy Equipment                      0           0           0     134,816.00      43,937.00    -178,753.00  100.0%*
2915255 599290  Transfer to Stat                15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL 291 GOMESA                                0           0           0     198,733.98      43,937.00    -242,670.98  100.0%

     TOTAL GOMESA                                    0           0           0     198,733.98      43,937.00    -242,670.98  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -500,000           0    -500,000  -1,616,556.29            .00   1,116,556.29
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      500,000           0     500,000   1,815,290.27      43,937.00  -1,359,227.27

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wJOz678zCp%2BKYVS9c3V6aXgyTivK1zFa7SvmLNHAsrErnRDPNj6ol2AmF4XdqASErU1SZsudk7PgJE%2B6AGUsgg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UV2nKQmXYe7YDGQ8%2FGxdcn%2FauGNC6kwZoQi78I68Dwi3OLMQaK60cqhU5LwZO6h%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wmne33wIAelKTWF1ruCqr26gfdJHyZ%2BplFlBoWqxwFBYSnIe20waZcluUbMwTmqjO8%2BFJpeIlz6QTu3fFpwnHQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l1UpztIGofm5O3%2FLI1GgLROa1mBiZjvOJCOZApzaDtD%2FPywZc%2F8ZIcDmpcKB3htP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b%2BPrNgxY8SMNTRpzg6Be81C5DozyYETeHOhAoJrR%2BVaJrc51Wr4aXuTgd6nWu9DN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nuMOSqk6MYZli0RgmaqblHPUQg17Oh96bus88CEuMRGqmbNeYblzLAZfeFxCdq5lA%2BSn43mz1OSaFzTfTeBilQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sY7w56H8kIy307E6RGgWm8hUW5%2FifAXS7%2BEul8bIi6Y3RAJg9u%2B0FxaXGMsGtdd1GZb6TyQpsJA0iiPFpML3jQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PP56B4sj7w250hs7Hr9RatfwueMdXcWjyA1InORmkgWCBAwZPTlnVwVyBh73Zlzw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AhLuS6Bm4jAiZ%2F8Z2oPMFJcPYt%2BTawY2C2wmKC300CbYhmIUs52Vff6Oji%2BBu6Ts
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312      2012 Sales Tax Refunding Bond         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

3124445 312-2012 Sales Tax Refund Bond     

3124445 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0     -16,154.80            .00      16,154.80  100.0%
3124445 499529  Transf from 2008            -3,049,975           0  -3,049,975  -3,144,600.02            .00      94,625.02  103.1%
3124445 560000  Bond Principal               3,715,000           0   3,715,000   3,715,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
3124445 560001  Bond Interest Ex               351,100           0     351,100     351,100.00            .00            .00  100.0%
3124445 560003  Service Fees- Bo                   400           0         400         600.00            .00        -200.00  150.0%*

     TOTAL 312-2012 Sales Tax Refund Bond    1,016,525           0   1,016,525     905,945.18            .00     110,579.82   89.1%

     TOTAL 2012 Sales Tax Refunding Bond     1,016,525           0   1,016,525     905,945.18            .00     110,579.82   89.1%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -3,049,975           0  -3,049,975  -3,160,754.82            .00     110,779.82
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    4,066,500           0   4,066,500   4,066,700.00            .00        -200.00

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bT5nB7KAk5c%2BHHrWrZjobLpt6%2BufA%2BcTxFjAj%2F2XEwJRrP1zaAH9AZAG7Ff0Ju1Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vQXgWcosqX3wPd4iiPq6S7kzcKTkINBfG9%2BM4jNtyWe3zTjYIRmEh0yatYSPxNMb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eKueMs%2BtlSdmZZi6dW5xF1N%2BN%2F%2Bhw3rqrKlORlYePwCN71iKbKGmDWsPG0l2LdnE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S2q5MTWDu6J%2Fy%2BkXrOqwHWBv63gHyAnCf%2FEp7BMoy%2BN5QIF0moDpxmcDO%2BG3%2FKLo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gj5%2B6fVT%2BQSo7PU69P5UH6Dt%2BuR4VHP5cUW8HWYxQU%2F9D9fz7Z6YsqyCWeX5bUgr
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352      S/F 1990 G.O. Bonds                   APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

3527352 352-1990 G. O. Bonds               

3527352 560003  Service Fees- Bo                     0           0           0         200.00            .00        -200.00  100.0%*

     TOTAL 352-1990 G. O. Bonds                      0           0           0         200.00            .00        -200.00  100.0%

     TOTAL S/F 1990 G.O. Bonds                       0           0           0         200.00            .00        -200.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0         200.00            .00        -200.00

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ichzJ3xhZG6XM4PXfEaTxmOVsaQRpun4eZ5w7yxlLMBKuHPTEA4XywPgVA6xhtmN
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354      2014 Fire Sinking Fund                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

3543310 354-Fire District #1 & 2           

3543310 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0      -1,103.48            .00       1,103.48  100.0%
3543310 499254  Transfer from Fi              -278,050           0    -278,050    -236,387.52            .00     -41,662.48   85.0%*
3543310 560000  Bond Principal                 265,000           0     265,000     265,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
3543310 560001  Bond Interest Ex                13,050           0      13,050      13,050.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 354-Fire District #1 & 2                  0           0           0      40,559.00            .00     -40,559.00  100.0%

3544310 354-W&S                            

3544310 499254  Transfer from Fi                     0     278,050     278,050            .00            .00     278,050.00     .0%

     TOTAL 354-W&S                                   0     278,050     278,050            .00            .00     278,050.00     .0%

     TOTAL 2014 Fire Sinking Fund                    0     278,050     278,050      40,559.00            .00     237,491.00   14.6%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -278,050     278,050           0    -237,491.00            .00     237,491.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      278,050           0     278,050     278,050.00            .00            .00

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sh051MWXBKhc16bo78NFmCpji9BCiRg4TqPbBxXqfAuxwG%2BMYiStmSjrWPgUI6%2BA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S52CGFElISq9KKr4XsMKA1SP3MDxEpIkTDoVEpKFYuJ6%2BdGrCzqcLCiou%2BKcM9J%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LiqRgcf93jbR1ZpN9A5phR2up7zpabmzQYNuKUegyKffCsVorqbuMGcx3ZyZmT0x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aQ57jvZOWobM6IsbbIzQbp5nN3HrmsW%2BTOewZwIfjI2jNXXNqg08HSg3QGcdJIh9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BE8lTfV0lMCWqetYjj59tvakmlEhEMdGcNBFO2nXE5skhzrZdJbaW%2BdzuAkzNjWK
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443      Courthouse Capital Fund               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

4437150 443-Courthouse Capital             

4437150 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0        -158.95            .00         158.95  100.0%
4437150 541008  Supplies-Operati                25,000        -660      24,340            .00            .00      24,339.85     .0%
4437150 580018  Dues & Subscript                     0         660         660         660.15            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 443-Courthouse Capital               25,000           0      25,000         501.20            .00      24,498.80    2.0%

     TOTAL Courthouse Capital Fund              25,000           0      25,000         501.20            .00      24,498.80    2.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -158.95            .00         158.95
                           TOTAL EXPENSES       25,000           0      25,000         660.15            .00      24,339.85

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GwUVxgUeTnZt%2B0r%2Bf5qjLPfosy39eDYBnO6ROFT3a3ndpKjlGOeQKXB1cxYoInAd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tzd8yvB1db5TFmv5fGb2h7ud3VgxEBAXQVGs3X%2FMhDs2ay05L7nQAznKYesIFeC%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7oxnNPoJxMSHrDIl74OFbdtv%2BBfMIiAyL1j5WeeMtk8iu1iftVdlJQ%2FJGCQK0Qls
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454      Fire Capital Projects Funds           APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

4543310 Fire Capital Projects              

4543310 499254  Transfer from Fi              -250,000           0    -250,000            .00            .00    -250,000.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Fire Capital Projects              -250,000           0    -250,000            .00            .00    -250,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Fire Capital Projects Funds        -250,000           0    -250,000            .00            .00    -250,000.00     .0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -250,000           0    -250,000            .00            .00    -250,000.00

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P8wrnrbMvT2FbFND6McHnPYPZibXpCeeuKvB8OujgrQQ7L44mGkJ0CZfmY991HeJ


St. Bernard Parish Government

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 11/28/2022 09:27
User:             kjeffery
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     63

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2022 10

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
457      Capital Projects -Govt                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

4573425 457-Community Development          

4573425 420003 0042 Federal Gran              -419,806           0    -419,806            .00            .00    -419,806.00     .0%*
4573425 420003 0043 Federal Gran              -494,918           0    -494,918            .00            .00    -494,918.00     .0%*
4573425 440000 0033 State Grants            -4,400,000           0  -4,400,000            .00            .00  -4,400,000.00     .0%*
4573425 440000 0043 State Grants                     0           0           0    -111,936.25            .00     111,936.25  100.0%
4573425 499101  Transfer From Sa              -189,000     189,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
4573425 571001 0033 Construction             5,500,000     -45,000   5,455,000      26,104.04            .00   5,428,895.96     .5%
4573425 571001 0042 Construction               621,503           0     621,503      21,500.50            .00     600,002.50    3.5%
4573425 571001 0043 Construction               614,058           0     614,058      30,700.36            .00     583,357.64    5.0%
4573425 571001 8812 Construction               167,535    -122,535      45,000       6,786.00            .00      38,214.00   15.1%
4573425 571001 8822 Construction               189,000    -189,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

     TOTAL 457-Community Development         1,588,372    -167,535   1,420,837     -26,845.35            .00   1,447,682.35   -1.9%

4573495 457-Recovery                       

4573495 420003 8812 Federal Gran                     0  -1,062,095  -1,062,095    -227,231.34            .00    -834,863.66   21.4%*
4573495 420003 8822 Federal Gran                     0    -352,738    -352,738            .00            .00    -352,738.00     .0%*
4573495 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0      -3,249.53            .00       3,249.53  100.0%
4573495 483001 8812 Donations                        0    -389,000    -389,000    -389,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
4573495 499101  Transfer From Sa              -189,000           0    -189,000    -212,663.04            .00      23,663.04  112.5%
4573495 520002  Professional Ser                25,000           0      25,000      23,278.75       1,721.25            .00  100.0%
4573495 571001 8812 Construction                     0   1,229,630   1,229,630     552,004.80            .00     677,625.20   44.9%
4573495 571001 8818 Construction                     0           0           0      19,173.20            .00     -19,173.20  100.0%*
4573495 571001 8822 Construction               189,000     352,738     541,738      13,570.50            .00     528,167.50    2.5%
4573495 571001 8823 Construction                     0     389,000     389,000      16,913.10            .00     372,086.90    4.3%

     TOTAL 457-Recovery                         25,000     167,535     192,535    -207,203.56       1,721.25     398,017.31 -106.7%

     TOTAL Capital Projects -Govt            1,613,372           0   1,613,372    -234,048.91       1,721.25   1,845,699.66  -14.4%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -5,692,724  -1,614,833  -7,307,557    -944,080.16            .00  -6,363,476.84
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    7,306,096   1,614,833   8,920,929     710,031.25       1,721.25   8,209,176.50

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2hq09UYU2czdqO%2BeFH5K0bY4MKNM9owLoxaWMF%2FLAcAxmNE6NBSjovV6jOXzYzJL%2Fho6gSO4Fwc9CM6ilKDUJQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TtUH87UnZfclYBVV1Bu%2FOua0Hnw%2FC3hR%2FJiDqr6eGncxgw%2F%2F%2FD1vftj8O4bK5Xxf92hUB0F%2B5BVa5IgzIX1BrQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zi8dvKal0NBvQm%2BG6L6rxbd6LBzhN1G%2B9Qse2Ua1Es1YWbma0kiVXtbskJw3QoB20ChnYEwZO24kHjQMGdfXtw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ttb%2BDNsS8luaCMsr25KAsGfHc19m%2B%2FuHoaaCq6eloPHQB2lLnwH3p5JqjOIJyg4lRmiyjHDhi4Fj906MKqlP4A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2FI0OW3HbQowjGouR8b3tGpOULO4GXKw%2BGYSvEemWepTumxYobEJLpnFgp%2FxsK4d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qrb1%2Fu2YLauXZN0f0YUo5UBuwczz9BeUoVytsW6mDgNOZ8GBjr%2Fw7KkDt7dNFMYvKmMjv%2BiB3EZaWlB6%2B2hBGw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4o6LivElsWtP4WPucCL%2F1uKrkbBBIgJc%2F3ri0tyqoDhMJtxGBJbZwM3r5GUZ3olzUIil5GqtShu4zrkOLOA15g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JhgzO0MAIELH9Z%2BfJBvYNFbpUlhOrSdEBKacZ2Ry2yKjzlTQmoZOk%2FNS4M4u3pNnHbEC4XHbD%2FrqWbalTvO1bQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vMpey2HoleF%2FzSMRz9ODAtv69O5Pa7xP20UZ1efcRzOwPaTtd%2FzLD8YANMLxwNHMqsLjW0MyPnXHVZ0P%2F%2B0Gfg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pVuIizlwzgy%2FAnxDpY9vByuCv7I%2BHoT%2B7BSGo%2FMu7bCiRYeeO0M6uyUXG7DY5N3LwiAIWMgDvTx8Zn1sG1EecQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gNzMnxbVP9pCnf506vu7NsnoUj9G1C3tgjwnsqCGCw8T7MTLIw1kw0lkKLZgTr5xvCuglibuUGXPZ5XzB6hQpw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q1bNa%2BFDhEojMYj50iGKIGjkCb54Fis%2BTeXQA1Lu3AHkQk%2FQ9hTBSU8zELpdMUwYEVtKhICVkByFgSkw2Jvjcg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VdM2g%2Br%2FTqXU6TezDF2jjfWqLkpFBw67lggpw87eyXL6WMeAp%2FjX%2F01wZ4pX0YRKsuog4g2QP9MSri8wapE88Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I9YelSa12gDo1nQURNulHCCXN7dMESupfkqlPXWUCtc4IbeGSbxtYdj9cdoXRGmxFcR%2BElkG%2Ff0lWgDrdvhY1Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OoDUFAB9iPWf9FHjA40MtjapmEUa4za4f27ChUXhNOlAGNFAhuOmtEMQFm8O3aJ9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CqwaUbu6InW69j6i32gB6Lk2LJUWdodfT7Mx3Xp5X5VBBtbfKPdkzz4GYKmVDQoU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=01xU3eWVRL0w%2FZ6iBNDrdbDXC0j%2FVvxxIBV7JaBBnwOtWQ7lOo%2Fz%2FHr%2By7jrUoB1TKkOXwOh9wgDJYiuzB8cSA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9FSqMx8x4Msrfhbmwu1gSwrs1CXobYmceCF9a8gEmY%2B1fEjf%2Be95VJH5lqukxY18BdHWY%2F3kC8SPsaCsYXW3vg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yT%2BGMh6AF3rPN834RiqgTjH7OnNkclybAjgquo06hp%2FHkLbPidG5PuqShHUbPZ4Tf7a5Kn0kvB%2Be3kbucm%2BmhQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FF3M%2FmddxpxT%2BkKZxtJ63TFKDCsFPnkIK9Arv2NAK%2BwRB%2BLv%2BhUiIb8VnL6gpK2tUHMMuLVfWytK3cVe4c5JFQ%3D%3D
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462      Construction Holding                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

4626540 462-Roadway Reconstruction         

4626540 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0         -77.51            .00          77.51  100.0%

     TOTAL 462-Roadway Reconstruction                0           0           0         -77.51            .00          77.51  100.0%

     TOTAL Construction Holding                      0           0           0         -77.51            .00          77.51  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -77.51            .00          77.51

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f6c7UVtO45Bx1AVRf1EXS3u82mmYiJ4QxM%2B843qbZgkDq5BJGX6CefU1lfaPVIcY
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464      Hurricane Reconstruction Fund         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

4644430 9M Arabi Drainage                  

4644430 571001 2919 Construction                     0           0           0      31,814.75            .00     -31,814.75  100.0%*

     TOTAL 9M Arabi Drainage                         0           0           0      31,814.75            .00     -31,814.75  100.0%

4644465 14M Sales Tax Bond                 

4644465 520002  Professional Ser                     0           0           0     135,205.00            .00    -135,205.00  100.0%*
4644465 571001  Construction in                      0           0           0     162,095.60            .00    -162,095.60  100.0%*

     TOTAL 14M Sales Tax Bond                        0           0           0     297,300.60            .00    -297,300.60  100.0%

4645255 GOMESA BOND                        

4645255 520002 1018 Professional                     0           0           0     827,430.73            .00    -827,430.73  100.0%*
4645255 520002 2913 Professional                     0           0           0      22,522.50            .00     -22,522.50  100.0%*
4645255 571001 0008 Construction                     0           0           0      46,302.83       4,000.00     -50,302.83  100.0%*

     TOTAL GOMESA BOND                               0           0           0     896,256.06       4,000.00    -900,256.06  100.0%

4646530 General Fund Capital Projects      

4646530 420003 0011 Federal Gran              -490,400           0    -490,400            .00            .00    -490,400.00     .0%*
4646530 440000  State Grants                  -450,000           0    -450,000            .00            .00    -450,000.00     .0%*
4646530 480071  Reimbursement                        0           0           0      -1,350.00            .00       1,350.00  100.0%
4646530 480071 0104 Reimbursemen            -4,750,000           0  -4,750,000     -29,884.35            .00  -4,720,115.65     .6%*
4646530 483001 0079 Donations                        0    -250,000    -250,000    -250,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
4646530 489074 0133 Insurance Pr                     0    -295,196    -295,196    -295,195.95            .00           -.05  100.0%*
4646530 499100  Transfer from Ge            -9,176,592    -155,000  -9,331,592            .00            .00  -9,331,592.00     .0%*
4646530 499101  Transfer From Sa              -122,600           0    -122,600    -137,949.67            .00      15,349.67  112.5%
4646530 499229  Transfer From Hu              -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0%*
4646530 520002  Professional Ser             7,300,000  -1,978,375   5,321,625     839,294.00            .00   4,482,331.30   15.8%
4646530 520002 0008 Professional                     0       8,753       8,753       8,752.90            .00            .00  100.0%
4646530 520002 0079 Professional                     0      28,942      28,942      27,442.00            .00       1,500.00   94.8%
4646530 520002 2912 Professional                     0      99,882      99,882      40,601.80      59,280.00            .00  100.0%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YewX2VDSHzPVENe8IzHWQMl9QG2B%2FvkvJ8DEAj%2F2s5LHrb04Y%2FGn2AwD%2B5rXFoJJuP0kU%2FB6IKYfdTUIyqqWWg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SGwxs%2BHI597WtWAEC2HRkNiRoeiXzM5aauGxSgIQ301%2BAUW%2Bbpj%2FL7D8%2B5qIhCbc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d1jCMRS5hF4yR6lEy4BxYtKbsj0M417XHSBqDXXqnMGwq8IE3X1rZCq9vryXU381
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QLv%2Bct5Rw9l%2F4fQCDPPQ3fNj%2FTV2gLZSvB2j%2FL61OjmQolkBfwJ1YDe1abznFBsze%2BPfnnJxBl8qfVlxrcrbjg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z0kQ2ktMgTHE2wT2%2BNkfs9RkrFKPTT29uekdSmNu5ESSfQi9NxQYAtnQWdWrMyC35maVqtoyJUYO8vR%2FLOP%2Bsg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2F9CMg%2B2I9AQwkYXzKHrHsU5VXuPKoYrwbltIsZuTKWD5kGxHYse8oT2DCSF51gg2GweAcbYKstRcKXKMP1TSw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SDPPYtZGL%2FDYx5hxSVnN6PLuC43jKtbrjthKiLP3OVCRR%2BuW%2B1A%2BdzVo5K5R%2BDoRAob8nw4ZtIXdkANPsiJzDg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fx2ueQxOT%2BCbFbHR3hFzp9pVAJ%2FJOhsWWSdl2DCVkZVBl35hxCFyiTnHuzLu9eM7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q0qt%2FB%2Fq5Bw9QEKJkSDO4ehJFLqa3UbchctuiiCzxtfv73YHsFJUj9iddlssGYep
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YKyIA80F%2Fu9Qo%2BMsI9sSyx3g1m2ch76PG2ypVS8XqF8GuBOUEcNp%2FPW1fqRHU%2BeVDS9SX74cvha3hLFg%2BNFzNA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lB2cS%2BxKCBh1Z%2BiRrkzTz2aDxfC6qvOLL2GwbXHXus2PaP3DRM67Dp5ZuvdXCn2NxZP1w%2BjgAXVX5ZNLWTTsSg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lvB8P%2FITk11zRGO3CzEei5L5BAU94m90i59fwCvoqYa2SdoFcMxoKNWT%2FEhh3TBqKRqhg0S%2FkbDye1cV9aNuDQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vhN5UB7vR2JuYMuHaLuKeEe5bjTBbQrlkHzLkYpQhwINBlG8fVRNzEVT9zI3fU2J
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sc9CeOOjTBANk1UWl3vZGGr87h9rJE%2Bu137b%2F0R2mkx4nHqOvPoyXtYGFa0LmlUV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A0GzNGDCt24xTyeBYLe21vGQXkwZ4upNO3f40LLsA9dslQTT3U0o5Q6KXMg0rmSu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IWBJJ2jUlsD8iwOtnccKaW28sOowjHQHmh4eC0DbFsjTtK30SJx5NqirENs1XwTc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4MvW67yzZ%2BcrDRpwr12MQciY6CnK3ZMNoPBDP%2FjbgMaKKsG2VopI%2B9SWW%2F471r4d4M%2BpnS7amFdWhrS8I0aZvQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H5puxhdwg%2BQA9PF2kUW7GujNGHlYuq3XYjuJTu1BTGDmR7lt7r%2F%2B4PMtP2ZAzdNEHJubhhm0wA%2FiNRGA2p9fDQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HWaUoXwx7TwGbaLrSJtaJzTYiadLlZ7D3Crkthqtoployt4bMhg0bJsMkT7tHgLwC16zHXZPsveWZq55l0UaZQ%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
464      Hurricane Reconstruction Fund         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

4646530 520002 2913 Professional                     0     150,000     150,000      90,089.80            .00      59,910.20   60.1%
4646530 520002 2914 Professional                     0     150,000     150,000      85,790.00            .00      64,210.00   57.2%
4646530 530008 0133 R & M Bldg &                     0     132,874     132,874            .00            .00     132,873.70     .0%
4646530 571001  Construction in             17,860,592 -15,375,730   2,484,862      12,894.00            .00   2,471,967.69     .5%
4646530 571001 0008 Construction             3,491,000           0   3,491,000      60,005.80            .00   3,430,994.20    1.7%
4646530 571001 0010 Construction                     0       6,384       6,384       6,384.43            .00            .00  100.0%
4646530 571001 0011 Construction               613,000           0     613,000      20,260.35            .00     592,739.65    3.3%
4646530 571001 0013 Construction                     0       7,052       7,052       7,051.93            .00            .00  100.0%
4646530 571001 0066 Construction               107,325           0     107,325      37,537.55            .00      69,787.45   35.0%
4646530 571001 0069 Construction               450,000           0     450,000      43,047.00            .00     406,953.00    9.6%
4646530 571001 0075 Construction                65,000           0      65,000            .00            .00      65,000.00     .0%
4646530 571001 0079 Construction                     0     245,798     245,798         205.00            .00     245,593.00     .1%
4646530 571001 0104 Construction             4,750,000           0   4,750,000      15,830.00      10,800.00   4,723,370.00     .6%
4646530 571001 0130 Construction                     0      23,341      23,341      23,341.00            .00            .00  100.0%
4646530 571001 0133 Construction               150,000     256,772     406,772     346,991.32      59,780.92            .00  100.0%
4646530 571001 0137 Construction                     0      15,744      15,744      33,593.91            .00     -17,849.68  213.4%*
4646530 571001 1018 Construction                     0   2,900,000   2,900,000         305.00            .00   2,899,695.00     .0%
4646530 571001 1019 Construction             2,900,000  -2,530,911     369,089     369,089.00            .00            .00  100.0%
4646530 571001 2912 Construction                     0   1,184,000   1,184,000     308,511.20            .00     875,488.80   26.1%
4646530 571001 2915 Construction                     0   9,103,592   9,103,592     728,118.65            .00   8,375,473.35    8.0%
4646530 571001 2916 Construction                     0   2,000,000   2,000,000            .00            .00   2,000,000.00     .0%
4646530 571001 2917 Construction                     0     500,000     500,000            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0%
4646530 571001 2918 Construction                     0   1,500,000   1,500,000       8,837.90            .00   1,491,162.10     .6%
4646530 571001 6013 Construction                     0   1,700,210   1,700,210      45,550.00      21,417.00   1,633,243.00    3.9%
4646530 571001 8386 Construction                     0     250,000     250,000     191,000.00     -78,000.00     137,000.00   45.2%
4646530 571001 8387 Construction                     0     250,000     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0%
4646530 571012  Small Equipment                      0      75,589      75,589      75,588.82            .00            .00  100.0%
4646530 572010  Heavy Equipment                125,000     -77,036      47,964            .00            .00      47,963.96     .0%
4646530 580021  Recording Fees                       0         315         315         315.00            .00            .00  100.0%
4646530 599261  Transfer to Recr                     0      73,000      73,000            .00            .00      73,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL General Fund Capital Projects    22,322,325           0  22,322,325   2,712,048.39      73,277.92  19,536,998.69   12.5%

     TOTAL Hurricane Reconstruction Fund    22,322,325           0  22,322,325   3,937,419.80      77,277.92  18,307,627.28   18.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -15,489,592    -700,196 -16,189,788    -714,379.97            .00 -15,475,408.03
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   37,811,917     700,196  38,512,113   4,651,799.77      77,277.92  33,783,035.31

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jna3WlLVQEgcqGgDy9qh%2Fu2Py4jqtL1i5GNcCLQJoQRLRHvGVs%2BgrxuokAfEwSYwujJOz%2BLh12GWRulr96bA8A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1JlfIWs%2BOwehNans04nzQOgPRXrm9EFde8dMmZo5L%2FHc0Mng5d7XkbKX9i1pohczIOMrVq6TEy%2BdWOHdn51mgg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fBqkGlCyOU1FNKvpgda1hP9TDeCUj6gVD%2B9FWGDMShlZmxkqIelHM3ObQj8j5ofq9mZke%2Fic4QHnSKxpYpU9hw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hc1x5iEKeFyR7LUu1ckXC%2BY493%2FtWVxKoq%2FJkY%2FU10w9cQasSQh5GaMna6DZXm7o
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VQHzZtXVoE3ymmBFVaL4PkfFXNi%2FffligybyMPWlUvTX3Nrm8LYTwaKdUWk8UWwoij%2FpSLU0E9O0Um7YYJAzWA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gz8v5vLFoq1hog7sl3cVHts8iq0W%2F3Y7BpfQCn%2BM5Xae0HRsGgLgzosouYb0ebRU07UIDlf3P2IN8IKWYlNCWQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=94oStlyjQkSaJiY7tbZsMh0r9khKwe2OQQBS5NI7GfTrzTjI7H6B8NTvgZmPIp5PLquihHllywyNgde0cpCciw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Ba%2BPEaGZYY7%2FnHaW2z7MeGWjA2kpH41lKQt9fZG2A49oNZZvPGQNAsRYycFroFZMt%2FEF7%2Ft2rEi8ZXfsFrrAZw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pVPQD7hEB9m4VL%2FKd%2BZ0M2wVUsBj5U%2FM%2FAKot0GbwNUiuZneMblgO2jSUisJNMmnW5Vvk8tPaEE%2FcMpcXafApw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3kt2CMOue4sRdyXeue%2FiEegXp2%2B05yyFWLKzM2r4dimnY4w3NPJJj6djtU87eGEHL4YawA9xWpkvPspQYw155Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rlGaTPnRKfcVqqsO6zvz%2FQ91gJfIbYJ0jK0Wz3tvpZfLST4tNFZHnqTQMzSPgOoa%2Bv517%2F3zYnliAwMqIaDKWg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kiZi6xrtJWVHtu%2F035ytNnnsvZp7WGDel4IZYCUZiozcDqpcfpaPFSsxMtVCWxC91zJdgmjTk%2F3ZyvsWEDq02A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HJAyFzWiQgjlI6PbU0WHFOBIojH%2Fxv1gwRcuVBbah9Ls%2FqpqI4BJ%2FMT7qgI%2BdHTo6gZ4JbebYHmMcqmeqKOTMA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qPJrb1TnBKPL%2F1VU97C51lIcWr99O6hI15RVsK5506oGGJL7FTAdM%2F96o632i5JAzhkOFZQUzIrXGy2QiBoadA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=35XBszPvp5hJzj3jDkr1sqIJtQeX5izmt2Y4c%2FLeSc85faAQzKJI%2B4Cl2Dcudf81MFNiJ%2BUBy2VfAbJvpgF7hw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wuYAsQrbV5sVLbsAFbNx2zscJx8Gz7cv81RJJ15tL8GdhS1RpJQHfrc2nO5B%2FlLmv6qdlo9ARfhbC1vHNvZBEQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f3F2kcks7FpXJ6jQxtxNcKSyth8waMMCvQnLOABhg0vsLoHkIwa0xambKauM70BN7SZTWiZcOZAh9LGHRXjaSQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u5XWyzDlK7mZKN9Nv1t0Z0TKADi0dG%2BoNDZMF3ts%2FdUytEuDA4xY4nVN4qMZSDSvF5gJkkAhmNIfJqDiXaxlUw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FedCL1Cdg%2FPSJrSNKGJ3mtQ7e5OQQ%2BWHMiJkZXdapJOaUbPLcjFNhgcuXtGZRyvd7oxbKthyDDvAWjvnM2HV9Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lkI91xWQFmELjkbihavs7veAkDdUe%2FBTvE%2FMZNejjv%2F1d7zzvQ%2BNFfZhG1qRosby5UFiYOkGF93z1ysPjEwj3w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F0kP03Qi8q8SYaAbdaBnBqj9mDK91GOJP5bfxIMy%2Bl3lXA9DfWx%2FlmUV7J98bmxBv0X0RkGz0aeCKXe9M11WlQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R8LfQwe9avBOYPx99gJ9ZGhwFBmEY7J93NUa0If4Ajq%2F8JXyBoAEBhCQe8xqdpV69ku1SKXMX%2FGWQ8AMwqoDaQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ncOs2lOmvf2xYVGkM4QeATCrv8zI%2BJ1AypuGD1dafmabB2aUbSLFY8AetShZVuMEecHD7%2B2RTUkezVPeo1KE6A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SeUPEimopoLG6bRPTGfOSfIkTe3VRCUziMyS3nkt7udjpFfbfpUdGqNgkU7Z65E6LEi2jBtI2PVkqfs0JvyQKA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eaa1VM5%2BGOvbcN8bmQvvB5Eh%2FfB1M%2B7HxJXAlKJ4bD4wf0lOqCiPzB48pYxM%2FQ2%2BHyHMDLhvZLsBldPIkYFwzg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VSKuQWq9PIDe4vAcs9uTkvRAz%2B3bnB6C41msuxoKHN%2BhGQvcQTD2ujv3fUztNTNa0vnXYMkoXktVNDQhr2dUyg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H3uYqkEuCZuCxzRftFaxo53CMh7whMB%2B3BYuj%2B2M5CC7TkoU5oVxuU3dLrB0RpnG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JcItnH%2BOcKZ3EUa%2B7SGH44ewQ%2FTITk3I6paAxi3vHV9uW8kT57ei5uTJ2Xw6f06Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mpZkroI2VxRYUWGwXXnD8bT4rS9ar36uhC0Gnn9Zw6%2BZOj4BF5AYH3Cfcy5Vr4%2F1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0URNLIDOWPm16Uei%2BUWaIrPnkGkHFG6snFwLbCVha2UtNOu2kjM%2F0d74odTFlGa7
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  FOR 2022 10

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
465      Canals & Drainage Capital Fund        APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

4654300 Canals & Drainage Capital Fund     

4654300 499265  Transfer from Ca              -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Canals & Drainage Capital Fund     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Canals & Drainage Capital Fund     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FyeSnEdyn2B8%2FTCuembiEk7NoXda6FUWD83CQ5K6yLO8bqcuInhE8DKPdQJpp7PN
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  FOR 2022 10

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
500      Water & Sewerage Fund                 APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5004310 500-W&S Admin and Engineer Off     

5004310 420003  Federal Grants                 -75,000           0     -75,000    -143,420.00            .00      68,420.00  191.2%
5004310 420003 0057 Federal Gran               -56,250           0     -56,250     -70,117.74            .00      13,867.74  124.7%
5004310 420028  FEMA                                 0           0           0     -15,944.31            .00      15,944.31  100.0%
5004310 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0      -9,944.30            .00       9,944.30  100.0%
5004310 450038  Rents and Leases              -102,600           0    -102,600     -78,036.40            .00     -24,563.60   76.1%*
5004310 450043  Fees, Charges, e              -125,000           0    -125,000    -476,996.29            .00     351,996.29  381.6%
5004310 470000  Interest - Inves              -140,000           0    -140,000     -32,943.43            .00    -107,056.57   23.5%*
5004310 480070  Refunds                              0           0           0      -5,463.24            .00       5,463.24  100.0%
5004310 480079  Other Revenues                  -1,000           0      -1,000     -18,057.76            .00      17,057.76 1805.8%
5004310 480082  Misc. Revenue                   -1,000           0      -1,000            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0%*
5004310 481001  Water fees                  -5,800,000           0  -5,800,000  -5,326,491.51            .00    -473,508.49   91.8%*
5004310 481002  Sewer Fees                  -6,505,000           0  -6,505,000  -5,611,298.29            .00    -893,701.71   86.3%*
5004310 481003  Safe Drinking Wa              -209,000           0    -209,000    -181,706.00            .00     -27,294.00   86.9%*
5004310 481004  Installation Fee               -16,500           0     -16,500     -24,950.00            .00       8,450.00  151.2%
5004310 481005  Sewer Inspection                -3,300           0      -3,300      -3,600.00            .00         300.00  109.1%
5004310 489074  Insurance Procee            -1,442,482     -34,979  -1,477,461    -411,641.37            .00  -1,065,819.63   27.9%*
5004310 499101  Transfer From Sa                     0     -55,690     -55,690     -62,662.46            .00       6,972.46  112.5%
5004310 499263  Transfer from Li               -50,000           0     -50,000            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0%*
5004310 499529  Transf from 2008              -936,691           0    -936,691            .00            .00    -936,691.00     .0%*
5004310 501000  Salaries                     3,178,614       7,457   3,186,071   2,565,088.40            .00     620,982.60   80.5%
5004310 501001  Salaries - OT                  355,000    -101,855     253,145     147,083.08            .00     106,062.38   58.1%
5004310 501002  Taxes - Payroll                 44,644           0      44,644      38,659.82            .00       5,984.18   86.6%
5004310 501004  Pension Costs                  336,570           0     336,570     305,662.73            .00      30,907.27   90.8%
5004310 501005  Insurance-Hospit               645,000           0     645,000     473,319.28            .00     171,680.72   73.4%
5004310 501007  Insurance Retire               165,000           0     165,000     103,630.82            .00      61,369.18   62.8%
5004310 502000  Auto Insurance                  15,000           0      15,000      13,339.20            .00       1,660.80   88.9%
5004310 502001  General Liabilit                60,000           0      60,000      50,000.00            .00      10,000.00   83.3%
5004310 502005  Insurance-Proper               351,227           0     351,227     447,306.98            .00     -96,079.98  127.4%*
5004310 502006  Insurance - Comp                 1,000       3,346       4,346       4,345.53            .00            .00  100.0%
5004310 502007  Insurance-Water                 37,000           0      37,000      35,258.12            .00       1,741.88   95.3%
5004310 502008  Insurance-Flood                 42,480           0      42,480      26,110.69            .00      16,369.31   61.5%
5004310 502012  Insurance-Work.C               200,000           0     200,000     166,666.67            .00      33,333.33   83.3%
5004310 503002  Rent - Equipment                27,000           0      27,000      17,119.29         124.70       9,756.01   63.9%
5004310 503004  Rentals/Leases                   3,000          22       3,022       3,022.12            .00            .00  100.0%
5004310 520002  Professional Ser                80,000           0      80,000      42,934.79      24,108.97      12,956.24   83.8%
5004310 520002 0057 Professional                     0      76,143      76,143      78,642.65            .00      -2,500.00  103.3%*
5004310 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa                87,200           0      87,200      52,471.75      -3,436.62      38,164.87   56.2%
5004310 520009  Prof Serv-Storag                 9,000       5,517      14,517      12,097.10       2,419.90            .00  100.0%
5004310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal                 10,000     -10,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
5004310 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec                   200         257         457         456.50            .00            .00  100.0%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yf9OMDYUe3DtRw8gazo%2BMilVFfZAnWYZ2bAHmSEY%2Bv3OUUC7ECq4cR%2FHty%2BMWBfc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XQkeygTDYHF7pwJ9pOuE0vKV58CB%2FSYyc9AZ9xlnlUetHJ1WF9zDhTgK5P3ecRCUqdO12SI9SScy0mOHbUyogg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wEQsgb7JdMU7oyeObcqU5fE4RRHbShE%2BXcxB%2BuVP%2FQlhr5HDy%2BkkpovJHgbkjGf%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=moCB62M1ADZob517eYoqJ3JW%2Ff0wTttpPZ636xLtCFaw%2FyA9PBWXOkewpguzqpW5upEZq5DWodPgS2RNIsO2xw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z9Ob2WrK2Zjau9wRao%2FbufIWunqcCjtdRXQcEwnyd%2BR8xvWC%2FGjrI9d7SnmSuRKK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i5wtHBl9w7wXNhA9wNO9BVCDGdxjQ0QFd9sraBCSMejnkX%2FSTsaPOfL6m%2Be674BW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NTs0m1nONn5bUADLNhWsJvRLpvPiIAAdifOA%2BvxUNCfrHo%2BlCk2IUzq6H1UjF0M%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UTfU%2FG4L58Iq9w9cZx0YIGuIiV5AokAgOAGRlO7025lGgf0FXR%2FcQ17WPO0K%2BKI4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BTeSVQjDcdXSxrHhmppdYBVJ3i1kyo3mqAT3%2B4SEnMZoZQYHPKN2EEl%2F8jS5rgDx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9MXkCPz8RQicP5fD3gHY4K6SIt9bNjgDvbDrw3NAln4istQJz3DHXnEp5eEKtmL9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3RMgg46ZHlQlPLE06MeBqLo%2F0xuZEwhc51NwK2cb3DaqWkqRRHzAKXvvE36pI0vf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zcFjiuJdXxXDrsVFSLr3aIa%2BpXTQU4OGf3AzIVXLUa3BHpSP1BRYlQT5qnJAWyZG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=daO7naBI%2BMxXF3%2Fg91fcjjgEgMTxuD9KF9KTphR9VPd0SgaYK5GRvvusOlFpDxCU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ae1JtZYsa43l9%2F7mAlcw3D1CAwoZ9a%2FRpjqYhV5EGn8s%2FKaCA%2BWn0wkDPY1ELc2J
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GV3nz1YNXIndD2qK2D2bD%2FZNbqkwmiD4JgMeDi2fxS2s%2F5Eqx3aynmQBLPfWKVnY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1fzqRSn%2FArgz%2FrIWwmFMTZo%2BY3LzLLBBr7TB6aschF%2Bf%2B7YFTdcN8INq7tPEtZqh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PZMOehUKaL6RJJrMDDg5K%2FRJI4vLH4TGyYuOnCR7L7beB2spicq0T6hhOLjzY3U3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SoHJ5TFfjYM11Sxm2Rz5LB%2FHne3V%2B1Ejls3OeXLZt%2FeT7xxnAWLsFo3ty%2B5noYoq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x9puk2Scgyk5I2Ofyy3VvqWR9frm5WQ2qLBY7YOjDRyepsFX9XwuBaN43jeXnNsz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iLK%2FkzCcHwnK2NAkaW3iPrrrsAg19KiCLsp130jg%2B5%2B584jKm3Ul8ucFwaf2ErS2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rHZUnyDlHyb2EaTWh09Q8qA5A79qqkJyJyuYzY%2BrhH8qnxcCOFvwwOM5salvytDR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TD5p0ECpi1sTpUJD2AYQoBOU4TSDPtvno35c3CyWuTiOUTq%2FIknmet1mI6O82bgm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FEyH0L06FrQIiUV3R8o1U7HSa29l%2B9O1KgK2RMxcDMQpcE1Ev1w5zZy1vyRIMW5p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xs9Uc2%2FrjqIUWad6Nxpcf9QySTr%2BDuC8NRtEZtQov2Z1zQQghsciZe2vQetU2fmY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WOv3Xc8o4Jsw1qC8d0%2BrPg29sDZ5GEq4BYVuconQ3DqxL86wz44JegFltgIBqiw%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7pO7rHIPPP6qlwMNkAidnOKVkG%2BpdbjkZlpy3%2Bnx3P9RIMaN6L8dNc%2B3rVdi%2FqeZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dG7Zoyxpgo76ee70RDvOJs9MbtV8EoCZGF%2Be8E6RlckBB%2B04rZFiMZRueV3P79An
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o5nlz2%2Fuwm6oPijk288M5mbHhJ0oKgWyPKpMKXYyff17gHuAqym2eIsTs8nJlwV0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uS3wxxEiWLtKunZXo8t%2FX6J3T0ipS2L5jpawLy6Be8BusB4nPMyvEVbjN6%2FDMY2H
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T755Z2g31i9brSIJ8T9kRrNwdO5ehKfkbTb0nv8eNuZVdhz%2F7u7sms7q3dJuN72B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJ%2FnDyw5J3USoyMBdlYURmPv8sFJCmcf4kPJMOWYTHOcF6U9dhnMZ5LEIaTt8kv8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ebvDWR2rtVLdeu9Lx0OWPPXBHt2KnlPRWwrmQPnC%2FpniSYHYvDpw%2FAfjW6G0pTZR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wZ6vL17LWo6nk9CXbnSMbgAnHOSCHvWco%2BjZmWO8Zb6ENAu2yOU7BGKpi4zyjvxr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NNFwVT94xeOGtnnxIEGR0e2FA6%2FgeLpej7w%2B4FQM2JxNDm3egC07I%2B4W411dK1J2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o7cTeXM4J%2FrVbAQoTJjOsM8fYaXJbwvoy6XV%2F18X2HS8iY2hyZLZMKEKv5dvyZsh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qzsturceksF1UWwLzyltHPQXgzZh7epfF3M0ciTNPYyJlP3sd%2FvQ1xJb3sDaKXLmV38SrN6AGAD%2BRZkv5HUKZA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s31swtDZuw7e%2BAYTk661MfEqd1ucy6Z1jZtcuIOmxlH3AxTZ4RAgsZodQAs%2BauQQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B0Db51CAfpbVaeuiRDV9pR3ZmgY%2BfawIZQZ9aMol6s02JICc4iB7mkcrR5itqAWb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qDkPPsA%2FT2m3L1zrbAtIBTgRnSsi34k%2FoEq0amifasYp%2BmkkOCYbYsehlJBBxFgS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=59r0ao%2FaFgCShnC%2FlXheOhpY34dOXdXVI9qu%2FZSmLSHQu3Vi8JVyoc16u4P42PKj
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5004310 520041  Prof Serv-Apprai                   300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
5004310 520047  Prof Serv-Genera                 5,000      33,233      38,233      32,052.97       6,179.53            .50  100.0%
5004310 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat                 7,876           0       7,876       6,435.00       1,287.00         154.00   98.0%
5004310 520055  Prof Serv-Water                632,500           0     632,500     512,292.38            .00     120,207.62   81.0%
5004310 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                 3,000          19       3,019       2,654.88         364.50            .00  100.0%
5004310 520104  Contract Collect               130,000           0     130,000     106,535.30      22,452.70       1,012.00   99.2%
5004310 530004  R & M Vehicles                  50,000      18,302      68,302      49,886.56      12,640.19       5,774.98   91.5%
5004310 530005  R & M Machinery                120,000      12,000     132,000     108,112.91      17,677.85       6,209.24   95.3%
5004310 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac               150,000     376,901     526,901     280,867.36     175,163.14      70,870.54   86.5%
5004310 530008 0840 R & M Bldg &                     0      16,400      16,400      16,400.00            .00            .00  100.0%
5004310 530009  R & M Water&Sewe               247,899      45,333     293,232      97,950.35     132,143.64      63,137.70   78.5%
5004310 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC                 41,000      -5,000      36,000      25,891.00       5,178.25       4,930.75   86.3%
5004310 530011  R & M Roads                    117,928     -55,000      62,928      29,715.61      18,844.39      14,368.00   77.2%
5004310 530015  Pump Station Reh               150,000     -56,491      93,509      43,129.12      44,449.10       5,930.78   93.7%
5004310 530020  R & M Meter Repl               200,000      40,334     240,334      87,418.00     147,471.75       5,444.25   97.7%
5004310 540001  Utilities - Natu                 5,000           0       5,000       2,763.04            .00       2,236.96   55.3%
5004310 540002  Utilities - Elec             1,100,000      27,279   1,127,279   1,127,278.59            .00            .00  100.0%
5004310 540005  Telephone Svcs                  46,000      -5,000      41,000      32,309.74            .00       8,690.26   78.8%
5004310 540006  Cell Phone                      56,000           0      56,000      41,471.88         116.38      14,411.74   74.3%
5004310 541002  Supplies-Janitor                 5,500         960       6,460       5,223.49         -99.99       1,336.51   79.3%
5004310 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr                 6,500      -6,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
5004310 541007  Stationary & Off                     0       3,067       3,067       2,029.44            .00       1,037.13   66.2%
5004310 541008  Supplies-Operati                32,000      -2,937      29,063      24,146.93       4,796.68         119.47   99.6%
5004310 541014  Small Tools & Eq                30,000         300      30,300      23,575.78         861.06       5,863.16   80.6%
5004310 541014 0840 Small Tools                      0      64,142      64,142      64,142.00            .00            .00  100.0%
5004310 541017  Uniforms                        40,000           0      40,000      26,117.13       1,381.53      12,501.34   68.7%
5004310 541020  Billing Office S                25,000      -3,500      21,500      17,161.76       4,192.98         145.26   99.3%
5004310 541100  Chemicals                      420,000      95,189     515,189     437,722.55      74,466.90       3,000.00   99.4%
5004310 542000  Computer Equipme                15,000      -5,500       9,500       7,259.55       1,348.45         892.00   90.6%
5004310 542001  Computer Softwar                72,453      13,332      85,785      88,799.40            .00      -3,014.38  103.5%*
5004310 550000  Travel, Training                 5,000      -3,000       2,000       1,484.49            .00         515.51   74.2%
5004310 571000  Land                                 0     129,479     129,479     129,479.30            .00            .00  100.0%
5004310 571001  Construction in              1,550,892    -199,442   1,351,450     199,393.91      57,903.59   1,094,152.90   19.0%
5004310 571001 0003 Construction                     0     500,000     500,000      16,010.56            .00     483,989.44    3.2%
5004310 571001 0057 Construction                75,000     -75,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
5004310 571001 1058 Construction                     0           0           0      18,592.89            .00     -18,592.89  100.0%*
5004310 571011  Vehicles                        39,000     110,802     149,802     147,007.00         449.00       2,346.00   98.4%
5004310 571012  Small Equipment                 45,000     -22,625      22,375      19,526.72           3.23       2,844.62   87.3%
5004310 571020  Pump Replacement               290,000     -75,380     214,620      59,075.26       8,500.00     147,044.74   31.5%
5004310 572001  Comp Software                  250,000    -151,348      98,652            .00            .00      98,652.25     .0%
5004310 572010  Heavy Equipment                      0     334,988     334,988     247,813.61      87,174.75            .00  100.0%
5004310 574000  Depreciation Exp                     0           0           0   7,554,878.00            .00  -7,554,878.00  100.0%*
5004310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic                 1,240         338       1,578       1,216.50         360.00           1.50   99.9%
5004310 580013  LA State Fees                  250,000     -25,000     225,000     179,721.92            .00      45,278.08   79.9%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FMmHWusOqiciq2NrQX5EH4gXwuZ%2F0LBp2qxMk5qj8D%2BjNprl8cj1DizCUGQRy%2F2v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4HOjOSqyQicupMKEkRQqUrLy%2BowoNIscuslrKgqIQqC0Zv9p33mbDkb9hmH3J4NN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6jR5xC%2FpybOTlGsuzT7vpWT3wRXadmbwP1v3RChh%2FsY4cTsQyv27go58M17VnDgK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=90yGpia289NG%2FiNnumt7W7PTCV21Ug%2BcIbT56qVd%2BVN6C7Lvq7ZKAzY8Fz6xYKGP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BkJj%2BHPEUaCl2yxrZ9oVcN3RvafL4jSrg5jfpwPJMn9VBLWlLmrnwCFVYhLN0VpI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MFru8Mw%2F%2BK1IR33BzJpwk85IX2LnLSvtkEmr7wMFQfVbsFpuJiWR4KRDEDnI2mU5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DHJ25qsSY0vAKE1Z73RhkJjd2vjAy1D%2BxeHl3CDtZOFwHC%2B72SGYwEKhIW5Plf3E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SK83v0qznXv3FV%2F5O%2BfqF6PPvPe1foOIF3%2BOnYgcLKQzp4VKD8POnfx4N9Is65Y0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NYJQal%2BCVZ3oNFdi30c6dIMGNRsVyND%2Bd7io5%2FVV5AZuGP8h5nbhMT0bf7klakVk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ym%2B%2BAkQb%2Benu1vUjAH3%2FWYmJRzvo1MTSvKJdKRYYdpsIBn57ucI8UgLX53Yb0u2GWPJGwi%2FmANI30ZDPj3WLng%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TUdEl8BIJ6cW6qytXJIuG8c4A61%2Fa9cqBas%2FIVaISpXFeAoJIZ%2Ff5Jj2%2FjV0Q%2B7j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Fpacjv3B5KWm6ufNppXh8j9MrZZdh7zPwOueL0sd6tr1zkTEFhfZYx0ZmflLeUi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zmeH%2FQLcV%2BugjaVjDwK7McOgauDMZt5xodVvstbpAtogQG1AwhfY8ENq9qiI0OCT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nuz3OXJV1qoT6nl7YMT0ys65BuP5x0OzgGEtaQm4oT3RXDYTYHbTxN4SokWqGwqi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2qOlxOkokZp3leiiLzhAql7PVyDtBH1oEn4Qy7EgUSuOGYvz7d7jx9RvI7tAUvI4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pr3AmaTQZvb%2BGfsTHpo8sQ35mYdslusviEiTuozUFtJm51QZmvNqmjEJSaJxy1H%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ssRpT1GIZEzZnKVMc%2Fyblnb3Xct1xCnPcmkcNqjk3OyUqvwLMHF138mVs9YnlrQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eHu29360X%2B8XqyCCv7aasrgVRabwjoLKMqoO6H4%2BrWebZOpYkc%2Ffrjquogp2hdw6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q8JNZvQEC01Zl2MhIPROXuHLkKHhFAp8TLC5VuQfuia%2FW90dxrTgec2li9I1lze7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jyCQxb5%2FKYA36uMJxC5iO3ewf7YGZi8PB7A%2B0pm8oxjU5rX33B2vhyZYAmRKdNoh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CbEM8hXqd4i9jxO0s%2B2DdPylBmlYdwj9BHkaanKNPSU6QTpg34%2BVXh3wW3bNz6id
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NqSPhb9JtXd7uO5WaBnTs5VOkgIJ%2FynMsxT8Vs7%2FHs4dVGgoFyd8TIRdlgFgmX9M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RgLeQIP20jWklxmihEIm%2BJNQiH1I6NYgOJ3giHFmKcx%2FFdGGO7zE%2F2tD52T9oE31
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lNr0jpLM63yCYBleldPuxb0kK2WvlOk2uQb4%2BrU2raBpfSh3DHoeHoZRZO1LE8rr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AaahDdLwlP0nsEJcGDyKwvIa1lr0G1AcdsgZ1PwZjVfR4DQf8tOsclW8MWkdhu7uviArvJxg%2BOHKH2NIV3Ee5A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YG9hE9wux0yTHyUEmhYebQhM4%2BMXoYcP4LM%2BwZokyr5v2bcljDadzXdQ3HLCpuDm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z7W%2BHLV6tVfS2VKOafV%2BODMA7bURNu9yX71iX0UtmUAYvFsxRHqkCLbQG1YGR2Hz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=khNtgZvpeRgPYqcDn008C1G9WBI4YZVaVGY1L%2FuqklG3whjsU4U%2BCwXwiRD2ypFP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F3ZS%2BGjonhSdTEFI1e5Rmb%2FgLDXq1wEGEof2IwUkptZGXqR%2BFPJj6PrYqF2gIlgs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0fi5JTLYoJ%2BMXodC8G7vTfyrhSlMcdXK0hZBzeHkzUmyeTAch47SmMtqXxJP1TC9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MiQGJqjzCrtIY3i8PQ8nxB303mschaSDLgE%2BkezzHN6y8YZB7xzqdovkxRUCZbgF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PvNMtpOsPx0thgo9ugucjA9VjqPk9bQYsQlsTHkdLtIZa7BdJOIypoQqVmY590R2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2w0R72rlB6Z7dPnf5AM2yjookhkh57RLDpbf31qy3qyxmYoCb0jHlsiGbcBE3taQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5sddDMCsEme70qDwGbM40Dp4wTxpButYRBI2tAkGdkD%2BOKdyOse6FVpJD%2FWvOxtszt2UFX6k6Xfc9ehm5lUsAA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ypqsoNRdSqmoq%2ByA0Uki9wnoShvgZmEn2fWqRoyiifwPmAy%2BmQFU%2F55b6l2CyII697sroVLctR9lV9EcwjHWlw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4je9ljzS22%2BaHFJRdJ9yJ3frF%2FuRS1v7HTFFsSEPBSHM9ZLNl0s0aEhRERd7NIJPlIO5EkfWG6meNFAsyHZbjQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RVIqoqDuMbzhYa8x%2FXROyNqcp1GLjmLIBKskuIax0Ltf4%2F3%2FHad1nWE96eplxqUR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gs7mmN9qW1OLc2QuY6qWXv3H3pvhJeu%2FHPXn%2Bz5fYKKbdsHFbJF%2FwglZZUz6%2FOA6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m5cgnFAyA7rN2ZzCuL%2FE8ISQOVho3XKSWgYOHal33g5WBjKHA7AIaLbCFULhhZ7B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tO%2Fq%2F16pO0d1xA17r6uO0Qd8t4D7XBHbQpEsjcRLemxi4l5yMQgzPYAdBvzLeEB4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vR5mKECaDFpuZNoeBhGlPCkcykdLCLD6xb6puWOvi0DeiLOW5qNnrv70IhYPloBi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U0zKWvTnkN8uNY96K9YCgBTBZ4tp6gC8h%2B%2BQHzWg8JHrVJvYhcaoTSASh5%2FiwSwI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ud8nkCz23UHIYXpX6LSJB5utnjAoUt4NGzORkyBYWNHhEucQjNqws62yR4opqYur
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Fd0ZjG4amTkq9eAAQ7twmzZlqMVJYrz9gFCQ9P2eaXpD0J3q9majy2QilJojj3T
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5004310 580017  Advertising                        300       1,000       1,300         476.00            .00         824.00   36.6%
5004310 580018  Dues & Subscript                   600        -600           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
5004310 580021  Recording Fees                   4,000           0       4,000       3,110.00         890.00            .00  100.0%
5004310 580022  Postage                         75,000      11,000      86,000      85,965.00            .00          35.00  100.0%
5004310 580024  Fees &  Charges                 42,000       3,783      45,783      36,900.86      11,075.45      -2,193.18  104.8%*
5004310 580028  Shipping Handlin                   500           0         500         131.36            .00         368.64   26.3%
5004310 580034  Diesel                          35,000      20,070      55,070      55,069.56            .00            .00  100.0%
5004310 580035  Gasoline                        46,000      13,922      59,922      59,921.61            .00            .00  100.0%
5004310 581006  Water Treatment-                48,000           0      48,000      28,731.55       4,468.15      14,800.30   69.2%
5004310 581007  Wastewater Treat                45,000           0      45,000      17,491.40       3,017.34      24,491.26   45.6%
5004310 589009  Interfund Charge               579,085           0     579,085            .00            .00     579,085.00     .0%
5004310 599557  Transfer to W&S              2,955,271    -570,067   2,385,204            .00            .00   2,385,204.00     .0%

     TOTAL 500-W&S Admin and Engineer Off      229,956     500,000     729,956   4,271,282.64     867,974.49  -4,409,301.13  704.1%

     TOTAL Water & Sewerage Fund               229,956     500,000     729,956   4,271,282.64     867,974.49  -4,409,301.13  704.1%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -15,463,823     -90,669 -15,554,492 -12,473,273.10            .00  -3,081,218.90
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   15,693,779     590,669  16,284,448  16,744,555.74     867,974.49  -1,328,082.23

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t9JCzz6Rjv78tdB%2BeA0h2CnbhXU%2FqrPAO1Cfg7hwc%2Bzw4pWKKfoMHhETeWJhLcWG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KzGPHMRZ1NVN2rHA0tMAigIiP94aR36YtuFEHu9LB1yORliUxxgOuIe3MTDccabT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yVpvxE7DVXucJ%2BuQNc5gKb5emN7EjTW4Z%2BkQWiT4zlmJrAmS6a%2BtPAPhBWsMWK88
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s4Q4NckYInAppQNGjPHD3IScGqrVE%2FhTW7CQctyy8t9nMpVjtq1atDW8VDIdkkkE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NdFHOj0OQ6d2ep73kt4KclsgLrULr6mTddKSR%2FuTjc57gyPUTlK%2BvlKW3MO2uT9G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ceAsdYOkdcyXHSz%2Fu79mDEn5fYGavsukqxoYvcLnTPBKeJJDdvZtArc7j%2FJnnH5D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tFicg3Zqnel%2B%2B%2BBVCSoFdLNwjcs8GPdjPsnW%2FBeqqArk7ZE7BMuOjxtHkmCn%2BpvW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tJgMF3UVdAwN%2FMIs81O81YtmsxBFOLTwUv2QN6vCSSkdXE6dEoO%2BgNLToAySPSU7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oKSPFSTnqbsK9ZPT3epunldDi9NP%2FdmmblqAHAhVGqoC9uKAdHxjcyEDslV1MkPN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=It411ORiVwgAd1S7kmd9BBstUvYOE11SswuD6WYHf6tOwN5JJwG5YtKnJDQ8ud58
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Skpd0CkShZteKb9sVoQj70qjwqEpKD6UuGKYktuOs7ykjugG8psZ8Bk2mP6O4bAn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l9WoQsqs3BttNLA5Sjk13frIDxXplwyasgFKUqZ6%2FQuJsosOp2gI5%2FU%2B54mh2zip
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  FOR 2022 10

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
501      W & S $50M Bond Fund                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5014451 501-50 Million Dollar Bond         

5014451 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0      -7,808.95            .00       7,808.95  100.0%

     TOTAL 501-50 Million Dollar Bond                0           0           0      -7,808.95            .00       7,808.95  100.0%

     TOTAL W & S $50M Bond Fund                      0           0           0      -7,808.95            .00       7,808.95  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -7,808.95            .00       7,808.95

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UPQ5RXjt2ADpOgGFpE5n0g1blbn8p5KOytFqcsapnuuUxb2YgbY5TnhdYmNvA%2FbB
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
529      Sf-Sw99 1/2Cent Sales Tax             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5297311 529-W&S 1999 1/2 Sales Tax S/F     

5297311 402000  Sales Tax                   -4,333,333           0  -4,333,333  -5,134,944.48            .00     801,611.48  118.5%
5297311 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0     -10,688.37            .00      10,688.37  100.0%
5297311 470003  Interest - Other                     0           0           0        -982.27            .00         982.27  100.0%
5297311 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll               346,667           0     346,667     410,795.56            .00     -64,128.56  118.5%*
5297311 599312  Transfer to 2012             3,049,975           0   3,049,975   3,144,600.02            .00     -94,625.02  103.1%*
5297311 599500  Transfer to Wate               936,691           0     936,691            .00            .00     936,691.00     .0%

     TOTAL 529-W&S 1999 1/2 Sales Tax S/F            0           0           0  -1,591,219.54            .00   1,591,219.54  100.0%

     TOTAL Sf-Sw99 1/2Cent Sales Tax                 0           0           0  -1,591,219.54            .00   1,591,219.54  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -4,333,333           0  -4,333,333  -5,146,615.12            .00     813,282.12
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    4,333,333           0   4,333,333   3,555,395.58            .00     777,937.42

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SCZvlvBRpgjzsYFKVkFT3ceT7MA9Om%2B9X4j47gsbUQZe276rFUeBpipmNfsbpWXY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HflkLl5buTxjIKL3GfD9BJ4HHaZwrdZM%2FXmVFXs37bXKq8X1dCXZg2CKFQOr37B5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BnhP9UiqBOBmqN40BNMqSyjSKeNK2lEVPut0wePyoW3NQ3PFMR82k%2F0ZC2opM6rz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MhqBqZXg5G4a%2BtPEXOCLaOUmv%2Bvf%2BD3%2FtetSZhg5bEReq8Qv9uNvItIlfNUpMlEV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uymdELwnod%2FyHG%2B6x37O%2FiKtjAh94BZUC88FsLGIuZ9MwCYoEybRqW3yC3j76STY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7vx87KxDdsFHj3%2Bp%2By%2FM0CWCvUCDD8U4wY5Z8kERwlkhx6H9Jz2jhifAfVYacGzK
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530      50M Bond /2004 Sales Tax Debt         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5307310 530-50M Bond Deb Ser/04 ST D/S     

5307310 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0        -509.21            .00         509.21  100.0%

     TOTAL 530-50M Bond Deb Ser/04 ST D/S            0           0           0        -509.21            .00         509.21  100.0%

     TOTAL 50M Bond /2004 Sales Tax Debt             0           0           0        -509.21            .00         509.21  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -509.21            .00         509.21

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t7SdCENAzWoVPcp1X7jk4mhYGzcWnbmymrh6zwwq98MFQxpDwhplUtIEeIhpbwdY
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532      W&S 1999/2008 Refinanced St De        APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5327313 532-W&S 1999/2008 Refin ST D/S     

5327313 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0      -1,168.59            .00       1,168.59  100.0%

     TOTAL 532-W&S 1999/2008 Refin ST D/S            0           0           0      -1,168.59            .00       1,168.59  100.0%

     TOTAL W&S 1999/2008 Refinanced St De            0           0           0      -1,168.59            .00       1,168.59  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -1,168.59            .00       1,168.59

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EbTtuphwzFxw3w%2FD5WntP5KbsI4UEfCQ3hsNyAHYK9CRci44m58X53VhN8aatKfc
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
533      W&S 99/08 S.T. Reserve Fund           APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5334370 433-W&S 1999/2008 Reserve          

5334370 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0      -1,529.67            .00       1,529.67  100.0%

     TOTAL 433-W&S 1999/2008 Reserve                 0           0           0      -1,529.67            .00       1,529.67  100.0%

     TOTAL W&S 99/08 S.T. Reserve Fund               0           0           0      -1,529.67            .00       1,529.67  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -1,529.67            .00       1,529.67

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=39hgxeBtFyMwU6Iu%2BizDbyZfG6QXdJbN8nc%2BVuj1n5vZZwz9TXLwJrRrPdgoillG
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557      Capital Projects-Water & Sewer        APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5574310 557-W&S Admin and Engineer Off     

5574310 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0        -159.97            .00         159.97  100.0%
5574310 571001 4489 Construction                     0           0           0      64,500.00            .00     -64,500.00  100.0%*

     TOTAL 557-W&S Admin and Engineer Off            0           0           0      64,340.03            .00     -64,340.03  100.0%

5574405 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #1        

5574405 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0        -335.59            .00         335.59  100.0%
5574405 560003  Service Fees- Bo                     0           0           0         400.00            .00        -400.00  100.0%*
5574405 580008  Interest Expense                     0           0           0     205,224.00            .00    -205,224.00  100.0%*

     TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #1               0           0           0     205,288.41            .00    -205,288.41  100.0%

5574406 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #2        

5574406 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0        -771.56            .00         771.56  100.0%
5574406 580008  Interest Expense                     0           0           0     112,640.18            .00    -112,640.18  100.0%*
5574406 580014  Administrative F                     0           0           0      28,882.07            .00     -28,882.07  100.0%*

     TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #2               0           0           0     140,750.69            .00    -140,750.69  100.0%

5574407 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan           

5574407 470000  Interest - Inves                     0           0           0        -254.67            .00         254.67  100.0%
5574407 580008  Interest Expense                     0           0           0      18,441.75            .00     -18,441.75  100.0%*
5574407 580014  Administrative F                     0           0           0      20,427.50            .00     -20,427.50  100.0%*

     TOTAL 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan                  0           0           0      38,614.58            .00     -38,614.58  100.0%

5574408 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan #2        

5574408 420003  Federal Grants              -9,171,250           0  -9,171,250            .00            .00  -9,171,250.00     .0%*

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W9UTp7fkHN2lW7KhXQ%2BoR6LxUtH6Q1UJrwRHEVX4sAcy4P58nYlN1buSj8XWngjW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XjM%2FvnGzRWeAq4o%2B%2B32uqDJZmoALtBpxqSJmLYJ5N8FZrc3uM7qV22wVHKZR8gGgiq60xds79OAAunYv60WjYQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pDAyKRrECTn3D6344YdqVigwWr81P%2Brqw85mBhheKkAfQEE0QJ0JJSICjaN3DuQV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aUQFY1ujpPdIslIw3rWaszKIg8GtehBfORJIU6jBro%2BY1MP4sREzgTbbsnjEz0%2Bs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dwt4f0VtCpvCmzGhnT2fpihLUBHuAQeYTssxf%2FaJorJmhdJsvhg9HIksxzv6kk8j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lT3C2eHe6GruoqNbEaNKx8AeYgnYfD2Nr6Z3ORrRSgNvBeCIiz2GYXR7fIvNe3ZL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gdNULUcAZMFLapKeZRNbbEXlOv3zOu7SVlj9K1gHNOr60YRdW7UTWOYJ%2BTvyq3Dz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u2pR1O8U3bzcAdfEPtt2WH7L%2B9CHkRrNyGLvQd1gATH8ab%2BLe8QsehSLA%2B8MJ7D4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gPtU87qoPpkneX2%2BPB1QsBXKQohAMo4v7B4cSnXS9u%2Boif%2FEVWNkWxqPo60qZF%2Fg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w1ueKYstEWZiK2ajBYIRavStbb843urKs51IoYzSH15qmo273iuVpI2yyXeMRh6P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U3gHpJzlgBh7cbn3kHb2fBP5lp6qNs%2BB8uDOdevgYcuqFbrQJ5rQCiC83V%2F7nP1%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R6ljSqsWPQBrT7sJ1LUDKu8qeUuesLYcCscTIx84WfpJmN3%2FuruiWJaK%2FPWgM%2FCc


St. Bernard Parish Government

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 11/28/2022 09:27
User:             kjeffery
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     77
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
557      Capital Projects-Water & Sewer        APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5574408 499500  Transfer From W&            -2,955,271           0  -2,955,271            .00            .00  -2,955,271.00     .0%*
5574408 520002 4499 Professional                     0      42,970      42,970      63,910.00            .00     -20,940.00  148.7%*
5574408 571001  Construction in              9,171,250     -47,279   9,123,971            .00            .00   9,123,970.75     .0%
5574408 571001 4503 Construction                     0           0           0     708,939.08            .00    -708,939.08  100.0%*
5574408 571001 4511 Construction                     0       4,309       4,309       4,309.25            .00            .00  100.0%
5574408 580008  Interest Expense               848,242           0     848,242       3,937.74            .00     844,304.26     .5%
5574408 580014  Administrative F                48,035           0      48,035       4,375.27            .00      43,659.73    9.1%

     TOTAL 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan #2      -2,058,994           0  -2,058,994     785,471.34            .00  -2,844,465.34  -38.1%

5574409 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #3        

5574409 520002 4510 Professional                     0           0           0      50,282.75            .00     -50,282.75  100.0%*
5574409 571001 4487 Construction                     0           0           0         882.97            .00        -882.97  100.0%*
5574409 571001 4489 Construction                     0           0           0   1,810,084.87            .00  -1,810,084.87  100.0%*
5574409 571001 4505 Construction                     0           0           0      25,884.36            .00     -25,884.36  100.0%*
5574409 571001 4506 Construction                     0           0           0      26,798.14            .00     -26,798.14  100.0%*
5574409 580008  Interest Expense                     0           0           0       7,334.61            .00      -7,334.61  100.0%*
5574409 580014  Administrative F                     0           0           0       1,880.67            .00      -1,880.67  100.0%*

     TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #3               0           0           0   1,923,148.37            .00  -1,923,148.37  100.0%

     TOTAL Capital Projects-Water & Sewer   -2,058,994           0  -2,058,994   3,157,613.42            .00  -5,216,607.42 -153.4%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -12,126,521           0 -12,126,521      -1,521.79            .00 -12,124,999.21
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   10,067,527           0  10,067,527   3,159,135.21            .00   6,908,391.79

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mJjxyCmggx7S2jqM2kRYbAX00cYHf2hdpI1AyOS4kiVVr%2FWgF5G%2FTFRqMERY0iOc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qeHqBwQoZZZw0ssxXZVMPKldggjtpRM1T7OibZrSxnfm8uDWiVerKT7YrylZgZN9IfBg8E9wyOEJ%2FsJsw7I1nw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MvnRJEBI1OWj2Md3Xa7fTLX03rplQv4sgi1U2iKntAerz5ZYf0CDztlp1ngctKfD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nxJaAWe2KNGmtjpJGXTdoM1Rg9ZXrvghDbFgC9kLRvhyYyw1GevF5Rd0lQx2qsrPPe7Co27U2a%2BLsGcK1O%2BDsg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ACQeWf2%2BbtYvALOWdFnydZodjpsyb4TVogpbxpkg9ZNd4GPUXhxcNx4dYw7%2FXhDiGMBXhmx7uHuFcl4AdNoRYw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HVbfk8tZdwG0YO9MCPawNFxc9cWyt4NpYNQSBKP0H0jqNqFZT0810kfJouCL7hsy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p7lsVArQhjpLaiJZKGsfS3zsgjSEZijfvJAWqb94pa2goxu9D15%2Berg6P4FIZ2%2FN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AuFVZZOrpKpAqbSCmSvuA%2F0VZM%2B9XPhMxUUxmAtdTFe0v3s1PW6M8pSWOgAhuW%2BpdyQC%2Fd%2Fpg43TPk8BPw2PGA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z2IknkNt7t64xWMYTKISvrfB5KeDfrJ%2FS9RbRBwpOiIapB5DHC0cCEpQ5qnipWP3CNUWAnFQ1bXR9w1UoyioEA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6T%2BioFePljQcQ44w72GbD6wZi8efwFEw%2BqGCZToWU0dD4dBuZlgJ8FKdBzp3M%2F2MZnfyyD9NqMmeKomWTDxe8A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hAd6UOZ7aI%2FFESgDepUhVb8IppnWaNEcJgFA8rjaYw4PeAmPYeiRkIolBhXCRg0z8Pfr9xTXOILwc3WvmakOTw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QNgxR0y0I4Xcd8iEYqAM6%2B138NGl8un0B0UCT8q6Iyy%2FQmvj3Xa5rufztwyNWOg6eXEnU%2BGHsSdTa6U6RPSfXA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aUaSRZOB063l7eiUwp8DlDbM0gIdz5QKVb%2BPAOB4ITUF42GbfuVFO4w7%2Bz%2F6Hp8V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qDKFwHJf7gqfQYjC4auGDvRcFFGFerEGgX2YNO5pRP4B%2BuAt28VGPlORLQTV4UR8
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578      Recreational Facilities               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5786010 578-Civic Auditorium               

5786010 420028  FEMA                            -2,000           0      -2,000         -93.95            .00      -1,906.05    4.7%*
5786010 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0         -27.01            .00          27.01  100.0%
5786010 450029  Concession Sales                  -500           0        -500            .00            .00        -500.00     .0%*
5786010 450030  Alcohol Sales (B                  -500           0        -500            .00            .00        -500.00     .0%*
5786010 450031  Concession Sales               -35,000           0     -35,000     -60,440.39            .00      25,440.39  172.7%
5786010 450032  Alcohol Sales (A               -12,000           0     -12,000     -20,361.80            .00       8,361.80  169.7%
5786010 450033  Concess Sales-Ov                     0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
5786010 450033 6012 Concess Sale                     0           0           0            .01            .00           -.01  100.0%*
5786010 450034  Sales - Food/Dri                -5,000     -35,000     -40,000     -34,990.31            .00      -5,009.69   87.5%*
5786010 450034 6012 Sales - Food                -5,000           0      -5,000     -10,575.79            .00       5,575.79  211.5%
5786010 450035  Facility Rental               -200,000           0    -200,000    -273,691.50            .00      73,691.50  136.8%
5786010 450035 6012 Facility Ren                -9,000           0      -9,000     -39,453.39            .00      30,453.39  438.4%
5786010 450035 6015 Facility Ren                -2,500           0      -2,500      -5,740.00            .00       3,240.00  229.6%
5786010 480051  Cleaning Fee Col               -15,000           0     -15,000     -19,600.00            .00       4,600.00  130.7%
5786010 480051 6012 Cleaning Fee                     0           0           0      -2,150.00            .00       2,150.00  100.0%
5786010 480052  Security Charges               -15,000           0     -15,000     -24,100.50            .00       9,100.50  160.7%
5786010 480052 6012 Security Cha                  -500           0        -500      -1,570.00            .00       1,070.00  314.0%
5786010 480052 6015 Security Cha                  -500           0        -500      -1,382.75            .00         882.75  276.6%
5786010 480072  Rebates                              0           0           0         -11.65            .00          11.65  100.0%
5786010 480082  Misc. Revenue                        0           0           0     -10,802.00            .00      10,802.00  100.0%
5786010 488000  Recreational Fac                     0           0           0      -2,957.10            .00       2,957.10  100.0%
5786010 499101  Transfer From Sa              -185,937      -1,896    -187,833    -211,349.92            .00      23,516.92  112.5%
5786010 501000  Salaries                       179,727      -1,952     177,775     150,476.71            .00      27,298.23   84.6%
5786010 501001  Salaries - OT                    2,000       1,865       3,865       4,138.91            .00        -274.14  107.1%*
5786010 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  5,000           0       5,000       3,565.02            .00       1,434.98   71.3%
5786010 501004  Pension Costs                   18,000           0      18,000      15,311.21            .00       2,688.79   85.1%
5786010 501005  Insurance-Hospit                25,500           0      25,500      21,031.95            .00       4,468.05   82.5%
5786010 503002  Rent - Equipment                 1,400           0       1,400       1,065.15            .00         334.85   76.1%
5786010 520002  Professional Ser                21,000       7,824      28,824      25,555.75            .00       3,268.74   88.7%
5786010 520047  Prof Serv-Genera                 1,400       1,018       2,418       1,025.00       1,332.11          60.42   97.5%
5786010 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat                 1,800          90       1,890       1,575.00         315.00            .00  100.0%
5786010 520101  Prof Serv - Secu                20,000       2,000      22,000      22,680.00         320.00      -1,000.00  104.5%*
5786010 520101 6012 Prof Serv -                    500         445         945         945.00            .00            .00  100.0%
5786010 520101 6015 Prof Serv -                  1,200        -220         980         980.00            .00            .00  100.0%
5786010 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala                   360       3,889       4,249       1,664.50         344.50       2,240.02   47.3%
5786010 530005  R & M Machinery                  5,000      -3,309       1,691       1,691.00            .00            .00  100.0%
5786010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac                 2,000         807       2,807       4,506.70      -1,700.20            .00  100.0%
5786010 540000  Utilities - Wate                 2,000        -150       1,850       1,104.81            .00         745.19   59.7%
5786010 540001  Utilities - Natu                17,500      -1,000      16,500      11,542.35            .00       4,957.65   70.0%
5786010 540002  Utilities - Elec               133,000      -2,250     130,750     125,133.91            .00       5,616.09   95.7%

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mMeRhL2AWc2FGh50Sa2%2BnmArN%2BMlXYz5RIiQJPz5h%2FVcXVHwsBiNmehwAyIPVHVW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=byQwK%2BHEJpl0Y9siW55ci%2FMbunIK0sVfn7D6zaiOplct9ScDe2G15d8Zp3ySflzPu0OCGyQn0KdHMYOXGEGMLQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o2UJn01qSo3YWxsRpEO0pinOWiiF26u9tz39qtCuu7Nop5hSPOahJJ55G5hIl%2FUR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2BttSNXpHDu4ExxgTBjz10eHYayOZzr6TKdyhWvqIwjIDEMYRo6DnmcGqaGSNy4w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ful4Z1G6Ct%2BwMrZ8K8TgBBI4d%2BJu6PCYg2jHtovQeczefLYDqBpH1p3XE%2BfPHbuV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WTEG90CH5eUJwR7lzMq8sW4KtSjhf2q8I6FJbt212Ah8qnOiYFS3plsQFabDqURj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0QsnKIfEujqBifY3MxQRdgKKmEH3OTIlE%2FVm5gh37eTG7ssCkBCb1GxuEfLtXV0i
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xmhwgoXMy8C9p8%2Fz0DPcdGgRoD2TyDAbsMejEvHE2ZJKsOD9o1W8DQgOplkUVi92T0mOGl3ZbcfVm%2F7FzyRXSw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R6UQnGnETbQQcbVerhREXGUud4XhmMRUzJm3CRMaOkhx1Izck2o1nn6N7Uo7fnQz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1KI%2FHrPmNS4ultawyO3L7CerBYvE2SXIb9S9afKX%2BZw7fe%2BP4Cwkva6GYPUlXURmcpGHTgfRcxKGab27hXg8Fw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TYJppUK1MnyNz%2F8MBIJEm8gNWEagrLpOxNwddYm9%2Fpv2EeD%2BdwlmZBw6gueY%2FTFw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LFIVgPQVX90iZ%2Ft3XqGIqahPLBvyu%2B7r%2FAIOzrkvm8YWvJviGoulToxbJcGxdc193J1uFuYmlJ3XRCKl0EyI2Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=msy%2BSPrB7OtJ3Tn%2BIMlnWUr%2BdAnTrAwewjE0b2lcMG69%2FJqj2K0OrB0L2zKlU8a9goXtQK7cdXOmlAdSUecDXQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ta89AocntQpPj%2BOmuTHd0KFYIVunTILiOYkwcokFgGrdL5Mcj7HdbFRU6l5VqXsn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=464agnsH5ASIYza1li4SaMv7I5t3KiDSTKzNcKqu5kuolBqysGPc4XBwUga9qPWrCY6Brc6ESL0c4dFEso42HA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FTQTDVq2MuQlJiBC%2BwwRMrbRV3fMox6B39PnuRQWd1easrIdqebzeaSJ5wjfyBJS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4FGnNMnR8wgqnaUyGFPap3JLD%2BqjP8MDMWDD1s8ogo2nUcWI2E0AJkKCKzf04izrC8QCHTQIJIZgS5OQOuxLGw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7GOhxLeAxMIYySc3fux2zWg%2Fbwd1pR4%2ByQrocs%2FVHk4QZCtMHyRetaddhVaT%2FHnvoOqpZoswOUK0LuyhzU%2BNqA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AX%2B9%2BQNtQCEwDLQSyJ5OCwgSfEBf5sLBRn9IFu%2BUQstLdbAVQwSYKH%2Fq8NH28bsl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RXiaaQSm%2B%2Bp0JaaA6xE3TDa2nTwF9HzJdyRwoKc%2FjF4jbR2zw2%2BEJ4GLgvZ6Sgr2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zMhSWRJX1DEno6AO8PZsiR0uYFcuudL%2FUKg5SufrpR5NIDJZ9xVSH5EET%2ByNa3%2Bw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SCZzvRZ2vjlU0AJ%2Fk7xn%2B9IJ08t3NIRpkqL4BtMxSn7ClVDXnlo2Dnf32H10fQpJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TrHllNs87sdzugV5YGsWqS0rtJAP25GesZOpLIPq6TqUzxX3EXMHc6x3f7WA4Mni
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hgEyR6JOGqBY8D1TPmsvYgnuGESYd1wlmz2FebV3IQ%2F9VqnRvOOSkoLpCjM6BWxY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6p%2F4U9WvT8%2F%2Fd35DSJiOiFAZHK9WVBJd03Az%2FF662JNr5OELgzh51B4SYtiWapIG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sln7cU3DMbxH%2FUyiaBJUYI26kCdVQfEyJBcAwahBARf56ohbEU6WI8CUpL4Tdusg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cM%2Fq4N9CvBsJkQPuEn9MFhVNk3pdlHc%2BhS9qQcfCJ4zurUR4ILuGCcNYFN%2FhcdC2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZtmqmvYF%2FKxR9xdNnGdY57f59kIiuenj9kuWYyeJCmkXG5xp5C7BRUpkyOAPg3ha
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zHEXLeZXyuTRfLlYRSyQrovO7WvDic9AoXmK%2FZDyiwFVlzBkyEqR7MLmveuONN%2Fs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ZmjcuBLwsYj4PNx1MBIQoDb8558j3gBFWg41PCu3ICDJlybVY8mID0dh6b9Rfbd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pvdHF9bkH5WjJy1ikznft7EYkc2KVXYhn4B4NC4fdXHhX5bj%2FLi3x5ABFqwjxlNl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JEPxnwGGWBISVecr5nBjm7JE9fI%2BjIRQ3MXaHtdYzTde4w71YJmuXYdq3lKPBooA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xf5kUmZnFqPLPjdGJ3QxybbB1czZ8nioTt9oHWSOMruP2TONkcjDy97gN6SS4UDZKPwLPsfaJ%2B26QpF5RW2h2A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Er%2Bq1FivUwWuitgJh1DJSbHLrYaiSLjVzsXPBkHhHtNYPdAOlRRx9DuS3UDspm9XMF67Z6UvpvPrXU9VzTLc8g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HrHpHtFJy98gAL0RH7GkcuJC9C6fMCUZtkydstHKxlOWq88xe2NLYHwPoshNPIAQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rOssMZ4e6wU%2BqY84v7bCmD6Iszvhum105r41cq5Tnjf6hewmEU4ZmjH8pZBs7WBZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KRHAuzlia2k1FW7hOtnKVpiVXsAVc1Guv7A9pmPs0cs%2BWA3Oqi%2FDmnm0RAqqm6j5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A%2FXGumhujrysjWWo0f408XMRVXkXLUiKxl0Sw72eO8kAzDLGBsQsAV8sxxhTtIKz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T8s0FcYMsXHOVDH%2F5ReBYlmEzU9nJuKKdTTB1HXxSJt7I%2BC7pIuTMMCt1qpOmPiv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0a8c7nVKHqXadO7OgJI%2F4LDc1AsCY5ykA%2B3d1bTPTyrLCOpZsNUJkfAxHFs%2BNBe5
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578      Recreational Facilities               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

5786010 540005  Telephone Svcs                   6,200           0       6,200       6,031.94            .00         168.06   97.3%
5786010 540006  Cell Phone                       1,000           0       1,000         720.18            .00         279.82   72.0%
5786010 541002  Supplies-Janitor                 3,500       1,157       4,657       4,434.34            .00         222.91   95.2%
5786010 541007  Stationary & Off                   750          -2         748         709.70            .00          37.96   94.9%
5786010 541008  Supplies-Operati                 2,500      -1,901         599         556.26            .00          42.44   92.9%
5786010 541017  Uniforms                         3,600      -1,105       2,495       1,888.26            .00         606.74   75.7%
5786010 550000  Travel, Training                   750        -750           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
5786010 580002  Concession Produ                17,000      10,414      27,414      21,273.57        -849.96       6,990.75   74.5%
5786010 580003  Concession Suppl                 1,000           0       1,000         857.50            .00         142.50   85.8%
5786010 580005  Alcohol Expense                  7,000      13,536      20,536      18,008.44        -957.54       3,484.69   83.0%
5786010 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth                   750         188         938         937.50            .00            .00  100.0%
5786010 580031  Linen & Laundry                  7,000       6,304      13,304      12,783.49         520.20            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL 578-Civic Auditorium                      0           0           0    -257,103.90        -675.89     257,779.79  100.0%

     TOTAL Recreational Facilities                   0           0           0    -257,103.90        -675.89     257,779.79  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -488,437     -36,896    -525,333    -719,298.05            .00     193,965.05
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      488,437      36,896     525,333     462,194.15        -675.89      63,814.74

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9%2FFJwsdHMCz%2BcVMZTDUgNllPcqqrUwKoXwe6lCVCPn2tlMqG4EtmdwmoUTx9Q5Sm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sJHw%2FqI%2FJ%2BFgmzxeTsuQXzKhn0eoRaR5AJ3am1nSVr4ChEfmoX1%2BAbwcGnkTyZLI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lswH8lzZSP98rbRI1SWpjq8q72bJHX6G3%2FBRS7W0Zda2oaqzwRtRdC1s7s%2F4wQH0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=prJq3oMrbb%2BfEep64FWHc7m7eTNMI7IosPIj2JJBV%2FYZxnPzMWm%2B0pTkWON1NccV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KeD5HytNW7HulMQzh35ve9tltFnnNgp50IBBOTlgXhkz9emZdVfSnk9uACy0pm1x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1xM1zkTUYbEFF2QexK9Reb%2B4ZhCNcDfv0eCm3aPwTKgrI6cPQl3mYudjib%2B5VMHG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f3jEvnjfIZ5B0o44Qg3RXMReKmcHXaQv8A2zcTKECqjIm59UDk5z1WbH8Yv6ZJrU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E3g%2BPGImoVpajkfY6I5Euwmqk2K4A0Gr56hbeH2%2BCILEeBQmlUQgO5bZ3v7HAF6f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fsdd7XEJFnGyMbbO%2F5tUZiYQhbqSEZc2xkkqCT0LWrmBnUjah3JQEkr6Bm%2B662tu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gdpsU%2FQ4uZ4cns%2F8WgJsAAsMGvdDKQfFgRXnnw48FsLUvHa2qLNEuA7ehR6YqJS%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q776GzEnUSmqp25F7sgoyWvJPIaJkIyXpnO5%2Fk9nwE%2BDRIxBIAxspJ%2BP73dSWPO%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=17i0i283LFHVwuHXHy7o1tpMjU8NRvvTIvL4cTaIe%2BN5ipgXXOUiSltbJiOTdz1y
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650      Insurance                             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

6502410 650-Self Insurance-Admin Costs     

6502410 420028  FEMA                            -2,625           0      -2,625            .00            .00      -2,625.00     .0%*
6502410 420028 1028 FEMA                             0           0           0        -201.80            .00         201.80  100.0%
6502410 480073  Gen. Liab. & Aut              -350,000           0    -350,000    -294,583.33            .00     -55,416.67   84.2%*
6502410 482004  Reimb-Workmen's             -2,400,000           0  -2,400,000  -1,999,999.17            .00    -400,000.83   83.3%*
6502410 501000  Salaries                       210,130           0     210,130     178,447.84            .00      31,682.16   84.9%
6502410 501001  Salaries - OT                    3,500      -3,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
6502410 501002  Taxes - Payroll                  7,000           0       7,000       5,364.27            .00       1,635.73   76.6%
6502410 501004  Pension Costs                   19,000           0      19,000      15,130.63            .00       3,869.37   79.6%
6502410 501005  Insurance-Hospit                38,500           0      38,500      32,588.48            .00       5,911.52   84.6%
6502410 502018  Insurance-Auto C                 6,000           0       6,000       5,035.10            .00         964.90   83.9%
6502410 502019  Claims Payment-A               267,000           0     267,000     208,724.74            .00      58,275.26   78.2%
6502410 502020  Claims Payment-W             2,135,545    -109,481   2,026,064   1,307,939.30            .00     718,124.27   64.6%
6502410 503002  Rent - Equipment                 2,500        -500       2,000       1,369.80            .00         630.20   68.5%
6502410 520002  Professional Ser                14,250     118,878     133,128     134,202.44            .00      -1,074.67  100.8%*
6502410 520005  Prof Ser-FA Rich                 4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%
6502410 520006  Prof Serv-FA Ric                 3,000      -1,500       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
6502410 520007  Prof Serv-FA Ric                27,000           0      27,000      38,850.00            .00     -11,850.00  143.9%*
6502410 520014  Prof Serv-Cobra                  6,000           0       6,000       4,557.64            .00       1,442.36   76.0%
6502410 540006  Cell Phone                       1,700        -304       1,396       1,095.08            .00         301.08   78.4%
6502410 541007  Stationary & Off                 2,500      -2,404          96         184.78            .00         -88.98  192.9%*
6502410 550000  Travel, Training                 2,000      -1,362         638         637.56            .00            .00  100.0%
6502410 580022  Postage                            500          11         511         564.59            .00         -53.25  110.4%*
6502410 580024  Fees &  Charges                      0         100         100         100.00            .00            .00  100.0%
6502410 580028  Shipping Handlin                     0          63          63          62.80            .00            .00  100.0%
6502410 580060  LA Worforce Comm                 2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

     TOTAL 650-Self Insurance-Admin Costs            0           0           0    -359,929.25            .00     359,929.25  100.0%

     TOTAL Insurance                                 0           0           0    -359,929.25            .00     359,929.25  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -2,752,625           0  -2,752,625  -2,294,784.30            .00    -457,840.70
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    2,752,625           0   2,752,625   1,934,855.05            .00     817,769.95

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jWOM6PdSnfpMr0y7zbvhBZwzyd13DUD9FxTjxTTwGqKVYg86715od2I3hZYyYRjQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xIqx56akRPyM5FxoHM%2FCZtxBrGRR0NkpNcp7uHq3fuy7j9qKftCd0bOSRK9mlb3ES6gAAI%2F4zb3arg%2Bq5MlSpg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cvy7b%2B%2FZ2vkseTlK4VNs0llQ0sAQEOOjCZn0eJ%2FqNeoiFhbX2hm%2Bov0hVyqEP6cJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=84dMmhGdkU2wzPu40U%2BEB0Wnd1qM9z2gh8xQNXEe7AhDJdMjet7WnPDKCtNWkId7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ixBM5B9kope2Lf3ZmAp71k67djGy1pu%2BhEFN%2BNlbUuLK32kJfBbrmSeppRUwWjHN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=is9KtefUUkcQfKNB5bmqVMtNn4K4G09a5YKH33s0g785XaKoZFh%2BYJriMjfP1wU3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BLBciWhPOrQJwsjq4kfK3tjcFgjlAvga1T3BDoVU6fZPhWwpzO2E3gBacGWxVfim
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GGjfLFdQEhIUbA6XiC6ViNSvnnw4IjoMCdr%2FPylxMTLrVwZPWa0jOvqSPSKjqZTZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p00w2ipkV396rxbZ7RCxpXEJogXximpAKDkHqjpZfDCuvFv9VFZoHaFsvO8nR5fD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zAyFAHuhvy0SfnP%2BqJ2s5%2F9s1%2FvMlbaZU7B5PCSTU%2Fe2T%2FzzhsyZSq%2BO4nPQjse%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ggHcjdUs3YZekZ5xNzpFyjvEPnHNTnWEjPyuvzOwZI9P5SYPJS1JlvE55O7Xh2V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=POfT%2Fnylh54UVYWJr%2BqKxAHsWsW27T1lf5KkwU6PGzY1LmAYfgWS1xSBdcubVXAI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZhrWE%2F3puk2XOwMvqJ0LgOOevS%2B0xOHFOoSp7UBZpudS%2BDhTSjzYzoV3W6h%2Fnni8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6y93a%2FNCHqVx5spN5f9b1K%2BbyoQTgeg5bnftNzJ%2Bxd4nssWgJP8ysniHuMQgIsCi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FBZtu0SIWvGR4DCIpyz7NQyUUds2S7EGBXNlEp1RnytXvXKqnIqeqrc06S%2Bwi1kU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GEksZi2RuopwGvsPvOa9qYB4ynGIwhXqKUw9e8xDfEIOaOd2O7kDpatcVkMCBdOV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wxjRQF0twAQz9Jklbv5SfPz%2FJs%2FbOSizg6Cko7qQEfktQW0NgzPdxPF9GYfBtJd3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=blq6ZIrznwsBL3zgfoZmJ7%2B7LclNa3SLepI2oxtSFDPl6wuR15xjb8OTwsqMF92g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U0Tpu4pzl88jUNos5Tlm7kVLCZYY9Llp%2FF1LRSnpuqwndFPpmc3b5iH93U0ySY3d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QhhG3V20uV1kvJSm3iba7vmlRtp3kLAnP5rGDkNlAJ13%2FlBIRSxN08S%2BZ93NIyCj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=waVHdqDzjge89S5UFpgxNx%2Bj7KagbOKD522rIH%2Bv4RMp1b%2BV5bYCh2LZV7ci0j5T
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qNOxMoKopv8P82l6kgFhO3Me6m5axFB7C3f%2F0lm2eFj3aMm2sE156lNsfjfET8vs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r7Y65FCUH4gcydWR63UOnSadJ76KFXEKIln5X6rgIxePhSkmGcOVG8Ha5Ke5ScDl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yZudEstn0MkZy7fzgN9wATiyP76XwiDU4hs7Fv74LIQ23n7Lz%2FWHjbF5PUesDjHk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O2U%2B%2FEOSmcVQjwcR1QKq9xF8xpVo3i7iwYyexw28CRsHbrzloR4EJVUviTtt3aip
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675      Water & Sewer Self Ins.               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

6752410 Water & Sewer Self Insurance       

6752410 480073  Gen. Liab. & Aut               -75,000           0     -75,000     -62,500.00            .00     -12,500.00   83.3%*
6752410 482004  Reimb-Workmen's               -200,000           0    -200,000    -166,666.67            .00     -33,333.33   83.3%*
6752410 502019  Claims Payment-A                12,500           0      12,500         451.06            .00      12,048.94    3.6%
6752410 502020  Claims Payment-W               175,000           0     175,000     148,830.70            .00      26,169.30   85.0%
6752410 502021  Reinsurance - Wo                50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0%
6752410 520002  Professional Ser                 7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%
6752410 520005  Prof Ser-FA Rich                 4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%
6752410 520006  Prof Serv-FA Ric                 1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
6752410 520007  Prof Serv-FA Ric                 3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
6752410 580012  LA State Fees -                 22,000           0      22,000            .00            .00      22,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Water & Sewer Self Insurance              0           0           0     -79,884.91            .00      79,884.91  100.0%

     TOTAL Water & Sewer Self Ins.                   0           0           0     -79,884.91            .00      79,884.91  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -275,000           0    -275,000    -229,166.67            .00     -45,833.33
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      275,000           0     275,000     149,281.76            .00     125,718.24

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Nuz%2B%2FTnBh2PqsOEO%2FK%2BlaXisv4uZmOzVEwiiDR8AAuXRILtuA1wJPAiuFAr8D1C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BAfvdl2jcqG3ym7d080%2BpPc3KV91CbyJzN78sCGWgOqsrFwjvnuPaL%2FdquQ1n3yM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=30OSe4xmzEC%2FqV8eGoab7RzVIYsUJNJ8L2KHA%2BZ%2BwTcXyI0WphBpBY719Bn7tpE1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZhqZt3q64D08Z3hfpl%2FSjgAANUGntYmx3L3h5r7fjJFzyffsrnhqAQSK%2FrZn618j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SGIEngfhgzQzrF4nO31VYcu3edIXeJuhcMghX6tRJz76PUC9a2AR%2FLx41gr3ejdt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wfZtxtlHhaEbo9atSHSUng8VoU6tOpN6KBQPGmQv85ShRgEkirAF6nKh4KCAuNNT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hUjxeh5xCJ%2BqCguFbsIG0ZPWsy4d93uVZdTGpRwyuhtbhbwCQvDGpPa%2F8acypcYO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ymbEmrdnfNGdeRkOJI54iHpcbpnmthL17pqDsepWCYOE3RbHw4PsYCLigRCoeOrM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hFH%2FyPFc5bWW%2Fv15Kd4JZLxpCnt92ChoUHYPKs3Wl6snQI5EzUxrZp9Ungag53jE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SIVhl0uhZg%2FVRnrbKmEgdax4ouCBW97cLvneSZ49svQyL4I%2BN2oF2DtnFmspErGa



